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AES is a proud sponsor of these affiliate industry organizations:

	 Arizona
	 Midwest	
	 North Central
	 Northwest
	 Oregon
	 Pacific
	 Rocky Mountain
	 South Central	

The Industry’s Complete Home, Hearth
and Fireplace Furnishings Supplier
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Our Mission Statement	
     Associated Energy Systems is a high-spirited sales company based on integrity and great customer service. As a market 
leader, we consistently distribute the best products and values to select customers in the home and hearth industries. Our 
business partnerships insure mutual profitability and excellence both personally and professionally.

Who We Are
     Associated Energy Systems (AES) is a two-step, third generation distribution company providing a wide variety of high quality 
domestic and imported products to specialty retailers in the hearth and home industry.

What We Do
     As a two-step distribution company our goal is to provide retailer establishments with quality products that deliver strong margins 
and above average returns.  

     We strive to offer a “One Stop Shopping” experience by conveniently offering a wide selection of products to our valued customers.

     This Product Catalog outlines nearly 7,500 items available to the home & hearth retailer. In addition to traditional hearth products, 
AES provides a mix of distinctive outdoor products for the warmer seasons of the year.

Kirk Newby
President

AES will continue to be measured by exceeding customer expectations 
as we enter a new generation of retailing. 
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Catalog Navigation - Products by Tab

•	 Duravent Class A Venting
•	 U.S. Fireplace Dampers
•	 Reliance Chimney Caps
•	 HYC Chimney Caps

•	 American Chimney Shrouds & Pots

•	 Duravent Pellet Venting
•	 Z Flex Pellet Venting
•	 Misc. Pellet Venting Components

•	 Z Flex Wood Venting
•	 Durablanket Insulation
•	 Reliance Wood Venting Adapters
•	 Reliance Masonry Liner System

•	 Duravent Wood Venting

•	 Duravent Gas Venting
•	 Z Flex Gas Venting
•	 RHP Gas Timer
•	 Sturgis Gas Hoses

•	 Log Lighters, Connectors & Valves
•	 Gastite & FlashShield Gas Piping
•	 Condar Air Supply

•	 Real Fyre Gas Logs & Accessories
•	 Hargrove Gas Logs & Accessories
•	 Firegear
•	 Fireglass Plus

•	 Graysen Woods Hearth Pads
•	 Ember Guard (HYC) Steel Hearth Pads
•	 HYC Firepit & Log Rack
•	 Goods of the Woods Firestarters, Rugs 

& Accessories
•	 Condar Totes, Baskets & Screens
•	 Liberty Foundry Grates
•	 Empire Heaters

•	 Real Fyre Gas Appliances
•	 Kingsman Gas Appliances
•	 True North Gas, Pellet and Wood 

Appliances

•	 Forrest Paint (Stove Bright) Paint, 
Cleaners & Accessories

•	 Meeco Paint, Cleaners, Gasket, Silicone 
& Accessories.

•	 Condar Thermometers, Cumbustors & 
Air Supply

•	 HYC Stove Board
•	 Speedy White Cleaner
•	 AES Gasket Spools

•	 Rutland Gasket, Cement, Firestarters & 
         Accessories
•	 Sooteater Chimney Cleaning
•	 Saver Systems Maintenance
•	 Skytech Remotes, Valves & Accessories
•	 Flame Tec
•	 Robertshaw Thermostats & Thermocouples
•	 SIT Regulators & Controls
•	 Enervex Chimney Fans
•	 Greenfan Replacement Fans

•	 Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
•	 Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
•	 Faber Electric Fireplaces

•	 Faber Gas Fireplaces
•	 Plaza Gas Fireplaces
•	 Nectre Wood Appliances
•	 Empire Gas Appliances
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Product Availability by State 2023

Alaska:		  American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Big Green Egg, Butt Rub, Condar, 
Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, 
Flame Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le 
Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, 
Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Arizona:		 American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire 
Enervex, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames,  Nectre, Pacific 
Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, 
TIF, Town & Country, True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Arkansas:	 American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex
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Product Availability by State

California:	 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs (no so-cal), AOG (no so-cal), Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, 
Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic (no so-cal), Firegear, Fireglass Plus, 
Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, 
Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre (no so-cal) Reliance, 
Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, 
True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Colorado:	 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, 
Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, 
Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty 
Foundry, Malco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, 
RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z 
Flex

Hawaii:		  American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Big Green Egg, Butt Rub, Condar, 
Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, 
Flame Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, 
Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH 
Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, U.S. Fireplace 
Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Idaho:		  American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Big Green Egg, Butt Rub, Condar, 
Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame 
Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, 
Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, 
Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Illinois:		  American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Iowa:		  American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Kansas:		  American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Louisiana:	 American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Michigan (Upper):	 American Chimney Shroud, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
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Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific 
Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True 
North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Minnesota:	 American Chimney Shroud, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, 
Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, 
Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, 
Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, US Fireplace 
Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Missouri:	 American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Montana:	 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Big Green Egg, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, 
Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame 
Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, 
Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, 
RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Nebraska:	 American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard,  
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Liberty Foundry, Le Bol, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Nevada:		 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, 
Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, 
Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty 
Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, 
Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, 
Urbana, Z Flex

New Mexico:	 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, 
Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Forrest 
Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, 
Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, 
RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, 
Z Flex

North Dakota:	 American Chimney Shroud, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, 
Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, 
Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, 
Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, US Fireplace 
Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Oklahoma:	 American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 

Product Availability by State
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GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Oregon:		 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Big Green Egg, Butt Rub, Condar, 
Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, 
Flame Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le 
Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, 
Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

South Dakota:	 American Chimney Shroud, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, 
Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, 
Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, 
Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, US Fireplace 
Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Texas:		  American Chimney Shroud, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, 
Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, 
GreenFan, Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol,  Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Meeco, Modern Flames, 
Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & 
Country, True North, US Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Utah:		  American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, 
Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Forrest 
Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, 
Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, 
RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, 
Z Flex

Washington:	 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Big Green Egg, Butt Rub, Condar, 
Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, 
Flame Tec, Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le 
Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, 
Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, U.S. Fireplace Products, Urbana, Z Flex

Wisconsin:	 American Chimney Shroud, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, 
Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, 
Hargrove, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Le Bol, Liberty Foundry, Malco, Meeco, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, 
Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, Robertshaw, RSF, SIT, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, US Fireplace 
Products, Urbana, 
Z Flex

Wyoming:	 American Chimney Shroud, American Fyre Designs, AOG, Barbara Jean, Butt Rub, Condar, Dante, Dimplex, 
Duravent, Dwyer, Ember Guard, Empire, Enervex, Enviro, Faber, Fire Magic, Firegear, Fireglass Plus, Flame Genie, Flame Tec, 
Forrest Paint, Gastite, Goods of the Woods, Graysen Woods, GreenFan, HYC, Infratech, Jackson Grills, Kingsman, Le Bol, Liberty 
Foundry, Malco, Marquis, Modern Flames, Nectre, Pacific Energy, Plaza, Real Fyre, Reliance, Renaissance, RH Peterson, Ritchie, 
Robertshaw, RSF, Rutland, Saver Systems, SIT, Skamol, Skytech, Sturgis, TIF, Town & Country, True North, U.S. Fireplace Products, 
Urbana, Z Flex

Product Availability by State
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A
Adapters, Insert to Liner 304
Air Circulation Systems

Condar Air Supply Ventilator 424, 813
Air Freshener

Condar Stove Scents 611
Aluminum Air Intake Ducting 416
Aluminum Chimney Liner Kits 415
Aluminum Flex 406, 415
Aluminum Tape 212, 311
Aluminum Tubing 833
American Chimney Shroud

Decorative Shrouds and Pots 147-151
American Hearth Products “Reliance Liner”

Air Basket 311
Base Conversion Adapters 208
Chimney Cap Stainless 144
Clamp Hanger 307
Drawband Cap 209, 210
Elbows 209, 210
Flat Plates 209, 210, 307
Flex Couplers 306
Flex Offsets 306
Increasers 141, 307
Insert/Liner Adapters 310
Liner, “Zero-Zero” System 311
Nose Cones 212, 300
Oval Flex 300-301
Pipe Baffles 142
Pipe Lengths 209, 210
Rectangle to Round Adapter 310
Reducers 129, 208, 209, 210, 307
Rodent Screens 208
Square to Round Adapters 310
Star Clamp 311
Storm Collar 209, 210
Tees:

Pellet Liner 209-210
Wood Liner (Universal) 305-311

Thimbles 306
Tile Caps 209
Weatherband Cap 209, 210, 308
Wind Directional Caps 209, 210, 308
Wind Hoods 208

Anchor Screws 837
Automatic Shut-off Valve, RH Peterson 416
Aviation Snips 839
Awl, Scratch 840

B
Baffles, American Hearth Products 
“Reliance” 142

Base Conversion Adapters, Pellet 208
Baskets, Wood See Section 600
Dante Log Lighters 417
Brass Cleaner

Flitz 814
Meeco 806
Rutland 819
Stove Bright 805

SS Flex Connectors 418
Brushes, Chimney

Meeco 810-811
Rutland  

Burners
Hargrove Section 500
RH Peterson Section 500

C
Carbon Monoxide Monitors 833
Catalytic Combustors 813
Caulking, Perma-Chink 814
Ceramic Wool, Foil Faced 309, 311
Chimney

        
        
        

Dura-Vent
Direct-Vent Pro 400-408
Dura-Black Single Wall Stove 
Pipe 136-138

Dura-Chimney II 139-140
DuraPlus 2100° HT Class A 117-121
Duratech Chimney 122-132
DVL Close Clearance Connector 133-135
Pellet VentPro 200-202

Industrial Chimney Company
EXCEL 103HT Class A 100-107
EXCELiner 303-304
EXCEL Direct Vent 410-414
EXCEL Pellet Vent 203-206
“RIS”  Large Diameter 108-113
UltraBlack 113
EXCEL Prime 114-115

Chimney Brushes and Rods, Meeco 810-811
Chimney Brushes and Rods, Rutland 821-824
Chimney Cleaners

Meeco 806
Rutland 819
SaverSystems 825-826
Sooteater 824

Chimney Covers and Hatches:
HY-C, Big Top and Draft King 132-133
American Hearth Products 
“Reliance Liner” 143-144

Chimney Fans, Envervex 841-843
Chimney Lining and Parts:

   
American Hearth “Reliance”

Pellet 207-210, 212
Wood 305-311

Chimney Shrouds
American Chimney Shroud 147-151

Class “A” Chimney and Parts
DuraPlus 2100HT 117-121

Cleaning Products
Flitz Polish 814
Meeco 806-807
Rutland 819
Speedy White 815
Stove Bright by Forrest Paint 804-805
SaverSystems 825-826

Cobalt Drill Bits 838
Color Cones, Goods of the Woods 607-608
Combo Snips 839
Concentric Flex Pipe, Duravent 408-409
Condar:

Catalytic Combustors 813
Fireplace Accessories 611
ASV-90 Air Supply Ventilator 424, 813

Connectors
Stainless Steel 418
Whistle Free, Firegear 418

k
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Controls
Gas, Flame Tec 831
Gas, SIT 834-835
Remote, Skytech 827-830

Corrugated Stainless Steel Flex Liner 211, 300-302
Crimpers 839

D
Dampers:

Chimney Top, US Fireplace 142-143
Dante Valves 417
Dimplex

Electric Fireplaces Section 900
Electric Log Sets and Cassettes Section 900

Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces
Faber Section 700
Kingsman Section 700
Plaza Section 700

Direct Vent Gas Inserts
Kingsman Section 700
Real Fyre Section 700

Direct Vent Gas Stoves
Kingsman Section 700
True North Section 700

Multi Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces
Faber Section 700
Kingsman Section 700
Plaza Section 700

Direct Vent Pipe
Dura-Vent

DirectVent Pro 400-408
Drill Bits 838
Duct Holder 840
Durablanket 309, 311
Dura-Vent

Concentric Flex 408-409
CVS 410
Direct Vent Direct Vent Pro 400-409
Dura-Black Single Wall Stove Pipe 136-138
DuraChimney II 139-140
DuraPlus 2100°HT Class A Chimney 117-121
DuraTech Chimney 122-132
DVL Close Clearance Connector 133-135
PelletVent Pro 200-202

Dwyer
Magnahelic Pressure Gauge 836

E
Electrical Connectors 838
Electric Fireplaces

Dimplex Section 900
Faber E-Matrix Section 900
Modern Flames Section 900

Electric Logs Section 900
EXCEL 103HT Chimney 100-107
Empire Products

Gas Appliances Section 700
Plaque Heaters 613-620

EXCEL Direct Vent 410-414
EXCELiner 303-304
EXCEL Pellet Vent 200-202
Enervex Chimney Fans 841-843

F
Fans

Enervex 841-843
GreenFan 845-847

Fire Lighter/Starter
Goods of the Woods, Fatwood & 
Cones 607-608

Rutland, Gelled & Solid 820
Stove Bright, Gelled 804

Fire Cones/Crystals
Goods of the Woods 607
Rutland 820

Fireplaces
Dimplex Section 900
Empire Section 700
Faber Section 700
Kingsman Section 700
Modern Flames Section 900
Plaza Section 700
RH Peterson Section 700

Fireplace Grates
Liberty Foundry 612

Fireplace Inserts
Empire Section 700
Kingsman Section 700
RH Peterson Section 700

Flame Genie Pellet Fire Pit 606
Flame Stick/Crystals, Rutland 820
Flame Tec 831
Flaring Tool 839
FlashShield 421-423
Flat Plates, Stainless 209-211, 302, 307
Flex

Adapters 406-407
Air Intake 208
Aluminum Chimney Liner and Kits 406
Aluminum Ducting 416
Connectors, gas:

Brass 418-422
Stainless Steel 418-422

Couplers, Stainless 212, 306
Fittings, Oval-to-Round 300
Liner:

Outside Air 208, 212
Pellet 207-210
Stainless Steel Flex 300-302
Wood 300-302

Flitz Polish and Fiberglass Cleaner 814
Floor Protectors

Graysen Woods 601-604
HY-C 605, 814
Rugs, Goods of the Woods 609-610

Forrest Paint 801-805, 815
Furnace Cement

Meeco 807
Rutland 817

G
Gas Controls, Flame Tec 831
Gas Controls, SIT 834-835
Gas Detectors/Testers 836
Gas Fireplaces

Empire Section 700
Kingsman Section 700
Faber Section 700
Plaza Section 700

Gas Flexible Connectors 418

l
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Gas Logs
Hargrove Section 500
Real-Fyre, R.H. Peterson Section 500

Gas Log Maintenance Materials
ACS Gas Log Cleaner 826
Rutland, Log Bright 818

Gas Piping
FlashShield 421-422
Gastite 419-420

Gas Pressure Testers 836
Gas Stoves

Kingsman Section 700
True North Section 700

Gas Valves
Dante 417
Firegear 418
Millivolt, Robertshaw 833

Gas Vent
Dura-Vent

Direct VentPro 400-407
Gas Vent Paint, Stove Bright by Forrest 
Paint 802

Gasket
AES 816
Meeco 808-810
Rutland 816
Stovebright by Forrest Paint 815

Gasket Cement, Meeco 807
Gasket Cement, Rutland 816
Gastite Corrugated Stainless Piping 419-420
Gelled Firestarter

Meeco 806
Rutland 820
Stove Bright by Forrest Paint 804

Gift Baskets/Crates 608
Glass Cleaner

Meeco 806
Rutland 819
Stove Bright by Forrest Paint 804

Gloves, Meeco 807
Gloves, Rutland 606
Goods of the Woods

Color Cones 607
Firestarters 607-608
Scented Cones & Potpourri 608
Starter Crates & Samplers 608
Hearth Rugs 609-610
Log Carriers 608

Grates
Liberty Foundry 612
Coal, RH Peterson See Section 500

Graysen Woods
Tile Hearth Pads and Extensions 601-604

GreenFan 845-847

H
Hand Notcher 840
Hand Seamer 840
Hargrove

Vented Logs & Accessories 521-526
Vent Free Logs & Accessories 526-534

Hearth Pads, Ember Guard (HYC) 605
Hearth Pads, Graysen Woods 601-604
Hearth Rugs, Goods of the Woods 609-610
Heaters

Empire, Plaque 613-620
Hex Head Screws 837
Hex Key Set 837
Hole Cutter 840
HY-C

Ember Guard Hearth Pads 605
Flame Genie Pellet Fire Pit 606
Chimney Caps 144-145
Log Holder/Log Rack 606
Stove Board 814
Wall Spacing Kit 814

I
Industrial Chimney Company

Excel 103HT 100-107
EXCEL Direct 410-414
EXCELiner 303-304
EXCEL Pellet 203-206
Excel Prime 115-116
“RIS”, 10”-24” 108-113
Ultrablack 114

Increasers
Black, Duravent 137-138
Stainless, Reliance 307

Inserts, Gas
Kingsman Section 700

Inserts, Electric
Dimplex Section 900
Modern Flames Section 900

Inserts, Wood
True North Section 700

Insert/Liner Adapters 310
Insulation 309, 311
Insulation Tie Bands 311
Interior Gas Piping, Gastite 419-420

K
Kettles

Condar 611
Kingsman

B-Vent Gas Insert Section 700
Direct Vent Gas Stoves Section 700
Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces Section 700
Direct Vent Gas Inserts Section 700
Venting Section 700

L
Liberty Foundry, Grates 612
Liner

EXCELiner 303-304
Gas 406-407
Outside Air Flex 208
Pellet 200-212
Reliance “Zero-Zero” Liner System 311
Stainless Steel Flex, Pellet 211
Stainless Steel Flex, Wood 300-302

Log Holders/Carriers/Totes
Condar 611
Goods of the Woods 608
HYC 606

Log Lighters, Dante 417
Logs, Electric

Modern Flames 907
Logs, Gas

Hargrove Section 500

m
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R.H. Peterson Section 500

M
Malco Tools 839-840
Matches

Rutland 820
Meeco

Cleaners, Paints, Polishes & 
Firestarters 806

Gasket, Cement & Silicone Sealants 807
Thermometers, Ash Cleanup, 
Glass, Rope & Tape 808-810

Brushes & Rods 810-811
Millivolt Valves 835-836
Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces

Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Series 
Fireplace Section 900

Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace Section 900
Landscape 2 Series Fireplace Section 900
CLX2 Series Recessed or Wall 
Mount Fireplace Section 900
Spectrum Series Slide-In/Flush 
Mount Fireplace Section 900

Spectrum Slimline Fireplace Section 900
Home Fire Series Built-In Fireplace Section 900
ZCR2 Series Insert Section 900
Builder Series Fireplace Section 900
Sunset Charred Oak Log Set Section 900

Mortar, Rutland 817

N
Nectre Wood Appliances Section 700

O
Orifice Drill Set 837
Outside Air Venting

Pellet 208
Ovalizing 300

P
Paint

Stove Bright by Forrest Paint 801-804
Pellet Brushes, Rutland 821
Pellet Fire Pit, Flame Genie 606
Pellet Pressure Magnahelic Gauge 835
Pellet Relining Parts 207-212
Pellet Vent

Dura Vent 200-202
EXCEL Pellet 203-206
Reliance 207-210
Z-Flex 211-212

Perma-Chink Texture Grout 814
Pilot Re-light Kit, Robertshaw 832
Pipe Deflectors/Baffles:

American Hearth Products 
“Reliance Liner” 141-142

Polish
Flitz 814
Rutland 819
Stove Bright 804-805

R
Rainbow

Color Cones, Goods of the Woods 607

Flame Crystals/Flame Stick 820
Real-Fyre Gas Logs, R.H. Peterson Section 500

Reducers
Regulators

Hi-Lo Adjustable 833
Robertshaw 833
SIT 833

“Reliance Liner” 141-142, 144, 
207-210, 305-311

Remote Controls, Skytech 827-830
R.H. Peterson

Burners Section 500
Geo Shapes & Fyre stones Section 500
Real-Fyre Gas Logs Section 500

Ritchie Gas Test Kits 836
Robertshaw

Automatic Pilot Relight Kit 832
Carbon Monoxide Detector/Alarms 833
Electrical Connectors 838
Lubricant 838
Thermocouples/Thermopiles 832-833
Thermostats 832
Valves 833

Rock Wool 818
Rock Wool, Hargrove 525
Rugs, Goods of the Woods 609-610
Rope Gasket, AES 816
Rope Gasket, Meeco 808-810
Rope Gasket, Rutland 816
Rutland Products 816-824

S
Saf-T-Grates, Liberty Foundry 612
SaverSystems Products 825-826
Scratch Awl 840
Screws

Misc. 837
Shrouds, Chimney 147-151
Shut-Off Valves 416
Silicone

 Forrest Paint 815
Meeco 807
 Rutland 818

Single Wall Pipe Baffles 142
SIT Gas Regulators 834-835
Skamol 844
Skytech Remote Controls 827-830
Speedy White 815
Square-to-Round Adapters 310
Stainless Steel

Cleaner, Forrest Paint 805
Connectors, Flex 418
ZF Light Flex 211
HP Flex, Type 304 300

Star Clamps, Stainless 307
Steamers

Condar 611
Steel Hearth Pads

Ember Guard, HYC 605
Storm Collars, Stainless Reliance 209-210
Stoves, Gas

Kingsman Section 700
True North Section 700

Stoves, Pellet
True North Section 700

Stoves, Wood
Nectre Section 700
True North Section 700

Stove Board, HYC 814

n
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Stove Bright by Forrest Paint 801-805, 815

T
Tape & Self Adhesive Gasket 815-816
Tea Kettles

Condar 611
Tensioning Tool 838
Thermocouples/Thermopiles 832
Thermometers

Condar 812
Meeco 808

Thermostat, Robertshaw 832
Tiff Gas Detector 836
Tile Hearth Pads, Graysen Woods 601-604
Titeflex, Gastite Flexible Gas Piping 419-420
Top Sealing Fireplace Damper

US Fireplace Products 142-143
Tube Benders 839
Tube Cutter 840
Tubing

Flashshield 421-423
Gastite 419-420

U
Underground Gas Piping, Gastite 421
US Fireplace Products 142-143

V
Valves

Dante 417
Firegear 418
Millivolt, Robertshaw 832
Regulators, SIT 834-835

Vent Free Appliances
Hargrove, Gas Logs Section 500
R.H. Peterson, Gas Logs Section 500

W
Wall Shield, HY-C 814
Wall Spacer Kits 814
Water Proofing/Repellent

Saver Systems 825
Weatherband Caps 210, 308
White-off Glass Cleaner, Rutland 819
Wind Directional Caps, Stainless 209-210, 308
Wire Mesh Sleeve 309, 311
Wood and Log Holders

Condar 611
HY-C 606

Wool, Rock
Hargrove Section 500
Rutland 818

Z
Zip Screws 837
Zip Snips 839

o
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Standard Terms
General Information

How To Reach Us	

Customer Service:

Toll-Free Customer Service Numbers

Business Office Phone: 800-682-8602

Sales & Service Phone: 800-682-9722

Local Service Numbers

Business Office, Local: 425-251-3901 

Sales & Service, Local: 425-251-9190

Our Inside Sales & Technical Team - CALL 800-682-9722
Name Territory Ext. Email

Heather Smith Alaska, Hawaii, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, 
Montana, Utah, W. Wyoming 1006 heathers@aes4home.com

Tony Klontz Graysen Woods, Custom Outdoor & Inside Sales 
Support 1026 tonyk@aes4home.com

Mike Franks Colorado, E. Wyoming, S. Utah, New Mexico, N. 
California, N. Nevada 1011 mikef@aes4home.com

Scott Robinson

Texas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, Arkansas, Nebraska, 
Oklahoma, Kansas, Missouri, Michigan, 
Minnesota, N. Dakota, S. Dakota, Wisconsin, Iowa, 
Illinois, & Midwest Technical

3804

scottr@aes4home.com

Jessica Lisk Central California, Southern California & Arizona 1007 jessical@aes4home.com

Dustin Perasso Internet Sales Manager 1012 dustinp@aes4home.com

Charlene Hern Etail and Support 1028 charleneh@aes4home.com

Our Outside Sales Team - CALL 800-682-9722
Name Territory Ext. Email

Dave Anderson W. Montana, N. Idaho, E. Washington - davea@aes4home.com

Chuck Bigford Pacific Northwest - Outdoor Products - chuckb@aes4home.com

Daniel Bunton Texas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, Arkansas, Kansas & 
Missouri

- danielb@aes4home.com

Jon Julian S. Idaho, E. Montana, Utah, W. Wyoming - jonj@aes4home.com

Kevin Obee NE. Arkansas, Iowa, Illinois, E. Missouri, Nebraska - kevino@aes4home.com

Jeremy Johnson SW Washington, N. Oregon - jeremyj@aes4home.com

Lucretia Walker Greater Dallas Area - lucretiaw@aes4home.com

Mario Allen Central California, Southern California & Arizona - marioa@aes4home.com

Mike Adair Michigan, Minnesota, N. Dakota, S. Dakota, 
Wisconsin - mikea@aes4home.com

Nic Crutchfield Colorado, E. Wyoming, S. Utah, New Mexico - nicc@aes4home.com

Rick Lucas W. Washington, Alaska & Hawaii - rickl@aes4home.com

Steve Clark N. California, S. Oregon - stevec@aes4home.com

Sales & Technical Management - CALL 800-682-9722
Name Position Ext. Email

Don Pierce Inside Sales and Technical Team Manager 1005 donp@aes4home.com

q
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Payment Remittance Address:   	 Checks made Payable to: 
	 Associated Energy Systems
	 8621 South 180th  
	 Kent, WA 98032

Correspondence Address:	 Associated Energy Systems
	 8621 South 180th  
	 Kent, WA 98032

Hours Of Business:	 Monday through Friday - CA, CO, and TX
	 8:00 am to 5:00 pm - Local Time

	 Monday through Friday - MN and WA
	 7:00 am to 4:00 pm - Local Time

Web Address:	 www.aes4home.com
	 order.aes4home.com

Associated Energy Systems is a Wholesale Distributor	
	
	 Possession of this catalog does not constitute an offer to sell and does not qualify the holder the ability to purchase at 
wholesale.  We only sell our products to retail dealers with storefront displays operating during normal business hours and 
to legitimate contractors involved in the trades we serve.  Prior to any sale, we require a Customer Information Form and 
Resale Card (if applicable) to be signed and completed in full.  Upon completion, a determination will be made whether to 
set up an account for the applicant.
	
	 Please remember we are a wholesale business and do not sell to the public.  Our business is to serve you.  Please do 
not give our telephone number or catalog to your customer.  Our customer service representatives will do their best to have 
answers to your technical questions at their fingertips.  Sometimes, however, your questions may require some research.  
Please understand that we may have to return your call at a later time to allow for accurate research and answers.  Advice 
is given at no charge and should be used at your own risk.  AES does not assume the liability that a particular product 
or service is suitable under all conditions, but rather represents the best use in our judgment according to the given 
circumstances.

Standard Terms
General Information

How To Reach Us	

Customer Service:

r
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Standard Terms
General Information

WILL-CALL ORDERS
•	 It is our goal to have your order ready when you arrive.
•	 Depending on the season/activity level it may take up to 45 minutes from the time the order is placed to have it ready.
•	 For faster service, place your order ahead of time via phone or at order.aes4home.com and let us know of your planned arrival.
•	 Will call orders not picked up within 10 days are returned to stock.

Delivery
	 AES delivers to qualified dealers in some metropolitan areas.  $40.00 delivery service charge.

Pricing
	 This catalog lists individual items priced at retail unless noted on a specific page. This helps to make the catalog a useful sales tool 
for you and your customers. Prices are subject to change without notice.  We will make every effort to inform you when a manufacturer 
expects to increase prices during the year between publications of our catalog. Notices of price increases are sent in e-mails or mailings.  
To protect yourself, you should mark your catalog with any increases we inform you of. Please download current pricing at 
order.aes4home.com

Stock Status
	 For information on items regularly stocked at our distribution center locations please visit order.aes4home.com or call AES Inside 
Sales for more information. Stock status of an item may change at any given time without notice.

Distribution Center Branches
	 To reduce the cost of freight for our customers, AES operates off-site distribution centers where product may be shipped from or 
picked-up via will call.

AES Distribution Center Locations

Kent, WA	
8621 South 180th

Kent, WA 98032
Phone: 800-682-9722
Will-Call Pick-Up: 7a-4p M-F

Denver, CO
6700 East Stapleton Drive South
Denver, CO 80216
Phone:  303-937-9014
Will-Call Pick-Up: 8a-5p M-F

West Sacramento, CA
3250 Reed Avenue
West Sacramento, CA  95605
Phone: 916-372-7070
Will-Call Pick-Up: 8a-5p M-F

Rogers, MN
20195 South Diamond Lake Road 
Suite 650 
Rogers, MN 55374 
Phone: 800-682-9722
Will-Call Pick-Up: 7a-4p M-F

Dallas, TX
14332 Gillis Rd
Dallas, TX 75244
Phone: 972-387-3473
Will-Call Pick-Up: 8a-5p M-F

Frequently-Used Freight Carriers:

Kent	 Phone Number
Reddaway:	 253-872-1837
Peninsula:	 206-762-3490
Oak Harbor:	 800-888-5130
CH Robinson:	 800-323-7587

Denver
Old Dominion:	 800-235-5569
RAC Transport:	 303-289-5500
Worldwide Express:	 800-785-7447

California
CH Robinson:	 800-323-7587
Reddaway:	 800-456-3109

Dallas
World Wide Express:	800-785-7447

Rogers
CH Robinson:	 800-323-7587

UPS
(All Locations):	 800-742-5877

s
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Standard Terms
Shipping

SHIPPING
	
	 All freight is shipped FOB all AES Distribution Centers.  Same-day shipping is employed whenever possible and 
priority is given to orders placed before: 1pm (WA, CO), 2pm (CA) and 11am (MN, TX).  Orders placed after that time are 
subject to the warehouse staff’s ability to ship that day.  It is crucial that a staff member is available at your store to accept 
deliveries.  There is a significant charge added by the carrier to handle COD shipments; shipments may be prepaid to save 
the service charge.
	
	 Goods are sent via the “best” method as determined by AES under the freight program. If a specific carrier is 
preferred at other times, it should be designated at the time the order is placed. All orders are shipped at your option 
and risk. Certain items are subject to damage, particularly insulated chimney pipe and related fittings.  We recommend 
ordering these goods in quantities that can be palletized for auto freight or will-call.  
	
	 Freight quotes are offered as a tool to dealers without a guarantee of pricing unless in writing from AES.  AES is 
subject to residential fees, delivery location fees and other additional charges incurred from the carrier, and these will be 
passed on to the dealer as applicable. 
	
	 AES cannot guarantee stock of inventory in every distribution center location.  If an item is in stock at an alternate 
distribution center, we will do our best to keep freight charges to the dealer at a minimum by including the item on an 
inter-company stock transfer.  However, any additional freight charges to bring or ship product from another distribution 
center will be the responsibility of the dealer.     
	
	 Should special packaging be required by the carriers or requested for shipping, a minimum service charge of $7.00 
per box will be applied to the invoice. A crating fee may apply for large diameter chimney pipe. Smaller steel grates may 
be shipped UPS, however, they require a $7.00 handling charge and you are responsible for full shipping charges.
	
	 Some items may not be recommended to ship via UPS, despite being sized for UPS approval.  These items will be 
noted as such on your sales order confirmation.  In these instances, AES will NOT ship the item under our freight program.  
If the dealer requests in writing, the item may ship via UPS.  The dealer then accepts liability for the product and any 
damage and costs that may be incurred.

t
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Standard Terms
Billing

COD or Open Account
	 Most customers pay COD and have the option of using Visa, Mastercard or Discover bank cards (3% CC processing fee) and 
business or cashier’s checks. Open Account billing is available in most areas of the country to customers who can show a two year 
business history and are approved for credit.  Approval takes one week from receipt of your completed application.  A Customer 
Information Form is included at the end of this section for your convenience.  Associated Energy Systems reserves the right to refuse 
credit to anyone. 

Terms of Sale
	 Terms of sale are noted on each invoice, see (A) in the typical invoice below.  Any applicable discounts are listed on the last lines 
of your invoice.  Invoice due dates are calculated from date of shipping (B).  Exceptions are noted on each invoice.  Payment is to be 
made by invoices as statements are not issued unless requested.  Payments are only to be made with business or cashier’s checks; 
personal checks will not be accepted.  Past due and disputed accounts will be placed on COD.

Payment Remittance Address:    	 Checks made Payable to: 
			   Associated Energy Systems
			   8621 South 180th Street
			   Kent, WA 98032

	 Orders will not be processed for any account past due.  Any account 60 days past due will lose its credit privilege.  When the 
account is paid in full, future orders will be shipped on a “check-with-order” basis.  To re-establish credit, a new credit application and 
credit report will be required.
	 Invoices past due are subject to a finance charge not to exceed 1-1/2% per month.  In addition to such late payment charges, 
costs and expenses associated with collection of past due amounts, including reasonable attorney’s fees, shall be added to amounts 
past due.  Credits are to be used toward future purchases as a deduction on invoices due.  Associated Energy Systems reports customer 
credit information on a regular basis as a member of the Hearth Products Credit Association.

Returned Checks
	 All returned checks will incur a $40.00 service charge.  Your account may be placed on a COD basis with prepayment required for a 
minimum of one year.  Returned checks affect your credit rating.

Errors
	 Associated Energy Systems reserves the right to correct errors in quotes, orders, invoices or other documents.

8621 South 180th, Kent, WA 98032
Phone: 425-251-9190  Toll Free: 800-682-9722
Toll Free: 800-682-8611

Sold  
To:

WE WARM YOU
1122 Main Street
Hearthtown, USA 99999

PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE

PAGE NO.

INVOICE

INVOICE NO.
DATE

ORDER NO.
SALESPERSON

CUSTOMER NO.

100000-IN
03/17/08
9999999
0100
00-USAABC

Ship  
To:

WE WARM YOU
1122 Main Street
Hearthtown, USA 99999

1

CUSTOMER P.O SHIIP VIA SHIP DATE TERMS

POBOZ0001793 K-REDDAWAY 03/17/08 (B) NET 30 DAYS (A)

ITEM NO. UNIT ORDERED SHIPPED BACK ORDERED PRICE AMOUNT

ICRM12RRC EACH 2.00 2.00 0.00 92.700 185.40

RIS 12” Rain Cap

ICRM12RSC EACH 2.00 2.00 0.00 15.550 31.10
RIS 12” Galvalume 

Storm Collar

ZZOFFRTTERMS EACH 1.00 1.00 0.00 .000 .00

      Total Freight   $ 123.55

      Fuel Surcharge   $ 23.67

      Freight Allowance   $ 99.88

      $99.88 is your freight allowance.

      Deduct this amount $ 99.88 if paid by 4/16/08

u
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Standard Terms
Product Terms and Returns

Custom and Special Orders
	 Custom or special orders include custom cut, custom assembled, custom built, special order and orders of non-stock items.  
These items cannot be returned for credit.

	 To ensure accuracy, please have your order dimensions repeated back to you. Written confirmation is required. AES cannot 
accept returns or grant credit on custom cut or assembled products like Reliance, ACS or Graysen Outdoor. To protect all of us, we 
require an emailed order for these items.  If the finished dimensions match our written invoice, any changes will be made at your 
expense.  

	 Orders over $500.00 or new accounts may be required to prepay rather than sending COD and you will be asked to mail 
payment to AES before the order is placed.  

	 Special orders of non-stock items must be in case quantities, if applicable. Once special orders for non-stock products have been 
placed with the manufacturer, cancellation is subject to the manufacturer. Custom, Special Orders and Non-Stock goods cannot be 
returned for credit. 

Product Returns	
	 In order for us to properly credit your account, all merchandise must be pre-approved with a Return Authorization Number 
prior to shipping back to AES.  

	 To request a Return Authorization Number, contact AES, either online at order.aes4home.com or by telephone.  Please have the 
invoice number available for the item originally purchased; this will expedite your credit.  If approved, a Return Authorization Number 
will be assigned.  Ship pre-approved merchandise to AES accompanied by the Return Authorization Number; product will not be 
accepted without an accompanying “R.A.” number.  

	 Return Authorizations are void at 60 days from the issue date if product has not been returned.  All merchandise must be unused 
and in the original carton.  Special Order, Non-Stock and Discontinued merchandise will not be accepted for return.  Freight charges to 
return product are not the responsibility of AES.  

	 Only those goods purchased within 60 days may be returned for credit or exchange. 

	 Defective merchandise must be shipped back to the corporate headquarters in Kent regardless if the product originated from 
another distribution center location, and freight must be pre-paid.  Notify AES of your intention of returning defective goods by filing 
a Warranty Service Authorization Form with us prior to shipping.  You can find this form online at order.aes4home.com

	 Goods cannot be accepted at the AES distribution center without a Return Authorization Number attached and the proper 
information received.   

	 Credit for returned merchandise should be issued within two weeks of the return provided the above conditions are met.  All 
credits are issued to accounts toward future purchases.  Shipment must be prepaid or it will be refused at the distribution center.  
Freight charges cannot be credited. 

	 All returns are subject to a minimum 20% restocking fee.

v
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Standard Terms
Ordering Product & Understanding Pick Tickets

	 Errors can cost all of us time and money, not to mention the inconvenience to your customer. That is why we ask that you be 
prepared by having the following ready when placing an order. 

Customer Number
	 Customer numbers are extremely helpful to us.  Although we do our best to remember all customer numbers, we occasionally 
forget one.  Customer numbers expedite the process of getting all your account information at our fingertips and ready to process your 
order as efficiently as possible.

Purchase Order Number
 	 If your company uses purchase order numbers, please have the number ready.

Shipping Information
	 If there is a specific mode of shipping you would like us to use regarding a specific order or all orders, please indicate this 
information at the time you are placing each order.  

AES Item Numbers
	 Product item numbers are extremely important in preventing errors.  All items in this catalog have item numbers associated with 
them unless they are a special order. AES cannot take responsibility for incorrect orders when item numbers are not used.

Confirmation Information
	 Please remind us to read your order back to you and confirm that all is correct.  Product orders may be placed by calling AES 
Inside Sales, visiting our online orders website orders.aes4home.com, emailed (to your AES Inside Sales Rep.) or mailed.   Orders will 
ship same day if placed by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX).  Orders to be shipped via the AES truck should be placed the 
day prior to your scheduled delivery (same times).

Upon Receipt Of Your Order
  Immediately upon receipt of your order, please help us help you by following these steps:

	 -Before signing for product, inspect the shipment for damage or any sign of damage.
	 -Note anything suspected of damage on the BOL.
	 -Ask the driver if you may inspect items for damage.
	 -Report any damage to the freight company and then contact AES.  Together we can work through the freight claim.
	 -Notification of errors in your order or shipping damage must be made to AES within 48  hours of receipt 
      of merchandise.

        -Provide pictures when applicable.

Shortages
	 If an item was not received, please check the Packing Slip or Pick Ticket.  Are all of the items you ordered itemized on the 
individual lines?  If not, please call AES and we will reship the missing items as soon as possible.  

	 In the center of the pick ticket is written the number of boxes which were shipped.  Check that against the number of boxes you 
actually received.  If you did not receive all the boxes noted on the pick ticket, it may have gotten separated during shipment and may 
be delivered the following day.  If you do not receive the missing box the next day, call AES and we will be happy to trace the missing 
product with the carrier.  Please have your pick ticket available, we will need information off of it to process a trace on the missing box.  
You may also check the pick ticket for any special notes concerning your order that might explain why you did not receive all of your 
products.  

	 If an item is on the pick ticket but you did not receive it, it’s possible it was out of stock and was back ordered for you.  Back 
orders with ETA’s are noted on the order confirmation.  You can verify this by looking at the quantity ordered column vs. the quantity 
shipped column.  First, make sure the quantity ordered is correct.  Then check the quantity shipped, it will most likely be zero.  This 
confirms that we did not have stock on the item and it was automatically back ordered for you.

w
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Standard Terms
General Co-op Advertising Guidelines

Co-op Advertising Programs
	 Many of the manufacturers whose products we represent offer co-op advertising programs as well as various discounts and 
incentives for displaying those products on your showroom floor.  We highly encourage you to take advantage of these programs 
in your marketing efforts as they can greatly reduce your advertising costs.  The type of advertising that the fund will support varies 
from manufacturer to manufacturer but generally covers radio and television advertising, newspaper and magazine advertisements, 
printing and phone book listings.  Space rental at Home Shows and Fairs also qualifies for co-op reimbursement in some cases.  For 
specific coverages, or if you are ever in doubt, call the AES Data Processing Department for details.
	 Various product literature is also available in limited quantities to help with your marketing efforts.  AES carries literature and/
or other marketing materials for a majority of products that we sell.  In most cases, there is no charge for literature, however, freight 
charges do apply.  Promotional materials that have a cost associated with them usually qualify for co-op under the regular program 
guidelines.  To obtain these marketing and point of purchase materials, contact the AES Inside Sales Department.

Advertising Guidelines:
“Proof” of advertising varies from media to media.  Agency creative or production fees are not eligible for claim through the co-op 
advertising fund, nor are shipping, handling or freight charges.  Advertisements must prominently display the product name or logo 
in order to qualify for co-op reimbursement.  Credit for ads featuring multiple brands may be divided according to the proportion of 
brand representation.
	 Print Advertisements - Please send two copies of your original invoice showing the total you paid for the ad and two copies of a 

“tear sheet” (usually provided by the newspaper or magazine) or an original copy of the ad.  The product name and logo must be 
displayed prominently in all printed forms of print advertising including Yellow Pages directory ads.

	 Broadcast Advertisements - Please send two copies of your script and two copies of your original invoice from the station.  
Television broadcast advertisements must display the product name/logo and the product itself twice to qualify for co-op 
advertising credit.  Radio broadcast advertisements must mention the product name twice in a 30-second spot or four times in a 
60-second spot to qualify. Live broadcasts must also provide photos of displays in showroom on the day of live remote.

	 Fair and Home Show Participation - Please send pictures of your booth clearly showing ALL items on display at the show, as 
well as an itemized list and a copy of the paid invoice for the booth.  Credit is issued based on the percentage of space and/or 
products compared to the total number of products displayed and available co-op funds.  Reimbursement will be based on the 
rental cost of the booth space only.

Co-Op Claim Schedule:
Credit for cooperative advertising claims MUST be mailed into AES in a timely manner according to the following schedule.  
Overdue claims will NOT be accepted for credit.  

January-March Advertising Claims must be filed by May 31.
April-June Advertising Claims must be filed by August 31.
July-September Advertising Claims must be filed by November 30.
October-December Advertising Claims must be filed by February 28 of the following year. 

To Obtain Advertising Credit:
Advertising claims must be submitted to AES, attention “Co-op Advertising”, according to the claim schedule above.  All claims 
must include a “Co-op Advertising Claim Form” and “proof” of advertising.  All correspondence regarding co-op programs should be 
submitted to AES Correspondence Address and not the manufacturer. Co-op advertising credits are issued by AES to your account 
towards future purchases; cash refunds are not disbursed. Co-op claims can only be processed for current product.

	

        EMAIL CLAIMS TO:	 Lisa Thompson
		  LisaT@aes4home.com

         MAIL CLAIMS TO:	 Associated Energy Systems
		  Attn: Co-op Advertising 
		  8621 South 180th 
		  Kent, WA  98032

x
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Display Program
	 To help offset the cost of the products displayed on your showroom floor, AES offers a showroom display program for many 
product lines.  A portion of your cost or a flat rate credit may be offered if the showroom display requirements are met.  

	 In some cases, display credit may be granted for products shown at special events such as home shows, parade of homes and 
model homes, etc.  For unusual situations such as these or other display requests outside of the manufacturer guidelines, contact your 
AES Outside Sales representative.  Prior written approval must be obtained by AES before credit will be granted.

	 For details on specific coverage and requirements, please reference the individual manufacturer program guidelines, or contact 
the AES Data Processing Department. 

Display Guidelines
The following is a list of guidelines that must be met in order to receive display credit:

•	 The unit must be a current, up-to-date model
•	 The unit must be a burning model
•	 The unit must be shown in a complete, finished display
•	 The unit must be properly installed according to the owner’s manual and building codes
•	 The dealer must commit to keeping the display on the showroom floor for a minimum of 12 months

Rules for display credit:
•	 Credit will be granted ONCE per model per year.
•	 A specific model and serial number qualifies for ONE showroom display credit only, regardless of the number of years it is on 

the showroom floor.
•	 Generally, multiple burning displays of the same model qualify for ONE showroom display credit only

For example: TWO “Model A” fireplace units displayed in a showroom, one in black and the other in Porcelain Red, qualify for ONE 
showroom display credit only.  This may not apply to certain fireplaces or inserts, where various fascias and front options create a 
defined, unique visual appeal for consumers. 

To Obtain Showroom Display Credit
	 Display claims must be submitted to AES, attention “Display.”  Requests must be accompanied by a “Display Program Claim Form” 
and a clear photo of the burning display model.  Please submit one form and photo for each unit you are requesting credit.  
	
	 All correspondence regarding display programs should be submitted to AES correspondence address and not the manufacturer. 
Display credits are issued by AES to your account towards future purchases; cash refunds are not disbursed.

        EMAIL CLAIMS TO:	 Lisa Thompson
		  LisaT@aes4home.com

         MAIL CLAIMS TO:	 Associated Energy Systems
		  Attn: Co-op Advertising 
		  8621 South 180th 
		  Kent, WA  98032

Standard Terms
General Showroom Display Guidelines
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Warranty Programs
	 AES is proud to offer quality products from the industry’s leading manufacturers.  As a quality guarantee, most product lines 
represented in this catalog have warranty programs to support you in the rare case of a defective product. Programs vary between 
manufacturers, but generally offer credit for specific parts, and in some cases labor expense. A labor schedule including specific 
coverage for labor reimbursement is available upon request. The return or replacement of defective goods will be handled according 
to the instructions and procedures of manufacturers. Most warranties do not include shipping or labor. For more details on a particular 
product line, please contact AES Inside Sales.
	 Warranty credit requests should be sent to your Inside Sales Account Manager and must be accompanied by a completed AES 
Warranty Service Authorization Form (included in this section). Your account manager will then order replacement parts, if needed.  
Warranty credits are issued by AES to your account towards future purchases; cash refunds are not disbursed. 

Warranties on Defective Goods
	 A brief summary of vendor warranties is listed below.  Please refer to the vendor’s brochure or call AES Inside Sales for more 
details on a particular product line. Warranty terms are subject to change without notice according to manufacturer policy.

Aluminum Chimney Liner:  
15-year limited warranty to the original owner, no labor.

Condar ASV-90: 
1-year limited warranty, no labor.

Dante Lighters and Valves: 
1-year limited warranty, no labor.

Dimplex: 
1-2 year warranty on most electric models

Dura-Vent (all types):  
25-year limited to replacement, no labor, 5-year on caps and 
Dura-Black stove pipe.

Empire Products
1-year remote controls.
3-year vented parts.
5-year vent free parts and fireboxes.
10-year combustion chamber and glass.

Enervex Fans:  
2-year limited warranty.  10-year against corrosion perforation.

GASAV-R Valves:  
1-year replacement, no labor.

Gastite by Titeflex:  
1-year replacement, no labor.

Graysen Woods Hearth Pads:  
Limited lifetime on metal-wrapped hearth pads.

GreenFan:  
2-year warranty, no labor.

Hargrove 
Lifetime limited warranty logs
5-year limited warranty burners and grates
2-year limited warranty valves, pilots and other accessories
1-year limited warranty outdoor logs

HY-C Chimney Caps:  
Stainless caps- lifetime warranty.  Galvanized caps, no warranty.
Kingsman Gas Appliances:
1-year warranty on defective materials/workmanship (excludes 
light bulbs, gasket and paint).
Limited lifetime warranty - Heat exchanger, combustion chamber 
and burner.

Liberty Foundry:  
3-year limited warranty.

Malco:  
Lifetime limited warranty.

Modern Flames:
Within twenty-four months from the date of purchase of the 
appliance, parts will be supplied for repair or the product will be 
replaced free of charge.  Repair or replacement is at the option of 
Modern Flames.  Labor is covered for twelve months (12) from the 
date of purchase.  This warranty does not cover consumable items 
such as bulbs and fuses which have a limited lifespan.

Nectre Wood Appliances: 
10-year warranty

Panasonic Ductless Heat Pumps:
7-year warranty compressors
5-year warranty parts

R.H. Peterson Gas Inserts:
Lifetime warranty insert body and firebox
10-year warranty burner assemblies
5-year warranty ceramic glass panel (thermal breakage only)
5-year warranty gas logs
1-year warranty electronics and gas controls

R.H. Peterson Gas Logs:  
Lifetime warranty on logs. 5-year warranty on burners. 
1-year warranty on valves and controls.

“Reliance” Liner by American Hearth Products:
10-year limited warranty on parts, no labor. 

Robertshaw:  
5-year warranty on wall thermostats and carbon monoxide 
alarms. 1-year limited warranty on other parts.

Skytech Remote Controls: 
5-year limited warranty on remote units. 1-year warranty on valve 
kits. 2-year warranty on fan kits.

True North Appliances: 
3-year firebox, castings and glass
1-year parts (gas valves, electrical components, switches, gaskets, 
paint, bricks, baffle tubes and manifold, burn pot and iner.

US Fireplace Products: 
Lifetime warranty

ZFlex:
Lifetime warranty to the original purchaser
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Standard Terms
Dealer Service Support Policy

Dealer Service Support Policy 
 
AES and our Appliance Vendor will provide our dealers technical training to ensure safe installation and 
professional service on our products.  This training will be provided at the time you are set up as a 
dealer, at the time we introduce new products or at special training events conducted from time to 
time.  We will provide this training to your installation and service staff at your place of business or an 
AES facility at a mutually agreeable time.  It is your responsibility to get your staff to this training as 
needed and make the scheduling commitment so they can receive this training.  It is the dealers 
responsibility to provide their service and installation personnel with the tools, installation and testing 
equipment needed to provide safe installation and professional service on hearth appliances. 

The training we provide is product specific and does not replace the general level of training required for 
safe installation and professional service that can only be obtained through HPBA “Hearth” supported 
certification training that provides a general level of understanding of installation and service practices 
for our industry’s equipment. 
 
Service Support 
Our vendors, for the most part, will not provide technical support directly to dealers and, for sure, not 
to consumers.  AES will provide technical support on the products we sell to our dealers or their 
personnel, but we will not provide that support to consumers.  Each consumer contact will be directed 
back to the closest authorized dealer.  In the event that a dealer is no longer in business to service a 
product, AES Inside Sales will assist a consumer on how to contact another servicing dealer in the area. 
 
AES does not sell appliances over the internet, nor do we support our dealers selling appliances over the 
internet.  A consumer should only be buying our appliances from a local servicing authorized dealer who 
is approved and has training and support to sell and service our products.  If a consumer buys a product 
outside of a dealer’s service area or through a non-approved channel, or if they do the installation 
themselves, they have made the decision to provide their own service and technical support.  AES does 
not support any sales channel other than our approved dealer list. 

AES Phone Support 
Dealers should contact any AES inside sales personnel Monday - Friday between the hours of 8:00 – 5:00 
to gain technical support on products we sell.  All AES sales staff receive technical training from our 
vendors and most are already NFI certified (the rest have been working to become “Hearth 
Certified”).  We are committed to providing industry leading support to our dealers. 
 
Prior to providing technical support on the phone our inside sales staff will require the dealer to have on 
hand the unit serial number along with the product model number and installation specific’s.  We 
request the dealer have an internet/smart phone connection at the time they call in, if at all possible, or 
at a minimum to have on hand a copy of the owner’s manual for the product.  Experience has shown 
that a picture or other information which can be quickly shared over the internet can aid in effective and 
accurate communication for both sides of the phone call.  It is our goal to review technical 
issues/questions while the tech is on the jobsite and hopefully avoid any further call backs. 
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Standard Terms
Dealer Service Support Policy

AES Personnel Support 
AES personnel will not make field service calls without a qualified dealer representative or the paid 
designated installing contractor who did the installation or service.  AES personnel will not make field 
calls at the direction of consumers or to any consumer who bought a product other than through our 
approved dealer list.  Further, AES personnel will not make a field service call on any appliance that was 
installed by anyone other than our dealer or their designated installer. 
 
Field Service Call Procedure 
The products we sell will require field service.  This will be required either as a normal service call or as a 
warranty service.  The following is the process by which AES will make calls with a dealer to a product 
installed in a consumer’s home. 
 
1)  First Service Call on any appliance is expected to be made by the selling dealer.  If the dealer is not 
able to affect a successful result or diagnosis, the dealer should contact AES Inside Sales staff while at 
the consumer’s home in an attempt to get support needed to resolve the service issue at this time. 

2)  Second Service Call for the same appliance on the same issue is expected to be made by the selling 
dealer.  Prior to the second call – which is required because the repair could not be affected during the 
first call – the dealer service personnel should contact AES Inside Sales staff.  Obviously, it does not 
make sense to go out to the home a second time without having additional information to support a 
more thorough and successful second service call.  If the repair is not affected at the time of the second 
service call – do not leave the site!  Call AES Inside Sales again for support on the installation.  Attempt 
to talk with the same inside sales person for support as you did prior. 

3)  Third Service Call – If AES Inside Sales have been involved in the first two service calls and have 
obtained complete information from the dealer – which may include photo’s – and a successful repair 
has not been achieved, then AES Inside Sales will direct the AES Outside Territory manager to make a 
service call at the installation site at the soonest possible time.  Dealer service personnel will be required 
to be on site with the AES staff.  It is the dealer’s responsibility to have their own testing and calibration 
equipment during this service call. 
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Page 
Number Vendor POP Materials Available

Please note:  These POP materials aren’t regularly stocked.  Please allow time after your order is placed for your items to arrive.
To order call 800-682-9722

ad Empire Gas Literature Rack Display, Rack Display Sign and Vinyl Banner

ae Fireglass Plus Display Stand for Glass Jars

af Hargrove Log Display Stand and Posters

ai Real Fyre Retractable Banner Stands, Tiered Log Display, Glass Sample Kits, Brochure Holder, 
Decals, Cut Out Log Display, Banner and Finish Samples

aj Skytech Remote Control Spinning Display, Stand and Mantel Cards
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Customer Name/City/State						      AES Customer No.			 
	
Customer Phone 								        Customer Email			 
					   
Submitted By								        Ship Via

Customer Service 
	 Phone:	 (800) 682-9722

AES Product Order Form

Special Instructions/Notes

	       Pick Ticket #

Attn: AES Account Mgr.

Date                  

Office Only:

08/14

Qty. Item No. Description PO No. Consumer Name
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Co-op Advertising Claim Form
Please use separate form for each manufacturer

•	 Please submit your claim within 30 days after your promotion. 
•	 Include an original sample of the ad and a copy of the invoice from the advertising media. 
•	 Incomplete claims cannot be processed.  
•	 Use separate forms for each product or manufacturer.

8621 South 180th  Kent, WA 98032  Phone: (800) 682-9722  aes4home.com

Customer Name/City/State						      AES Customer No.				  

Customer Phone 								        Customer Email				  
				  
Customer Reference No.							       Submitted By

Manufacturer

Date__________________________

	 Total Invoice Amount	 =________________

	 Percentage of ad dedicated to product line 	 x ________________%

	 Total	 =________________

	 Manufacturer’s covered percentage (typically 50%) 	 x ________________%

	 Requested Co-op Amount (provided funds are available) 	 =$_______________

06/07

Date Media Invoice Amount Requested 
Co-op Amount

Approved 
Co-op Amount
(for office use only)

Total =
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Display Program Claim Form
Please use separate form for each unit or manufacturer. 

Customer Name/City/State						      AES Customer No.				  

Customer Phone 								        Customer Email				  
	 			 
Customer Reference No.							       Submitted By

Manufacturer

Date__________________________

•	 Please list all components that qualify for credit by item number.
•	 Attach a photograph of the fully installed appliance, burning if applicable.  
•	 The unit listed below must be on display for a minimum of 12 months in order to qualify for display credit.

8621 South 180th  Kent, WA 98032  Phone: (800) 682-9722  aes4home.com

Dealer Signature	 AES Sales Representative Signature

08/14

Item No Serial No. & Date Code
(if applicable)

AES
Invoice No. Dealer Cost Display Allow Office Use Only

Total =
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STEP #1 - DEALER INFORMATION
Dealer Name: Dealer Account #: Phone:

City: State: Contact: Email:

STEP #2 - CONSUMER INFORMATION
Consumer Name: Consumer Address: Consumer Phone Number:

STEP #3 - Technical Data (Symptoms/Readings/Diagnosis)
*IMPORTANT* Be clear on your description.  “It’s broken” or “it doesn’t work” does not give us enough information to file the warranty with the 
manufacturer.  Please include the following information:  1) Description of problem.  2) Troubleshooting steps taken.  3) Is the problem solved?
Photos are required for any visible damage/defects.  Please send pictures to your Inside Sales Rep.

WARRANTY: DIAGNOSIS/SOLUTIONS/RESULTS:

STEP #5 - Send Part or Credit?  *MUST CHECK ONE BOX*

     Send Replacement (Have not ordered, place order now).     Replacement Order # ______________________________________

     Credit Only (Already ordered, and need credit only).             Replacement Invoice # _____________________________________

STEP #4 - Product Information
Model #: Serial#: Dealer PO or AES Invoice: Date Installed: Date Serviced:

Qty Part# Used for Repair: Description:

Manufacturer Labor Requested?          Yes        No      Requesting _____ Hours  _____ Miles

Preapproved?         Yes        No     By___________________________

DATE:                                       

Warranty Request Form
          AES ISSUED RA#:                                                      

•	 Warranty process for all brands goes as follows:  Replacement order is placed and billed to dealer, warranty RA is written, you send back defective 
part back to AES when requested and/or send pictures when applicable, we file the warranty with the factory for credit, we receive approval/credit 
from factory, then the dealer receives the warranty credit from AES.

•	 To insure you receive an accurate and expedited credit or replacement part, please fill in all necessary information below.
•	 Warranty parts not found to be defective will be returned back to the dealer at the dealer’s expense.

** Warranties will not be processed until AES is provided with the following information. **

Questions?  Call 800-682-9722
Email completed form to your Inside Sales Rep

08/19
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STEP #1 - DEALER INFORMATION
Dealer Name: Dealer Account #: Phone:

City: State: Contact: Email:

STEP #2 - PRODUCT INFORMATION FOR RETURN/CREDIT

Order Date: Dealer PO or AES Invoice: Qty: Part #: Description:

STEP #3 - REASON FOR RETURN
What is the reason you are asking to return?

DATE:                                       

Product Return Request Form
•	 Email the completed form to your Inside Sales Rep.
•	 A Return Authorization must be issued by Inside Sales before product is sent back to AES.
•	 Inside Sales will email the RA back.  You must include a copy of the RA when returning product to AES.
•	 Returns will NOT be accepted if it’s a special order item, non-stock item, item is not in original packaging, original packaging is written on or if it is 

not in new condition.
•	 Items must be returned within 90 days from purchase.  Anything over 90 days requires management approval.
•	 Returned products are subject to a 20% minimum restocking fee.
•	 Units and Barbeques require Management Approval to be returned and are subject to a $125 restock fee per unit.
•	 To insure you receive an accurate and expedited credit and replacement part, please fill all necessary information below.

Questions?  Call 800-682-9722
Email completed form to your Inside Sales Rep

08/19
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date

101-105 M & G Dura-Vent DuraPlus 2100HT Class A Chimney 05/25

106-116 M & G Dura-Vent Duratech Chimney 05/25

117-119 M & G Dura-Vent DVL Close Clearance Connector 05/25

120-122 M & G Dura-Vent Dura-Black Single Wall Stove Pipe 05/25

123-124 M & G Dura-Vent Dura Chimney II 05/25

125 "Reliance Liner" by American Hearth Reducers/Increasers 08/21

126 "Reliance Liner" by American Hearth Single Wall Pipe Baffles 08/21

126-127 U.S. Fireplace Products Seal Tight & Energy Top Dampers 06/25

127-128 "Reliance Liner" by American Hearth Chimney Caps, Stainless Steel 08/21

128-129 HY-C Chimney Caps 07/25

129 HY-C Smoke Guard - Draft Enhancer 07/25

130-134 American Chimney Shroud Decorative Chimney Shrouds and Pots 06/18

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales 
for availability 800-682-9722

Section 100

Or by visiting...

Wood Chimney & Pipe
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

DuraPlus 2100°F Chimney System - The innovative triple-wall chimney system from Simpson 
Dura-Vent, offering superior performance and ease of installation.  DuraPlus is the leader in 
triple-wall chimney for wood, oil, gas and coal-fired appliances.  DuraPlus Chimney features a 
patented firesafe design and:

	 •  Chimney components for every conceivable installation requirement

•  Twist-lock pipe and fittings for ease of installation

•  Lightweight for easy handling

•  .016" 430 stainless steel inner liner

•  Galvanized steel outer wall (or optional stainless steel)

•  U.L. listed to 103 HT Standard

•  25-year warranty

The DuraPlus 2100° F Chimney System, offered in 6", 7"*, and 8" sizes, is designed for use with 
gravity appliances that have been tested and listed for use with a 2100° HT chimney system, 
including wood stoves, fireplaces, oil, gas and coal fired appliances.  Allow a minimum of 2" 
airspace clearance to combustibles.

A DuraPlus chimney STAYS COOL ON THE OUTSIDE at all times to protect the building during 
normal stove operation.  It STAYS HOT ON THE INSIDE to discourage the deposit of creosote, 
while providing the correct draft for stove performance. Two layers of insulation (ceramic 
blanket plus air space) keep the DuraPlus cool outside to protect the building, and hot inside to 
boost stove efficiency during normal stove operation. If a red hot creosote fire does erupt, the 
patented DuraPlus FIRESAFE DESIGN serves to protect both the chimney and the building. 

DuraPlus liner is designed to not warp or buckle. Special end ring suspension at each joint 
flexes to allow the inner liner to expand lengthwise when hot. In addition, ceramic insulating 
blanket is flexible and compressible, so the liner can expand outward when hot.  

Chimney Lengths - DuraPlus chimney pipe in 6", 9" and 12" lengths have a 1" insulating blanket. 
The 24" and 36" lengths have a 1/2" blanket. To calculate the installed length of DuraPlus or 
Dura-Chimney pipe lengths, subtract 1-1/2" from each length of chimney pipe.

Elbows - Use elbows to offset obstructions such as rafters, ridgepoles or joists. 6", 7" and 8" 
diameters may have two pairs of elbows, if needed.  Larger diameters are restricted to one 
pair of offsets. Offsets greater than 30° are not allowed. Elbows are not adjustable.  DuraPlus 
elbows have a 1" insulating blanket.

Tee with Cap - The tee can be used to start chimneys indoors (inside a chase) or outdoors. 
The tee clean-out cap is removable for easy chimney cleaning or inspection. Wall straps, a wall 
thimble and a tee support must be installed with the tee as directed. DuraPlus tees have 1" 
insulating blanket. Ventilation for chimney must be drawn from outdoors.

Tee Support Bracket - Use to support the tee, the tee bracket is suspended from a wall. Safety 
shelf protects against creosote leaks. Supports up to 35' of DuraPlus Chimney or 50' of DCR 
Chimney. 

Wall Thimble - The wall thimble adjusts from 4 3/4" to 7 3/4" and fits between standard wall 
studs. The telescoping pieces can be separated and an extension installed to accommodate 
thicker walls. The interior trim ring is painted black. The wall thimble must be installed with an 
appropriate length of chimney pipe through the wall horizontally. 

M & G Dura-Vent 
DuraPlus 2100° F Chimney System

Tee Support Bracket

Tee with Cap

15° Elbow

30° Elbow

Length
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Dura/Plus  2100° F Chimney System

Square Ceiling Support Box and Trim Collar - Square locking ceiling support boxes are painted 
black. A 1 1/2" wide trim collar is included with all square support boxes.  Supports up to 35' of 
DuraPlus Chimney or 50' of DCR or DC Chimney.

Round Ceiling Support Box - Round locking support boxes are painted black. 1 1/2" trim is 
included. Supports up to 35' of DuraPlus Chimney or 50' of DCR Chimney. 

Flat Ceiling Support Box - Flat ceiling support boxes are not painted. Can be painted with high 
temperature paint. They are designed for installation in flat ceilings only. One-inch wide trim 
is attached. Supports up to 35' of DuraPlus Chimney or 50' of DCR or DC Chimney.

Firestop Radiation Shield - Install where a chimney passes through a floor or ceiling without a 
support box.  Centers pipe and provides proper clearance.

Close Clearance Shield - Used when chimney passes through the roof opening with less than 
the normal 2" minimum clearance to roof trusses or rafters. Pipe must be centered within 
close clearance shield.

Attic Insulation Shield - Attic insulation shields consist of two parts: collar and base. This 
universal attic insulation shield must be used in all installations that pass through an attic to 
prevent insulation and debris from accumulating near the chimney.

Roof Flashings - Select the proper flashing based on the pitch of the roof. Note: a 6/12 pitch 
has a vertical rise of 6 inches over a horizontal distance of 12 inches. Steep roof flashings are 
available to accommodate pitches up to 24/12.

Chimney Caps - Chimney caps are made from stainless steel and include spark arrestor 
screens.

Storm Collars - The storm collar slips around the pipe just above the flashing. Seal the inner 
edge to the chimney with a non-hardening 500° high temperature sealant.

Extended Roof Bracket - Use to support the chimney when it extends more than 4 feet above 
the roof. Install with 3/4" thin-wall galvanized electrical conduit. Conduit not included.

Wall Strap - For use in interior or exterior installations to support and stabilize the chimney 
while assuring a 2" clearance. Wall straps are required every four feet on exterior of building 
only.

Snap-Lock Adapter - Snaps into the ceiling support box and extends down to fit inside most 
stovepipe for a drip-free connection to a DuraPlus Chimney system. Painted black. Not a U.L. 
listed product.

Elbow Strap - Elbow straps are required between two elbows to support the weight of the 
chimney.

Base Plate - Zero-clearance fireplace adapter. The base plate is to be used on a zero-clearance 
fireplace when using DuraPlus directly off the unit.

Masonry Anchor Plate - Provides a base for beginning the installation on the top of a masonry 
fireplace. Factory built chimney's low weight reduces footing requirements and ensures 
fastest installation time.

Transition Anchor Plate - Provides easy installation of Duraliner and DuraPlus combinations, 
as well as DuraPlus installation on masonry fireplaces and chimneys.

Wall Thimble

Attic Insulation 
Shield

Round Ceiling 
Support Box

Flat Ceiling 
Support Box

Firestop 
Radiation Shield

Flat Roof Flashing
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
6" DuraPlus  2100° F Chimney System (6" I.D. - 10" O.D.)

30° Elbow

Tee with  Cap

Tee Support
Bracket

Length

15° Elbow

To calculate the installed length of DuraPlus or Dura-Chimney pipe lengths, subtract 1-1/2" from each 
length of chimney pipe.
6" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD6DP12 12" Chimney Section 1 7 lbs. $207.91 Y
SD6DP09 9" Chimney Section 1 6 lbs. 182.18 Y
SD6DP36SS 36" Stainless Chimney Section 1 15 lbs. 464.84 Y
SD6DP36 36" Chimney Section 1 18 lbs. 434.21 Y
SD6DP24 24" Chimney Section 1 12 lbs. 306.84 Y
SD6DP24SS 24" Stainless Chimney Section 1 12 lbs. 358.74 Y
6" Tees and Elbows
SD6DPE15 15° Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 5 lbs. $728.80 Y
SD6DPE15KSS 15° Stainless Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 5 lbs. 1,006.69 N
SD6DPE30 (SD6DPE30K) 30° Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 13 lbs. 969.32 Y
SD6DPE30KSS 30° Stainless Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 6 lbs. 1,343.15 N
SD6DPTSS Stainless Tee with Cap 1 10 lbs. 657.71 N
SD6DPT Tee with Cap 1 10 lbs. 588.86 Y
6" Supports
SD6DPRCS Round Ceiling Support Cover 1 9 lbs. $301.52 Y
SD6DPFCS Flat Ceiling Support (Unfinished) 1 6 lbs. 205.03 Y
SD6DPCS11 11" Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 10 lbs. 234.16 Y
SD6DPCS24 24" Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 14 lbs. 262.36 Y
SD6DPCS36 36" Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 19 lbs. 549.06 Y
SD6DPTSB Tee Support Bracket 1 9 lbs. 246.93 Y
SD6DPTSBSS Stainless Tee Support Bracket 1 9 lbs. 484.47 N
6" Firestop
SD6DPWT Wall Thimble 1 8 lbs. $189.04 Y
SD6DPWTSS Stainless Wall Thimble 1 7 lbs. 246.10 N
SD6DPFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 8 lbs. 183.32 Y
SD6DPIS 6"-8" Attic Insulation Shield 1 9 lbs. 204.37 Y
SD6DPCCS36 Close Clearance Shield, 3' 1 set 13 lbs. 343.16 N
SD6DPCCS48 Close Clearance Shield, 4' 1 set 19 lbs. 224.26 N
SD6DPCCS60 Close Clearance Shield, 5' 1 set 21 lbs. 1,812.28 N
6" Caps and Flashings
SD6DPF6 Adj. Flashing 0/12-6/12 Ventilated 1 4 lbs. $161.63 Y
SD6DPF12 Adj. Flashing 7/12-12/12 Ventilated 1 8 lbs. 272.84 Y
SD6DPFF Flat Roof Flashing (Tall Cone) Ventilated 1 7 lbs. 174.92 Y
SD6DPF24 Adj. Flashing 19/12-24/12 Ventilated 1 14 lbs. 622.81 Y
SD6DPF18 Adj. Flashing 13/12-18/12 Ventilated 1 14 lbs. 1,029.49 Y
SD6DPVC Chimney Cap with Spark Arrestor 1 5 lbs. 209.71 Y
SD6DPSC 6"-8" Storm Collar 10 11 lbs. 34.67 Y
6" Accessories
SD6DTCAI Chase Air Intake w/Rodent Guard 1 3 lbs. $298.80 N
SD6DPBP Base Plate 1 4 lbs. 124.89 N
SD6DPES Elbow Strap 2 5 lbs. 91.15 Y
SD6DPXRB Extended Roof Bracket 1 3 lbs. 288.70 Y
SD6DPWS Wall Strap 2 4 lbs. 76.28 Y
SD6DPWSSS Stainless Wall Strap 2 4 lbs. 95.04 N
SD6DPSS Starter Section 1 4 lbs. 436.67 N
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
7" DuraPlus  2100° F Chimney System (7" I.D. - 11" O.D.)

30° Elbow

Tee with Cap

Tee Support 
Bracket

Length

15° Elbow

To calculate the installed length of DuraPlus or Dura-Chimney pipe lengths, subtract 1-1/2" from each 
length of chimney pipe.
7" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD7DP06 6" Chimney Section 1 5 lbs. $192.41 N
SD7DP12 12" Chimney Section 1 8 lbs. 264.10 N
SD7DP09 9" Chimney Section 1 6 lbs. 221.65 N
SD7DP36SS 36" Stainless Chimney Section 1 19 lbs. 656.49 N
SD7DP36 36" Chimney Section 1 19 lbs. 517.72 N
SD7DP24 24" Chimney Section 1 13 lbs. 391.26 N
SD7DP24SS 24" Stainless Chimney Section 1 12 lbs. 478.40 N
7" Tees and Elbows
SD7DPE15 15° Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 6 lbs. $884.27 N
SD7DPE15KSS 15° Stainless Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 6 lbs. 1,221.74 N
SD7DPE30 (SD7DPE30K) 30° Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 7 lbs. 1,124.79 N
SD7DPE30KSS 30° Stainless Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 7 lbs. 1,541.69 N
SD7DPT Tee with Cap 1 14 lbs. 721.30 N
SD7DPTSS Stainless Tee with Cap 1 13 lbs. 792.68 N
7" Supports
SD7DPRCS Round Ceiling Support Cover with Trim Collar 1 9 lbs. $514.74 N
SD7DPFCS Flat Ceiling Support (Unfinished) 1 6 lbs. 446.11 N
SD7DPCS11 11" Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 10 lbs. 480.43 N
SD7DPCS24 24" Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 15 lbs. 583.38 N
SD7DPCS36 36" Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 20 lbs. 679.47 N
SD7DPTSB Tee Support Bracket 1 11 lbs. 279.00 N
SD7DPTSBSS Stainless Tee Support Bracket 1 10 lbs. 484.47 N
7" Firestop
SD7DPWT Wall Thimble 1 8 lbs. $494.97 N
SD7DPWTSS Stainless Wall Thimble 1 7 lbs. 272.67 N
SD7DPFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 8 lbs. 229.15 N
SD6DPIS 6"-8" Attic Insulation Shield 1 9 lbs. 204.37 Y
SD6DPCCS36 Close Clearance Shield, 3' 1 set 13 lbs. 343.16 N
SD6DPCCS48 Close Clearance Shield, 4' 1 set 19 lbs. 224.26 N
SD6DPCCS60 Close Clearance Shield, 5' 1 set 21 lbs. 1,812.28 N
7" Caps and Flashings
SD7DPF6 Adj. Flashing 0/12-6/12 Ventilated 1 4 lbs. $181.75 N
SD7DPF12 Adj. Flashing 7/12-12/12 Ventilated 1 9 lbs. 823.58 N
SD7DPFF Flat Roof Flashing (Tall Cone) Ventilated 1 7 lbs. 329.96 N
SD7DPF24 Adj. Flashing 19/12-24/12 Ventilated 1 7 lbs. 685.96 N
SD7DPF18 Adj. Flashing 13/12-18/12 Ventilated 1 14 lbs. 463.19 N
SD7DPVC Chimney Cap 1 6 lbs. 280.30 N
SD6DPSC 6"-8" Storm Collar 10 11 lbs. 34.67 Y
7" Accessories
SD6DTCAI Chase Air Intake w/Rodent Guard 1 3 lbs. $298.80 N
SD7DPBP Base Plate 1 4 lbs. TBD N
SD7DPES Elbow Strap 2 5 lbs. TBD N
SD7DPXRB Extended Roof Bracket 1 set 3 lbs. TBD N
SD7DPWS Wall Strap 2 5 lbs. 102.95 N
SD7DPWSSS Stainless Wall Strap 2 4 lbs. 102.39 N
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
8" DuraPlus  2100° F Chimney System (8" I.D. - 12" O.D.)

Flat Roof Flashing

Elbow Strap

Base Plate

Extended Roof 
Bracket

Wall Strap

Chimney Cap

To calculate the installed length of DuraPlus or Dura-Chimney pipe lengths, subtract 1-1/2" from each 
length of chimney pipe.
8" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD8DP06 6" Chimney Section 1 5 lbs. $244.15 Y
SD8DP12 12" Chimney Section 1 9 lbs. 330.02 Y
SD8DP36SS 36" Stainless Chimney Section 1 21 lbs. 691.89 N
SD8DP36 36" Chimney Section 1 22 lbs. 633.26 Y
SD8DP09 9" Chimney Section 1 7 lbs. 277.37 Y
SD8DP24 24" Chimney Section 1 15 lbs. 448.96 Y
SD8DP24SS 24" Stainless Chimney Section 1 14 lbs. 598.01 N
8" Tees and Elbows
SD8DPE15 15° Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 7 lbs. $917.37 Y
SD8DPE15KSS 15° Stainless Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 7 lbs. 1,340.83 N
SD8DPE30K 30° Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 7 lbs. 1,177.72 Y
SD8DPE30KSS 30° Stainless Elbow Kit: 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 7 lbs. 1,654.15 N
SD8DPT Tee with Cap 1 14 lbs. 844.37 N
SD8DPTSS Stainless Tee with Cap 1 14 lbs. 934.01 N
8" Supports
SD8DPRCS Round Ceiling Support Box 1 9 lbs. $398.08 N
SD8DPFCS Flat Ceiling Support Box (Unfinished) 1 7 lbs. 221.92 N
SD8DPCS11 11" Square Ceiling Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 10 lbs. 317.15 Y
SD8DPCS24 24" Square Ceiling Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 15 lbs. 345.12 Y
SD8DPCS36 36" Square Ceiling Support Box w/Trim Collar 1 20 lbs. 536.88 Y
SD8DPTSB Tee Support Bracket 1 10 lbs. 306.82 N
SD8DPTSBSS Stainless Tee Support Bracket 1 12 lbs. 484.47 N
8" Firestop
SD8DPWT Wall Thimble 1 8 lbs. $243.37 Y
SD8DPWTSS Stainless Wall Thimble 1 7 lbs. 282.34 N
SD8DPFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 7 lbs. 205.03 Y
SD6DPIS 6"-8" Attic Insulation Shield 1 9 lbs. 204.37 Y
SD6DPCCS36 Close Clearance Shield, 3' 1 set 13 lbs. 343.16 N
SD6DPCCS48 Close Clearance Shield, 4' 1 set 19 lbs. 224.26 N
SD6DPCCS60 Close Clearance Shield, 5' 1 set 21 lbs. 1,812.28 N
8" Caps and Flashings
SD8DPF6 Adj. Flashing 0/12-6/12 Ventilated 1 5 lbs. $223.33 Y
SD8DPF12 Adj. Flashing 7/12-12/12 Ventilated 1 10 lbs. 372.79 Y
SD8DPFF Flat Roof Flashing (Tall Cone) Ventilated 1 7 lbs. 262.56 N
SD8DPF24 Adj. Flashing 19/12-24/12 Ventilated 1 13 lbs. 726.91 N
SD8DPF18 Adj. Flashing 13/12-18/12 Ventilated 1 14 lbs. 503.29 N
SD8DPVC Chimney Cap with Spark Arrestor 1 6 lbs. 315.12 Y
SD6DPSC 6"-8" Storm Collar 10 11 lbs. 34.67 Y
8" Accessories
SD6DTCAI Chase Air Intake w/Rodent Guard 1 3 lbs. $298.80 N
SD8DPBP Base Plate 1 10 lbs. 183.75 Y
SD8DPES Elbow Strap 2 9 lbs. 101.75 N
SD8DPXRB Extended Roof Bracket 1 set 4 lbs. 305.07 Y
SD8DPWS Wall Strap 2 9 lbs. 95.88 Y
SD8DPWSSS Stainless Wall Strap 2 4 lbs. 164.72 N

Storm Collar
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 5" Diameter

5" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD5DT06SS 6” Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 2.3 lbs. $140.02 N
SD5DT09B 9" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 2.3 lbs. 196.59 N
SD5DT12SS 12" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 4.3 lbs. 240.20 Y
SD5DT18SS 18" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 6.6 lbs. 343.16 Y
SD5DT24SS 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 8.8 lbs. 446.11 Y
SD5DT24SSCF 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 8.8 lbs. 315.50 N
SD5DT36SS 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 11.6 lbs. 375.90 Y
SD5DT36SSCF 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 12.9 lbs. 402.21 N
SD5DT48SS 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 15.7 lbs. 493.82 N
SD5DT48SSCF 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 19.2 lbs. 528.40 N
SD5DT60SSCF 60" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 15.7 lbs. 613.86 N
5" Elbows and Tees
SD5DTE15KSS 15° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 8.5 lbs. $898.02 N
SD5DTE30KSS 30° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 6.7 lbs. 1,108.55 Y
SD5DTTSS Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 5.8 lbs. 582.30 N
SD5DTSTSS Standard Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 N/A 582.29 Y
SD5DTTCO Tee Cap 1 1.7 lbs. 125.20 N
5" Supports
SD5DTCS11 11" Square Ceiling Support Box (SD5DTCS112) 1 8.4 lbs. $585.02 N
SD5DTCS24 24" Square Ceiling Support Box 1 12.6 lbs. 660.39 N
SD5DTCS36 36" Square Ceiling Support Box 1 17 lbs. 423.81 N
SD5DTRCS Round Ceiling Support Box 1 4 lbs. 402.73 N
SD5DTFCS Flat Ceiling Support Box 1 6 lbs. 948.36 N
SD5DTARS Adjustable Roof Support 1 6.2 lbs. 178.45 Y
SD5DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.3 lbs. 171.59 N
SD5DTTSB Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Galvalume 1 14 lbs. 277.15 N
SD5DTTSBSS Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Stainless 1 5.3 lbs. 528.40 N
SD5DTRES Adjustable Re-Support 1 N/A 157.02 N
SD5DTAWS Adjustable Wall Support 1 1.8 lbs. 114.21 Y
SD5DTAWSSS Adjustable Wall Support - Stainless 1 1.8 lbs. 164.17 N
SD5DTXWS Extended Wall Support 1 N/A 264.10 Y
SD5DTXWSSS Extended Wall Support - Stainless 1 9.5 lbs. 428.26 N
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 5" Diameter

5" Firestop
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD5DTWT Wall Thimble 1 2.3 lbs. $274.52 N
SD5DTIWT Insulated Wall Thimble 1 N/A 325.84 N
SD5DTFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 6.2 lbs. 184.78 N
SD5DTIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 4.8 lbs. 180.59 N
SD5DTRRS Roof Radiation Shield 1 N/A 203.85 Y

5" Caps and Flashings
SD5DTCTF Chase Top Flashing 1 2.2 lbs. $121.61 N
SD5DTF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 4 24.2 lbs. 189.76 Y
SD5DTF12 Adjustable Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 1 10.5 lbs. 217.44 N
SD5DTF18 Adjustable Roof Flashing 13/12 - 18/12 1 10 lbs. 320.64 N
SD5DTF24 Adjustable Roof Flashing 19/12 - 24/12 1 10 lbs. 436.73 N
SD5DTFF Flat Roof Flashing 4 64.4 lbs. 222.95 N

5" Caps and Flashings
SD5DTVC Chimney Cap 1 3 lbs. $199.00 Y
SD5DTSC Storm Collar 10 6 lbs. 34.96 Y
5" Accessories
SD5DTES Diameter Elbow Strap 1 1.4 lbs. $152.94 N
SD5DTAES Adjustable Elbow Support 1 N/A 107.07 Y
SD5DTTC Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Square 1 1.9 lbs. 110.52 N
SD5DTTCR Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Round 1 1.9 lbs. 116.04 N
SD5DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.3 lbs. 171.59 N
SD5DTRSTC6 Trim Collar for Roof Support 4/12 - 6/12 1 2.3 lbs. 143.71 N
SD5DTRSTC9 Trim Collar for Roof Support 7/12 - 9/12 1 2.3 lbs. 143.71 N
SD5DTRSTC12 Trim Collar for Roof Support 10/12 - 12/12 1 2.3 lbs. 143.71 N
SD5DTAWSX DT Extended  Adj Wall Strap 1 1.8 lbs. 214.49 N
SD5DTAWSXSS DT Extended  Adj Wall Strap Stainless 1 1.8 lbs. 270.67 N
SD5DTFC Finishing Collar w/adapter 1 1 lbs. 164.72 N
SD5DTAP Anchor Plate 1 2 lbs. 205.91 N
SD5DTXRS Extended Roof Bracket 1 N/A 256.95 Y
SD5DTLB Locking Band 24 2.4 lbs. 22.04 Y
SD5DTWSSS Adjustable Wall Strap - SS 1 1.2 lbs. 178.43 N
SD5DTSA Spark Arrestor 1 3.3 lbs. 42.46 Y
SD5DTFS Firestop 1 2 lbs. 116.15 N
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 6" Diameter

6" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD6DT06SS 6” Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 2.7 lbs. $160.29 Y
SD6DT06B 6” Chimney Pipe - Black 1 2.8 lbs. 208.20 N
SD6DT06 6" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 2.8 lbs. 123.44 Y
SD6DT09B 9" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 4 lbs. 232.16 N
SD6DT09SS 9" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 4 lbs. 171.35 Y
SD6DT09 9" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 4 lbs. 152.94 Y
SD6DT12B 12" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 5.6 lbs. 246.91 N
SD6DT12SS 12" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 5.0 lbs. 182.42 Y
SD6DT12 12" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 5.6 lbs. 180.59 Y
SD6DT18SS 18" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 8.2 lbs. 248.77 Y
SD6DT18 18" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 8.6 lbs. 228.47 Y
SD6DT24SS 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 9.9 lbs. 331.67 Y
SD6DT24SSCF 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 11 lbs. 354.87 N
SD6DT24 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 10.5 lbs. 289.33 Y
SD6DT24CF 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 10.5 lbs. 309.52 N
SD6DT36SS 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 14 lbs. 442.22 Y
SD6DT36SSCF 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 15 lbs. 473.17 Y
SD6DT36 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 14.6 lbs. 379.58 Y
SD6DT36CF 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 16.6 lbs. 406.13 N
SD6DT48SS 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 18.7 lbs. 569.52 Y
SD6DT48SSCF 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 30 lbs. 609.28 N
SD6DT48 48" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 20 lbs. 469.86 Y
SD6DT48CF 48" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 20 lbs. 502.79 N
SD6DT60SSCF 60" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 26 lbs. 723.16 N
SD6DT60CF 60" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 26 lbs. 588.60 N
SD6DT21TASS Adjustable Pipe 14" - 21" 1 10 lbs. 547.89 Y
6" Elbows and Tees
SD6DTE15KSS 15° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 9 lbs. $875.03 Y
SD6DTE30KSS 30° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 9 lbs. 1,166.63 Y
SD6DTE30K 30° Elbow Kit - Galvalume 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 9 lbs. 847.82 Y
SD6DTST Standard Tee w/Cap - Galvalume 1 1.3 lbs. 473.61 Y
SD6DTSTSS Standard Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 1.1 lbs. 624.70 Y
SD6DTTCO Tee Cap 1 N/A 134.75 N
6" Supports
SD6DTCS112 11" Square Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 8.5 lbs. 366.62 Y
SD6DTCS242 24" Square Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 12.6 lbs. 406.70 Y
SD6DTCS24R2 24" Square Ceiling Support Box (Reduced Clearance) NEW 1 12.6 lbs. 383.12 Y

SD6DTCS24IS2 24" Square Ceiling Support Box with Attic Insulation Shield 
NEW 1 N/A 456.21 N

SD6DTCS24RIS 24" Reduced Square Ceiling Support Box with Attic 
Insulation Shield 1 N/A 414.85 LTSD

SD6DTCS24RIS2 24" Reduced Square Ceiling Support Box with Attic 
Insulation Shield NEW 1 N/A 434.99 Y

SD6DTCS36 36" Square Ceiling Support Box 1 18.2 lbs. 428.21 LTSD
SD6DTCS362 36" Square Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 18.2 lbs. 449.14 N
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 6" Diameter

6" Supports
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD6DTCS36IS 36" Square Ceiling Support Box with Attic Insulation Shield 1 N/A $475.07 LTSD

SD6DTCS36IS2 36" Square Ceiling Support Box with Attic Insulation Shield 
NEW 1 N/A 498.65 N

SD6DTRCS Round Ceiling Support Box 1 4 lbs. 183.02 LTSD
SD6DTRCS2 Round Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 4 lbs. 212.19 Y
SD6DTFCS2 Flat Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 9.3 lbs. 248.73 Y
SD6DTARS Adjustable Roof Support 1 5.4 lbs. 178.43 Y
SD6DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.2 lbs. 145.51 N
SD6DTTSB Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Galvalume 1 10 lbs. 235.85 Y
SD6DTTSBSS Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Stainless 1 10 lbs. 573.09 Y
SD6DTRES Adjustable Re-Support 1 N/A 157.02 Y
SD6DTAWS Adjustable Wall Support 1 2.2 lbs. 114.21 Y
SD6DTAWSSS Adjustable Wall Support - Stainless 1 N/A 164.17 Y
SD6DTXWS Extended Wall Support 1 N/A 264.10 Y
SD6DTXWSSS Extended Wall Support - Stainless 1 9.6 lbs. 428.26 Y

6" Firestop
SD6DTWT Wall Thimble 1 5.6 lbs. $186.08 Y
SD6DTIWT Insulated Wall Thimble 1 N/A 225.13 N
SD6DTFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 6.9 lbs. 145.51 Y
SD6DTIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 6.6 lbs. 189.76 Y
SD6DTRRS Roof Radiation Shield 1 3 lbs. 203.85 Y

6" Caps and Flashings
SD6DTCTF Chase Top Flashing 1 2.2 lbs. $125.27 N
SD6DTF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 4 10.4 lbs. 193.42 Y
SD6DTF12 Adjustable Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 1 2.6 lbs. 250.60 Y
SD6DTF18 Adjustable Roof Flashing 13/12 - 18/12 1 10.8 lbs. 372.24 N
SD6DTF24 Adjustable Roof Flashing 19/12 - 24/12 1 10 lbs. 506.74 N
SD6DTFF Flat Roof Flashing 4 10.5 lbs. 259.83 Y
SD6DTF6DSA DSA Roof Flashing 4 2.6 lbs. 269.20 Y
SD6DTF12DSA DSA Roof Flashing 1 2.6 lbs. 429.54 N
SD6DTF6L Large Base Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 1 2.6 lbs. 257.94 Y
SD6DTF12L Large Base Adjustable Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 1 2.5 lbs. 342.74 N

6" Caps and Flashings
SD6DTVC Chimney Cap 1 3.3 lbs. 211.89 Y
SD5DTSC Storm Collar 10 6 lbs. 34.96 Y
6" Accessories
SD6DTES Diameter Elbow Strap 1 1.6 lbs. $162.12 Y
SD6DTAES Adjustable Elbow Support 1 1.6 lbs. 107.07 Y
SD5DTTC Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Square 1 1.9 lbs. 110.52 N
SD5DTTCR Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Round 1 1.9 lbs. 116.04 N
SD6DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.2 lbs. 145.51 N
SD6DTRSTC6 Trim Collar for Roof Support 4/12 - 6/12 1 2.2 lbs. 145.51 Y
SD6DTRSTC9 Trim Collar for Roof Support 7/12 - 9/12 1 2.2 lbs. 145.51 Y
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 6" Diameter

6" Accessories
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD6DTRSTC12 Trim Collar for Roof Support 10/12 - 12/12 1 2.2 lbs. $145.51 N
SD6DTAWSX DT Extended  Adj Wall Strap 1 2.2 lbs. 214.49 N
SD6DTAWSXSS DT Extended  Adj Wall Strap Stainless 1 2.2 lbs. 264.63 N
SD6DTFC Finishing Collar w/adapter 1 1.3 lbs. 112.84 Y
SD6DTAP Anchor Plate 1 2.2 lbs. 151.08 Y
SD6DTXRS Extended Roof Bracket 1 N/A 256.95 Y
SD6DTLB Locking Band 24 3 lbs. 23.93 Y
SD6DTWS Adjustable Wall Strap - GA 1 3 lbs. 97.65 Y
SD6DTWSSS Adjustable Wall Strap - SS 1 1.2 lbs. 171.35 Y
SD5DTSA Spark Arrestor 1 3.3 lbs. 42.46 Y
SD6DTFS Firestop 1 2.3 lbs. 130.67 N
SD6DTWTSS Wall Thimble Exterior Trim - Stainless 1 1.4 lbs. 108.09 N
SD6DTAP14x17 Transition Anchor Plate 14" x 17" 1 8.7 lbs. 785.42 N
SD6DTAP17x17 Transition Anchor Plate 17" x 17" 1 9.8 lbs. 792.56 Y
SD6DTAP13x21 Transition Anchor Plate 13" x 21" 1 9.8 lbs. 788.96 N
SD6DTAP17x21 Transition Anchor Plate 17" x 21" 1 9.8 lbs. 805.11 N
SD6DTSP Snow Splitter 6"-10" 1 1.3 lbs. 283.25 Y
SD6DTSBRU Support Box Rails 1 N/A 75.26 N
SD6DTCAI Chase Air Intake w/ Rodent Guard 1 2.6 lbs. 298.80 N
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 7" Diameter

7" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD7DT06SS 6” Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 3.2 lbs. $343.16 Y
SD7DT06B 6” Chimney Pipe - Black 1 3.4 lbs. 232.88 N
SD7DT06 6" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 3.4 lbs. 240.20 N
SD7DT09B 9" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 2.3 lbs. 237.71 N
SD7DT09SS 9" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 2.3 lbs. 243.25 Y
SD7DT09 9" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 2.3 lbs. 329.96 N
SD7DT12B 12" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 6 lbs. 250.13 N
SD7DT12SS 12" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 5.8 lbs. 267.18 Y
SD7DT12 12" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 6 lbs. 210.03 N
SD7DT18SS 18" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 8 lbs. 302.20 Y
SD7DT18 18" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 8.8 lbs. 362.95 N
SD7DT24SS 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 10 lbs. 364.83 Y
SD7DT24SSCF 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 12 lbs. 390.39 N
SD7DT24 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 11.7 lbs. 335.39 N
SD7DT24CF 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 11.7 lbs. 358.85 N
SD7DT36SS 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 15.7 lbs. 569.41 Y
SD7DT36SSCF 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 18.2 lbs. 609.28 N
SD7DT36 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 16.7 lbs. 469.86 N
SD7DT36CF 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 20.2 lbs. 502.79 N
SD7DT48SS 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 20.5 lbs. 646.79 Y
SD7DT48SSCF 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 23.4 lbs. 692.06 N
SD7DT48 48" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 21.5 lbs. 539.90 Y
SD7DT48CF 48" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 20.6 lbs. 577.74 N
SD7DT60SSCF 60" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 26 lbs. 763.38 N
SD7DT60CF 60" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 26 lbs. 613.86 N
7" Elbows and Tees
SD7DTE15KSS 15° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 19.7 lbs. $1,038.69 Y
SD7DTE15K 15° Elbow Kit - Galvalume 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 8.2 lbs. 872.01 N
SD7DTE30KSS 30° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 2.3 lbs. 1,310.60 Y
SD7DTE30K 30° Elbow Kit - Galvalume 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 4.5 lbs. 956.11 N
SD7DTST Standard Tee w/Cap - Galvalume 1 8 lbs. 617.70 N
SD7DTSTSS Standard Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 8 lbs. 820.01 Y
SD7DTTCO Tee Cap 1 N/A 145.20 N
7" Supports
SD7DTCS112 11" Square Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 9.2 lbs. $383.12 N
SD7DTCS242 24" Square Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 18.8 lbs. 424.38 Y
SD7DTCS36 36" Square Ceiling Support Box 1 21 lbs. 783.60 LTSD
SD7DTCS362 36" Square Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 21 lbs. 471.53 N
SD7DTRCS Round Ceiling Support Box 1 4.8 lbs. 522.92 LTSD
SD7DTRCS2 Round Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 4.8 lbs. 229.87 Y
SD7DTFCS2 Flat Ceiling Support Box NEW 1 9 lbs. 253.45 N
SD5DTARS Adjustable Roof Support 1 6.2 lbs. 178.45 Y
SD7DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.6 lbs. 147.40 N
SD7DTTSB Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Galvalume 1 14.7 lbs. 294.85 N
SD7DTTSBSS Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Stainless 1 14.7 lbs. 611.89 Y
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 7" Diameter

7" Supports
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD5DTRES Adjustable Re-Support 1 N/A $157.02 N
SD5DTAWS Adjustable Wall Support 1 1.8 lbs. 114.21 Y
SD5DTAWSSS Adjustable Wall Support - Stainless 1 N/A 164.17 N
SD5DTXWS Extended Wall Support 1 N/A 264.10 Y
SD5DTXWSSS Extended Wall Support - Stainless 1 N/A 428.26 N

7" Firestop
SD7DTWT Wall Thimble 1 6.7 lbs. $377.47 Y
SD7DTIWT Insulated Wall Thimble 1 N/A 444.33 N
SD7DTFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 7.2 lbs. 226.49 Y
SD7DTIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 7 lbs. 240.20 Y
SD7DTRRS Roof Radiation Shield 1 5 lbs. 203.85 Y

7" Caps and Flashings
SD7DTCTF Chase Top Flashing 1 2.3 lbs. $150.98 N
SD7DTF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 4 12 lbs. 221.12 Y
SD7DTF12 Adjustable Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 1 7 lbs. 289.33 Y
SD7DTF18 Adjustable Roof Flashing 13/12 - 18/12 1 12.3 lbs. 427.50 N
SD7DTF24 Adjustable Roof Flashing 19/12 - 24/12 1 15.1 lbs. 574.92 N
SD7DTFF Flat Roof Flashing 4 10.1 lbs. 300.34 Y
SD7DTF6L Large Base Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 1 6.5 lbs. 300.34 N

7" Caps and Flashings
SD7DTVC Chimney Cap 1 5.1 lbs. $289.33 Y
SD7DTSC Storm Collar 10 7 lbs. 38.65 Y
7" Accessories
SD7DTES Diameter Elbow Strap 1 3.9 lbs. $173.18 Y
SD5DTAES Adjustable Elbow Support 1 N/A 107.07 Y
SD7DTTC Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Square (SD7DTTC2) 1 2.1 lbs. 107.05 N
SD7DTTCR Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Round (SD7DTTCR2) 1 2.1 lbs. 114.02 Y
SD7DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.6 lbs. 147.40 N
SD7DTRSTC6 Trim Collar for Roof Support 4/12 - 6/12 1 2.6 lbs. 147.40 N
SD7DTRSTC9 Trim Collar for Roof Support 7/12 - 9/12 1 2.6 lbs. 147.40 N
SD7DTRSTC12 Trim Collar for Roof Support 10/12 - 12/12 1 2.5 lbs. 147.40 N
SD7DTFC Finishing Collar w/adapter 1 1.5 lbs. 157.85 N
SD7DTAP Anchor Plate 1 2.5 lbs. 189.76 N
SD5DTXRS Extended Roof Bracket 1 N/A 256.95 Y
SD7DTLB Locking Band 24 5.3 lbs. 25.79 Y
SD7DTWS Adjustable Wall Strap - GA 1 1.9 lbs. 106.86 N
SD7DTWSSS Adjustable Wall Strap - SS 1 1.8 lbs. 177.22 Y
SD5DTSA Spark Arrestor 1 3.3 lbs. 42.46 Y
SD7DTFS Firestop 1 2.3 lbs. 145.19 Y
SD7DTBT Base Tee 1 5.5 lbs. 189.76 N
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 8" Diameter

8" Chimney Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD8DT06SS 6” Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 3.5 lbs. $259.83 Y
SD8DT06B 6” Chimney Pipe - Black 1 3.8 lbs. 233.78 N
SD8DT06 6" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 3.8 lbs. 141.85 Y
SD8DT09B 9" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 2.3 lbs. 241.33 N
SD8DT09SS 9" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 2.3 lbs. 281.73 Y
SD8DT09 9" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 2.3 lbs. 178.70 Y
SD8DT12B 12" Chimney Pipe - Black 1 7.3 lbs. 291.14 N
SD8DT12SS 12" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 6.8 lbs. 326.13 Y
SD8DT12 12" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 6.3 lbs. 215.58 Y
SD8DT18SS 18" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 9.4 lbs. 355.60 Y
SD8DT18 18" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 11.1 lbs. 270.84 Y
SD8DT24SS 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 11.7 lbs. 421.95 Y
SD8DT24SSCF 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 13.2 lbs. 451.48 Y
SD8DT24 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 12.6 lbs. 350.08 Y
SD8DT24CF 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 13 lbs. 374.59 N
SD8DT36SS 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 17.6 lbs. 667.06 Y
SD8DT36SSCF 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 19.6 lbs. 713.75 N
SD8DT36 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 18.6 lbs. 503.05 Y
SD8DT36CF 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 20.5 lbs. 538.31 N
SD8DT48SS 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 25 lbs. 759.20 Y
SD8DT48SSCF 48" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 27 lbs. 812.34 Y
SD8DT48 48" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 52.2 lbs. 578.58 Y
SD8DT48CF 48" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 27 lbs. 619.09 N
SD8DT60SSCF 60" Chimney Pipe - Stainless (CF) 1 27 lbs. 850.06 N
SD8DT60CF 60" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume (CF) 1 25.2 lbs. 657.65 Y
SD8DT21TASS Adjustable Pipe 14"-21" 1 13.7 lbs. 616.37 Y
8" Elbows and Tees
SD8DTE15KSS 15° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 10.4 lbs. $1,139.71 Y
SD8DTE15K 15° Elbow Kit - Galvalume 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 10.4 lbs. 898.32 N
SD8DTE30KSS 30° Elbow Kit - Stainless 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 9.5 lbs. 1,406.19 Y
SD8DTE30K 30° Elbow Kit - Galvalume 2 Elbows & 1 Elbow Strap 1 9.5 lbs. 1,024.78 Y
SD8DTST Standard Tee w/Cap - Galvalume 1 11 lbs. 663.42 Y
SD8DTSTSS Standard Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 11 lbs. 926.90 Y
SD8DTTCO Tee Cap 1 N/A 149.88 N
8" Supports
SD8DTCS112 11" Square Ceiling Support Box 1 9.8 lbs. $400.80 N
SD8DTCS24 24" Square Ceiling Support Box (SD8DTCS242) 1 14.9 lbs. 426.44 Y
SD8DTCS36 36" Square Ceiling Support Box (SD8DTCS362) 1 21 lbs. 473.84 Y
SD8DTRCS Round Ceiling Support Box (SD8DTRCS2) 1 4.3 lbs. 294.13 Y
SD8DTFCS Flat Ceiling Support Box (SD8DTFCS2) 1 6.3 lbs. 245.66 Y
SD8DTRS Roof Support 1 5.5 lbs. TBD Y
SD8DTTSB Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Galvalume 1 12.9 lbs. 342.74 Y
SD8DTTSBSS Adjustable Tee Support Bracket - Stainless 1 12.6 lbs. 674.44 Y
SD6DTRES Adjustable Re-Support 1 N/A 157.02 Y
SD6DTAWS Adjustable Wall Strap 1 2.2 lbs. 114.21 Y
SD6DTAWSSS Adjustable Wall Support - Stainless 1 N/A 164.17 Y
SD6DTXWS Extended Wall Support 1 N/A 264.10 Y
SD6DTXWSSS Extended Wall Support - Stainless 1 N/A 428.26 Y
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - 8" Diameter

8" Firestop
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD8DTWT Wall Thimble 1 6.9 lbs. $237.65 Y
SD8DTIWT Insulated Wall Thimble 1 N/A 278.45 N
SD8DTFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 7.7 lbs. 182.42 Y
SD8DTIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 7.8 lbs. 254.26 Y
SD8DTRRS Roof Radiation Shield 1 5 lbs. 203.85 Y

8" Caps and Flashings
SD8DTCTF Chase Top Flashing 1 2.3 lbs. $134.47 N
SD8DTF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 4 26.6 lbs. 241.33 Y
SD8DTF12 Adjustable Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 1 6.5 lbs. 313.26 Y
SD8DTF18 Adjustable Roof Flashing 13/12 - 18/12 1 12.5 lbs. 486.44 N
SD8DTF24 Adjustable Roof Flashing 19/12 - 24/12 1 15.5 lbs. 851.39 Y
SD8DTFF Flat Roof Flashing 4 11.5 lbs. 315.09 Y
SD8DTF6L Large Base Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 1 6.7 lbs. 340.91 N
SD8DTF12L Large Base Adjustable Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 1 10.4 lbs. 445.94 N
SD7DTSC Storm Collar 10 1 lbs. 38.65 Y

8" Caps and Flashings
SD8DTVC Chimney Cap 1 4.9 lbs. $379.58 Y
SD8DTF6DSA DSA Roof Flashing 4 6.7 lbs. 329.68 Y
SD8DTF12DSA DSA Roof Flashing 1 6.5 lbs. 480.96 Y
8" Accessories
SD8DTES Diameter Elbow Strap 1 2.4 lbs. $180.59 N
SD6DTAES Adjustable Elbow Support 1 1.6 lbs. 107.07 Y
SD7DTTC2 Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Square 1 2.1 lbs. 116.70 N
SD7DTTCR Trim Collar for Round Support Box - Round (SD7DTTCR2) 1 2.1 lbs. 114.02 Y
SD8DTRSTC3 Trim Collar for Roof Support 0/12 - 3/12 1 2.3 lbs. 149.23 N
SD8DTRSTC6 Trim Collar for Roof Support 4/12 - 6/12 1 2.3 lbs. 149.23 N
SD8DTRSTC9 Trim Collar for Roof Support 7/12 - 9/12 1 2.2 lbs. 149.23 N
SD8DTRSTC12 Trim Collar for Roof Support 10/12 - 12/12 1 2.2 lbs. 149.23 N
SD8DTFC Finishing Collar w/adapter 1 1.6 lbs. 130.55 Y
SD8DTAP Anchor Plate 1 2.5 lbs. 211.89 Y
SD6DTARS Adjustable Roof Support 1 5.4 lbs. 178.43 Y
SD6DTXRS Extended Roof Bracket 1 N/A 256.95 Y
SD8DTLB Locking Band 24 3.8 lbs. 27.62 Y
SD8DTWS Adjustable Wall Strap - Galvalume 1 2.2 lbs. 127.10 Y
SD8DTWSSS Adjustable Wall Strap - Stainless 1 2.2 lbs. 182.42 Y
SD5DTSA Spark Arrestor 1 3.3 lbs. 42.46 Y
SD8DTFS Firestop 1 N/A 159.70 Y
SD8DTBT Base Tee 1 6.7 lbs. 219.24 N
SD8DTWTSS Wall Thimble Exterior Trim - Stainless 1 2.3 lbs. 117.09 N
SD8DTAP14x17 Transition Anchor Plate 14" x 17" 1 11.8 lbs. 820.03 N
SD8DTAP17x17 Transition Anchor Plate 17" x 17" 1 11.8 lbs. 827.38 N
SD8DTAP13x21 Transition Anchor Plate 13" x 21" 1 11.8 lbs. 823.72 N
SD8DTAP17x21 Transition Anchor Plate 17" x 21" 1 11.8 lbs. 831.10 N



11507/25

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - Large Diameter 10" - 16"

Duratech Chimney Lengths
For stock status, please visit shop.aes4home.com or call 800-682-9722

Item No. Description Pkg.
10" 12" 14" 16"

Wt. Retail Wt. Retail Wt. Retail Wt. Retail
SD__DT06 6" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 6.3 lbs. $347.29 6.8 lbs. $389.57 8.6 lbs. $561.71 15.5 lbs. $682.51
SD__DT12 12" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 10 lbs. 383.53 12.2 lbs. 425.81 15 lbs. 573.79 16 lbs. 709.69
SD__DT12SS 12" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 11.6 lbs. 407.69 12.2 lbs. 494.97 15 lbs. 664.39 17 lbs. 815.39
SD__ DT18 18" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 15.5 lbs. 468.09 19.4 lbs. 543.59 22 lbs. 709.69 23 lbs. 785.19
SD__DT18SS 18" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 17 lbs. 754.95 19.4 lbs. 619.09 21.7 lbs. 815.39 23 lbs. 1,372.64
SD__DT24 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 19 lbs. 603.99 22.6 lbs. 724.79 26.8 lbs. 905.99 29.6 lbs. 966.38
SD__DT24CF 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 20 lbs. 634.19 23 lbs. 754.99 - - - -
SD__DT24SS 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 20 lbs. 664.39 23 lbs. 785.19 27.8 lbs. 1,132.48 30.3 lbs. 1,372.64
SD__DT36 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 29.6 lbs. 815.39 34 lbs. 966.38 40 lbs. 1,026.78 42.7 lbs. 1,087.18
SD__DT36CF 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 29.6 lbs. 845.59 35 lbs. 996.58 - - - -
SD__DT36SS 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 27.2 lbs. 936.19 33.2 lbs. 1,117.38 39.3 lbs. 1,358.98 46 lbs. 1,630.77
Elbows
SD__DTE15 15° Elbow - Galvalume 1 12.5 lbs. $724.79 15.7 lbs. $754.99 17.5 lbs. $815.39 19.4 lbs. $905.99
SD__DTE15SS 15° Elbow - Stainless 1 12.5 lbs. 1,029.49 15.7 lbs. 960.85 17.5 lbs. 1,612.87 19.4 lbs. 1,714.85
SD__DTE30 30° Elbow - Galvalume 1 12.5 lbs. 754.99 15.7 lbs. 785.19 17.5 lbs. 830.49 19.4 lbs. 936.19
SD__DTE30SS 30° Elbow - Stainless 1 12.5 lbs. 1,544.23 15.7 lbs. 1,887.39 17.5 lbs. 1,887.39 19.4 lbs. 2,058.98
SD__DTES Elbow Strap 1 2.8 lbs. 265.34 4 lbs. 289.46 3 lbs. 313.58 3 lbs. 337.70
Supports, Tees, Caps and Accessories
SD__DTRCS Round Ceiling Support Box 1 15 lbs. $1,141.54 16 lbs. $1,887.37 18 lbs. $1,343.88 33.5 lbs. $1,425.42

SD__DTTCSB Trim Collar for Round Support 
Box 1 2.8 lbs. 114.76 3 lbs. - 2.3 lbs. 129.86 6.6 lbs. 135.90

SD__DTWT Wall Thimble 1 13 lbs. 1,089.10 13.7 lbs. 767.07 27 lbs. 815.39 19 lbs. 851.63
SD__DTT Tee w/Cap - Galvalume 1 26.6 lbs. 2,355.56 41 lbs. 2,582.06 50 lbs. 2,868.95 50.4 lbs. 3,050.15
SD__DTTSS Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 26.6 lbs. 2,817.62 41 lbs. 2,944.45 50 lbs. 3,183.03 50.4 lbs. 3,412.55
SD__DTTSB Tee Support Bracket 1 17 lbs. 483.19 11 lbs. 1,121.58 22 lbs. 531.51 13 lbs. 564.73
SD__DTFC Finishing Collar 1 6 lbs. 377.47 N/A 220.14 N/A 252.92 N/A 290.40
SD__DTAP Anchor Plate 1 4.2 lbs. 235.56 4.9 lbs. 256.70 5.5 lbs. 410.71 7.4 lbs. 440.91
SD__DTAPD Anchor Plate w/Damper 1 17 lbs. 1,011.68 17 lbs. 1,102.28 17 lbs. 1,132.48 17 lbs. 1,207.98
SD__DTFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 13 lbs. 754.95 15.7 lbs. 692.87 17.3 lbs. 926.54 20 lbs. 960.85
SD__DTIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 17 lbs. 857.90 11.8 lbs. 692.87 13 lbs. 1,166.74 15.6 lbs. 712.70
SD__DTCTF Chase Top Flashing 1 7 lbs. 377.47 11.6 lbs. 446.11 8 lbs. 370.25 11 lbs. 294.28
SD__DTXRB Extended Roof Bracket 1 15 lbs. 413.73 15.2 lbs. 413.73 15 lbs. 413.73 15.3 lbs. 413.73
SD__DTSC Storm Collar 1 3.7 lbs. 81.54 6 lbs. 87.58 5.2 lbs. 93.62 4.3 lbs. 99.66
SD__DTF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 1 6 lbs. 344.27 7.5 lbs. 362.39 8 lbs. 549.63 - -
SD16DTF12 Adjustable Roof Flashing 1 - - - - - - 10 lbs. 570.77
SD__DTFF Flat Roof Flashing 1 4 lbs. 286.90 4.5 lbs. 292.94 5 lbs. 501.31 6 lbs. 513.39
SD__DTVC1 Chimney Cap 1 10.5 lbs. 679.49 N/A 709.69 13.8 lbs. 815.39 13.7 lbs. 996.58
SD__DTVCE Economy Chimney Cap 1 8 lbs. 522.92 8.2 lbs. 459.46 14 lbs. TBD 10.5 lbs. 575.23
SD__DTWS Wall Strap 1 3 lbs. 195.02 4.6 lbs. 237.57 5.5 lbs. 343.16 6.2 lbs. 229.15
SD10DTSA14 Spark Arrestor 10-14 1 1 lb. 80.81 - - - - - -
SD10DTSA16 Spark Arrestor 10-16 Economy 1 10.4 lbs. 82.18 - - - - - -
SD10DTSA24 Spark Arrestor 16-24 1 1 lb. 85.61 - - - - - -
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
Duratech Chimney Systems - Large Diameter 18" - 24"

Duratech Chimney Lengths

SPECIAL ORDER - NO RETURNS OR EXCHANGES
Item No. Description Pkg.

18" 20" 22" 24"
Wt. Retail Wt. Retail Wt. Retail Wt. Retail

SD__DT12 12" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 16 lbs. $800.29 16 lbs. $923.41 16 lbs. $1,484.84 16 lbs. $1,220.86
SD__DT12SS 12" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 16 lbs. 923.41 16 lbs. 1,061.93 16 lbs. 1,123.49 16 lbs. 1,231.21
SD__DT18 18" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 23 lbs. 923.41 23 lbs. 1,046.54 23 lbs. 1,108.10 23 lbs. 1,215.82
SD__DT18SS 18" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 23 lbs. 1,061.93 23 lbs. 1,200.43 23 lbs. 1,277.39 23 lbs. 1,400.50
SD__DT24 24" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 29.6 lbs. 1,046.54 50 lbs. 1,169.65 29.6 lbs. 1,717.02 29.6 lbs. 1,338.95
SD__DT24SS 24" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 29.6 lbs. 1,200.43 50 lbs. 1,354.34 29.6 lbs. 1,385.12 29.6 lbs. 1,539.02
SD__DT36 36" Chimney Pipe - Galvalume 1 42.7 lbs. 1,169.65 65 lbs. 1,231.21 42.7 lbs 1,292.78 42.7 lbs. 1,462.07
SD__DT36SS 36" Chimney Pipe - Stainless 1 42.7 lbs. 1,338.95 42.7 lbs. 1,415.89 42.7 lbs. 1,492.85 42.7 lbs. 1,692.92
Elbows
SD__DTE15 15° Elbow - Galvalume 1 19.4 lbs. $1,108.10 19.4 lbs. $1,169.65 19.4 lbs. $1,200.43 19.4 lbs. $1,615.97
SD__DTE15SS 15° Elbow - Stainless 1 19.4 lbs. 1,338.95 19.4 lbs. 1,400.50 19.4 lbs. 1,462.07 19.4 lbs. 1,308.17
SD__DTE30 30° Elbow - Galvalume 1 19 lbs. 1,169.65 19 lbs. 1,200.43 19 lbs. 1,261.99 19 lbs. 1,338.95
SD__DTE30SS 30° Elbow - Stainless 1 19 lbs. 1,662.14 19 lbs. 1,692.92 19 lbs. 1,769.87 19 lbs. 1,877.61
SD__DTES Elbow Strap 1 3 lbs. 221.62 3 lbs. 227.78 3 lbs. 233.93 3 lbs. 240.09
Supports, Tees, Caps and Accessories
SD__DTAP Anchor Plate 1 7.4 lbs. $480.18 7.4 lbs. $541.74 7.4 lbs. $572.52 7.4 lbs. $634.08
SD__DTAPD Anchor Plate w/Damper 1 17 lbs. 1,308.17 17 lbs. 1,462.07 17 lbs. 1,539.02 17 lbs. 1,615.97
SD__DTFRS Firestop Radiation Shield 1 22 lbs. 626.83 3 lbs. 523.27 34 lbs. 554.05 N/A 584.83
SD__DTIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 15.6 lbs. 797.21 15.6 lbs. 797.21 15.6 lbs. 797.21 15.6 lbs. 827.99
SD18DTRRS Roof Radiation Shield 18"-24" 1 7.4 lbs. 205.91 - - - - - -
SD__DTCTF Chase Top Flashing 1 18 lbs. 313.59 14 lbs. 231.03 N/A 230.86 N/A 230.86
SD__DTSC Storm Collar 1 4.3 lbs. 107.74 4.3 lbs. 113.89 4.3 lbs. 120.05 4.3 lbs. 240.21
SD20DTFF Flat Flashing Tall Cone 1 - - 6 lbs. 369.82 - - - -
SD__DTVC Chimney Cap 1 10.5 lbs. 766.44 10.5 lbs. 797.21 10.5 lbs. 797.21 10.5 lbs. 827.99
SD__DTT Tee w/Cap - Galvalume 1 9.5 lbs. 3,766.73 N/A 4,314.62 N/A 4,424.20 N/A 4,588.56
SD__DTFC Finishing Collar 1 N/A 421.55 N/A 484.78 N/A 557.38 N/A 641.69
SD__DTTSS Tee w/Cap - Stainless 1 10 lbs. 3,876.31 64 lbs. 4,424.20 N/A 4,533.77 N/A 4,698.13
SD__DTWS Wall Strap 1 6.2 lbs. 283.19 6.2 lbs. 289.33 6.2 lbs. 295.49 6.2 lbs. 301.65
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

DVL double-wall stovepipe is engineered for enhanced safety and superior stove performance. The 
DVL double-wall air insulated design is made to reduce clearance to combustibles. DVL improves stove 
performance by maintaining high flue gas temperatures for a strong, steady draft. 

• Available in sizes 6", 7"* and 8" diameters
• Durable .012" type 430 stainless steel inner liner
• Drip-free design, no cutting or crimping
• 6" clearance to walls, 8" clearance to ceilings
• U.L. listed to 2100° F
• 25-year warranty

DVL Close Clearance Connector	
Double wall close clearance connector stovepipe is available in 6", 7"* and 8" diameters for installation 
with minimum clearance to combustibles (6" to walls, 8" to ceilings). DVL is constructed with a 
stainless steel inner wall for long lasting performance and safety. For mobile home installations, follow 
the appliance manufacturer’s installation instructions.

DVL Adjustable Length	
Used whenever fixed lengths of DVL are not appropriate because of interior obstructions. There is 
approximately 3" of adjustment on the 6" length and 7" of adjustment on the 12" length of pipe.  All 
pieces must have a minimum 1" overlap with all connecting pipe.	

DVL Telescoping Length
Allows one piece installation from stove to ceiling support box with close clearance connector. 
Available in 29"-48" and 40"-68" extensions. Easy to install; no cutting required.	

DVL Close Clearance Adapter
This stainless steel close clearance adapter is the only part that will allow for a connection from double 
wall DVL to DuraPlus for a through-the-wall or ceiling support installation. Pipe cannot attach properly 
without this part.	

DVL Oval to Round Adapter
Used on appliances with oval flue collars and allows adaption to round pipe.

DVL Increaser
To increase from a smaller appliance flue outlet to larger diameter chimney . Must be used with a 
close clearance adapter when connecting to the support box. 

DVL Adapter Section 
Connects DVL pipe to the appliance flue outlet. The damper is optional. To be used as a stove adapter.

DVL Elbows 
Offsets obstructions as needed and angles DVL pipe towards the chimney’s thimble or the appliance 
flue outlet. Elbows are not adjustable. 90° elbow not recommended for rear exit appliances.
	
DVL Tee 
 Tee comes with convenient clean-out cap. For use with rear exit appliances.

DVL
Length

M & G Dura-Vent 
DVL Close Clearance Connector

DVL 
Adjustable

Length

DVL Telescoping
Length
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
6" DVL Close Clearance Connector (6" I.D. - 7" O.D.)

Oval to 
Round Adapter

Increaser

Adapter Section 

90° Elbow 

45° Elbow 

Tee 

6" DVL Double Wall Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD6DVL48 48" Length 1 12 lbs. $316.22 Y
SD6DVL24 24" Length 1 7 lbs. 205.68 Y
SD6DVL18 18" Length 1 5 lbs. 148.47 Y
SD6DVL12 12" Length 1 4 lbs. 124.89 Y
SD6DVL06 6" Wall Length 1 2 lbs. 116.84 Y
SD6DVL12ADJ 12" Adjustable Length (7" Adjustment) 1 4 lbs. 155.09 Y
SD6DVL6ADJ 6" Adjustable Length (3" Adjustment) 1 2 lbs. 126.98 Y
SD6DVL68TA 40"-68" Telescoping Length 1 18 lbs. 497.16 Y
SD6DVL46TA 29"-48" Telescoping Length 1 13 lbs. 374.71 Y

6" DVL Adapters and Increasers
SD6DVLORAD Oval to Round Adapter 1 5 lbs. $262.59 N
SD6DVLADT DVL/DuraBlack Chimney Adapter w/Trim 1 2 lbs. 131.05 Y
SD6DVLADC Chimney Adapter 6 2 lbs. 71.50 Y
SD6DVLADWD Adapter/Damper Section 1 3 lbs. 151.14 Y
SD5DVLX6 Increaser 5"-6" 1 3 lbs. 193.22 N

6" DVL Double Wall Tees and Elbows
SD6DVLT Black Tee 1 5 lbs. $210.84 Y
SD6DVLE45 45° Black Elbow 1 3 lbs. 162.85 Y
SD6DVLE90 90° Black Elbow 1 4 lbs. 243.98 Y

7" DVL Close Clearance Connector (7" I.D. - 8" O.D.)
7" DVL Double Wall Lengths
New Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD7DVL48 48" Length 1 13 lbs. $369.93 N
SD7DVL24 24" Length 1 7 lbs. 261.81 N
SD7DVL18 18" Length 1 6 lbs. 258.10 N
SD7DVL12 12" Length 1 4 lbs. 166.04 N
SD7DVL06 6" Wall Length 1 3 lbs. 260.81 N
SD7DVL12ADJ 12" Adjustable Length (7" Adjustment) 1 4 lbs. 179.80 N
SD7DVL6ADJ 6" Adjustable Length (3" Adjustment) 1 3 lbs. 192.97 N
SD7DVL68TA 40"-68" Telescoping Length 1 21 lbs. 531.13 N
SD7DVL46TA 29"-48" Telescoping Length 1 15 lbs. 400.06 N

7" DVL Adapters and Increasers
SD7DVLADT DVL/DuraBlack Chimney Adapter w/Trim - - $329.44 N
SD7DVLADC Chimney Adapter 6 3 lbs. 171.59 N
SD7DVLADWD Adapter/Damper Section 1 4 lbs. 181.46 N
SD7DVLAD Adapter Section without Damper 1 2 lbs. 139.18 N
SD6DVLX7 Increaser 6"-7" 1 3 lbs. 184.86 N

7" DVL Double Wall Tees and Elbows
SD7DVLT Black Tee 1 6 lbs. $514.74 N
SD7DVLE45 45° Black Elbow 1 4 lbs. 200.97 N
SD7DVLE90 90° Black Elbow 1 5 lbs. 297.67 N
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Oval to 
Round Adapter

Increaser

Adapter 
Section 

45° Elbow 

M & G Dura-Vent 
8" DVL Close Clearance Connector (8" I.D. - 9" O.D.)

90° Elbow Tee 

8" DVL Double Wall Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
SD8DVL48 48" Length 1 15 lbs. $426.28 Y
SD8DVL24 24" Length 1 2 lbs. 263.32 Y
SD8DVL18 18" Length 1 7 lbs. 244.04 Y
SD8DVL12 12" Length 1 5 lbs. 188.57 Y
SD8DVL06 6" Length 1 3 lbs. 165.52 N
SD8DVL12ADJ 12" Adjustable Length (7" Adjustment) 1 5 lbs. 218.57 Y
SD8DVL6ADJ 6" Adjustable Length (3" Adjustment) 1 3 lbs. 181.14 N
SD8DVL68TA 40"-68" Telescoping Length 1 23 lbs. 593.07 Y
SD8DVL46TA 29"-48" Telescoping Length 1 17 lbs. 492.28 Y

8" DVL Adapters and Increasers
SD8DVLADT DVL/DuraBlack Chimney Adapter w/Trim - - $149.48 N
SD8DVLADC Chimney Adapter 6 3 lbs. 87.18 Y
SD8DVLORAD Oval to Round Adapter 1 5 lbs. 262.59 N
SD8DVLADWD Adapter/Damper Section 1 4 lbs. 233.78 N
SD8DVLAD Adapter Section without Damper 1 2 lbs. 170.80 N
SD7DVLX8 Increaser 7"-8" 1 4 lbs. 283.64 N
SD6DVLX8 Increaser 6"-8" 1 4 lbs. 202.19 Y
Designed to fit on the last upper most section of DVL connector pipe. A close clearance 
adapter must be used.
8" DVL Double Wall Tees and Elbows
SD8DVLT Black Tee 1 7 lbs. $356.01 N
SD8DVLE45 45° Black Elbow 1 5 lbs. 231.46 Y
SD8DVLE90 90° Black Elbow 1 6 lbs. 330.57 N



120

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Wood Chimney & Pipe

07/25
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dura-Black single-wall, 24-gauge drip free black stovepipe features die-formed end fittings and 
adjustable lengths that eliminate cutting and crimping.  18" clearance to combustibles required 
for single wall stovepipe.  Warranted for a period of five years from installation.

Single Wall Length 
To calculate the installed length, subtract 1-1/4" from the "B" measurement (reference the 
Simpson Dura-Vent brochure at the end of the section).  "B" length is overall height of the pipe 
length.

Slip Connector	
Connects Dura-Black pipe to ceiling support box or wall thimble. Allows 10 inches of adjustment 
for an easy, drip-free installation without cutting the pipe.  Required for proper connection of 
pipe.

Elbows	
For offsetting Dura-Black stovepipe. Elbows are not adjustable.	

Tee
Use the Dura-Black tee for a drip-free 90° turn with rear exit appliances. Includes clean-out cap.

Stovetop Adapter
Suitable for appliance flue outlets from the size specified to 1/8" smaller inside diameter.

Double Skirted Stovetop Adapter 
Adapts appliance flue outlets from the size specified to 3/8" smaller inside diameter. 

Increaser
To increase from smaller appliance flue outlet to a larger diameter chimney.

Trim Collar
Use to trim pipe at ceiling support box or wall thimble.

Oval to Round Adapter 
The bottom end ovals easily to connect to the oval flue outlet of the appliance.	

Damper Section	
A short pipe section with the damper conveniently pre-installed. 

6"-8" Slip Increaser	
Adapts from 6" Dura-Black to 8" Dura/Plus neatly at the ceiling support box or wall thimble.  No 
slip connector needed. 

M & G Dura-Vent
Dura-Black Single Wall Black Pipe 

Single Wall Length

Stovetop Adapter

Tee

90° Elbow

45° Elbow

Slip Connector

Slip IncreaserDamper Section
Double Skirted 

Stovetop Adapter 
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
5"-7" Dura-Black Single Wall Black Pipe

To calculate the installed lengths, subtract 1-1/4" from each length of chimney 
pipe.
5" Dura-Black Single Wall Accessories
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD5DBKADSL Snap-Lock Adapter w/Trim 1 1 lb. $164.56 N

6" Dura-Black Single Wall Pipe
SD6DBK48 48" Length 1 8 lbs. $103.72 Y
SD6DBK24 24" Length 1 4 lbs. 61.53 Y
SD6DBK12 12" Length 1 3 lbs. 54.97 Y

6" Dura-Black Single Wall Accessories
SD6DBKSC 14" Black Slip Connector 1 3 lbs. $82.16 Y
SD6DBKE45 45° Black Elbow 1 2 lbs. 55.40 Y
SD6DBKE90 90° Black Elbow 1 2 lbs. 69.60 Y
SD6DBKT Black Tee with Clean-Out Cap 1 3 lbs. 162.09 N
SD6DBKAD Stovetop Adapter 1 1 lb. 49.10 Y
SD6DBKADDB Double Skirted Stovetop Adapter 1 2 lbs. 72.06 Y
SD5DBKX6 Increaser 5"-6" 1 2 lbs. 70.27 N
SD6DBKTC Trim Collar 1 1 lb. 32.32 Y
SD6DBKADOR Round to Oval Adapter 1 3 lbs. 58.57 Y
SD6DBKDS Damper Section 1 2 lbs. 90.46 Y
SD6DVLADC DVL/Dura Black Chimney Adapter 6 2 lbs. 71.50 Y
SD6DBKADSL Snap-Lock Adapter w/Trim 1 1 lb. 124.93 Y

7" Dura-Black Single Wall Pipe
SD7DBK48 48" Length 1 9 lbs. $115.78 N
SD7DBK24 24" Length 1 5 lbs. 80.00 N
SD7DBK12 12" Length 1 3 lbs. 62.63 N

7" Dura-Black Single Wall Accessories
SD7DBKSC 14" Black Slip Connector 1 3 lbs. $116.67 N
SD7DBKE45 45° Black Elbow 1 3 lbs. 109.82 N
SD7DBKE90 90° Black Elbow 1 3 lbs. 130.40 N
SD7DBKT Black Tee with Clean-Out Cap 1 5 lbs. 377.47 N
SD7DBKAD Stovetop Adapter 1 2 lbs. 102.95 N
SD7DBKADDB Double Skirted Stovetop Adapter 1 2 lbs. 150.98 N
SD6DBKX7 Increaser 6"-7" 1 2 lbs. 77.33 N
SD7DBKTC Trim Collar 1 1 lb. 82.35 N
SD7DBKADOR Round to Oval Adapter 1 3 lbs. 123.54 N
SD7DBKDS Damper Section 1 3 lbs. 124.92 N
SD7DVLADC DVL/Dura Black Chimney Adapter 6 3 lbs. 171.59 N
SD7DBKADSL Snap-Lock Adapter w/Trim 1 2 lbs. 186.21 N

Slip Increaser

Damper Section

Oval to Round 
Adapter

Double Skirted 
Stovetop Adapter 

Increaser 



122

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Wood Chimney & Pipe

07/25

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent 
8" and 10" Dura-Black Single Wall Black Pipe

To calculate the installed lengths, subtract 1-1/4" from each length of chimney pipe.

8" DuraBlack Single Wall Pipe
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD8DBK48 48" Length 1 10 lbs. $117.05 Y
SD8DBK24 24" Length 1 5 lbs. 71.81 Y
SD8DBK12 12" Length 1 4 lbs. 56.71 Y

8" DuraBlack Single Wall Accessories
SD8DBKSC Black Slip Connector Without Trim 1 3 lbs. $99.09 Y
SD8DBKE45 45° Black Elbow 1 3 lbs. 66.24 Y
SD8DBKE90 90° Black Elbow 1 4 lbs. 90.98 Y
SD8DBKTSS Black Tee with Clean-Out Cap 1 5 lbs. 328.73 N
SD8DBKAD Stovetop Adapter 1 2 lbs. 68.07 N
SD8DBKADDB Double Skirted Stovetop Adapter 1 2 lbs. 73.81 N
SD7DBKX8 Increaser 7"-8" 1 2 lbs. 116.67 N
SD8DBKTC Trim Collar 1 1 lb. 51.48 Y
SD8DBKADOR Round to Oval Adapter 1 3 lbs. 69.72 N
SD8DBKDS Damper Section 1 4 lbs. 115.78 N
SD6DBKXS8 Slip Increaser 6"-8" 1 4 lbs. 107.44 Y
SD8DBKADSL Snap-Lock Adapter 1 2 lbs. 153.15 Y

10" DuraBlack Single Wall Pipe

SD10DBK24 24" Length 1 7 lbs. $164.56 N
SD10DBK12 12" Length 1 4 lbs. 137.27 N

10" DuraBlack Single Wall Accessories
SD10DBKSC 14" Black Slip Connector 1 5 lbs. $125.82 N
SD10DBKE45 45° Black Elbow 1 3 lbs. 164.56 N
SD10DBKE90 90° Black Elbow 1 5 lbs. 219.62 N
SD10DBKT Black Tee with Clean-Out Cap 1 7 lbs. 428.71 N
SD10DBKADDB Double Skirted Stovetop Adapter 1 2 lbs. 106.08 N
SD8DBKX10 Increaser 8"-10" 1 3 lbs. 171.59 N
SD10DBKTC Trim Collar 1 1 lb. 85.79 N

Double Skirted 
Stovetop Adapter 

Increaser 

Trim Collar

Oval to Round 
Adapter

Damper Section

Slip Increaser
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent  
DuraChimney II Double Wall Chimney
DuraChimney II is a double-wall, air-cooled chimney system for use with masonry fireplaces which burn wood, 
oil, coal or gas.  DuraChimney II is designed to stay cool on the outside, to provide a hot draft on the inside 
and to provide a fire-safe design that protects both the chimney and the building.  The double-wall, air-cooled 
design allows the chimney to expand both radially and lengthwise under high temperatures.

• Available in 10", 12", 14" and 16" diameters.

• Durable .016" type 430 stainless steel liner.

• Unitized pipe sections.  No field assembly of inners and outers required

• 2" clearance to combustibles.

• Limited lifetime warranty.

• UL Listed to UL 103 and ULC S604 standards.

Single Wall Length - To calculate the installed length, subtract 1-1/2" from the "B" measurement (reference 
the Simpson Dura-Vent brochure at the end of the section).  "B" length is overall height of the pipe length.

Elbows - For offsetting DuraChimney II stovepipe. Offsets greater than 30˚ are not allowed. Elbows are not 
adjustable.

Supplementary Support - Use to help support weight of DuraChimney II.  Supports a maximum of 25' of 
chimney.  Use additional Supplementary Supports as needed.

Stabilizer - Use to hold DuraChimney II in place.  Use inside chase enclosures to stabilize chimney installation.  
Refer to fireplace manufacturer for additional requirements on use of Stablilizer.

Anchor Plate - Use as a starter section for DuraChimney II.  Bolts directly to fireplace outlet.

Anchor Plate with Damper - Use as a starter section for DuraChimney II.  Bolts directly to fireplace outlet.  
Damper section allows chimney to be closed when fireplace is not in use.  Includes chain and lintel hook.

Firestop - Use in ceiling/floor penetrations above fireplace.  Firestop is not required when passing through the 
roof.  Fits on underside of ceiling.

Attic Insulation Shield - Use in all installations that pass through an attic to prevent insulation and debris from 
accumulating near the chimney, unless chimney is enclosed through attic.  Consists of two parts - collar and 
base.

Roof Radiation Shield - Required at top of chase enclosure or where chimney passes through the roof.  Roof 
Radiation Shield is not required if chimney is unenclosed in the attic.  Four plates (included) make up on shield.

Chase Top Flashing - Encloses the top of a chase while providing a ventilation air passage to the chase.  
Includes spacer clips.

Chimney Cap - Used to terminate chimney system.  Required on all installations.  Slides over previous section 
of DuraChimney II pipe to allow for chimney height adjustment.  Include spark arrestor.

Storm Collar - Use to help prevent rain from entering chase.  Use with a flashing and chimney cap.

Wall Strap - Use to support and to stabilize the chimney in interior or exterior installations to ensure a 2" 
clearance.  Wall Straps are required every 8' on exterior of building only.
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

M & G Dura-Vent  
DuraChimney II 10" Thru 16" Double Wall Chimney

DuraChimney II Pipe

             For stock status, please visit order.aes4home.com or call 800-682-9722

Item No. Description Pkg.
10" 12" 14" 16"

Wt. Retail Wt. Retail Wt. Retail Wt. Retail

SD__DCA12 12” Chimney Pipe 1 6 lbs. *$260.81 10 lbs. $181.90 9 lbs. $200.72 10 lbs. $225.81
SD__DCA18 18” Chimney Pipe 1 8 lbs. 200.71 10 lbs. 216.39 12 lbs. 235.21 13 lbs. 279.11
SD__DCA36 36” Chimney Pipe 1 12 lbs. 304.20* 21 lbs. 332.43 24 lbs. 388.88 28 lbs. 435.92
SD__DCA48 48” Chimney Pipe 1 18 lbs. 348.11 24 lbs. 388.88 24 lbs. 417.10 31 lbs. 453.17

DuraChimney II Accessories
SD__DCAE15 15° Elbow 2 4 lbs. $583.38* 4 lbs. $363.79 10 lbs. $398.29 5 lbs. $617.70
SD__DCAE30 30° Elbow 2 4 lbs. 326.15* 5 lbs. 363.78 10 lbs. 398.29 12 lbs. 435.92
SD__DCASS Supplementary Support 1 6 lbs. 300.10* 5 lbs. 343.16 6 lbs. 206.98 6 lbs. 356.89
SD__DCAST Stabilizer 1 3 lbs. 125.58* 5 lbs. 116.67 3 lbs. 96.09 5 lbs. 192.17
SD__DCAAP Anchor Plate 1 14 lbs. 583.38* 12 lbs. 535.33 15 lbs. 422.13 17 lbs. 617.70
SD__DCAAPD Anchor Plate w/Damper 1 8 lbs. 1,304.01* 27 lbs. 906.33 19 lbs. 987.87 26 lbs. 1,050.59
SD__DCAFS Firestop 1 4 lbs. 95.65* 4 lbs. 100.36 1 lb. 109.76 5 lbs. 114.47
SD__DCAIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 12 lbs. 733.85* 5 lbs. 746.39 12 lbs. 777.75 12 lbs. 784.03
SD__DCARRS Roof Radiation Shield 1 4 lbs. 90.95* 10 lbs. 171.59 4 lbs. 108.55 4 lbs. 514.74
SD__DCACTF Chase Top Flashing 1 2 lbs. 377.47* 4 lbs. 446.11 15 lbs. 316.75 15 lbs. 754.95
SD__DCAVC1 Chimney Cap 1 16 lbs. 525.30* 18 lbs. 533.14 23 lbs. 624.08 24 lbs. 715.03
SD__DCASC Storm Collar 1 2 lbs. 64.29* 2 lbs. 64.29 3 lbs. 68.99 3 lbs. 68.99
SD__DCAWS Wall Strap 1 5 lbs. 199.14* 5 lbs. 203.85 7 lbs. 210.12 7 lbs. 312.87

Roof Radiation 
Shield

Pipe Length15˚ Elbow 30˚ Elbow

Firestop

Anchor Plate

Anchor Plate w/
Damper

Attic Insulation 
Shield

Chimney Cap

Stabilizer

Elbow Strap
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Reliance 
Reducer/
Increaser

American Hearth Products "Reliance" Reducer/Increasers
American Hearth Products "Reliance Liner" brand, matte black, 24-gauge. One piece, spun. Attractive, 
durable and requires less space than tapered reducers.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

RM3X6BLK 3" x 6" Reducer/Increaser 1 4 lbs. $37.00 Y
RM3X8BLK 3" x 8" Reducer/Increaser 1 5 lbs. 42.00 Y
RM4X6BLK 4" x 6" Reducer/Increaser 1 6 lbs. 35.00 Y
RM4X8BLK 4" x 8" Reducer/Increaser 1 7 lbs. 38.00 Y
RM5X6BLK 5" x 6" Reducer/Increaser 1 7 lbs. 21.00 N
RM6X7BLK 6" x 7" Reducer/Increaser 1 8 lbs. 29.00 Y
RM6X8BLK 6" x 8" Reducer/Increaser 1 10 lbs. 35.00 Y
RM6X9BLK 6" x 9" Reducer/Increaser 1 10 lbs. 37.00 N
RM6X10BLK 6" x 10" Reducer/Increaser 1 11 lbs. 34.00 N
RM8X10BLK 8" x 10" Reducer/Increaser 1 11 lbs. 27.00 Y
RM9X10BLK 9" x 10" Reducer/Increaser 1 11 lbs. 25.00 N

"Reliance Liner" by American Hearth
Reducers/increasers Reliance Liner
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

"Reliance Liner" by American Hearth
Single Wall Pipe Baffles
Single Wall Pipe Baffles
A 24-gauge, matte black baffle covering half the circumference of a single wall flue. Screw-mounted 
to the flue with welded brackets which maintain 1" air space between the flue and the baffle.  Other 
lengths, multiple and single wall baffles available by special order; contact AES Inside Sales for pricing.  
To determine the reduced clearance with the pipe baffle, please consult the appliance manufacturer.

Item No. Description Retail Stocked

RM612PB 6" x 12" $40.00 Y
RM618PB 6" x 18" 42.00 N
RM624PB 6" x 24" 46.00 Y
RM636PB 6" x 36" 54.00 Y
RM648PB 6" x 48" 62.00 Y
RM660PB 6" x 60" 71.00 Y
RM672PB 6" x 72" 85.00 Y
RM812PB 8" x 12" 43.00 Y
RM824PB 8" x 24" 49.00 Y
RM836PB 8" x 36" 60.00 Y
RM848PB 8" x 48" 67.00 Y
RM860PB 8" x 60" 73.00 Y
RM872PB 8" x 72" 84.00 Y

U.S. Fireplace Products 
Chimney Dampers
Seal Tight Damper

Damper seals in your heat and air conditioning and seals out animals, birds and insects.  Constructed of stainless steel and 
aluminum components so damper will never rust or corrode.  Damper is lined with a gasket to provide the tightest possible seal 
and is backed by a Lifetime Warranty. Damper comes with 30' of stainless steel cable and hardware pack.

Item No. Frame Size Minimum Inside Flue Size Maximum Inside Flue Size Retail Stocked

US88SD 8" x 8" 6-3/4" x 6-3/4" 9" x 9" $396.00 Y
US817SD 8" x 17" 6-1/4" x 14-1/2" 8-3/4" x 16-3/4" 396.00 Y
US913SD 9" x 13" 6-1/2" x 10-1/2" 9" x 12-3/4" 398.00 Y
US1216SD 12" x 16" 9-1/4" x 13" 11-3/4" x 15-1/2" 517.00 Y
US1313SD 13" x 13" 10-1/8" x 10-1/8" 12-3/4" x 12-3/4" 416.00 Y
US1318SD 13" x 18" 9-5/8" x 15" 12-3/4" x 17-1/2" 494.00 Y
US1818SD 18" x 18" 15" x 15" 17-3/4" x 17-3/4" 644.00 Y
Accessories

USSDHRDWRE Seal Tight Hardware Pack (Includes Chain Assembly, Bracket, Nail Anchors, Tube of Adhesive, 
Allen Wrench & Instruction Sheet, 30' Cable) $67.00 Y

USSDINSTALL Seal Tight Installation Pack (Includes Chain Assembly, Bracket, Nail Anchors, Tube of Adhesive, 
Allen Wrench & Instruction Sheet) 43.00 Y

USSD501 Seal Tight 50' Cable for 9x13,13x13,12x16 & 13x18 Dampers 86.00 Y
USSD502 Seal Tight 50' Cable for 8x8 Damper 86.00 Y
USSD503 Seal Tight 50' Cable for 8x17 & 18x18 Dampers 86.00 Y

Reliance Liner
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

U.S. Fireplace Products 
Chimney Dampers

Item No.
Description

Retail Stocked

RM810 Chimney Hatch - 8"x10" $104.00 N
RM1212H Chimney Hatch - 12"x12" 161.00 N

"Reliance Liner" by American Hearth
Chimney Hatches

Energy Top Damper
     Energy Top damper is fully gasketed to insure complete seal of the flue.  The Energy Top opens as much as 81% higher 
than other dampers. Its superior design and spring strength opens to a preset height to ensure proper draft. Lifetime 
warranty. Comes with 30' of stainless cable. For more information visit www.energytop.com

Item No. Frame Size Minimum Inside Flue Size Maximum Inside Flue Size Retail Stocked

US88ED 8" x 8" 6"  x  6" 9" x 9" $460.00 N
US817ED 8" x 17" 6" x 14" 9" x 17-1/2" 576.00 N
US913ED 9" x 13" 6" x 9" 9-1/2" x 12-1/2" 503.00 Y
US1313ED 13" x 13" 9" x 9" 12-1/2" x 12-1/2" 521.00 Y
US1318ED 13" x 18" 9" x 14" 12-1/2" x 17-1/2" 630.00 Y
US1818ED 18" x 18" 14" x 14" 17-1/2" x 17-1/2" 707.00 N

Access Plates
US88SR 8" x 8" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers $86.00 N
US817SR 8" x 17" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers 93.00 N
US913SR 9" x 13" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers 86.00 N
US1216SR 12" x 16" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers 100.00 N
US1313SR 13" x 13" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers 93.00 N
US1318SR 13" x 18" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers 100.00 N
US1818SR 18" x 18" Access Plate w/4-Hex Bolts and 4-Flat Washers 123.00 N

Accessories
USED50 Energy Top 50' Cable for All Sizes $60.00 N

USEDHRDWRE Energy Top Hardware Pack (Includes Chain Assembly, Bracket, Nail Anchors, Tube 
of Adhesive, Allen Wrench & Instruction Sheet, 30' Cable) 83.00 N

USEDINSTALL Energy Top Installation Pack (Includes Chain Assembly, Bracket, Nail Anchors, Tube 
of Adhesive, Allen Wrench & Instruction Sheet) 43.00 N

Reliance Liner



128

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Wood Chimney & Pipe
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

HY-C Chimney Caps
Big Top Multi-Flue

"Reliance Liner" by American Hearth
Stainless Steel Chimney Caps

     100% 304-stainless steel welded construction chimney cap with 24-gauge 
removable hood for easy cleaning and scalloped corners and rolled edges that 
add style and safety. 18-gauge, 3/4" expanded metal mesh, keeps out rain, birds, 
animals and debris. Standard mesh height is 8".  Also features 24-gauge 304 
stainless steel base flanges for extra strength in mounting.  Tapmark masonry 
screw anchor attaches to chimney crown. Screws and adhesive are included. 
Models come fully assembled unless noted "KD", indicating Knocked Down.  
Lifetime warranty.
     Mesh meeting California regulations (18-gauge, 5/8" 100% 304 expanded 
stainless steel) is available by special order only, please call AES Inside Sales for 
more information.

Item No. Base Size Tile Dimension Minimum Outside Tile Dimension Maximum Outside Retail Stocked

RM9499 9" x 9" 7-1/2" x 7-1/2" 9" x 9" $84.00 Y
RM94913 9-1/2" x 13-1/2" 7-1/2" x 11-1/2" 9-1/2" x 13-1/2" 94.00 Y
RM941313 13-1/2" x 13-1/2" 11-1/2" x 11-1/2" 13-1/2" x 13-1/2" 103.00 Y
RM941317 13-1/2" x 17-1/2" 11-1/2" x 15-1/2" 13-1/2" x 17-1/2" 113.00 Y
RM941717 17-1/2" x 17-1/2" 15-1/2" x 15-1/2" 17-1/2" x 17-1/2" 135.00 Y
RM94LEG Leg Kit For Chimney Caps 4/pc Set 12.00 Y
RM94BOLTS Extra Bolt Bags for RM94 Caps 14.00 N

Item No. Base Size Hood Size Rise Wt. Retail Stocked

HCBT1319 13" x 19" 20-1/4" x 25-1/4" 8" 11 lbs.  $297.99 N
HCBT1426KD (HCBT1426K) 14" x 26" 22-1/4" x 34-1/2" 8" 15 lbs. 362.99 N
HCBT1414 14" x 14" 20-1/4" x 20-1/4" 8" 10 lbs. 281.99 N
HCBT1537KD (HCBT1537K) 15" x 37" 22-1/4" x 46-1/2" 8" 19 lbs. 428.99 N
HCBT1717 17" x 17" 25-1/4" x 25-1/4" 8" 13 lbs. 313.99 N
HCBT1729KD (HCBT1729K) 17" x 29" 22-1/4" x 34-1/2" 8" 16 lbs. 12.99 N
HCBT172910KD (HCBT1729K10W) 17" x 29" 22-1/4" x 34-1/2" 10" 16 lbs. 442.99 N
HCBT1741KD (HCBT1741K) 17" x 41" 22-1/4" x 46-1/2" 8" 20 lbs. 461.99 N
HCBT172914KD (HCBT1729K14W) 17" x 29" 22-1/4" x 34-1/2" 14" 16 lbs. 470.99 N
HCBT174114KD (HCBT1741K14W) 17" x 41" 22-1/4" x 46-1/2" 14" 20 lbs. 519.99 N

Big Top Multi-Flue

     Stainless Steel chimney caps by Reliance Liner are stackable, taking up 
less stock space. A removable top allows convenient access for cleaning and 
installation. Made from both 22 and 24-gauge, 304 stainless steel. Featuring 
4 stainless steel bolts for a secure attachment and a 3/4" x 3/4" stainless steel 
expanded metal screen. Custom sizes are available by special order; please call 
AES Inside Sales for pricing assistance. Lifetime warranty. California mesh is also 
available by adding "CA" after the item number, and CA caps are stocked at the 
West Sacramento, CA warehouse only.

Reliance Liner
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Wood Chimney & Pipe

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

HY-C Chimney Caps
Draft King Single Flue Chimney Covers
An 8" high chimney cap, designed for outside mounting to provide 95% free air space. The free air space creates better 
draft and the durable construction provides strength to resist the elements. 18-gauge 3/4" expanded mesh is turned 
inward at the base to allow cover to rest firmly on the tile which closes any opening around the tile. Mesh meeting 
California regulations (18-gauge, 5/8" 100% 304 expanded stainless steel) is available by special order only, please call AES 
Inside Sales for more information. Available in all stainless steel or black painted galvanized steel.

Stainless Steel
Constructed of 304 stainless steel, a 24-gauge single piece stainless hood with roll formed edges and 16-gauge base for extra 
strength. Stainless steel slotted hex-head bolts. Lifetime warranty.
Item No. Outside Tile Size Minimum Outside Tile Size Maximum Outside Tile Size Wt. Retail Stocked

HCSS99U 9" x 9" 7-1/2" x 7-1/2" 9-1/2" x 9-1/2" 7 lbs. $165.99 Y
HCSS913U 9" x 13" 7-1/2" x 11-1/2" 9-1/2" x 13-1/2" 8 lbs. 190.99 Y
HCSS918U 9" x 18" 7-1/2" x 16-1/2" 9-1/4" x 18-1/4" 9 lbs. 241.99 Y
HCSS1111U 11" x 11" 9-3/4" x 9-3/4" 12" x 12" 9 lbs. 216.99 Y
HCSS1216U 12" x 16" 10" x 14" 12-1/4" x 16-1/4" 11 lbs. 291.99 Y
HCSS1313U 13" x 13" 11-1/2" x 11-1/2" 13-1/2" x 13-1/2 " 10 lbs. 267.99 Y
HCSS1318U 13" x 18" 11-1/2" x 16-1/2" 13-1/4" x 18-1/4" 11 lbs. 343.99 Y
HCSS1515U 15" x 15" 13-3/4" x 13-3/4" 16" x 16" 12 lbs. 318.99 N
HCSS1818U 18" x 18" 16-1/2" x 16-1/2" 18" x 18" 13 lbs. 369.99 N
Black Painted Galvanized Steel
Features a black powder coat paint finish, 24-gauge single piece galvanized steel hood and 14-gauge base for extra strength. Slotted 
hex head bolts. 7 year warranty.
HCCBO99 9" x 9" 7-1/2" x 7-1/2" 9-1/2" x 9-1/2" 7 lbs. $105.99 Y
HCCBO913 9" x 13" 7-1/2" x 11-1/2" 9-1/2" x 13-1/2" 8 lbs. 108.99 Y
HCCBO918 9" x 18" 7-1/2" x 16-1/2" 9-1/4" x 18-1/4" 10 lbs. 115.99 Y
HCCBO1111 11" x 11" 9-3/4" x 9-3/4" 12" x 12" 10 lbs. 112.99 Y
HCCBO1216 12" x 16" 10" x 14" 12-1/4" x 16-1/4" 12 lbs. 128.99 Y
HCCBO1313 13" x 13" 11-1/2" x 11-1/2" 13-1/2" x 13-1/2" 10 lbs. 118.99 Y
HCCBO1318 13" x 18" 11-1/2" x 16 -1/2" 13-1/4" x 18-1/4" 12 lbs. 149.99 Y
HCCBO1515 15" x 15" 13-3/4" x 13-3/4" 16" x 16" 14 lbs. 139.99 Y
HCCBO1818 18" x 18" 16-1/2" x 16-1/2" 18" x 18" 15 lbs. 160.99 Y
HCCBO2020 20" x 20" 18-1/2" x 18-1/2" 20-1/4" x 20-1/4" 15 lbs. 171.99 N
HCCBO14 14" Round Bolt On 13 1/2" 14 1/2" 9 lbs. 155.99 N
HCCBO815 14" Round Slip On 13 1/2" 14 1/2" 11 lbs. 184.99 N
Leg Kits
For use when the flue tile does not extend above the crown.
HCSSLK (HCLK4SS) Stainless Legs for Draft King 2 lbs. $28.99 Y
Smoke Guard
Most fireplaces smoke because the opening is too high. SmokeGuard reduces the fireplace opening. It improves the draft and
easily corrects the problem!
HCFSGBLK Smoke Guard 4" $134.99 N
HCFSGBLK6 Smoke Guard 6" 141.99 N
HCFSGBLK8 Smoke Guard 8" 150.99 N

Made in the U.S.A. 25

COD88 8 x 8 8

STOCK NUMBER
SIZE 

(IN INCHES) APPROX. LBS.

FEATURES

z Replaces Rusted or Broken Clean Out Doors, for Easy Access to Your Chimney

z Hinged with a Single-Bolt Closure

z Works for Indoor or Outdoor Clean Outs

Hearth Accessories    Liberty Foundry Clean Out Door 

Hearth Accessories    SmokeGuard™

Before After

STOCK 
NUMBER COLOR

HEIGHT
(IN INCHES)

ADJUSTABLE WIDTH
(IN INCHES) APPROX. LBS.

FSG-BLK BLACK 4 Fits 28 1/2  to 48 Wide 5

FSG-BLK-6 BLACK 6 Fits 28 1/2  to 48 Wide 6

FSG-BLK-8 BLACK 8 Fits 28 1/2  to 48 Wide 7

FSG-BRS BRASS 4 Fits 28 1/2  to 48 Wide 5

Most fireplaces smoke because the opening is too high. SmokeGuard reduces the fireplace opening. It improves the draft and 
easily corrects the problem!

FEATURES

z  Fixes Lazy Flues Due to Flue-to-Firebox Ratio  
 Problems

z Black Powder Coat Finish (-BLK)

z  Also Available in Plated Brass (-BRS)

z Spring Loaded for Easy Installation

z  Heat Resistant Adhesive Caulk (included)  
 Seals SmokeGuard in Position

Hearth Accessories    Log Tote, Kettle, Creosote Control & Soot Eraser

FB1515 15 x 15 5

FB1618 16 x 18 6.5

FB2020 20 x 20 9

FB2424 24 x 24 12.5

FB2727 27 x 27 16

STOCK NUMBER
SIZE

(IN INCHES) APPROX. LBS.

Hearth Accessories   Firebacks

z Slotted Base Allows for Adjustable Installation
     (65 - 90 degrees)

z Made in the U.S.A.

FEATURES

z Advantages of Stainless Steel Construction vs. Cast Iron:
  1. Lighter Weight = Easier Placement
  2. Less Expensive
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Section 200
Pellet

Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date

200-202 M & G DuraVent PelletVent Pro 3” & 4” Systems 05/25

203-204 Reliance Liner Freestanding Pellet Accessories 08/21

205-206 Reliance Liner Pellet Insert Accessories 08/21

207 Z-Flex Stainless Steel Flex Liner Kits, Liner and 
Accessories 05/25

208 Miscellaneous Flex Liner Components Liner and Installation Accessories 05/14

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales 
for availability 800-682-9722

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

Reliance Liner

Or by visiting...



Dura-Vent PelletVent Pro provides a combination of both rigid and flexible pipe and accessories to provide the 
homeowner with a wide range of installation options, including:

	 •	 Horizontal through the wall installations
	 •	 Vertical through the ceiling and roof installations
	 •	 A-frame cathedral ceiling installations
	 •	 Chimney relining for pellet stove inserts

Dura-Vent PelletVent Pro is tested and listed to U.L. Standard 641, Type L and designed 
for venting pellet stoves, pellet inserts, pellet heaters and oil fired appliances.  

Dura-Vent PelletVent Pro features: 
• Heavy duty construction for safe, trouble-free performance.

• 100% rivet construction, no spot weld corrosion.
• Laser Welded inside and out - for a sleek appearance and a silicone free 
installation. No silicone  means a faster install and vent that is easy to take apart.
• 1” Clearance to combustibles for a low profile wall thimble.
• Swivel horizontal termination cap - for ultimate control of fly ash.

• Double wall, air insulated design with twist-lock connections on pipe and fittings.

• .012” 430 stainless steel inner liner resists heat and corrosive flue gases, .018” galvalume steel outer wall.

• Pipe joints sealed with ceramic gaskets, fittings sealed with high temperature silicone to prevent fly ash leakage.

• Heavy duty stainless flex for chimney relining.

• Pellet Vent is U.L. and U.L.C. listed.

• 25-year warranty.

M & G Dura-Vent
PelletVent Pro™

Increaser Pipe Adapter

Wall Strap
Single Tee 

w/Clean-out 
Adapter Chimney Adapter

90° Elbow

Straight
Length

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts

200 05/25

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Adjustable
Length

Flex Pipe

Wall Thimble

Vertical Cap 

Adjustable Roof
Flashing

Storm Collar

Horizontal Cap



M & G Dura-Vent
3” & 4” PelletVent Pro

PelletVent Pro is not compatible with traditional pellet vent.

Pipe Lengths

             For stock status, please visit order.aes4home.com or call 800-682-9722

Item No. Description Pkg.
3” 4”

Wt./Cs. Retail Wt./Cs. Retail

SD__PVP06 6” Straight Length Pipe 6 5 lbs. $55.93  6 lbs. $59.85
SD__PVP12 12” Straight Length Pipe 6 8 lbs. 80.12 11 lbs. 85.57
SD__PVP24 24” Straight Length Pipe 6 16 lbs. 105.84 20 lbs. 133.66
SD__PVP36 36” Straight Length Pipe 6 22 lbs. 145.16 30 lbs. 173.59
SD__PVP60 60” Straight Length Pipe 6 38 lbs. 207.48 47 lbs. 235.29
SD__PVP12A 12” Adjustable Length Pipe 6 9 lbs. 108.86 11 lbs. 120.36
SD__PVP18A 18” Adjustable Length Pipe 6 9 lbs. 167.23 11 lbs. 185.09
SD__PVP48A 48” Adjustable Length Pipe 6 9 lbs. 219.15 11 lbs. 260.25
SD__PVP60F 60” Flex Pipe 1 3 lbs. 356.59 24 lbs. 510.26

Pipe Lengths - Black (Special Order in Case Quantities Only)
SD__PVP06B 6” Straight Length Pipe (Black) 6 5 lbs. $78.61 6 lbs. $97.68
SD__PVP12B 12” Straight Length Pipe (Black) 6 8 lbs. 105.23 11 lbs. 135.17
SD__PVP24B 24” Straight Length Pipe (Black) 6 16 lbs. 131.54 20 lbs. 182.36
SD__PVP36B 36” Straight Length Pipe (Black) 6 23 lbs. 164.21 30 lbs. 213.84
SD__PVP60B 60” Straight Length Pipe (Black) 6 38 lbs. 245.89 41 lbs. 283.38
SD__PVP12AB 12” Adjustable Length Pipe (Black) 6 9 lbs. 130.03 11 lbs. 170.86
SD__PVP18AB 18” Adjustable Length Pipe (Black) 6 9 lbs. 199.90 11 lbs. 262.82
SD__PVP48AB 48” Adjustable Length Pipe (Black) 6 9 lbs. 287.64 11 lbs. 328.73

Supports and Firestops
SD__PVPCS Cathedral Ceiling Support Box 1 7 lbs. $240.20 7 lbs. $240.20
SD__PVPFS Ceiling Support Firestop Spacer (For 1” Clearance) 6 11 lbs. 115.83 12 lbs. 135.17
SD3PVPWTC Ceiling Support Cover/Wall Thimble Cover 1 3 lbs. 124.28 - -
Installed where Pellet Vent passes through a floor or ceiling and centers pipe to provide proper clearances.
SD__PVPWT Wall Thimble (For 1” Clearance) 6 17 lbs. 151.20 17 lbs. 162.41

SD__PVPWTI 4” Wall Thimble Air Intake Kit (Includes SD__PVPWT, 2” 
Aluminum Flex and 2 Hose Clamps.) 6 16 lbs. 353.57 17 lbs. 379.88

SD__PVPHS House Shield 6 6 lbs. 60.46 6 lbs. 89.22
For blower discharge protection in horizontal venting situations.

Caps and Flashings
SD__PVPVC Vertical Cap 6 7 lbs. $131.54 8 lbs. $140.31
SD__PVPHC2 Horizontal Cap 6 6 lbs. 99.60 6 lbs. 112.59
SD__PVPF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 6 14 lbs. 45.33 12 lbs. 50.50
SD__PVPFF Tall Cone Roof Flashing 6 2 lbs. 60.46 18 lbs. 66.82
SD__PVPSC Storm Collar 6 1.7 lbs. 12.98 2 lbs. 15.10
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Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



M & G  Dura-Vent
3” & 4” PelletVent Pro, Continued

Tees and Elbows

             For stock status, please visit order.aes4home.com or call 800-682-9722

Item No. Description Qty.
3” 4”

Wt./Cs. Retail Wt./Cs. Retail

SD__PVPT1 Single Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap 6 15 lbs. $237.12 15 lbs. $248.01
SD4PVPT31 Increaser Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap 6 - - 11 lbs. 241.33
SD__PVPCO1 Clean-Out Tee Cap 6 3 lbs. 89.22 15 lbs. 89.22
SD4PVPTAD1 Adapter Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap 6 11 lbs. 237.13 15 lbs. -
SD__PVPDBT1 Double Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap 6 11 lbs. 462.94 15 lbs. 495.83
SD__PVPWS Wall Strap 6 7 lbs. 54.13 6 lbs. 58.66
SD__PVPWSA Adjustable Wall Strap 6 7 lbs. 58.95 6 lbs. 63.80
SD__PVPE45 45° Elbow 6 5 lbs. 141.53 8 lbs. 160.29
SD__PVPE90 90° Elbow 6 8 lbs. 176.93 11 lbs. 222.61

Tees and Elbows - Black (Special Order in Case Quantities Only) 
SD3PVPTB1 Single Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap (Black) 6 11 lbs. $257.68* 15 lbs. -
SD4PVPT3B1 Increaser Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap (Black) 6 - - 11 lbs. 270.69*
SD__PVPCOB1 Clean-Out Tee Cap (Black) 6 3 lbs. 102.95* 15 lbs. 109.82*
SD3PVPTADB1 Adapter Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap (Black) 6 - 257.67* 15 lbs. -
SD3PVPDBTB1 Double Tee w/Clean-Out Tee Cap (Black) 6 - 462.94* 15 lbs. -
SD__PVPE45B 45° Elbow (Black) 6 5 lbs. 150.33* 8 lbs. 199.32*
SD__PVPE90B 90° Elbow (Black) 6 8 lbs. 199.32* 11 lbs. 259.48*

Accessories
SD__PVPIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 5 lbs. $121.87 5 lbs. $121.87
SD__PVPX6 Chimney Adapter - 6” 6 12 lbs. 192.96 12 lbs. 202.63
SD__PVPX8 Chimney Adapter - 8” 6 14 lbs. 238.31 9 lbs. 245.28
SD__PVPAD Appliance Adapter 1 1 lbs. 43.53 4 lbs. 47.16
SD__PVPADFF Female Flex Adapter 6 3 lbs. 54.90 3 lbs. 45.33
SD__PVPADFM Male Flex Adapter 6 3 lbs. 75.50 3 lbs. 82.35
SD__PVPRC Reduction Collar 6 3 lbs. 48.03 3 lbs. 48.03
SD3PVPX4 Increaser 3” - 4” 6 7 lbs. 137.27 - -

SD3PVPX4AD Appliance Adapter/Increaser 3” - 4” 6 6 lbs. 159.07 - -

Accessories - Black (Special Order in Case Quantities Only)
SD__PVPADB Appliance Adapter (Black) 1 1 lbs. $65.31 4 lbs. $123.54*
SD3PVPX4ADB Appliance Adapter/Increaser 3” - 4” (Black) 6 6 lbs. 207.16 - -

PelletVent Pro Kits

SD__PVPKHA PelletVent Pro Horizontal Kit (includes: Round Horizontal Cap, 
Wall Thimble [For 1” Clearance], Appliance Adapter)

1 15 lbs. $423.43 19 lbs. $528.31

SD__PVPKVA
PelletVent Pro Vertical Kit - Flat Ceiling (includes: Vertical 
Cap, Storm Collar, Ceiling Support Firestop Spacer [For 1” 
Clearance], Adjustable Flashing, Appliance Adapter)

1 16 lbs. 562.58 19 lbs. 604.92

SD__PVPKVB
PelletVent Pro Vertical Kit - Cathedral (includes: Vertical 
Cap, Storm Collar, Cathedral Ceiling Support Box, Adjustable 
Flashing, Appliance Adapter)

1 16 lbs. 441.58 19 lbs. 792.47

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Liner Accessories by American Hearth
Pellet Vent Liner Systems

     American Hearth is the leading Northwest supplier of pellet liner systems providing AES with custom 
relining components since 1972. Because of the unique and long lasting relationship between the two 
companies, we are able to stock the most extensive variety of reline components for both freestanding and 
pellet insert retrofitting and new installations into an existing chimney or fireplace.

     All lining components are made of 24-gauge 304 stainless steel welded seam construction and are tested 
to UL 1777 standards.  

     Reliance Liner also offers Masonry Liner Systems for woodburning appliances. With over 30 years of 
experience with chimney relines, American Hearth Products “Reliance Liner” has developed a reputation in 
the Northwest for fast and capable fabrication of almost any custom element of a chimney reline system.  

For assistance building your next reline system call AES Inside Sales. 

Cap, Storm Collar 
and Flat Plate

Tee

Outside Air 
Intake

Flex 
Liner

Pellet Insert Application

Pellet Vent

Existing Chimney System

Conversion Reducer

Exterior
Wind Hood

Base Conversion 
Adapter 

Interior Trim Collar 
and Tee

Freestanding Pellet Application

Standard Cap and
Storm Collar

Reliance Liner
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Liner Accessories by American Hearth
3” - 4” Freestanding Pellet Vent Liner Systems

Base 
Conversion 

Adapter

Conversion 
Reducer

Trim Collar
Exterior Wind Hood

Intake Flex

Class A Chimney Conversion Reducers
Sized for Dura-Vent pellet vent to Class A Chimney. Seals for a complete vent system. For exterior use.
Item No. Description Chimney Size Retail Stocked

RM38REDDV 3” x 8-1/8” Conversion Reducer 8” O.D. $61.00 Y
RM310REDDV 3” x 10-1/8” Conversion Reducer 10” O.D. 56.00 Y
RM48REDDV 4” x 8-1/8” Conversion Reducer 8” O.D. 61.00 Y
RM410REDDV 4” x 10-1/8” Conversion Reducer 10” O.D. 56.00 Y

Base Conversion Adapters

Universal fit sized for Class A chimney, painted black. Includes trim ring. Connects pellet or gas vent to the base of existing 
chimneys. For interior use.

RM36BCADV 3” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 6” I.D. $71.00 Y
RM37BCADV 3” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 7” I.D. 75.00 Y
RM38BCADV 3” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 8” I.D. 77.00 Y
RM46BCADV 4” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 6” I.D. 73.00 Y
RM47BCADV 4” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 7” I.D. 77.00 Y
RM48BCADV 4” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 8” I.D. 79.00 Y
RM410BCADV 4” Base Conversion Adapter for DuraVent 10” I.D. 82.00 Y
RM36BCAIC 3” Base Conversion Adapter for ICC for DuraVent 6” I.D. 71.00 Y
RM38BCAIC 3” Base Conversion Adapter for ICC for DuraVent 8” I.D. 77.00 Y
RM46BCAIC 4” Base Conversion Adapter for ICC for DuraVent 6” I.D. 73.00 Y
RM48BCAIC 4” Base Conversion Adapter for ICC for DuraVent 8” I.D. 79.00 Y

Accessories
RM158BLKTC 1-7/8” I.D. Black Interior Trim Collar $14.00 Y
RM2BLKTC 2-1/4” I.D. Black Interior Trim Collar 15.00 Y
To finish interior holes of outside air vent pass through.
RM134WH Exterior Wind Hood - 1 7/8” Hole - For use w/ Rodent Screen 17.00 Y
RM214RS Rodent Screen, 2-1/4” 8.00 Y
Designed to keep debris and rodents clear of vent passage.

Aluminum Flex and Galvanized Steel Flex for Outside Air
ZF1TLXXXX0225 (ZFAF225) 2” x 25’ Outside Air Aluminum Flex  $96.00 Y

Reliance Liner
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Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Liner Accessories by American Hearth
3” Pellet Insert Liner System

45°  Elbow

Length

Wind 
Directional 

Cap

Weatherband 
Cap

Pellet Tee

3” Vent Pieces
Item No. Description Retail Stocked

RM312 12” Length $30.00 N
RM3X6BLK 3” x 6” Reducer-Increaser, Black 37.00 Y
RM3X8BLK 3” x 8” Reducer-Increaser, Black 42.00 Y
Matte black. Small end undersized. One piece spun collar.

3” Termination Caps
RM3DC Drawband Cap $47.00 N
Adjusts for secure fit.
RM3WB Weatherband Cap 66.00 N
For high wind applications. Design naturally induces draft.

3” Storm Collars
RM3SC 3” Storm Collar $25.00 N

3” Flat Plates
Diameter is oversized to accommodate flex.  Spin collar on Dura-Vent Flat Plates is 3/4” larger than regular 
Flat Plates.
RM31616FP 16” x 16” Flat Plate 57.00 Y
RM32424FP 24” x 24” Flat Plate 68.00 Y
RM31616FPDV 16” x 16” Flat Plate for Dura-Vent 57.00 N

3” Tees
RM3TR 3” True Tee Inlet, Fits Most Pellet Exhausts $43.00 Y
ZF2ZPT03 3” Tee for Enviro, Whitfield, With Quick Connect Band 100.00 Y
RM3EXT 8” Long Extension for OC3T, fits Breckwell Pellet Inserts 22.00 Y

Reliance Liner
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Liner Accessories by American Hearth
4” Pellet Insert Liner System

90° Elbow  

Drawband Cap
w/Spark Screen

Wind 
Directional 

Cap

Weatherband 
Cap

Reducer-Increaser

4” Vent Pieces
Item No. Description Retail Stocked

RM412 12” Length $30.00 N
RM424 24” Length 57.00 N
RM436 36” Length 76.00 N
Eliminates cutting with 14” of adjustability.
RM4X6BLK 4” x 6” Reducer-Increaser 35.00 Y
RM4X8BLK 4” x 8” Reducer-Increaser 38.00 Y
Matte black. Small end undersized. One piece spun collar.
4” Termination Caps
RM4DC Drawband Cap $47.00 N
Adjusts for secure fit.
RM4WB Weatherband Cap 76.00 N
For high wind applications. Design naturally induces draft.
RM4WD Wind Directional Cap 125.00 N
Reduces downdrafts for high wind applications and extreme weather conditions.
4” Storm Collars
RM4SC 4” Storm Collar $26.00 Y

4” Flat Plates
Diameter is oversized to accommodate flex.
RM41616FP 16” x 16” Flat Plate 57.00 Y
RM42424FP 24” x 24” Flat Plate 71.00 Y
4” Tees
RM4T 4” Tee for Enviro, Whitfield, With Quick Connect Band $58.00 Y
RM3X4T 3” x 4” Tee for Whitfield, 3” Inlet Slightly Undersized 30.00 Y
RM3X4TR 3” x 4” True Tee, 3” True Inlet, Fits Most Pellet Exhausts 67.00 Y
RM4TR 4” True Tee Inlet, Fits Most Pellet Exhausts 58.00 Y
RM3X4W 3” x 4” Increaser for Whitfield, 3” Inlet Slightly Undersized 30.00 Y
Use with RM4TR to increase exhaust sizing.

Reliance Liner
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Pellet Vent, Liner & Custom Parts

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Z-Flex
Flexible Stainless Steel Liners & Liner Kits

Z-Flex Stainless Steel liners

.005 thickness, 316TI stainless steel, U.L. listed. Lighter weight, welded design provides greater flexibility for standard installations.

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked

ZF2ZPK0320 (ZF320KSN) 3” x 20’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Kit w/18”x18” Flat Plate and Cap 16 lbs. $420.00 Y
ZF2ZPK0325 (ZF325KSN) 3” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Kit w/18”x18” Flat Plate and Cap 17 lbs. 525.00 Y
ZF2ZLSSXX0325 (ZF325LSN) 3” x 25’ Corrugated Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only 12 lbs. 494.00 Y
ZF2ZLSSXX0350AES (ZF350LSN) 3” x 50’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only 20 lbs. 885.00 Y
ZF2ZPT03 (ZF3T) 3” Tee for Enviro, Whitfield, with Quick Connect Band 1 lb. 100.00 Y
ZF2ZPT43 (ZF3X4T) 3” X 4” Tee with Cap and  Quick Disconnect Band 1 lb. 121.00 Y
ZF2CNNTRC03 (ZFQCLF3) 3” Quick Flex Connector 1 lb. 72.00 Y
ZF2AFCX03 (ZFTPNS31818) 3” No Sag Top Plate 18” x 18” 4.8 lbs. 104.00 N
ZF2ZMRCS03 (ZFCSLF3) 3” Quick Cap With Screen 1 lb. 102.00 Y
ZF2ZPK0420 (ZF420KSN) 4” x 20’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Kit w/18”x18” Flat Plate and Cap 18 lbs. 550.00 Y
ZF2ZPK0425 (ZF425KSN) 4” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Kit w/18”x18” Flat Plate and Cap 20 lbs. 683.00 Y
ZF2ZPK0435 (ZF435KSN) 4” x 35’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Kit w/18”x18” Flat Plate and Cap 24 lbs. 734.00 Y
ZF2ZLSSXX0425 (ZF425LSN) 4” x 25’ Corrugated Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only 15 lbs. 655.00 Y
ZF2ZLSSXX0450AES (ZF450LSN) 4” x 50’ Corrugated Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only 1,425.00 Y
ZF2CNNTRC04 (ZFQCLF4) 4” Quick Flex Connector 1 lb. 74.00 Y
ZF2AFCX04 (ZFTPNS41818) 4” No Sag Top Plate 18” x 18” 104.00 N
ZF2ZMRCS04 (ZFCSLF4) 4” Quick Cap With Screen 1 lb. 105.00 N
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Flex Liner
Components & Accessories

For attaching pellet vent or gas vent together. Will not penetrate inner liner. Requires 1/4” hex head driver.

Item No. Description Retail Stocked

RT76R 600° RTV Silicone Super Red, 10 oz. Cartridge $19.30 Y
RT76RT 600° RTV Silicone Super Red, 3 oz. Tube 9.00 Y
Forms a tough rubbery seal, keeps its flexibility up to 550º F.
RT641 800° Seal it Right Silicone Sealant, 10.3 oz. Cartridge $17.93 Y

Flex Coupler

Flex Liner

Nose Cone

Nose Cone

To assist in the installation of difficult relines with offsets or other obstructions. Reliance brand, 24-gauge, 304 
stainless steel. Recommended for use with Hi-Per-Flex liners.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked

RM3NC 3” Nose Cone $47.00 N

Aluminum Flex and Galvanized Steel Flex for Outside Air
ZF1TLXXXX0225 (ZFAF225) 2” x 25’ Outside Air Aluminum Flex $96.00 Y

Installation Supplies
AT2150 2” x 150’ Aluminum Tape $26.90 Y
For wrapping each pellet pipe joint.
SRDURA #7 x 1/4” Short Screw (100 pkg.) 19.00 Y

 Aluminum Tape 

Installation Supplies

Stainless Steel Flex Coupler
Reliance brand, 24-gauge, 304 stainless steel. Used to join flexible lining material to liner.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked

RM3FC 3” Stainless Steel Flex Coupler $23.00 N
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Reliance Liner

Wood Liner & Components

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Section 300

Or by visiting...

Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date

300 Z-Flex Heavy Flex Liner & Fittings 05/25

301-302 Z-Flex Flex Stainless Steel Flex Kits 05/25

303-306 Reliance Masonry Liner Accessories 08/21

307 Durablanket (Unifrax) Liner Insulation 05/24

308 Reliance Insert to Liner Adapters 08/21

309 Reliance Zero-Zero Masonry Liner System 08/21

310 M & G Dura-Vent 6" & 8" DuraLiner 05/25

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales for 
availability 800-682-9722
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Wood Liner & Components



Corrugated 
Flex Liner

Nose Cone

Oval Flex 
Liner

Oval-Round
Flex Fitting

Stainless Steel Heavy Flex Liner & Fittings

Flex Liner

Heavy Flex Stainless Steel Chimney Liner
Made of .019 thick 304L stainless steel. 4 ply, continuous metal, fully interlocked, strip-wound construction provides extra 
strength and durability for demanding installations where the liner may be pulled and stressed more than normal. 25' rolls can-
not ship via U.P.S.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
ZFMHLXX0525 (ZFLAF525) 5" x 25' Roll Stainless Steel Flex Liner $1,435.00 N
ZF2ZMHLXX0625 (ZFLAF625) 6" x 25' Roll Stainless Steel Flex Liner 1,412.00 Y
ZF2ZMHLOX0625 (ZFLAF625OV) 6" x 25' Roll Oval Stainless Steel Flex Liner 1,762.00 N
ZF2ZMHLXX0725 (ZFLAF725) 7" x 25' Roll Stainless Steel Flex Liner 1,857.00 Y
ZF2ZMHLXX0825 (ZFLAF825) 8" x 25' Roll Stainless Steel Flex Liner 1,939.00 Y
ZF2ZMHLXX0605 (ZFLAF65) 6" x 5' Stainless Steel Flex Liner 299.00 Y
ZF2ZMHLXX0705 (ZFLAF75) 7" x 5' Stainless Steel Flex Liner 377.00 Y
ZF2ZMHLXX0805 (ZFLAF85) 8" x 5' Stainless Steel Flex Liner 393.00 Y
Oval Heavy Flex Stainless Steel Chimney Liner

.019 thickness, 304L stainless steel. Ovalizing is available on other sizes of flex liner - please call AES Inside Sales for more infor-
mation.

ZF2ZMHLOX0605 (ZFLAF65OV) 6" x 5' Stainless Steel Flex Liner $347.00 Y
ZF2ZMHLOX0705 (ZFLAF75OV) 7" x 5' Stainless Steel Flex Liner 399.00 N
ZF2ZMHLOX0805 (ZFLAF85OV) 8" x 5' Stainless Steel Flex Liner 441.00 N
Available in W. Sacramento CA only. Features 1-foot of round flex and 4-feet of oval flex. 4-1/2" on oval.
Oval-Round Flex Fittings

304 stainless steel. For converting oval flex lining into round rigid liner.

RM6ORT 6" Top, Oval Side Crimped $75.00 Y
RM6ORB 6" Bottom, Round Side Crimped 75.00 Y

RM8ORT 8" Top, Oval Side Crimped 128.00 Y
RM8ORB 8" Bottom, Round Side Crimped 128.00 Y
Nose Cones
24-gauge, 304 stainless steel. Recommended for use with Hi-Per-Flex liners. Assists with installation of difficult relines with 
offsets or other obstructions. Simply tie a rope onto the loop and attach the vent to the nose cone. Liner pulls down easily for 
placement in the chimney.

RM3NC 3" Nose Cone $47.00 Y
RM6NC 6" Nose Cone 47.00 Y
RM8NC 8" Nose Cone 47.00 N

Heavy Flex Offsets

ZF2ZOA1506 (ZFELHF615) 6"x15 Degree Heavy Flex Offset $104.00 Y
ZF2ZOA3006 (ZFELHF630) 6"x30 Degree Heavy Flex Offset 104.00 Y
ZF2ZOA4506 (ZFELHF645) 6"x45 Degree Heavy Flex Offset 88.00 Y

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Z-Flex
316Ti Stainless Steel Liner

Z-Flex 316Ti Stainless Steel liners
Kits contain the specified length of corrugated stainless steel flex liner, an 18” x 18” flat plate, appliance connector and 
quick cap. Except, there are NO appliance connectors in the oval kits.
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
ZF2ZLSSXX0525 (ZF525LSN) 5” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only $645.00 N
ZF2INSERTK615 (ZF615KSA) 6” x 15’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit 21 lbs. 692.00 Y
ZF2INSERTK620 (ZF620KSA) 6” x 20’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit 24 lbs. 790.00 Y
ZF2INSERTK625 (ZF625KSA) 6” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit 27 lbs. 866.00 Y
ZF2INSERTK635 (ZF635KSA) 6” x 35’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit 38 lbs.  1,146.00 Y
ZF2ZFSFIKITCA-
0625PI

(Sold in CA Only) 6" x25' Pre-Insulated Solid Fuel Insert Kit includes Flex, 
18x18 Flat Plate, CA Cap and Appliance Flex Connecter 2,194.00 Y

ZF2ZFSFIKITCA-
0635PI

(Sold in CA Only) 6" x35' Pre-Insulated Solid Fuel Insert Kit includes Flex, 
18x18 Flat top Plate, CA Cap and Appliance Flex Connecter  2,870.00 N

ZF2OVKT0620 (ZF620KSA-O) 6” x 20’ OVAL SS Flex Liner Installation Kit (Appliance con-
nector is not included.) 24 lbs. 898.00 Y

ZF2OVKT0625 (ZF625KSA-O) 6” x 25’ OVAL SS Flex Liner Installation Kit (Appliance con-
nector is not included.) 27 lbs. 974.00 Y

ZF2ZLSSXX0625 (ZF625LSN) 6” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only (Cannot be 
ovalized) 19 lbs. 671.00 Y

ZF2ZLSSXX0635 (ZF635LSN) 6” x 35’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only (Cannot be 
ovalized) 919.00 Y

ZF2ZLSSXX0675 (ZF675LSN) 6” x 75’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only 2,359.00 N
ZF2INSERTK725 (ZF725KSA) 7” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit 35 lbs.  1,195.00 N
ZF2INSERTK820 (ZF820KSA) 8” X 20’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit  1,092.00 N
ZF2INSERTK825 (ZF825KSA) 8” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Installation Kit 35 lbs.  1,294.00 Y

ZF2ZLSSXX0825 (ZF825LSN) 8” x 25’ Stainless Steel Flex Liner Only (Cannot be 
ovalized) 959.00 N

ZF2OILKTX625KIT (ZFFSCKIT0625) *6" x 25' Smoothcore 316Ti Flex kit (Includes 316Ti SS 
Smoothcore Liner, Cap, 18 x 18 Flat Top Plate & Appliance Connector)  1,721.00 N
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Z-Flex
316Ti Stainless Steel Liner

Stainless Liner Accessories
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
ZFSCSXX04 (ZFTPLF41616) 4" 16" x 16" Flat Top Plate $82.00 Y
ZF2ZSCS1306 (ZFTPLF61313) 6" Flat Top Plate, 13" x 13" 82.00 Y
ZF2ZSCS1806 (ZFTPLF61818) 6" Flat Top Plate, 18" x 18" 98.00 Y
ZF2AFCS04 (ZFTPNS41313) 4" 13" x 13" No Sag Top Plate 84.00 Y
ZF2AFCX04 (ZFTPNS41818) 4" 18" x 18" No Sag Top Plate 104.00 Y
ZF2AFCS06 (ZFTPNS61313) 6" 13" x 13" No Sag Top Plate 71.00 Y
ZF2AFCX06 (ZFTPNS61818) 6” Top Plate, 18” x 18” 104.00 Y
ZF2AFCX08 (ZFTPNS81818) 8” Top Plate, 18” x 18” 389.00 Y
ZF2ZMRCS06 (ZFCSLF6) 6” Quick Cap with Screen 111.00 Y
ZF2ZMRN06 (ZFCNSLF6) 6" Flex Cap w/NO Screen 409.00 Y
ZF2ZMRCS08 (ZFCSLF8) 8" Quick Cap w/Screen - SPECIAL ORDER ONLY 430.00 Y
ZFCNSLF8 8" Flex Cap w/NO Screen 116.00 Y
ZF2CNNI06 (ZFACLF6) 6" Quick Appliance Connector 54.00 Y
ZF2CNNI08 (ZFACLF8) 8" Quick Appliance Connector 90.00 Y
ZF2CNNTRC06 (ZFQCLF6) 6" Quick Flex Connector 54.00 Y
ZF2CNNTRC07 (ZFQCLF7) 7" Quick Connector w/2 Bands - 84.00 Y
ZF2CNNTRC08 (ZFQCLF8) 8" Quick Connector w/2 Bands 89.00 Y

RM6ADJ 6" S/S Flat Adj. Insert/Liner Adapter, Adjustment Spec's 0"- 6" ( 2" x 12" x 
14") 191.00 Y

ZF2ZFTCB06 (ZF2ZFTCB06) 6" Tee w/Cap & 10" Branch 181.00 Y
RM8ADJ 8" Adjustable Offset Adapter 231.00 Y
ZF2ZRROAX06 (ZFORF66) *6" Round Stove Adapter to 6" Oval Female 122.00 N

ZF2ZOAI3006 (ZF630ADAPTER) 6" X 30 Degree Offset Insert Adapter - Low Profile w/
Grab Handle 88.00 N

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
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Liner Accessories 
Masonry Liner Systems

System Components

Termination Cap Options

Zero-Zero Application

Insert to Liner Adapter Options

Wood Insert Liner Application

Zero-Zero Masonry Liner 
System

Recommended for unlined masonry 
chimneys or where clearances are 

of concern.

Standard Masonry 
Liner System

Recommended for existing 
chimneys that are lined with 

material such as clay tile.

Wind Directional 
Cap

Weatherband 
Cap

Zero-Zero
Air Basket

Rigid and 
Flex Liner

Tile Cap or Flat Plate

Clamp Hanger
Star Clamp

Zero-Zero 
Storm Collar

Adjustable Flat 
Offset

UniversalSet-BackSlide Damper

Storm Collar

Reliance Liner
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Mud-In Thimble

Liner Accessories 
Stainless Steel Flex Liner & Parts

30° Elbow

Flashing

Mud-in Thimbles
For passing liner through masonry.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RM6MUD 6" Thimble $22.00 Y
RM8MUD 8" Thimble 24.00 N
Flex Offset Adapter with Flex Coupler
ZF2ZOA1506 (ZFELHF615) 6" x 15° Offset $104.00 Y
ZF2ZOA3006 (ZFELHF630) 6" x 30° Offset 104.00 Y
ZF2ZOA4506 (ZFELHF645) 6" x 45° Offset 88.00 Y
RM715FC 7" x 15° Offset 43.00 N
RM730FC 7" x 30° Offset 43.00 Y
RM745FC 7" x 45° Offset 43.00 N
Flex Couplers or Adapters
To join flexible lining material to rigid liner.
RM5FC 5" Flex Coupler $33.00 Y
RM6FC 6" Flex Coupler 39.00 Y
RM8FC 8" Flex Coupler 43.00 Y
Stainless Steel Flashings for ICC
30" x 30" base. Designed to fit ICC Chimney or others with the same O.D. dimensions.
RM6FA 6" Flashing for 8" O.D. 1/12 to 7/12   $146.00 Y
RM6FB 6" Flashing for 8" O.D. 8/12 to 12/12 146.00 Y
RM10FA 10" Flashing for 12" O.D.   1/12 to 7/12 129.00 N
RM10FB 10" Flashing for 12" O.D.   8/12 to 12/12 152.00 N

Reliance Liner
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Liner Accessories by American Hearth
Stainless Steel Flex Liner & Parts

Norwesco 90° 
Adjustable Elbow

Reducer/Increaser

Clamp Hanger

Star Clamp

Clamp Hanger
Supports liner assembly at termination or from base.
Item No Description Retail Stocked
RM8CH 8" Clamp Hanger $43.00 N
Star Clamps
Centers liner and maintains air space when relining air cooled chimneys and supports pipe from above 
when using flat plate or tile cap.
RM6ST 6" Star Clamp $33.00 N
Roof Brace
For packed chimney installations. Stainless Steel, for 6", 7", 8" pipe. Includes band and struts. 
RMRB Roof Brace Kit $123.00 N
Reducer/Increaser
3-piece plug type, no crimp.
RM5X6 5" x 6" $44.00 Y
ZF2ZRDI67 (ZFRDI76) 6" x 7" 115.00 Y
ZF2ZRDI68 (ZFRDI86) 6" x 8" 116.00 Y
Flat Plates 
With spin collar stiffener.
RM51616FP 5" Flat Plate 16" x 16" $57.00 N
RM52424FP 5" Flat Plate 24" x 24" 100.00 N
RM61616FP 6" Flat Plate 16" x 16" 57.00 N
RM61620FP 6" Flat Plate 16" x 20" 59.00 N
RM62424FP 6" Flat Plate 24" x 24" 75.00 N
RM71620FP 7" Flat Plate 16" x 20" 59.00 N
RM81212FP 8" Flat Plate 12" x 12" 56.00 N
RM81616FP 8" Flat Plate 16" x 16" 57.00 N

Reliance Liner
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Liner Accessories by American Hearth
Stainless Steel Liner Caps & Accessories

Wind Directional Cap

Weatherband Cap

Weatherband Caps
Features a special weatherband giving the venting system additional protection from wind and foreign 
elements. Adjusts for secure fit.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RM3WB 3" Weatherband Cap $66.00 Y
RM4WB 4" Weatherband Cap 76.00 Y
RM5WB 5" Weatherband Cap 103.00 Y
RM6WB 6" Weatherband Cap 114.00 Y
RM7WB 7" Weatherband Cap 127.00 Y
RM8WB 8" Weatherband Cap 137.00 Y
RM10WB 10" Weatherband Cap 159.00 Y

Weatherband Caps with Adapter for ICC
A one-piece constructed weatherband cap and pre-attached chimney adapter. This design makes for a more 
efficient installation on packed chimney. Designed to fit ICC Chimney or others with the same I.D. and O.D 
dimensions.
RM6WBICC 6" Weatherband Cap with Adapter, 8" O.D.  $145.00 Y
RM7WBICC 7" Weatherband Cap with Adapter, 9" O.D.  164.00 N
RM8WBICC 8" Weatherband Cap with Adapter, 10" O.D.  176.00 N
RM10WBICC 10" Weatherband Cap with Adapter, 12" O.D.  204.00 N
Wind Directional Caps
Provides the ultimate protection from the elements. Unique design naturally adjusts for wind variation, 
keeping vent exposure to a minimum. May require adapters for connecting Class A, pellet or B-Vent 
chimney.
RM5WD 5" Wind Directional Cap $131.00 Y
RM6WD 6" Wind Directional Cap 143.00 Y
RM7WD 7" Wind Directional Cap 143.00 N
RM8WD 8" Wind Directional Cap 153.00 Y
RM10WD 10" Wind Directional Cap 159.00 Y

Cap Adapters

Adapts any chimney into Reliance liner termination caps. Universal design fits all factory-built chimneys. 
Ideal for replacement caps. May be required to install specialty caps to existing class A or air cooled 
chimneys. Triple wall thermo types are available by special order only.

Item No. Description Outside Diameter Retail Stocked
RM6WDADAPT 6" Packed Adapter 8" O.D. $48.00 Y
RM6ADAPT6D 6" Adapter for 6" Duravent 10" O.D. 55.00 Y
RM7WDADAPT 7" Packed Adapter 9" O.D. 56.00 N
RM8WDADAPT 8" Packed Adapter 10" O.D. 60.00 Y
RM8ADAPT8D 8" Adapter for 8" Duravent 12" O.D. 61.00 Y
RM8ADAPT8UNI 8" Adapter 13" O.D. 61.00 Y
RM8ADAPTSL300 8" Adapter for SL300 10-1/2" O.D. 107.00 N
RM10WDADAPT 10" Packed Adapter 13" O.D. 68.00 Y

Cap Adapter

Reliance Liner
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Dura-Blanket

High heat reflecting insulation for wrapping liner. Protects against heat penetration and contains heat within 
liner. A lightweight and resilient material. Excellent corrosion resistance and thermal stability. Low thermal 
conductivity and heat storage. Made of carborundum with increased fiber dimensions preventing airborne 
fibers. Carborundum Insulfrax Durablanket conforms to requirements for “Incombustible Materials” 1832°F 
continuous use limit.

Item No. Description Retail Stocked
WC1254 4 lb. Density 1" x 2' x 25' Blanket (long liner runs) $279.00 Y
WC12258 8 lb. Density 1/2" x 2' x 25' Blanket (short liner runs) 249.00 Y
WC12258CW 8 lb. Density 1/2" x 2' x 25' Blanket (foil faced) 399.00 Y
WC1258 8 lb. Density 1" x 2' x 25' Blanket (stove baffles) 449.00 Y

RM00TB Insulation Tie Band (Set of 6) (RMITB) 22.00 Y
AT2150 Aluminum Tape 2"x150' -24/cs (AF973/975) #106616 (50 Yds) 26.90 Y

Dura-Blanket 
Liner Insulation
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Liner Accessories by American Hearth
Insert to Liner Adapters

Adjustable Flat Offset 
Adapter

Universal Adapter

Slide Damper 
Adapter

Set Back Adapter

Connects wood inserts to stainless steel chimney liner systems. All liner adapters are available 
flat or offset. Round liner connections are available in rigid pipe size or flex size. Please 
reference the brochure at the end of this catalog section for specific measurements.
Universal Adapters
Universal style adapter fits over the round, square or rectangular discharge on insert without butterfly 
type damper. Fits most Fisher and Kodiak brand appliances.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RM630UNI 6" x 30° Universal-12" $176.00 Y
RM630LGUNI 6" x 30° Universal Large-17" 182.00 Y
RM630XLGUNI 6" x 30° Universal X-Large-21" 182.00 Y
RM830UNI 8" x 30° Universal-12" 176.00 Y
RM830LGUNI 8" x 30° Universal Large-17" 182.00 Y
RM830XLGUNI 8" x 30° Universal X-Large-21" 182.00 N
Slide Damper Adapters
Slide damper style fits rectangular, square or round discharge on insert with center slide type damper. Fits 
many Lopi brand appliances.
RM630LOPI 6" x 30° Slide Adapter $190.00 Y
RM830LOPI 8" x 30° Slide Adapter 190.00 Y
Adjustable Flat Offset Adapters
Connects into round discharge on insert and can be adjusted in the field to suit a variety of applications. 
Designed for zero clearance insert connection to liners.
RM6ADJ 6" Adjustable Offset Adapter $191.00 Y
RM8ADJ 8" Adjustable Offset Adapter 231.00 Y

Reliance Liner
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Liner Accessories by American Hearth
"Zero-Zero" Masonry Liner System

Tie Bands

Specifically Designed for Zero Clearance Applications
This premium liner application eliminates worries from questionable chimney 
construction or clearances and provides the ultimate assurance of a safe chim-
ney.  Recommended for unlined masonry chimneys or where clearances are of 
concern. Tested and listed to U.L. 1777 standards. Make sure your installation 
meets these tough “Zero-Zero” safety standards by using this fully listed system. 
The components below can be safely installed with zero clearance to the inner 
masonry and zero clearance to exterior combustibles despite a jagged or uneven 
chimney. Used only for zero clearance applications. 

Termination Cap Options
The Zero-Zero application uses standard termination cap options, flex, liner and 
components for all items not listed on this page.  Use oversize flat plate (listed on 
page 305) : for 6" system, use 7" flat plate; for 7" system, use 8" flat plate.

"Zero-Zero" Storm Collars
Adjustable shield that fits snugly onto the pipe redirecting the water away from the entire 
system. The band is wider in the Zero-Zero system in order to completely cover the air basket and 
insure protection of the overall system. For zero clearance applications.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RM600SC 6" “Zero-Zero” Storm Collar $40.00 Y

"Zero-Zero" Air Baskets
Allows fresh cool air to facilitate draft around the pipe cooling entire system for added safety.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RM00AB6 6" “Zero-Zero” Air Basket $67.00 N
RM00AB7 7" “Zero-Zero” Air Basket 67.00 N
RM00AB8 8" “Zero-Zero” Air Basket 67.00 N

Star Clamps
Provides additional insurance for supporting the liner in case of an overheating situation and centers the pipe inside the 
chimney.
RM6ST 6" Star Clamp $33.00 N

"Zero-Zero" Insulation and Attachment Options
WC12258CW Foil Faced Ceramic Wool $399.99 Y

2300° 2' x 25' roll, 1/2" thickness, priced per roll. See page 306 for more information
RM00TB Insulation Tie Band 22.00 Y

For securing ceramic wool around liner, 6 pc.
AT2150 Aluminum Tape 26.90 Y

2" x 150' roll, used to secure ceramic wool around liner.

Mesh Sleeves Available - Contact Inside Sales (Mesh Sleeves are Non-Stock)

Reliance Liner
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M & G Dura-Vent
6" & 8" DuraLiner

6” & 8" DuraLiner

             For stock status, please visit orders.aes4home.com or call 800-682-9722

Item No. Description
6" 8"

Pkg. Weight Retail Pkg. Weight Retail

SD_DLR12 12” Round Rigid Pipe 1 4 lbs. $187.12 1 5 lbs. $312.13*
SD_DLR24 24” Round Rigid Pipe 1 6 lbs. 261.89 1 8 lbs. 310.36*
SD_DLRE30SS 30° Stainless Steel Elbow 1 2 lbs. 134.82 1 3 lbs. 227.60*
SD_DLR36 36” Round Rigid Pipe 1 9 lbs. 352.37 1 12 lbs. 520.20*
SD_DLRMTSC1 Masonry Thimble w/Slip Connector 1 4 lbs. 306.60 1 4 lbs. 459.91*
SD_DLRWPT Wall Pass Through 1 15 lbs. 754.14* 1 16 lbs. 791.85*
SD_DLRE45SS 45° Stainless Steel Elbow 1 2 lbs. 134.82 1  3 lbs. 422.67*
SD_DLR48 48” Round Rigid Pipe 1 12 lbs. 436.45 1 16 lbs. 532.19*
SD_DLRAS Adjustable Sleeve 1 2 lbs. 141.97* 1 3 lbs. 155.73*
SD_DLRT Round Tee w/Round Branch w/Cap 1 5 lbs. 504.22 1 6 lbs. 1,014.40*
SD_DLRSCH Slip Connector and Hanger 1 set 3 lbs. 147.14* 1 set 4 lbs. 205.03*
SD_DLRFCNR Flat Stove Connector (round) 4 6 lbs. 128.20 4  7 lbs. 135.70*
SD_DLRCNR 30° Stove Connector (round-round) 4 9 lbs. 281.81 4 10 lbs. 304.50*
SD_DLRKXC13 Extend-a-Cap Kit (round 13” x 13”) 1 7 lbs. 416.49 1 7 lbs. 715.27*
SD_DLRKXC18 Extend-a-Cap Kit (round 13” x 18”) 1 7 lbs. 461.53 1 7 lbs. 516.15*
SD_DLR12O 12” Oval Rigid Pipe 1 3 lbs. 242.17 1 5 lbs. 487.70*
SD_DLR24O 24” Oval Rigid Pipe 1 7 lbs. 315.29 1 8 lbs. 877.86*
SD_DLR36F 36” Round-to-Round Flex Pipe 1 13 lbs. 330.81* 1 13 lbs. 430.05*
SD_DLR36OF 36” Oval-to-Oval Flex Pipe 1 13 lbs. 446.11* 1 15 lbs. 1,137.94*
SD_DLR36O 36” Oval Rigid Pipe 1 10 lbs. 417.07 1 12 lbs. 1,072.94*
SD_DLR36ORF 36” Oval-to-Round Flex Pipe 1 5 lbs. 330.80* 1 16 lbs. 812.82*
SD_DLR48O 48” Oval Rigid Pipe 1 13 lbs. 507.32 1 16 lbs. 619.68*
SD_DLR60F 60” Round-to-Round Flex Pipe 1 6 lbs. 463.13 1 22 lbs. 641.81*
SD_DLR60OF 60” Oval-to-Oval Flex Pipe 1 7 lbs. 463.13 1 15 lbs. 1,072.94
SD_DLR60ORF 60” Oval-to-Round Flex Pipe 1 17 lbs. 463.13 1 22 lbs. 1,072.94*
SD_DLROTRB Oval Tee w/Round Branch w/Cap 1 2 lbs. 367.33 1 4 lbs. 728.29*
SD_DLRS DuraLiner Spacer (oval) 4 3 lbs. 108.40* 4 4 lbs. 123.10*
SD_DLRFCNO Flat Stove Connector (oval) 4 7 lbs. 363.76 4 6 lbs. 331.28*
SD_DLRCNO 30° Stove Connector (oval) 4 10 lbs. 271.77 4 10 lbs. 552.71*
SD_DLRCNRO 30° Stove Connector (round-oval) 4 7 lbs. 252.60 4 6 lbs. 363.76*
SD6DLRKXC22 Extend-a-Cap Kit (oval 10” x 22”) 1 6 lbs. 458.66 - - -
SD6DLRKXC20 Extend-a-Cap Kit (oval 13” x 20”) 1 8 lbs. 508.02 - - -
SD8DLIK Two-Ply Insulation Sleeve (60”) - - - 1 12 238.56*
SD8DLRKXC22 Extend-a-Cap Kit (oval 10” x 22”) - - - 1 7 lbs. 522.08*
SD8DLRKXC20 Extend-a-Cap Kit (oval 13” x 20”) - - - 1 8 lbs. 725.36*

DuraLiner ensures safe and efficient venting of heating appliances, while protecting the masonry chimney from the 
damaging effects of flue gas. It is the only factory-insulated product with zero/zero clearance for high heat wood-burning 
appliances. No need to uncoil flex, insulate a majority of the pipe, or protect the insulation when installing. A smooth 
inner means less creosote buildup.
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Section 400
Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date

400-407 M & G Dura-Vent DirectVent Pro Pipe 05/25

408-409 M & G Dura-Vent Direct Vent Pro Concentric Flex Pipe 05/25

410-411 M & G Dura-Vent (CVS) Concentric Vent System Pipe (Power 
Vent) 05/25

412 M & G Dura-Vent and Reliance Flex Accessories 05/25

412 Z-Flex Aluminum Air Intake Ducting 05/25

412 Z-Flex Gas Venting, Kits and Accessories 05/25

413 RH Peterson Gas Shut-off Timer Valve 04/14

413 Sturgis Quick Disconnect 01/14

414 Dante Log Lighters & Valves 06/21

415 Firegear Whistle Free Flex Connectors & Valves 11/22

416-420 Gastite and FlashShield Flexible Gas Piping, Fittings & Accessories 08/22

421 Condar Air Supply Ventilator 08/24

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales 
for availability 800-682-9722

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Or by visiting...
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M & G Dura-Vent 
DirectVent Pro 

Re-Designed, Re-Engineered
With so many innovations, DirectVent GS transformed to DirectVent
Pro, offering stunning design, Engineered Excellence® and utilizing
state-of-the art manufacturing.

Re-Designed Appearance...All black pipe lengths and elbows feature laser-welded 
seams for a sleek finish. Low profile locks and no hems or beads allow for a 
beautiful product that looks elegant in any interior.

Re-Engineered for Excellence...Tighter inner connections, no gaskets or sealants 
required*. All DirectVent Pro components are compatible with DirectVent GS 
stock, except for the new DirectVent Pro Pipe Extensions.
*Unless specified by the appliance manufacturer.

Remarkable
Engineered Excellence® with innovation and style...DirectVent Pro...
specified exclusively by nearly every major stove and fireplace
manufacturer in the U.S. and Canada.

• Unitized construction eliminates field assembly of inner and outer flues.

Designer Installations Made Easy
Simpson Dura-Vent offers the most complete product line in the industry to meet every installation need. Easy to 
install side-wall installations offer exciting new design options. From traditional through-the-roof installations, to 
fireplace inserts and wood stove conversions, DirectVent Pro has the technology and component parts to make 
every installation a success.

Applications
DirectVent Pro has been designed for use with direct vent stoves, heaters and fireplaces. DirectVent Pro, in 
combination with the gas appliance, has been tested and listed as a decorative gas appliance system, or as a direct 
vent heater system by a major testing agency such as U.L., AGA, CGA, Warnock Hersey or Omni.

Limited Lifetime warranty

• Twist-lock connections provide quick, positive, fastener-free
installation.

• Precision pipe and fittings have been engineered for optimum
appliance performance. You can rely on DirectVent Pro to provide for safe, dependable performance from your direct 
vent stove or fireplace.

• Laboratory tested and listed with each appliance.

• Engineered to ensure optimum appliance performance in both
vertical and horizontal vent configurations.

• Wind, rain and thermal performance tested for safe, dependable
operation.

• To eliminate flame lift-off and burnouts, DirectVent Pro features
precision fittings that are factory leak tested. In most cases, Dura-Vent twist-lock adapters are built-in by the appliance 
manufacturer to ensure a leak-proof connection between the vent and the appliance.
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M & G Dura-Vent 
4" DirectVent Pro - (4" I.D. -  6-5/8" O.D.)

Wall ThimbleRound Ceiling 
Support

Wall Strap Catherdral Ceiling 
Support Box

4" Galvanized Lengths and Elbows

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked

SD46DVA06 6" Galvanized Length 6 7 lbs. $61.10 Y
SD46DVA09 9" Galvanized Length 6 10 lbs. 69.69 Y
SD46DVA12 12" Galvanized Length 6 13 lbs. 80.49 Y
SD46DVA18 18" Galvanized Length 6 17 lbs. 95.62 Y
SD46DVA24 24" Galvanized Length 6 23 lbs. 109.91 Y
SD46DVA36 36" Galvanized Length 6 33 lbs. 134.21 Y
SD46DVA48 48" Galvanized Length 6 43 lbs. 160.41 Y
SD46DVA60 60" Galvanized Length 6 56 lbs. 213.75 Y
SD46DVA08A 8-1/2" Extension (3" - 7" Installed) 6 8 lbs. 59.82 Y
SD46DVA16A 16" Extension (8" - 14 1/2" Installed) 6 3 lbs. 70.95 Y
SD46DVAE45 Galvanized 45° Swivel Elbow 6 9 lbs. 108.54 Y
SD46DVAE90 Galvanized 90° Swivel Elbow 6 13 lbs. 126.98 Y

4" Black Lengths and Elbows

SD46DVA06B 6" Black Length 1 2 lbs. $108.25 Y
SD46DVA09B 9" Black Length 1 2 lbs. 107.12 Y
SD46DVA12B 12" Black Length 1 3 lbs. 118.71 Y
SD46DVA18B 18" Black Length 1 3 lbs. 133.87 Y
SD46DVA24B 24" Black Length 1 5 lbs. 153.84 Y
SD46DVA36B 36" Black Length 1 6 lbs. 187.88 Y
SD46DVA48B 48" Black Length 1 8 lbs. 224.58 Y
SD46DVA60B 60" Black Length 1 8 lbs. 299.27 Y
SD46DVA16AB 16" Black Extension (8" - 14 1/2" Installed) 1 3 lbs. 104.62 Y
SD46DVAE45B Black 45° Swivel Elbow 1 2 lbs. 142.02 Y
SD46DVAE90B Black 90° Swivel Elbow 1 3 lbs. 165.89 Y
SD46DVARD Restrictor Disk 3 1 lb. 11.24 Y

4" Supports and Firestops

SD46DVADC Round Ceiling Support 1 2 lbs. $140.02 Y
SD46DVACS Cathedral Ceiling Support Box 1 7 lbs. 217.79 Y
SD46DVAWT Wall Thimble 6 20 lbs. 109.91 Y
SD46DVAWTS Slimline Wall Thimble for Sconce Terminations 6 20 lbs. 100.18 Y
SD46DVAWFS Wall Firestop 1 4 lbs. 114.41 Y
SD46DVAWS Wall Strap 6 4 lbs. 47.80 Y
SD46DVAFS Ceiling Firestop 6 6 lbs. 26.48 Y
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M & G Dura-Vent 
4" DirectVent Pro - (4" I.D. -  6-5/8" O.D.)

Vinyl Siding
 Standoff

Storm Collar Adjustable 
Roof Flashing 

Snorkel 
Termination 

Cap

4" Caps and Flashings

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
SD46DVAVCH High Wind Vertical Termination Cap 1 2 lbs. $180.76 Y
SD46DVAVC Low Profile Vertical Termination Cap 1 2 lbs. 214.16 Y
SD46DVAVCE Extended Vertical Termination Cap 1 4 lbs. 388.88 Y

SD46DVAHRCS Round Horizontal Termination Cap Square Base 
(Aluminum) 1 5 lbs. 259.86 Y

SD46DVAHSC Sconce Horizontal Termination Cap (Aluminum) 1 5 lbs. 298.66 Y
SD46DVAHSCS Sconce Horizontal Termination Cap (SS) 1 5 lbs. 957.88 N
SD46DVAHSCC Sconce Horizontal Termination Cap (Copper) 1 5 lbs. 1,139.97 N
SD46DVAHC Horizontal Square Termination Cap (Aluminum) 1 5 lbs. 448.43 Y
SD46DVAHCS Horizontal Square Termination Cap (SS) 1 5 lbs. 993.01 N
SD46DVAHCC Horizontal Square Termination Cap (Copper) 1 5 lbs. 1,210.16 N
SD46DVAWG Horizontal Wind Guard 1 3 lbs. 296.22 Y
SD46DVASNK14 Snorkel Termination Cap, 14" 1 11 lbs. 1,196.48 Y
SD46DVASNK36 Snorkel Termination Cap, 36" 1 17 lbs. 1,369.05 Y
SD46DVAVSS Vinyl Siding Standoff 1 5 lbs. 145.19 Y
SD46DVAF6DS Aluminum Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 6 15 lbs. 145.68 Y
SD46DVAF12DS Aluminum Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 6 18 lbs. 214.65 Y
SD46DVASC Storm Collar 6 3 lbs. 22.45 Y
SD46DVAF6 Adjustable Roof Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 6 15 lbs. 77.21 Y
SD46DVAF12 Steep Roof Flashing 7/12 -12/12 6 18 lbs. 146.47 Y
SD46DVAFF Flat Roof Flashing 6 20 lbs. 116.94 Y
SD46DVAES Elbow Strap 6 6 lbs. 34.85 Y
SD46DVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 5 lbs. 193.22 Y
SD46DVAVSK Vinyl Siding Standoff Kit 1 4.4 lbs. 107.88 Y
SD46DVACFK 4" x 6 5/8" Counter Flashing 1 - 139.38 Y
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M & G Dura-Vent 
5" DirectVent Pro - (5" I.D. -  8" O.D.)

Ceiling 
Firestop

Cathedral Ceiling 
Support Box

Wall Strap

5" Galvanized Lengths and Elbows

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
SD58DVA09 9" Galvanized Length 4 8 lbs. $82.00 Y
SD58DVA12 12" Galvanized Length 4 11 lbs. 94.69 Y
SD58DVA18 18" Galvanized Length 4 15 lbs. 112.49 Y
SD58DVA24 24" Galvanized Length 4 31 lbs. 129.28 Y
SD58DVA36 36" Galvanized Length 4 29 lbs. 157.88 Y
SD58DVA48 48" Galvanized Length 4 39 lbs. 188.72 Y
SD58DVA60 60" Galvanized Length 4 39 lbs. 251.47 Y
SD58DVA08A 8" Extension 4 16 lbs. 70.45 Y
SD58DVA16A 16" Extension (8" - 14 1/2" Installed) 4 11 lbs. 88.68 Y
SD58DVAE45 Galvanized 45° Swivel Elbow 4 10 lbs. 132.47 Y
SD58DVAE90 Galvanized 90° Swivel Elbow 4 12 lbs. 154.51 Y

5" Black Lengths and Elbows

SD58DVA06B 6" Black Length 1 2 lbs. $127.36 Y
SD58DVA09B 9" Black Length 1 3 lbs. 195.08 Y
SD58DVA12B 12" Black Length 1 4 lbs. 260.11 Y
SD58DVA18B 18" Black Length 1 5 lbs. 157.47 Y
SD58DVA24B 24" Black Length 1 6 lbs. 180.99 Y
SD58DVA36B 36" Black Length 1 9 lbs. 221.04 Y
SD58DVA48B 48" Black Length 1 10 lbs. 254.05 Y
SD58DVA60B 60" Black Length 1 10 lbs. 352.06 Y
SD58DVA08AB 8-1/2" Black Extension (3" - 7" Installed) 1 4 lbs. 108.20 Y
SD58DVA16AB 16" Black Extension (8" - 14 1/2" Installed) 1 4 lbs. 130.79 Y
SD58DVAE45B Black 45° Swivel Elbow 4 3 lbs. 195.40 Y
SD58DVAE90B Black 90° Swivel Elbow 4 4 lbs. 227.89 Y
SD58DVARD Restrictor Disk 12 2 lbs. 24.94 Y

5" Supports and Firestops

SD58DVADC Round Ceiling Support 1 2 lbs. $160.93 Y
SD58DVACS Cathedral Ceiling Support Box 1 7 lbs. 272.23 Y
SD58DVAFS Ceiling Firestop 4 6 lbs. 33.10 Y
SD58DVAWFS Wall Firestop 4 11 lbs. 140.63 Y
SD58DVAWS Wall Strap 4 4 lbs. 54.45 Y
SD58DVAES Elbow Strap 4 4 lbs. 44.14 Y
SD58DVAWT Wall Thimble 4 15 lbs. 149.23 Y

Wall Thimble
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5" Caps and Flashings

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
SD58DVAVC Low Profile Vertical Termination Cap 1 3 lbs. $244.85 Y

SD58DVAVCH High Wind Vertical Termination Cap 1 3 lbs. 214.71 Y

SD58DVAHC Horizontal Square Termination Cap 
(Aluminum) 1 6 lbs. 509.88 Y

SD58DVAHCS Horizontal Square Termination Cap (SS) 1 5 lbs. 1,236.55 N
SD58DVAHCC Horizontal Square Termination Cap (Copper) 1 5 lbs. 1,542.32 N
SD58DVASNK14 Snorkel Termination Cap, 14" 1 14 lbs. 1,316.15 Y
SD58DVASNK36 Snorkel Termination Cap, 36" 1 18 lbs. 1,505.97 Y
SD58DVAF6DS Aluminum Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 6 22 lbs. 191.65 Y
SD58DVAF12DS Aluminum Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 6 25 lbs. 356.38 Y
SD58DVACFK Counter Flashing 1 5 lbs. 202.03 Y
SD58DVASC Storm Collar 6 4 lbs. 36.73 Y
SD58DVAF6 Adjustable Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 6 22 lbs. 142.55 Y
SD58DVAF12 Steep Roof Flashing 7/12 - 12/12 6 25 lbs. 252.78 Y
SD58DVAFF Flat Roof Flashing 4 18 lbs. 157.50 Y
SD58DVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 1 9 lbs. 241.51 Y

5" Accessories

SD58DVAX46 5/8" Reducer to 4x6 5/8 1 2.1 lbs. $142.45 Y

M & G Dura-Vent 
5" DirectVent Pro - (5" I.D. -  8" O.D.)

Vinyl Siding
 Standoff

Storm CollarSnorkel 
Termination 

Cap

Adjustable 
Roof Flashing 
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Cap Masonry Sleeve Female Adapter

Tee w/Cap

Flex Puller

Flex Connector

DuraFlex Liner

DuraFlex Liner Kit

DuraFlex Aluminum Liner Kits
Single wall .010" (2-ply of .005") aluminum, listed to UL1777. Kit includes: Flex Length, 16" x 16" Top Plate, 
Cap and Mortar Sleeve
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
SD3DFA25K 3" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 10 lbs. $412.63 Y
SD3DFA35K 3" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 11 lbs. 486.42 Y
SD4DFA25K 4" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 12 lbs. 439.45 Y
SD4DFA35K 4" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 15 lbs. 536.76 Y
SD5DFA25K 5" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 16 lbs. 519.98 Y
SD5DFA35K 5" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 19 lbs. 724.64 N
SD6DFA25K 6" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 22 lbs. 570.29 Y
SD6DFA35K 6" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Kit 1 24 lbs. 738.05 N

DuraFlex Aluminum Liner Only

Single wall .010" (2-ply of .005") aluminum, listed to UL1777.
SD3DFA25 3" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 7 lbs. $254.94 Y
SD3DFA35 3" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 9 lbs. 322.02 Y
SD3DFA50 3" x 50' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 12 lbs. 489.79 Y
SD4DFA25 4" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 10 lbs. 322.02 Y
SD4DFA35 4" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 12 lbs. 452.89 Y
SD5DFA25 5" x 25' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 9 lbs. 402.55 Y
SD5DFA35 5" x 35' DuraFlex Liner Only 1 14 lbs. 570.29 N

3" DuraFlex Accessories
SD3DFAFA 3" Female Flex Adapter 6 4 lbs. $35.33 Y
SD3DFAFC 3" Flex Connector 6 1 lbs. 29.72 Y
SD3DFSFP 3" Flex Puller 6 3 lbs. 59.58 Y
SD3DFSMS 3" Mortar Sleeve 6 4 lbs. 19.86 Y
SD3DFAT 3" Tee 6 267.73 Y
SD3DFATP 3" Top Plate 6 3 lbs. 53.68 Y
SD3DFAVC 3" Cap 6 9 lbs. 110.66 Y

4" DuraFlex Accessories
SD4DFAFA 4" Female Flex Adapter 6 5 lbs. $50.94 N
SD4DFAFC 4" Flex Connector 6 1 lbs. 31.84 Y
SD4DFSFP 4" Flex Puller 6 4 lbs. 78.03 N
SD4DFAT 4" Tee w/Cap 1 2 lbs. 305.66 N
SD4DFATP 4" Top Plate 6 6 lbs. 57.01 N
SD4DFAVC 4" Cap 6 4 lbs. 124.10 N

M & G Dura-Vent 
DuraFlex Aluminum Flex Liner
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M & G Dura-Vent 
DirectVent Pro

Flex 

Co-axial to Co-linear 
Appliance Connector 

Chimney Liner Termination 
Kit 

Termination Kits

4" x 6-5/8", twist-lock connection provides quick, positive, fastener-free installation.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD46DVAKHA Horizontal Termination Kit A 1 16 lbs. $681.17 Y
Includes: 90° Black Elbow (46DVAE90B), Wall Thimble Cover (46DVADC), 24" Length Black (46DVA24B) 
& 8-1/2" Pipe Extension Black (46DVA08AB). Cap Not Included.
SD46DVAKHC Horizontal Termination Kit P 1 14 lbs. 804.82 Y

Includes: 90° Black Elbow (46DVAE90B), Wall Thimble (46DVAWT), Wall Thimble Cover (46DVADC), 24" 
Length Black (46DVA24B) & 8-1/2" Pipe Extension Black (46DVA08AB). Cap and Adjuster Not Included.

Chimney Liner Flex Extensions

Flexible 2 ply .010" aluminum compressed lengths. 3" flex used with co-linear system.

SD3DFA25 3" x 25' Flex 1 7 lbs. $254.94 Y
SD3DFA35 3" x 35' Flex 1 9 lbs. 322.02 Y

Chimney Liner Termination Kit

Chimney Liner Termination Kit connects co-linear flexible vent to co-axial termination. Kit includes 
termination connector and flashing. Direct Vent GS 4" x 6-5/8" termination caps, flex lengths and 
appliance connector are sold separately. Must be tested and listed for each appliance. Refer to your 
stove manufacturer’s installation instructions for specifics.

SD46DVAGK Direct Vent Chimney Liner Termination Kit 1 6 lbs. $375.81 Y
Includes: Termination Connector, Flashing.

Complete Co-Linear Kits
For use with inserts with 3" co-linear intake and exhaust ports. Kits include Intake and Exhaust runs, 
Flashing, Flex Connector and High-Wind or Prairie Cap.
SD46DVACL33 3" x 35' Co-Linear Kit w/High Wind Cap 1 22 lbs. $763.88 Y

SD46DVACL34 3" x 35' (Air Intake) and 4" x 25' (Exhaust) Co-
Linear Kit w/High Wind Cap 1 22 lbs. 763.88 Y

SD46DVACL33P 3" x 35' Co-Linear Kit w/Prairie Cap 1 22 lbs. 842.90 Y

SD46DVACL34P 3" x 35' Intake, 4" x 35' Exhaust Co-Linear Kit 
w/Prairie Cap 1 22 lbs. 842.90 Y

Co-Linear Flex Connectors

For use with a flex connector on inserts with 3" co-linear intake and exhaust ports.

SD46DVAADF Co-linear Flex Connector 2 1 lb. $82.35 Y

Co-axial to Co-linear Appliance Connector

Co-Linear Adapter Connector for stoves with 4" x 6-5/8" co-axial outlets. Refer to appliance 
manufacturer’s installation instructions. Uses 3" Flex.

SD46DVAGCL Standard Appliance Connector 1 3 lbs. $348.25 Y

SD46DVATCL Travis Industries Appliance Connector 1 3 lbs. 348.25 Y

SD46DVAVCL Vermont Castings Appliance Connector 1 3 lbs. 348.25 Y

SD46DVAADP Appliance Adapter 1 3 lbs. 114.96 Y

Co-Linear Kit w/High 
Wind Cap
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Masonry 
Conversion Kit 

M & G Dura-Vent 
DirectVent Pro

Masonry Chimney Conversion Kits
Class A Chimney Masonry Conversion Kit for 4" x 6-5/8" Direct Vent gas stoves. Change out existing 
wood burning stoves to direct vent gas stoves.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD46DVAKMC Masonry Conversion Kit 1 7 lbs. $560.43 Y

Kit includes: Cap Adapter, 18" x 18" flashing, round ceiling support/wall thimble cover and retro 
connector. Purchase 4" flex extension and termination cap separately.

SD46DVAKCT Masonry Conversion Kit 1 3 lbs. 216.62 Y
Kit includes: Cap Adapter and 18" x 18" flashing.

Class A Chimney Conversion Kits

Class A Chimney Conversion Kit for 4" x 6-5/8" Direct Vent gas stoves. Change 
out existing woodburning stoves to direct vent gas stoves though existing class 
A chimney system. Chimney Conversion Kits include cap adapter and a retro 
connector collar. Purchase 4" flex extension and termination cap separately.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

SD46DVAKCA Conversion Kit A 1 3 lbs. $465.10 Y

Fits the following chimneys or others with a 6" I.D. and up to 8" O.D.: Metalbestos, Pro-Jet, 
Hart & Cooley, ICC, Security, Jackes-Evans.

SD46DVAKCB Conversion Kit B 1 3 lbs. 465.10 Y

Fits the following chimneys or others with 6-8" I.D. and up to 10" O.D.: Simpson Dura-Vent 
(6" I.D.), Jackes-Evans (7" & 8"I.D.), Air-Jet (6" I.D.), Hart & Cooley (7" & 8" I.D.), ICC (7"& 8" 
I.D.), Metal-Fab (6" & 7" I.D.), Pro-Jet (7" & 8" I.D.), American Metal (6" & 7" I.D.), Security 
(8" I.D.), Metalbestos (7" & 8" I.D.).

SD46DVAKCC Conversion Kit C 1 3 lbs. 465.10 Y

Fits the following chimneys or others with 7-8" I.D. and up to 12" O.D.: Simpson Dura-Vent 
(7" & 8" I.D.). Air-Jet (8" I.D.), American Metals (8" I.D.), Metal-Fab (8" I.D.).
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M & G Dura-Vent 
DirectVent Pro Concentric Flex

Versatility and Simplicity
Concentric Flex can be used as a cost-effective alternative to 45-degree elbows when offsetting 
around an obstacle such as a stud, joint or truss. It allows you to put the vent EXACTLY where 
you need it, and in a hurry. Using this approach can speed up installation time, save on parts, 
and help to minimize the number of joints between pipe sections.
We have all been there. The customer wants the fireplace positioned in such a way that the 
outlet always seems to line up with an obstacle – like a wall stud, electrical wiring, or vent stack 
for plumbing. No problem! DirectVent Pro Concentric Flex allows you to quickly adjust the 
positioning of the vent to hit the desired stud space in any up & out or cross-corner installation. 
The same is true for a joist or truss in vertical installations.
Single-offset? Double-offset? Simply adjust a length of DVP Concentric Flex to suit the 
application.

Key Features and Benefits
Fully compatible with DirectVent Pro. This gives you the best of both worlds - the robust, long-
lasting, professional reputation of our rigid system combined with the infinite convenience of
concentric flex when you need it, where you need it.

Twist-Lock Connection
Our concentric flex features the same twist-lock you already know. This makes assembly easy on fireplaces that are 
already equipped with a twist-lock outlet. No need for messy sealants or screws here. This also allows you to use 
concentric flex in combination with other DirectVent Pro parts you already have in the truck or on the shelf.

Factory-Installed Spacer
DVP Concentric Flex comes with a factory-installed spacer. This eliminates the fear associated with hot-spots and 
compromised clearances-to-combustibles. With field-assembled product, spacers can be overlooked or misplaced 
at the wrong intervals. Spacers can also slip out of place. Not only is our spacer firmly attached, it runs continuously 
through each length from one end to the other. This results in a consistent air gap between the inner flue and outer 
air intake.

Unique Overlapping Collar Design
Unlike systems offered by competitors, there is no need to improvise when attempting to attach flex on the 
downstream end of the vent. Simply twist-lock the pipe together as you normally would, then pull the outer flex up 
into place, and fasten the two overlapping collars together using supplied screws. Quick, simple, and easy with no 
compromises.

Three Convenient Lengths
DirectVent Pro Concentric Flex is available in 3-foot, 5-foot, and 10-foot lengths for use with DirectVent Pro 46DVA 
and 58DVA venting. Each length ships from the factory compressed within a compact box. The smaller packaging 
takes up less space on the shelf and in the truck during transport. At the jobsite, the inner and outer lengths are easily 
stretched independently to your exact requirements.

Construction
The inner and outer flex on DirectVent Pro Concentric Flex is made with two-ply aluminum. It is designed to withstand 
the high heat of exhaust emitted from any approved gas fireplace. The outer’s role is to conduct combustion air and is 
robust enough to meet all impact and puncture test requirements.
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M & G Dura-Vent 
DirectVent Pro Concentric Flex

4" Lengths

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked

SD46DVA36FF (4x6) 36" Concentric Flex Length 4 lbs. $288.46 Y
SD46DVA60FF (4x6) 60" Concentric Flex Length 5 lbs. 376.60 Y
SD46DVA120FF (4x6) 120" Concentric Flex Length 12 lbs. 657.05 Y

5" Lengths

SD58DVA36FF (5x8) 36" Concentric Flex Length 5 lbs. $336.54 Y
SD58DVA60FF (5x8) 60" Concentric Flex Length 9 lbs. 448.72 Y
SD58DVA120FF (5x8) 120" Concentric Flex Length 14 lbs. 777.24 Y
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M & G Dura-Vent 
CVS - Concentric Vent System - Stainless Steel Liner

CVS Lengths
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail Stocked
SD35CVS06 3"x5" CVS 6" Pipe Length 6 $64.95 Y
SD35CVS06B 3"x5" CVS 6" Pipe Length BLACK 6 127.51 N
SD35CVS12 3"x5" CVS 12" Pipe Length 6 99.76 Y
SD35CVS12B 3"x5" CVS 12" Pipe Length BLACK 6 127.52 N
SD35CVS24 3"x5" CVS 24" Pipe Length 6 110.18 Y
SD35CVS24B 3"x5" CVS 24" Pipe Length BLACK 6 183.90 N
SD35CVS36 3"x5" CVS 36" Pipe Length 6 136.86 Y
SD35CVS36B 3"x5" CVS 36" Pipe Length BLACK 6 211.63 N
CVS Adjustable Lengths
SD35CVS12TA 3"x5" CVS 12" Telescoping Adjustable Pipe Length 6 $147.29 Y
SD35CVS18TA 3"x5" CVS 18" Telescoping Adjustable Pipe Length 6 289.84 Y
SD35CVS18TAB 3"x5" CVS 18" Telescoping Adjustable Pipe Length BLACK 6 323.41 N
CVS Flashings
SD35CVSDSA 3"x5" CVS Dead Soft Adjustable Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 Pitch 1 $149.38 Y
SD35CVSF 3"x5" CVS Adjustable Flashing 0/12 - 6/12 Pitch 1 45.35 Y
CVS Elbows
SD35CVSE45 3"x5" CVS 45 Degree Elbow 6 $139.18 Y
SD35CVSE45B 3"x5" CVS 45 Degree Elbow BLACK 6 195.46 N
SD35CVSE90 3"x5" CVS 90 Degree Elbow 6 148.14 Y
SD35CVSE90B 3"x5" CVS 90 Degree Elbow BLACK 6 209.36 N
CVS Tees
SD35CVST 3"x5" Tee w/Cleanout - $312.26 N
SD35CVSTB 3"x5" Tee w/Cleanout BLACK - 345.71 N
CVS Caps
SD35CVSHCR 3"x5" CVS Horizontal Cap 1 $322.02 Y
SD35CVSVC 3"x5" CVS Vertical Cap 1 425.09 Y
More CVS on next page...

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Venting

410
Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

05/25

M & G Dura-Vent 
CVS - Concentric Vent System - Stainless Steel Liner

CVS Accessories (Supports, Collars, Plates, etc.)
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail Stocked
SD35CVSRS 3"x5" CVS Roof Support 1 $44.07 N
SD35CVSIS 3"x5" CVS Attic Insulation Shield 1 217.71 Y
SD35CVSSC 3"x5" CVS Storm Collar 1 15.66 Y
SD35CVSTRO 3"x5" CVS Exterior Trim Plate 12 13.94 Y
SD35CVSTRI 3"x5" CVS Interior Trim Plate - 12.83 N
SD35CVSWP10 3"x5" CVS Wall Plate 10x10 12 35.37 Y
SD35CVSWS 3"x5" CVS Wall Strap 12 50.23 Y
SD35CVSWT 3"x5" CVS Wall Thimble 1 143.81 Y
SD35CVSWTP 3"x5" CVS Wall Thimble (Includes Insulation Ring) 1 169.51 Y
SD35CVSCD 3"x5" CVS Universal Condensate Drain - 257.48 N
SD35CVSCDB 3"x5" CVS Universal Condensate Drain BLACK - 302.63 N
SD35CVSTI 3"x5" CVS Air Instake Manifold - 218.58 N
SD35CVSTIB 3"x5" CVS Air Instake Manifold BLACK - 245.34 N
CVS Increaser/Reducer
SD35CVSX3PVP 3" Diameter Increaser 35CVS 1 $147.20 Y
SD35CVSX3PVPB 3" Diameter Increaser 35CVS BLACK 1 176.20 Y
SD35CVSX46DVA 3"X5" Diameter Increaser (to 4"X6" DVA) - 176.19 Y
SD35CVSX58DVA 3"X5" Diameter Increaser (to 5"X8" DVA) - 190.28 Y
SD46DVAX35CVS 4"X6" Diameter Decreaser (to 3"X5" CVS) - 172.67 Y
SD58DVAX35CVS 5"X8" Diameter Decreaser (to 3"X5" CVS) - 190.28 Y
SD35CVST3 3"x5" CVS Increaser Tee w/Cleanout - 294.41 N
SD35CVST3B 3"x5" CVS Increaser Tee w/Cleanout BLACK - 323.41 N

Horizontal Termination
Outer Trim Ring
Inner Trim Ring
Wall Strap

Vent Length

Elbow

Vent Length

Horizontal Gas Installation

Advantages of Concentric

A concentric (or direct-vent, or two-pipe) 
system maintains indoor air quality by 
reducing drafts with one penetration, 
and allows for better humidity level 
control inside a dwelling. Concentric 
venting brings to the heating appliance 
outdoor air as combustion air through 
an air-tight, sealed system that is safe.

Typical Installations
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Horizontal Gas Installation

Advantages of Concentric

A concentric (or direct-vent, or two-pipe) 
system maintains indoor air quality by 
reducing drafts with one penetration, 
and allows for better humidity level 
control inside a dwelling. Concentric 
venting brings to the heating appliance 
outdoor air as combustion air through 
an air-tight, sealed system that is safe.

Typical Installations

Vertical Termination

Storm Collar

Flashing

Firestop Support

Vent Length

Firestop Support

Elbow

Wall Strap

Elbow

Vent Length

Vertical Gas Installation

Horizontal Pellet Installation
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Aluminum Air Intake 
Ducting

Aluminum Flex Air Ducting
Aluminum Air Intake Ducting
A certified air connection hose, providing combustion air for fireplaces and stoves. 
Single wall aluminum .005 thickness.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
ZF1TLXXXX0225 (ZFAF225) 2" x 25' Aluminum Flex Duct $96.00 Y
ZF2GAXXXX0525 (ZFAF525) 5" x 25' Aluminum Flex HVAC Duct 214.00 Y

ZF2FAKXXX04 10' Fresh Ar Kit Includes Alum. Flex 10' Insulation Sleeve 
Exterior Intake Hood & 2 Clamps 140.00 Y

Gas Venting, Kits and Accessories
Gas Venting, Kits and Accessories
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
ZF2DV4705 DV Gas Kit - 4/7" x 5' Co-Axial - Flex Only $309.00 Y
ZF2DV4710 DV Gas Kit - 4/7" x 10' Co-Axial - Flex Only 459.00 Y
ZF2DV5805 DV Gas Kit - 5/8" x 5' Co-Axial - Flex Only 352.00 Y
ZF2DV5810 DV Gas Kit - 5/8" x 10' Co-Axial - Flex Only 522.00 Y

ZF2DVK40705HT DV Gas Horizontal Square Term Kit - 4/7" x 5'  - Includes Flex, 
Spacers, Supports and Screws 523.00 Y

ZF2DVK40710HT DV Gas Horizontal Square Term Kit - 4/7" x 10'  - Includes Flex, 
Spacers, Supports and Screws 734.00 Y

ZF2DVK50805HT DV Gas Horizontal Square Term Kit - 5/8" x 5'  - Includes Flex, 
Spacers, Supports and Screws 733.00 Y

ZF2DVK50810HT DV Gas Horizontal Square Term Kit - 5/8" x 10'  - Includes Flex, 
Spacers, Supports and Screws 805.00 Y

ZF2DVC47 DV Gas 4/7" Coupler 104.00 Y
ZF2DVC58 DV Gas 5/8" Coupler 112.00 Y

ZF2DVFS47 DV Gas 7" Firestop 57.00 Y
ZF2DVFS58 DV Gas 8" Firestop 59.00 Y

ZF2DVWT47 DV Gas 4/7" Thimble 88.00 Y
ZF2DVWT58 DV Gas 5/8" Thimble 93.00 Y

Aluminum Flex Liner Accessories

3" Accessories
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
SD3DFAFC 3" Universal Adapter to Flex Connector $29.72 Y

For connecting aluminum flex to B-vent
RM3NC 3" Nose Cone 47.00 N

4" Accessories
SD4DFAFC 4  Universal Adapter to Flex Connector $31.84 Y

For connecting aluminum flex to B-vent
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RH Peterson
Gas Timer Valve

Quick Disconnect

     The improved M.B. Sturgis appliance connector meets or exceeds the temperature, pull, and crush requirements 
of the ANSI Z21.54 standard for portable appliance connectors. These connectors are commonly used with outdoor 
residential cooking equipment, outdoor commercial and non-commercial cooking equipment, heaters, generators, and 
many other applications. M.B. Sturgis can manufacture gas hose connectors from 3/8” ID to 2” ID.

Quick Disconnect
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
AES103186144 Sturgis 12' NG/LP Hose With Quick Disconnect $59.00 Y
AES104007 Sturgis 3/8” NG Quick Disconnect w/Ball Valve Assy (Shut-off Valve) 46.90 Y
AES104116 Sturgis LP Quick Disconnect 1/4" FPT (For Use w/5 Gal. LP Tank 31.80 N

AES104406P *Sturgis Safe 375 Quick Disconnect Assembly for 103003144 - SPECIAL 
ORDER 31.80 N

Automatic 3 Hour Timer Gas Safety Shut-Off Valve
RH Peterson Safety Timer offers additional safety by automatically shutting off the gas flow at pre-set times. 
Features a flow capacity of 100,000 BTUs. Can be used for Natural Gas or Propane.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RH3090 F.M. Automatic Timer Safety Shut-Off Valve - 3 Hour $85.00 Y
RH3092A F.M. Automatic Timer Safety Shut-Off Valve - 1 Hour 85.00 Y

Gas Timer Valve
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Log Lighter

Log Lighter

1/4 Turn Ball 
Valves

Dante 
Log Lighters & Valves

Log Lighters
30,000 BTU. 17" Standard. 15 jet burner holes. Includes log lighter only.
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail Stocked
CE611NG Straight/Angled, Natural Gas, Carded 12 $42.00 Y
CE611LP Straight/Angled, LP Gas, Carded 12 42.00 Y

Dante Gas Valves with Key 
This is the only valve on the market machined out of solid brass stock. Soft seat globe type valve that eliminates 
porosity problems found in sand casting valves. Certified by CSA International. Withstands up to 50 lbs. of 
pressure. Valve comes with 1/4" key and floor plate.
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail Stocked
CECP910BR Straight, Polished Brass - Globe Valve 36 $46.00 Y
CECP910CR Straight, Polished Chrome - Globe Valve 36 46.00 Y
CECP911BR Angled, Polished Brass - Globe Valve 36 46.00 Y
CECP911CR Angled, Polished Chrome - Globe Valve 36 46.00 Y
3" Replacement Keys
CENKY3CR Polished Chrome 1/4" and 5/16", Universal Key 9.00 Y
CENKY3BR Polished Brass 1/4" and 5/16", Universal Key 9.00 Y
8" Replacement Keys
CENKY8CR Polished Chrome 1/4" and 5/16", Universal Key 14.00 Y
CENKY8BR Polished Brass 1/4" and 5/16", Universal Key 14.00 Y
12" Replacement Keys
CENKY12CRB Polished Chrome 1/4" and 5/16", Universal  Key 20.00 Y
CENKY12BRB Polished Brass 1/4" and 5/16", Universal Key 20.00 Y
18" Replacement Keys
CENKY18CRB Polished Chrome 1/4" and 5/16", Universal  Key 27.00 N
CENKY18BRB Polished Brass 1/4" and 5/16", Universal Key 27.00 N
24" Replacement Keys
CENKY24BRB Polished Brass 1/4" and 5/16", Universal  Key 37.00 N
Accessories
CEFPGVBR Polished Brass Floor Plate 11.00 N
CEFPGVCR Polished Crome Floor Plate 11.00 Y
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Firegear
Flex Connectors & Valves

Firegear Whistle Free Black Coated Flex Connectors w/Fitting
Item Number Description Retail Stocked

FGT102213212 3/8” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 12” - Black Coated $25.85 LTSD

FGT102213218 3/8” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 18” - Black Coated 35.10 LTSD

FGT102213224 3/8” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 24” - Black Coated 40.00 LTSD

FGT102213230 3/8” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 30” - Black Coated 47.00 LTSD

FGT102213236 3/8” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 36” - Black Coated 59.25 LTSD

FGT202213212 1/2” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 12” - Black Coated 31.70 LTSD

FGT202213218 1/2” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 18” - Black Coated 40.10 LTSD

FGT202213224 1/2” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 24” - Black Coated 49.05 LTSD

FGT202213230 1/2” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 30” - Black Coated 57.65 LTSD

FGT202213236 1/2” OD 3/8” MIP x 1/2” FIP x 36” - Black Coated 64.25 LTSD

Firegear Whistle Free Stainless Steel Flex Connectors w/Fitting

The following connectors will not ship until stock of it's discontinued counterpart above has been depleted.

Item Number Description Retail Stocked

FGT200989810 1/2" OD (3/8" ID) x 10", with 1/2" OD Flare Nuts $19.00 TBD

FGT200989816 1/2" OD (3/8" ID) x 16", with 1/2" OD Flare Nuts 29.00 TBD

FGT200989822 1/2" OD (3/8" ID) x 22", with 1/2" OD Flare Nuts 39.00 TBD

FGT200989828 1/2" OD (3/8" ID) x 28", with 1/2" OD Flare Nuts 49.00 TBD

FGT200989834 1/2" OD (3/8" ID) x 34", with 1/2" OD Flare Nuts 49.00 TBD

FGT200989846 1/2" OD (3/8" ID) x 46", with 1/2" OD Flare Nuts 59.00 TBD

GAS BTU RATING FOR FIREGEAR FLEX CONNECTORS

Type 12" 18" 24" 30" 36" 48”

3/8" OD 48,000 43,600 40,000 36,400 33,400 -

1/2" OD 102,000 93,100 85,000 77,100 60,500

Firegear Shut-Off Valves
Item Number Description Retail Stocked

FG01387 3/8” Flare x 1/2” FIP Brass Straight Valve 25/cs $19.50 LTSD

FG01487 1/2” Flare x 1/2” FIP Gas Valve 25/cs 20.70 LTSD

FG01266 Flare Ball Valve  3/8" OD Flare x 3/8" OD Flare 16.00 LTSD

FG01288 Flare Ball Valve  1/2" OD Flare x 1/2" OD Flare 17.50 LTSD

Firegear Key Valves
FGKEYPC12 12” Polished Chrome Key for Key Valve $19.00 N

FGKVPC12 High Capacity Straight Key Valve with Polished Chrome Cover and 12" Key, 
350,000 BTU @ 1/2 PSI 89.00 Y
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Gastite 
Flexible Gas Piping

August 26th, 2022
GASTITE PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Flexible Gas Piping

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Mounting Kits (Sold Per Box)
TFGLC1 Gas Load Center Kit 14 1/2" x 24" x 3 1/2" 12 lbs. 448.70$          N
TFMBRACE110 Manifold Mounting Kit 2 lbs. 33.12$             N
TFLBRACE120 Termination Mounting Kit Fits 3/8", 1/2", 3/4", 1" CSST 1 lbs. 9.25$               N
Mainfolds

TF3PORTMAN Cast 3 Port w/PT Port - 3/4" F x 3@1/2" F x 1/2" F 2 lbs. 75.95$             N
TF4PORTMAN10 Cast 4 Port w/PT Port - 3/4" F x 4@1/2" F x 1/2" F 2 lbs. 83.51$             N
TF5PORTMAN1 Cast 5 Port w/PT Port - 3/4" F x 1@3/4" F x 4@1/2" F x 1" F 2 lbs. 104.45$          N
Metal Tubing Straps
TFMSTRAPS8250 Fits 1/2" Tubing, Sold per box 5 lbs. 0.25$               N
TFMSTRAPS11150 Fits 3/4" Tubing, Sold per box 3 lbs. 0.29$               N
TFMSTRAPS16100 Fits 1" Tubing, Sold per box 4 lbs. 0.72$               N
TFMSTRAPS2050 Fits 1-1/4" Tubing, Sold per box 3 lbs. 1.12$               N
Striker Plates

TFM20525 Full Striker Plate, 3" x 12" 1 lbs. 10.32$             N
TFM20150 Half Striker Plate, 3" x 7" 1 lbs. 5.40$               Y
TFM204100 Quarter Striker Plate, 3" x 2" 2 lbs. 2.24$               Y
TFM21010 Striker Plate, 6" x 17" 2 lbs. 42.34$             N
Steel Conduit

TFFLOPPY12 3/4" fits 3/8" CSST 8 lbs. 178.91$          N
TFFLOPPY16 1" fits 1/2" CSST 13 lbs. 263.37$          N
TFFLOPPY20 1-1/4" fits 3/4" CSST 11 lbs. 192.05$          N
TFFLOPPY24 1-1/2" fits 1" CSST 13 lbs. 240.72$          N
TFSILTAPE Self Bond Silicone Tape Roll, 1" x 0.015" 1 lbs. 55.81$             N

Shop assembled tee/close nipple manifolds are also approved for system use.

Helps protect tubing from accidental puncture by nails, etc.

Helps protect tubing from damage in potential puncture areas. Sold in coils only.

Page 1 of 5

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Venting

416
Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

05/25

Gastite 
Flexible Gas Piping & Underground Gas Piping

Flexible Gas Piping

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Quick Connects
TFT103029 Quick Connect Valve, 1/2" NPT 1 lbs. 186.01$          Y
TFOUTFLEX38 Outdoor Flex Connector, 3/8" NPT x 12' 3 lbs. TBD N
Tooling
TFGTCUTTERSM2 Tubing Cutter with Flat Rollers, 3/8" - 1" 2 lbs. 176.25$          Y
TFGTBLADESM5 Replacement Blade for GTCUTTERSM 1 lbs. 50.81$             N
TFSTRP481124 1/2" - 3/4" Jacket Stripping Tool 2 lbs. 47.17$             N
TFSTRP4162024 1" - 1 1/4" Jacket Stripping Tool 3 lbs. 54.24$             N
Shut-Off Valves
TFT1001/2-20 NPT 1/2" Ball Valve 1 lbs. 55.51$             N
TFT1003/4-10 3/4" Ball Valve, Rated to 125 PSI 1 lbs. 85.89$             N
Maxitrol Regulators
TFT325344 250 MBTU of NG (8" w.c. outlet), 1/2" NPT 1 lbs. 103.54$          Y
TFT325544 600 MBTU of NG (8" w.c. outlet), 3/4" NPT 2 lbs. 242.39$          Y
OARA Regulators
TFREG11300 355 MBTU of LP (11" w.c. outlet), 1/2" NPT 1 lbs. 103.54$          N
TFREG8600 550 MBTU of NG (8" w.c. outlet), 3/4" NPT 2 lbs. 190.34$          N
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Gastite 
Underground Gas Piping & FlashShield Flexible Gas Piping

Underground Gas Piping

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Polyethylene Tubing

TFPE8250 PE Tubing, 1/2" CTS 1 lbs. 275.00$          N
TFPE16250 PE Tubing, 1" CTS 1 lbs. 495.00$          Y
Line Risers With Permasert Coupling
TFRISER818 1/2" CTS x 18" Vertical 4 lbs. 126.48$          N
TFRISER830 1/2" CTS x 30" Vertical 5 lbs. 168.55$          N
TFRISER1630 1" CTS x 30" Vertical 8 lbs. 237.53$          Y
TFRBRACE1 Riser Bracket, All Sizes 4 lbs. 99.77$             N
Mechanical Accessories
TFPECPL847.43 (TFPECPL8) PE Coupling, 1/2" CTS 1 lbs. 53.78$             N
TFPECPL16 PE Coupling, 1" CTS 1 lbs. 76.74$             Y
TFPET8 PE Tee Fitting, 1/2" CTS 1 lbs. 189.25$          N
TFPET16 PE Tee Fitting, 1" CTS 1 lbs. 306.03$          N
Tools and Accessories
TFCHTOOL816 Chamfering Tool, 1/2" CTS x 1" CTS 1 lbs. 69.29$             N
TFPECUTTER PE Tubing Cutter, 1/2", Up to 1 1/4” 1 lbs. 73.82$             N
TFPEBLADE Replacement PE Blade for TF-PE CUTTER 1 lbs. 29.03$             N
TFMAGTAPE Magnetic Tape, 2" x 1,000 ft. 1 lbs. 161.66$          N

A complete "stab-on" polyethylene gas piping system for underground applications which eliminates corrosive threats associated with 
metallic piping. This system is designed, tested and certified for direct burial and has the lowest installation costs 

compared to other underground gas piping materials. No rigid pipe cutting, threading and welding. 
No protective sleeve required. No heat welding typically associated with other PE piping systems. 

Minimal tools required and assembles in minutes with permasert stab-on fittings and continuous lengths of flexible piping.

Sold in 250' coils only
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FlashShield by Gastite 
FlashShield Flexible Gas Piping

FlashShield by Gastite - Flexible Gas Piping

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
FlashShield Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing (CSST)

TFFSP850 1/2'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 50' INCREMENTS 9 lbs. 508.00$          Y
TFFSP8125 1/2'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 125' INCREMENTS 29 lbs. 1,202.50$       N
TFFSP8255 1/2'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 125' INCREMENTS 23 lbs. 1,286.25$       N
TFFSP8250 1/2'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 250' INCREMENTS 50 lbs. 2,405.00$       Y
TFFSP8500 1/2'' FlashShield+ CSST - SOLD BY 500' INCREMENTS 95 lbs. 4,810.00$       N

TFFSP1150 3/4'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 50' INCREMENTS 11 lbs. 659.00$          N
TFFSP11255 3/4'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 125' INCREMENTS 29 lbs. 1,671.25$       N
TFFSP11125 3/4'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 125' INCREMENTS 34 lbs. 1,562.50$       N
TFFSP11250 3/4'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 250' INCREMENTS 64 lbs. 3,125.00$       Y
TFFSP11500 3/4'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 500' INCREMENTS 117 lbs. 6,250.00$       N

TFFSP1650 1'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 50' INCREMENTS 24 lbs. 951.50$          N
TFFSP1675 1'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 75' INCREMENTS 31 lbs. 1,335.00$       N
TFFSP16150 1'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 150' INCREMENTS 58 lbs. 2,670.00$       Y
TFFSP16300 1'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 300' INCREMENTS 104 lbs. 5,340.00$       N
TFFSP16500 1'' FlashShield CSST - SOLD BY 500' INCREMENTS 175 lbs. 8,900.00$       N
FlashShield XR3 Self-Flaring Straight Mechanical Fittings

TFXR3FTG824 1/2” Flashshield XR3 Straight - 1/2” NPT 1 lbs. 35.73$             Y
TFXR3FTG1124 3/4” Flashshield XR3 Straight - 3/4” NPT 1 lbs. 49.15$             Y
TFXR3FTG1612 1” Flashshield XR3 Straight - 1” NPT 1 lbs. 75.95$             Y
FlashShield XR3 Termination Fitting

TFXR3TRM812 1/2” Flashshield XR3 Term. w/Square Flange - 1/2” NPT 1 lbs. 48.89$             Y
TFXR3TRM1112 3/4” Flashshield XR3 Term. w/Square Flange - 3/4” NPT 1 lbs. 53.98$             Y
TFXR3TRM166 1” Flashshield XR3 Term. w/Square Flange - 1” NPT 1 lbs. 87.20$             N
FlashShield XR3 Female Fitting

TFXR3FTGFM824 1/2” FlashShield XR3 Straight Fitting - 1/2” Female NPT 1 lbs. 35.73$             Y
TFXR3FTGFM11824 3/4” FlashShield XR3 Straight Fitting - 1/2” Female NPT 1 lbs. 52.55$             N
TFXR3FTGFM1124 3/4” FlashShield XR3 Straight Fitting - 3/4” Female NPT 1 lbs. 49.15$             Y
FlashShield XR3 Reduce Fitting

TFXR3REDFTG118 3/4” FlashShield XR3 Reducing Fitting - 1/2” NPT 1 lbs. 75.38$             N
TFXR3REDFTG1612 1” FlashShield XR3 Reducing Fitting - 3/4” NPT 1 lbs. 112.54$          N

Includes adapter, nut and bushing.

Includes adapter, nut and bushing.

FlashShield™ is CSA design certified to ANSI LC1-2005 for “Fuel Gas Piping Systems Using Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing (CSST).” 
CSST supplies natural gas or liquefied petroleum gas (LP gas) to appliances. Simple hand tools such as tubing cutters, wrenches and 

utility knives are all that are needed to work with the FlashShield™ components. FlashShield™ is a reliable, cost-effective system that
can be installed in all modes of construction: residential, commercial and industrial; new construction and retrofits.

*All FlashShield (FS) Fittings and Tees can be used with Yellow Gastite CSST.

Includes square-black flange adapter, nut and bushing.

Includes adapter, nut and bushing.

Priced per foot. Minimum cut is 50’ lengths.
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FlashShield by Gastite 
FlashShield Flexible Gas Piping

FlashShield by Gastite
FlashShield XR3 Bronze Self-Flaring Termination Fittings

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TFXR3TRM8CB12 1/2” FlashShield XR3 Term. Bronze Flng 1/2” NPT 1 lbs. 72.15$             Y
TFXR3TRM11CB12 3/4” FlashShield XR3 Term. Bronze Flng 3/4” NPT 1 lbs. 97.01$             Y
TFXR3TRM16CB6 1” FlashShield XR3 Term. Bronze Flng 1” NPT 1 lbs. 148.93$          N
FlashShield XR3 Termination Bracket Fittings

TFXR3TRMBKT812 1/2” FlashShield XR3 Term. Bkt. - 1/2” NPT 1 lbs. 48.89$             Y
TFXR3TRMBKT1112 3/4” FlashShield XR3 Term. Bkt. - 3/4” NPT 1 lbs. 53.98$             N
TFXR3TRMBKT166 1” FlashShield XR3 Term. Bkt. - 1” NPT 1 lbs. 106.84$          N
FlashShield XR3 Termination Fittings with No Flange

TFXR3TRM8NF12 1/2” FlashShield XR3 Term. Fitting - 1/2” NPT 1 lbs. 41.06$             Y
TFXR3TRM11NF12 3/4” FlashShield XR3 Term. Fitting - 3/4” NPT 1 lbs. 46.87$             N
TFXR3TRM16NF6 1” FlashShield XR3 Term. Fitting - 1” NPT 1 lbs. 77.73$             N
FlashShield XR3 Size by Size Tee Fittings
TFXR3T812 FlashShield XR3 1/2” X 1/2” X 1/2” Tee 1 lbs. 111.12$          N
TFXR3T1112 FlashShield XR3 3/4” X 3/4” X 3/4” Tee 1 lbs. 154.08$          Y
TFXR3T166 FlashShield XR3 1” X 1” X 1” Tee 1 lbs. 308.43$          N
TFXR3T11886 FlashShield XR3 3/4” Run x 1/2” Run x 1/2” Tee 1 lbs. 130.04$          Y
TFXR3T111186 FlashShield XR3 3/4” Run x 3/4” Run x 1/2” Tee 1 lbs. 152.67$          N
TFXR3T1611116 FlashShield XR3 1” Run x 3/4” Run x 3/4” Tee 1 lbs. 215.22$          N
TFXR3T161186 FlashShield XR3 1” Run x 3/4” Run x 1/2” Tee 1 lbs. 258.65$          N
TFXR3T1616116 FlashShield XR3 1” Run x 1” Run x 3/4” Tee 1 lbs. 258.25$          N
TFXR3T161686 FlashShield XR3 1” Run x 1” Run x 1/2” Tee 1 lbs. 235.11$          N
FlashShield XR3 Flex to Flex Couplers
TFXR3CPL812 FlashShield XR3 1/2" Coupler 6 lbs. 67.81$             N
TFXR3CPL1112 FlashShield XR3 3/4” Coupler 9 lbs. 108.45$          N
TFXR3CPL166 FlashShield XR3 1” Coupler 7 lbs. 144.26$          N
FlashShield XR3 Stub-Outs
TFXR3APSTUB810 FlashShield XR3 1/2” x 1-1/2” Stub x 1/2” NPT 15 lbs. 75.99$             N
TFXR3LAPSTUB810 FlashShield XR3 1/2” x 2-1/4” Stub x 1/2” NPT 16 lbs. 77.82$             N
TFXR3APSTUB1110 FlashShield XR3 3/4” x 1-1/2” Stub x 1/2” NPT 19 lbs. 96.04$             N
TFXR3LAPSTB1111 FlashShield XR3 3/4” x 2-1/4” Stub x 1/2” NPT 22 lbs. 99.99$             N
TFXR3APSTUB1111 FlashShield XR3 3/4” x 1-1/2” Stub x 3/4” NPT 22 lbs. 98.50$             N
FlashShield XR3 Outlet Boxes
TFXR3OUTLETBOX8 FlashShield XR3 Recessed Gas Outlet Box Kit  w/ 1/2” Fitting 2 lbs. 107.25$          N

TFXR3OUTBOX11 (TFXR3OUTLETBOX11) FlashShield XR3 Recessed Gas Outlet Box Kit 
w/ 3/4” Fitting 2 lbs. 152.05$          N

TFXR3OUTBOXFR8 (TFXR3OUTLETBOXFR8) Recessed Firestop Gas Outlet Box Kit w/ 1/2” 
Fitting 4 lbs. 225.41$          N

TFXR3OUTBOXFR11 (TFXR3OUTLETBOXFR11) Recessed Firestop Gas Outlet Box Kit w/ 3/4” 
Fitting 4 lbs. 245.61$          N

FlashShield XR3 Tools
TFGTCUTTERSM Cutter w/ Flat rollers – 3/8” – 1” FlashShield CSST (GTCUTTERSM2) 2 lbs. 176.25$          Y
TFGTCUTTERLG2 Cutter w/ Flat rollers – Up to 2” FlashShield CSST 2 lbs. 274.73$          N
TFSTRP481124 1/2" and 3/4" Gastite Stripper 3 lbs 47.17$             N
TFSTRP4162024 1" and 1 1/4" Gastite Stripper 3 lbs 54.24$             N

Includes adapter, nut and bushing.

Includes bracket, bronze flange, adapter, nut and bushing.

Includes rustproof, decorative cast bronze flange, adapter, flange nut and bushing.
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Condar 
Air Supply Ventilator

For more information 
on additional Condar 

products, see Sections 
600 & 800 of this 

catalog. 

Item No. Size Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

CDASV90 Air Supply Ventilator 1 2 lbs. $129.99 Y

Every home needs fresh air.  Whether to provide make-up air for a stove or fireplace, helping to prevent negative pressure drafting 
problems, or to improve the quality of the indoor environment. Condar's Air Supply Ventilator is the smart way to provide your 
home with filtered, draft-free fresh air. Requires no electricity and only a 4" hole in the wall. Simple to use and install. Made of tough 
paintable ABS polymer plastic. Comes complete with two tubes, dust filter and hardware pack. Dimensions: Interior cover 6" x 6" x 2", 
Exterior grille 5.5" x 5.5". Tube dimensions - see pg. 806 description. Three-year limited warranty.

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO
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Section 500
Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date

501-502 RH Peterson POP 03/25

503-508 RH Peterson "Easy Sheets" for Logs and Burners 03/25

509 RH Peterson Vented "How to Price Sheets" and New Products 03/25

510 RH Peterson Premier Series - G52 Burners & Logs 03/25

511 RH Peterson Premier Series - G31 Burners & Logs 03/25

512 RH Peterson Premier Series - Charred Cinder & Flame Enhancer 
Logs 03/25

513 RH Peterson Premier Series - Flame Enhancer Kit & Logs 03/25

514-517 RH Peterson Signature Series - G4 & G45 Burners & Logs 03/25

518-519 RH Peterson Signature Series - G45-2 See-Thru Burners & Logs 03/25

520-521 RH Peterson Signature Series - G46 Burners & Logs 03/25

522 RH Peterson
Contemporary Series - P45 Burner Systems, Logs & 
Spheres

03/25

523-526 RH Peterson
Contemporary Series - PB Pan Glass Burners & 
Accessories

03/25

527 RH Peterson Vent-Free "How to Price Sheets" and New Products 03/25

528 RH Peterson Vent-Free G19A, ODG15 & G8E Series Burners & Logs 03/25

529 RH Peterson Vent-Free G9 & G10 Burners & Logs 03/25

530 RH Peterson Vent-Free G18 & G23 Burners & Logs 03/25

531 RH Peterson Vent-Free G21 Burners & Glass Media 03/25

532-533 RH Peterson Vent-Free Accessories, Replacement Parts & Logs 03/25

535-536 Hargrove Vented Loose Logs (Fresh Cut, Charred & Radiant) 01/25

536 Hargrove E-Burner Vented Kits 01/25

537 Hargrove H-Burner Vented Kits 01/25

537 Hargrove System 4 Burner Kits 01/25

538 Hargrove Hidden Control Vented Burner Kits 01/25

538 Hargrove Large Burner Kits 01/25

538 Hargrove Large Vented Log Sets (Mountain Timber) 01/25

538 Hargrove Kodiak Double Stack Logs 01/25

539 Hargrove See Thru Vented Log Sets 01/25

539 Hargrove See Thru Vented Burner Kits 01/25

Continued on next page...
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Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date
539 Hargrove See Thru Shallow Vented Logs 01/25

539 Hargrove See Thru Shallow Vented Burner Kits 01/25

539 Hargrove See Thru System 4 Shallow Vented Burner Kits 01/25

540 Hargrove Full Pan Vented Burner Kits 01/25

540 Hargrove Full Pan Specialty Shapes 01/25

540 Hargrove Burner Media Options 01/25

541 Hargrove Outdoor Log Burner Kit and Firepit Logs 01/25

542 Hargrove Olde World Basket 01/25

542 Hargrove Pinnacle Logs and Burner Kits 01/25

543 Hargrove Safety Pilot Controls, Pilot Kits and Parts 01/25

544 Hargrove Gas Valves, Switching Accessories, Ignition Systems 01/25

545 Hargrove Control System Concealer (CSC) 01/25

546 Hargrove Refractory Panels, Individual Logs and Parts 01/25

547 Hargrove Cimarron Timbers Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

548 Hargrove Birch Timbers Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

549 Hargrove Yukon Char Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

550 Hargrove Heritage Char Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

551 Hargrove Charleston Glow Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

552 Hargrove Element Series Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

553 Hargrove Weathered Oak Vent Free Log Sets and Accessories 01/25

554 Firegear Media and Accessories 11/22

555 Fireglass Plus Glass, Media, Burners and Accessories 03/19

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales 
for availability 800-682-9722

Section 500

Or by 
visiting...
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RH Peterson 
Real Fyre™ Gas Logs 

     The RH Peterson Company provides the highest possible degree of durability which is why Associated Energy 
Systems has been offering Real Fyre™ products to its customers for over 20 years. 

     Real Fyre™ logs are formulated from kiln-fired ceramics, superior refractories and the best expanded 
shales and aggregates. Their durability has been proven for over 50 years of use in American homes. The high 
temperatures of a burning fireplace pose no challenge to the beauty, strength and durability of Real Fyre™ Gas 
Logs. They meet nationally recognized standards and earn approval of local and national building code authorities 
throughout America. 

     Real Fyre™ Gas Logs duplicate the detailed bark pattern and texture of real wood through a unique molding 
system. Knot holes, peeled bark, forked branches and other natural enhancements add realistic appearance. 
These logs are then colored by an exclusive immersion/filtration system. Many of the logs are then hand painted, 
detailed or accented to provide the most realistic looking logs available. Real Fyre™ logs are sized and matched to 
create a balanced natural wood stack that works with Real Fyre™ burner systems to provide an authentic wood 
fire appearance. Yet, there is more to Real Fyre™ Gas Logs than their beauty. 

     Because the logs are manufactured with non-conductive ceramic, they reflect more radiant heat off their 
surface. This helps the gas burner system burn more efficiently. The heat chamber, a development of the Peterson 
Company, consistently radiates more BTU’s of heat into the room without the hot and cold zones normally created 
by the varying size of a wood fire. The heat chamber also adds to the warmth and Real Fyre™ Gas Logs promote 
cleaner burning.  

     Instant on/off finger tip control provides immediate flame at the simple turn of the valve. No more messy ashes 
to clean up, no storing of dirty firewood and no more dangerous flying sparks with Real Fyre™ Logs. Creosote 
build-up in the chimney, a common cause of fires, is also eliminated by the clean burning gas fuel.

Real Fyre™ Gas Logs feature a Lifetime Warranty.  Vented 
Burner Assemblies feature a 5-year Warranty.

Showroom Display Materials

Showcase your Peterson Real Fyre™ Gas Logs and the important accessories with these 
attractive, 3-Tier Gas Log Displays. Made of sturdy steel construction, 66"H x 32"W x 17"D 
assembled. Log shelves support sets up to 24" wide, have a 1" lip to prevent sand, embers 
and lava granules from spilling on to your floor. The shelves are also just right for displaying a 
small amount of hearth accessory stock.
Item No. Description Net Dealer Cost
RHRFD08 3-Tier Log Display Rack $600.00 
RHRFDA08 Accessory Display Rack 600.00
RHSUBRF02 Vented Log Collection Retractable Banner with Stand $100.00

3 Tier Log 
Display Rack

Accessory 
Display Rack

Vented Logs 
Banner
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1 Front width (in inches)

2 Back width (in inches)

3 Depth (in inches)

4 Height (in inches)

5 Gas stub location
• How far does the gas stub extend into

the firebox?

• What is the distance from the gas stub
to the firebox floor?

New Products & Measuring Guide

Measuring your fireplace for a Real Fyre Vented gas log set.

Charred Cinder Collection (Pg. 5)
Headlining the Real Fyre Premier Series gas log sets, the new Charred Cinder 
Collection offers a dramatic fire presentation highlighting exposed embers, 
décor chunks and unique burnt detailing complemented with black embers.  The 
model CNDO oak version leads the way with birch (CNDB) and split oak (CNDS) 
units following later this Spring.  Available in three sizes (18,24,30), the Charred 
Cinder models are compatible with G4, G45 and G46 burners in natural gas and 
propane versions.

Flame Enhanced Logs (Pg. 5)
Building on the popularity of the optional Flame Enhancer Kit accessory that 
boosts flame and radiant heat, the new model FE Flame Enhanced Gas log 
sets include all the components for an enhanced set-up in one SKU.  Multiple 
sizes available in five popular log styles (CHD, CHMJ, SDP, RDP, CHMBW), each 
set includes the Flame Enhancer Kit components (ceramic fiber-infused back 
log, aluminized steel panel and black embers) along with the regular logs for 
that size.  These combinations offer more economical ways to provide flame 
enhanced performance in a new installation.

New Products for 2025

For special sizing requirements exclusive to each burner system, refer to its particular Owner’s Manual.

To Use This Price Sheet:
1. Select Burner System 2. Select Log Style Design or Contemporary Media (P45 & PB)

3. Select Log Size 4. Select Controls & Accessories

Purchase Info. Key
• For all model numbers:  ** = Insert size
• Price:  $
• Weight:  #
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G52 Compatible Fiber Enhanced Ceramic Gas Logs

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18” 24” 30”

Charred Evergreen Oak ENO-** $ 606 $ 669 $ 799
36# 48# 58#

Charred Evergreen Split Oak ENS-** 633 707 844
36# 48# 58#

Colonial Oak COLO-** 581 636 759
36# 48# 58#

Burnt Aspen BTA-** 647 717 857
36# 48# 58#

G52 Radiant Fyre Burner System
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 18/20” 24/30”

Indoor Burner Systems

G52 Burner, Match Lit without Valve (Natural Gas only) G52-** $ 892 $ 966
34# 38#

G52 Burner w/ Manual Valve and Standing Pilot * G52-**-A 1,252 1,327
37# 41#

G52 Burner w/ Automatic Variable Valve and Remote * G52-**-17 1,616 1,690
37# 41#

G52 Burner w/ Electronic Valve and on/off Remote * G52-**-02 1,914 1,988
38# 42#

G52 Burner w/ Electronic Variable Valve and Remote * G52-**-2VT 1,939 2,014
38# 42#

Outdoor Burner Systems (Stainless Steel)

G52 Outdoor Burner, Match Lit w/o Valve (Natural Gas only) G52-**-SS $ 1,165 $ 1,272
34# 38#

G52 Outdoor Burner w/ Manual Valve and Standing Pilot * G52-**-NA-SS 1,551 1,685
37# 41#

* Shipped for use with Natural Gas - Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G52-24/30-17P).

G52 Radiant Fyre Burner System
• Featuring specially formulated, hand-crafted Charred Evergreen Oak, Charred Evergreen Split Oak, Colonial Oak, & Burnt Aspen logs. 

• G52 Burner System Includes:  Advanced Radiant Fyre Burner • Exclusive radiant stainless steel booster grid • Custom grate • Platinum Embers • Glowing Embers • Sand 
(NG) or Vermiculite (LP) • Connector Kit & Damper Clamp

• Choice of pre-assembled Electronic Remote Control, Automatic Variable Control with Remote, pre-assembled Manual Pilot Kit, or Match-Lit System (Natural Gas only).

G52-24/30-2VT

G52-24/30-NA-SS

Premier Series -  G52 Radiant Fyre Burner System

Burnt AspenColonial OakCharred Evergreen Split OakCharred Evergreen Oak

510 01/25
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G31 Compatible Gas Logs

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18/20” 24” 30” 33” 36” 39” 42”

Mountain Crest Oak MCO-** $ 473 $ 536 $ 623 $ 680 -- $ 771 --
44# 52# 56# 62# 68#

Mountain Crest Split Oak MCS-** 491 560 649 709 -- 801 --
42# 50# 54# 60# 66#

Charred Oak CHD-** 452 531 709 -- -- -- --
46#/1 62#/1 78#/1

Charred Split CHS-** 486 561 746 -- 967 -- --
42#/1 54#/1 78#/1 116#/2

Charred American Oak CHAO-** 560 639 833 -- -- -- --
57#/1 63#/1 82#/2

Charred Royal English Oak CHB-** 557 666 853 -- 1,086 -- 1,415
52#/1 83#/2 111#/2 141#/3 169#/3

Charred Angel Oak CHNA-** 478 549 641 -- -- -- --
44#/1 54#/1 64#/1

Charred Angel Split Oak CHNS-** 506 575 676 -- -- -- --
42#/1 52#/1 62#/1

Charred Mountain Birch CHMBW-** 543 618 788 -- 999 -- 1,313
46#/1 60#/1 76#/1 104#/2 131#/3

G31 3-Tiered Burner System
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 18/20” 24/30” 33/39”

G31 Burner, Match Lit without Valve (Natural Gas only) G31-** $ 1,259 $ 1,315 $ 1,487
38# 44# 48#

G31 Burner w/ Manual Valve and Standing Pilot * G31-**-A 1,613 1,669 1,840
40# 46# 50#

G31 Burner w/ Automatic Variable Valve and Remote * G31-**-17 1,970 2,025 2,197
40# 46# 50#

G31 Burner w/ Electronic Valve and on/off Remote * G31-**-02 2,261 2,317 2,489
42# 48# 52#

G31 Burner w/ Electronic Variable Valve and Remote * G31-**-2VT 2,284 2,339 2,511
42# 48# 52#

* Shipped for use with Natural Gas - Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G31-24/30-02P).

G31-24/30-17

Charred Royal English Oak Charred Angel Oak Charred Angel Split OakCharred Mountain Birch

Charred Oak Charred Split Charred American OakMountain Crest Oak Mountain Crest Split Oak

Premier Series -  G31 3-Tiered Burner System

G31 3-Tiered Burner System
• Featuring specially designed, hand-crafted Mountain Crest Oak & Mountain Crest Split Oak logs.  Plus, compatible with 7 additional logs from the Charred Series.

• G31 Burner System Includes:  Advanced 3-tiered burner • Porcelainized Reflective Front Panel • Custom grate • Bryte Coals • Glowing Embers • Sand (NG) or Vermiculite 
(LP) • Connector Kit & Damper Clamp

• Choice of pre-assembled Electronic Remote Control, Automatic Variable Control with Remote, pre-assembled Manual Pilot Kit, or Match-Lit System (Natural Gas only).
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Charred Cinder Collection
• Headlining the Real Fyre Premier Series gas log sets, the new Charred Cinder Collection offers a dramatic fire presentation highlighting exposed embers, décor chunks 

and unique burnt detailing complemented with black embers. 

• Available in three sizes (18,24,30), the Charred Cinder models are compatible with G4, G45 and G46 burners in natural gas and propane versions.

Flame Enhanced Collection
• FE Flame Enhanced gas log sets include all the components for an enhanced set-up in one SKU (ceramic fiber-infused back log, aluminized steel panel and black 

embers) along with the regular logs for that size.

• Multiple sizes available in five popular log styles, the Flame Enhanced models are compatible with G4 and G45 burners in natural gas and propane versions.

Premier Series -  Gas Log Sets

Flame Enhanced Gas Logs

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18/20” 20” 24” 30” 36” *

Charred Oak Enhanced CHD-**-FE $ 580 -- $ 720 $ 896 --
46#/1 62#/1 78#/1

Charred Majestic Oak Enhanced * CHMJ-**-FE -- -- 912 1,122 1,324 
94#/2 119#/2 156#/3

 Charred Mountain Birch Enhanced CHMBW-**-FE 658 -- 794 963 --
46#/1 57#/1 67#/1

Split Oak Designer Plus SDP-**-FE 573 608 712 857 --
46#/1 49#/1 67#/1 78#/1

Golden Oak Designer Plus RDP-**-FE 506 539 654 812 --
41#/1 46#/1 61#/1 75#/1

* Log set uses GX4 or GX45 Burner Kit with Heavy Duty Grate.

Charred Cinder Gas Logs

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18/20” 24” 30”

Charred Cinder Oak CNDO-** $ 680 $ 799 $ 1,066
#/ #/ #/

Charred Cinder Split CNDS-** 748 879 1,486
#/ #/ #/

Charred Cinder Birch CNDB-** 756 888 1,502
#/ #/ #/

Charred Oak Charred Majestic Oak Split Oak Designer Plus Golden Oak Designer Plus Charred Mountain Birch

Charred Cinder Oak

PHOTOGRAPH

COMING SOON

Charred Cinder Split Charred Cinder Birch

Available 

Spring 2025

Available 

Spring 2025

512 01/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

6 2025 Real Fyre Vented Price List

2025

Flame Enhancer Kit Compatible Gas Logs
GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18/20” 24” 30” 36” *

Charred Oak CHD-** $ 452 $ 531 $ 709 --
46#/1 62#/1 78#/1

Burnt Rustic Oak HCHR-** 453 531 710 --
46#/1 62#/1 80#/1

Charred Split CHS-** 486 561 746 967
42#/1 54#/1 78#/1 116#/2

Charred American Oak CHAO-** 560 639 833 --
57#/1 63#/1 82#/2

Charred Royal English Oak * CHB-** 557 666 853 1,086
52#/1 83#/2 111#/2 141#/3

Charred Majestic Oak * CHMJ-** -- 756 975 1,185
94#/2 119#/2 156#/3

Charred Mountain Birch CHMBW-** 543 618 788 --
46#/1 60#/1 76#/1

Rustic Oak Designer HRD-** 361 438 581 846
41#/1 61#/1 91#/1 128#/2

American Oak AO-** 498 575 730 --
49#/1 58#/1 77#/2

Split Oak S-** 393 459 607 --
44#/1 65#/1 78#/1

Woodland Oak WO-** 360 418 542 --
45#/1 60#/1 86#/1

Mountain Birch MBW-** 478 542 656 --
45#/1 72#/1 85#/1

White Birch W-** 412 460 564 --
38#/1 60#/1 89#/1

Royal English Oak Designer * BD-** 505 606 763 969
49#/1 87#/2 126#/2 152#/3

Golden Oak R-** 233 260 325 506
41#/1 58#/1 89#/1 120#/2

Rustic Oak HR-** 234 261 327 508
41#/1 58#/1 94#/1 128#/2

Post Oak PO-** 218 248 312 --
45#/1 60#/1 86#/1

Royal English Oak * B-** 316 394 487 626
49#/1 87#/2 126#/2 152#/3

* Log set uses GX4 or GX45 Burner Kit with Heavy Duty Grate.

Flame Enhancer Kit (Compatible with G4 & G45 Burners)
DESCRIPTION MODEL # WEIGHT PRICE

18” Flame Enhancer Kit FE-18 16 lbs. $ 196

18” Birch Flame Enhancer Kit FE-18-B 16 196

24” Flame Enhancer Kit FE-24 23 269

24” Birch Flame Enhancer Kit FE-24-B 23 269

30” Flame Enhancer Kit FE-30 26 293

30” Birch Flame Enhancer Kit FE-30-B 26 293

36” Flame Enhancer Kit FE-36 35 317

Premier Series -  Flame Enhancer Kit

Flame Enhancer Kit Includes:

Ceramic fiber-infused back log

or

Aluminized steel panel Glowing Embers

Golden Oak Rustic Oak

Post Oak Royal English OakPost Oak Royal English Oak

White Birch Royal English Oak Designer 

Charred Oak Burnt Rustic Oak

Charred Split Charred American Oak

Charred Royal English Oak Charred Majestic Oak

American Oak Split Oak

Woodland Oak Mountain Birch

Rustic Oak DesignerCharred Mountain Birch
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G4 & G45 Listed Burner Systems
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 12” 16/19” 18/20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” * 48” * 60” *

Glowing Ember Burner 
System

G4-** $ 271 $ 292 $ 300 $ 315 $ 370 -- -- -- --
23# 24# 25# 29# 35#

Triple T Burner System G45-** -- 337 348 377 442 605 852 934 1,015
25# 27# 31# 37# 54# 82# 97# 120#

Triple T Burner System 
with Heavy Duty Grate

GX45-** -- -- 385 415 486 -- -- -- --
31# 36# 43#

* Burner includes Heavy Duty Grate (36” and larger).

G45-24

Signature Series -  G4 & G45 Burner Systems

G4 & G45 Listed Burner Systems
• G4 & G45 Burner Systems are Listed up to 30” and include:  Burner, Custom Grate, Glowing Embers, Sand (NG) or Vermiculite (LP), Burner Stabilizing Clips, Flex Connector 

Kit, & Damper Clamp.

• Shipped for use with Natural Gas. Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G4-24P or G45-24P), and add $ 229 for required SPK-26.

G4-24

G45 ANSI Certified Burner Systems
• G45 ANSI Certified Burner Systems include:  ANSI Certified Burner with Pre-assembled Control Valve & Regulator, Custom Grate, Glowing Embers, Sand (NG) or Vermiculite 

(LP), Connector Kit, Log Locators, & Damper Clamp.  Remote systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Choice of pre-assembled Electronic Remote Control, Automatic Variable Control with Remote, pre-assembled Manual Pilot Kit, or Match-Lit System (Natural Gas only).

• Shipped for use with Natural Gas. Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G45-24-11P).

G45 Series ANSI Certified Triple T Burner Systems

DESCRIPTION MODEL # 16” 18/20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” * 48” * 60” *

Indoor Burner Systems

Assembled G45 Burner System w/ Safety Valve G45-**-A $ 697 $ 708 $ 737 $ 806 $ 970 -- -- --
26# 28# 32# 38# 58#

Assembled G45 Burner System w/ “11” Series 
Safety Valve & ON/OFF Remote

G45-**-11 1,146 1,157 1,187 1,256 1,419 -- -- --
27# 29# 33# 39# 54#

Assembled G45 Burner System w/ “15” Series 
Safety Valve & Variable Remote

G45-**-15 1,220 1,230 1,260 1,329 1,492 -- -- --
27# 29# 33# 39# 54#

Assembled G45 Burner System w/ “17” Series 
Safety Valve & Variable Remote

G45-**-17 1,052 1,062 1,092 1,161 1,325 -- -- --
27# 29# 33# 39# 54#

Assembled G45 Burner System w/ “02” Electronic 
Safety Valve & Remote

G45-**-02 1,381 1,392 1,421 1,490 1,654 -- -- --
28# 31# 35# 41# 56#

Outdoor Burner Systems (with S.S. Burner Pan)

Outdoor Triple T Burner System (Nat. Gas only) G45-**-SS $ 433 $ 456 $ 489 $ 563 $ 732 $ 984 $ 1,073 $ 1,170
25# 27# 31# 37# 56# 87# 97# 120#

Assembled G45 Outdoor Burner System with 
Safety Valve

G45-**-NA-SS 821 844 877 950 1,120 1,372 1,461 1,558
26# 28# 32# 38# 58# 89# 99# 122#

Assembled G45 Outdoor Burner System with “02” 
Electronic Safety Valve & Remote

G45-**-02-SS 1,491 1,515 1,548 1,628 1,805 -- -- --
28# 31# 35# 41# 56#

* Burner includes Heavy Duty Grate (36” and larger).

G45-24-02 G45-24-SS G45-24-NA-SS

514 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand
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2025Signature Series -  G4 & G45 Compatible Gas Log Sets

Charred Series Gas Log Sets 

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 16” 18/20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” * 48” * 60” * 72” *

Charred Oak CHD-** $ 401 $ 452 $ 531 $ 709 -- -- -- -- --
28#/1 46#/1 62#/1 78#/1

Burnt Rustic Oak HCHR-** 401 453 531 710 -- -- -- -- --
28#/1 46#/1 62#/1 80#/1

Charred Split CHS-** -- 486 561 746 967 -- -- -- --
42#/1 54#/1 78#/1 116#/2

Charred Rugged Split Oak CHRRSO-** -- 518 589 763 -- -- -- -- --
46#/1 57#/1 67#/1

Charred American Oak CHAO-** -- 560 639 833 -- -- -- -- --
57#/1 63#/1 82#/2

Charred Northern CHN-** -- 464 549 726 -- -- -- -- --
48#/1 62#/1 76#/1

Charred Royal English Oak * CHB-** -- 557 666 853 1,086 1,415 -- -- --
52#/1 83#/2 111#/2 141#/3 169#/3

Charred Majestic Oak * CHMJ-** -- -- 756 975 1,185 1,483 1,703 2,037 2,283
94#/2 119#/2 156#/3 172#/3 300#/1 340#/1 430#/1

Charred Angel Oak CHNA-** -- 478 549 641 -- -- -- -- --
44#/1 54#/1 64#/1

Charred Angel Split Oak CHNS-** -- 506 575 676 -- -- -- -- --
42#/1 52#/1 62#/1

Charred Mountain Birch CHMBW-** -- 543 618 788 999 1,313 -- -- --
46#/1 60#/1 76#/1 104#/2 131#/3

* Log set uses GX45 Burner Kit with Heavy Duty Grate.

Charred Oak Burnt Rustic Oak Charred Split Charred Rugged Split Oak Charred American Oak

Charred Northern Charred Royal English Oak Charred Majestic Oak Charred Angel Oak Charred Angel Split Oak

Charred Mountain Birch

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

51501/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs
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Designer Series Gas Log Sets

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 12” 16” 18” 20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” * 48” * 60” *

Golden Oak Designer Plus RDP-** $ 289 $ 312 $ 369 $ 393 $ 453 $ 610 $ 842 $ 1,060 $ 1,292 $ 1,556
18#/1 26#/1 41#/1 46#/1 61#/1 75#/1 120#/2 187#/3 222#/3 299#/3

Rustic Oak Designer HRD-** -- 313 361 -- 438 581 846 1,064 -- --
26#/1 41#/1 61#/1 91#/1 128#/2 187#/3

American Oak AO-** -- -- 498 -- 575 730 -- -- -- --
49#/1 58#/1 77#/2

Split Oak S-** -- -- 393 417 459 607 -- -- -- --
44#/1 48#/1 65#/1 78#/1

Split Oak Designer Plus SDP-** -- -- 443 480 521 664 893 -- -- --
46#/1 49#/1 67#/1 78#/1 127#/2

Rugged Split Oak RRSO-** -- -- 480 -- 547 669 -- -- -- --
48#/1 61#/1 65#/1

Woodland Oak WO-** -- -- 360 372 418 542 -- -- -- --
45#/1 46#/1 60#/1 86#/1

Mountain Birch MBW-** -- -- 478 -- 542 656 892 1,140 -- --
45#/1 72#/1 85#/1 115#/2 175#/3

White Birch W-** -- -- 412 -- 460 564 -- -- -- --
38#/1 60#/1 89#/1

Royal English Oak Designer * BD-** -- -- 505 -- 606 763 969 1,214 -- --
49#/1 87#/2 126#/2 152#/3 184#/3

Gnarled Split Oak GSO-** -- -- -- -- 728 923 1,142 -- -- --
60#/1 95#/2 130#/3

Chestnut Oak CN-** -- -- 508 -- 610 790 999 -- -- --
43#/1 66#/1 104#/2 152#/3

Rugged Forest Split RFS-** -- -- 503 -- 579 744 946 -- -- --
48#/1 68#/1 95#/2 146#/3

* Log set uses GX45 Burner Kit with Heavy Duty Grate.

Signature Series -  G4 & G45 Compatible Gas Log Sets

Golden Oak Designer Plus Rustic Oak Designer American Oak Split Oak Split Oak Designer Plus

Rugged Split Oak Woodland Oak Mountain Birch White Birch Royal English Oak Designer 

Gnarled Split Oak Chestnut Oak Rugged Forest Split

516 01/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Classic Series Gas Log Sets

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 12” 16” 18” 20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” *

Golden Oak R-** $ 196 $ 210 $ 233 $ 244 $ 260 $ 325 $ 506 $ 753
18#/1 26#/1 41#/1 45#/1 58#/1 89#/1 120#/2 187#/3

Rustic Oak HR-** -- 211 234 -- 261 327 508 757
26#/1 41#/1 58#/1 94#/1 128#/2 187#/3

Rugged Oak RRO-** -- -- 291 -- 349 431 -- --
48#/1 61#/1 68#/1

Post Oak PO-** -- -- 218 231 248 312 -- --
45#/1 46#/1 60#/1 86#/1

Royal English Oak * B-** -- -- 316 -- 394 487 626 833
49#/1 87#/2 126#/2 152#/3 184#/3

Coastal Driftwood CDR-** -- -- 264 -- 296 363 516 --
44#/1 56#/1 57#/1 81#/2

* Log set uses GX4 or GX45 Burner Kit with Heavy Duty Grate.

Golden OakGolden Oak Rustic OakRustic Oak Rugged OakRugged Oak Post OakPost Oak

Royal English OakRoyal English Oak Coastal DriftwoodCoastal Driftwood

Signature Series -  G4 & G45 Compatible Gas Log Sets

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

51701/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs
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2025Signature Series -  G45-2 See-Thru Burner Systems

G45-2 ANSI Certified Triple T See-Thru Burner Systems

DESCRIPTION MODEL # 16” 18/20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” * 48” * 60” *

Indoor Burner Systems (Assembled with Valve)

Assembled G45 Burner with Safety Valve G45-2-**-A $ 764 $ 782 $ 813 $ 890 $ 1,166 -- -- --
42# 45# 52# 63# 84#

Assembled G45 Burner w/ “11” Series Valve 
& ON/OFF Remote

G45-2-**-11 1,216 1,234 1,265 1,342 1,618 -- -- --
42# 45# 52# 63# 84#

Assembled G45 Burner w/ “15” Series Valve 
& Variable Remote

G45-2-**-15 1,291 1,308 1,339 1,416 1,692 -- -- --
42# 45# 52# 63# 84#

Assembled G45 Burner w/ “17” Series Valve 
& Variable Remote

G45-2-**-17 1,123 1,140 1,171 1,248 1,524 -- -- --
42# 45# 52# 63# 84#

Assembled G45 Burner w/ “02” Series 
Electronic Valve & Remote

G45-2-**-02 1,455 1,473 1,504 1,581 1,857 -- -- --
44# 47# 54# 65# 86#

Outdoor Burner Systems (w/ Stainless Steel Burner Pan) 
G45 Outdoor System w/ Stainless Steel Burner 
Pan (Natural Gas only)

G45-2-**-SS $ 508 $ 545 $ 594 $ 677 $ 961 $ 1,238 $ 1,335 $ 1,494
40# 45# 59# 75# 82# 90# 105# 140#

Assembled G45 Outdoor Burner w/ Safety Valve G45-2-**-NA-SS 901 938 987 1,070 1,354 1,631 1,728 1,888
42# 45# 52# 63# 84# 92# 107# 142#

Assembled G45 Outdoor Burner w/ “02” Series 
Electronic Valve & Remote

G45-2-**-02-SS 1,572 1,614 1,666 1,752 2,048 -- -- --
44# 47# 54# 65# 86#

* Burner includes Heavy Duty Grate (36” and larger).

G45-2 Listed See-Thru Burner Systems
• G45-2 See-Thru Burner Systems are Listed up to 30” and include:  Burner, Custom Grate, Glowing Embers, Sand (NG) or Vermiculite (LP), Burner Stabilizing Clips, 

Flex Connector Kit, & Damper Clamp.

• Shipped for use with Natural Gas. Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G45-2-24P), and add $ 229 for required SPK-26.

G45-2 ANSI Certified See-Thru Burner Systems
• G45-2 ANSI Certified See-Thru Burner Systems include:  ANSI Certified Burner with Pre-assembled Control Valve & Regulator, Custom Grate, Glowing Embers, Sand (NG) 

or Vermiculite (LP), Connector Kit, Log Locators, & Damper Clamp.  Remote systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use with Natural Gas. Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G45-2-24-11P).

G45-2 Listed Triple T See-Thru Burner Systems
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 16” 18/20” 24” 30” 36” * 42” * 48” * 60” *

Triple T Burner System G45-2-** $ 405 $ 420 $ 454 $ 528 $ 801 $ 1,069 $ 1,157 $ 1,296
40# 43# 50# 61# 82# 90# 105# 140#

Triple T Burner System 
w/ Heavy Duty Grate

GX45-2-** -- 479 521 606 -- -- -- --
43# 61# 79#

* Burner includes Heavy Duty Grate (36” and larger).

G45-2-24

G45-2-24-A G45-2-24-SS

518 01/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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2025Signature Series -  See-Thru Gas Log Sets

G45-2 Compatible See-Thru Gas Log Sets
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 16” 18/20” 20” 24” 30” 36” 42” 48” 60”

Charred Series See-Thru Gas Log Sets

Charred Oak CHD-2-** $ 481 $ 542 -- $ 632 $ 819 -- -- -- --
30#/1 48#/1 62#/1 84#/1

Charred Rugged Split Oak CHRRSO-2-** -- 602 -- 711 876 -- -- -- --
48#/1 59#/1 74#/1

Charred American Oak CHAO-2-** -- 654 -- 759 958 -- -- -- --
62#/1 77#/1 95#/2

Charred Royal English Oak
(uses GX45-2 w/ heavy duty grate)

CHB-2-** -- 675 -- 780 977 1,202 1,560 -- --
52#/1 83#/2 111#/2 141#/3 169#/3

Designer Series See-Thru Gas Log Sets

Golden Oak Designer Plus RDP-2-** $ 353 $ 418 $ 446 $ 545 $ 706 $ 1,008 $ 1,094 $ 1,377 $ 1,610
24#/1 46#/1 49#/1 71#/1 86#/1 137#/3 194#/3 229#/3 305#/3

American Oak AO-2-** -- 561 -- 654 831 -- -- -- --
55#/1 62#/1 85#/2

Split Oak Designer Plus SDP-2-** -- 516 549 607 783 1,054 -- -- --
46#/1 49#/1 70#/1 83#/1 129#/3

Rugged Split Oak RRSO-2-** -- 547 -- 625 759 -- -- -- --
53#/1 67#/1 76#/1

Mountain Birch MBW-2-** -- 555 -- 607 738 -- -- -- --
53#/1 80#/1 91#/1

Classic Series See-Thru Gas Log Sets

Golden Oak R-2-** $ 245 $ 268 $ 284 $ 302 $ 381 $ 600 $ 859 -- --
27#/1 46#/1 48#/1 68#/1 97#/1 137#/3 194#/3

Coastal Driftwood CDR-2-** -- 313 -- 343 431 642 -- -- --
46#/1 65#/1 75#/1 100#/3

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

51901/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs
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G46 Compatible Log Sets - Charred Series

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18/20” 24” 30”

Charred Oak CHD-** $ 452 $ 531 $ 709
46#/1 62#/1 78#/1

Burnt Rustic Oak HCHR-** 453 531 710
46#/1 62#/1 80#/1

Charred Split CHS-** 486 561 746
42#/1 54#/1 78#/1

Charred Rugged Split Oak CHRRSO-** 518 589 763
46#/1 57#/1 67#/1

Charred American Oak CHAO-** 560 639 833
57#/1 63#/1 82#/2

Charred Northern CHN-** 464 549 726
48#/1 62#/1 76#/1

Charred Angel Oak CHNA-** 478 549 641
44#/1 54#/1 64#/1

Charred Angel Split Oak CHNS-** 506 575 676
42#/1 52#/1 62#/1

Charred Mountain Birch CHMBW-** 543 618 788
46#/1 60#/1 76#/1

G46 Series ANSI Certified Burner Systems
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 18/20” 24” 30”

G46 Burner System with Safety Pilot Kit G46-** $ 732 $ 768 $ 812
20# 23# 28#

G46 Burner System w/ “11” Series Valve 
& ON/OFF Remote

G46-**-11 1,196 1,232 1,275
21# 24# 28#

G46 Burner System w/ “15” Series Valve 
& Variable Remote

G46-**-15 1,270 1,306 1,349
21# 24# 28#

G46 Burner System w/ “17” Series Valve 
& Variable Remote

G46-**-17 1,098 1,134 1,177
21# 24# 28#

G46 Burner System w/ “02” Electronic Valve 
& Remote 

G46-**-02 1,398 1,434 1,477
21# 24# 28#

Signature Series -  G46 Burner System

G46-24-02

G46 Burner System
• G46 ANSI Certified Burner Systems include:  ANSI Certified Burner with Pre-assembled Control Valve & Regulator, Piezo Igniter, Custom Grate, Glowing Embers, Sand (NG) 

or Vermiculite (LP), Connector Kit, Log Locators, & Damper Clamp.  Remote systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Choice of pre-assembled Electronic Remote Control, Automatic Variable Control with Remote, pre-assembled Manual Pilot Kit, or Match-Lit System (Natural Gas only).

• Shipped for use with Natural Gas. Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G46-24-11P).

Charred Oak Burnt Rustic Oak Charred Split Charred Rugged Split Oak Charred American Oak

Charred Northern Charred Angel Oak Charred Angel Split Oak Charred Mountain Birch

520 01/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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2025Signature Series -  G46 Burner System

G46 Compatible Log Sets - Designer Series

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18” 24” 30”

Golden Oak Designer Plus RDP-** $ 369 $ 453 $ 610
41#/1 61#/1 75#/1

Rustic Oak Designer HRD-** 361 438 581
41#/1 61#/1 91#/1

American Oak AO-** 498 575 730
49#/1 58#/1 77#/2

Split Oak S-** 393 459 607
44#/1 65#/1 78#/1

Split Oak Designer Plus SDP-** 443 521 664
46#/1 67#/1 78#/1

Golden Oak Designer Plus Rustic Oak Designer American Oak Split Oak Split Oak Designer Plus Rugged Split Oak

Woodland Oak Mountain Birch White Birch Gnarled Split Oak Chestnut Oak Rugged Forest Split

Rugged Split Oak RRSO-** 480 547 669
48#/1 61#/1 65#/1

Woodland Oak WO-** 360 418 542
45#/1 60#/1 86#/1

Mountain Birch MBW-** 478 542 656
45#/1 72#/1 85#/1

White Birch W-** 412 460 564
38#/1 60#/1 89#/1

Gnarled Split Oak GSO-** -- 728 923
60#/1 95#/2

Chestnut Oak CN-** 508 610 790
43#/1 66#/1 104#/2

Rugged Forest Split RFS-** 503 579 744
48#/1 68#/1 95#/2

G46 Compatible Log Sets - Classic Series

GAS LOG STYLE MODEL # 18” 24” 30”

Golden Oak R-** $ 233 $ 260 $ 325
41#/1 58#/1 89#/1

Rustic Oak HR-** 234 261 327
41#/1 58#/1 94#/1

Rugged Oak RRO-** 291 349 431
48#/1 61#/1 68#/1

Post Oak PO-** 218 248 312
45#/1 60#/1 86#/1

Golden Oak Rustic Oak Rugged Oak Post OakGolden Oak Rustic Oak Rugged Oak Post Oak

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

52101/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs
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P45 ANSI Certified Pan Burners 
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 18” 24” 30”

P45 Pan Burner Match Lit (Natural Gas Only) P45-** $ 342 $ 368 $ 413
23# 26# 31#

P45 Pan Burner w/ Manual Valve and Standing Pilot P45-**-A 655 681 726
25# 28# 33#

P45 Pan Burner w/ Automatic Variable Valve & Remote P45-**-17 1,006 1,032 1,077
25# 28# 33#

P45 Compatible Logs and Fyre Spheres
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 18” 24” 30”

Log Sets

Shoreline Designer Oak SO-** $ 385 $ 436 $ 560
10 pcs. 12 pcs. 15 pcs.

Shoreline Driftwood SDW-** 273 308 387
9 pcs. 11 pcs. 13 pcs.

Fyre Sphere Sets

4” Epic Black Fyre Spheres FS4-**-EB $ 286 360 $ 510
19 pcs. 24 pcs. 34 pcs.

4” Graystone Fyre Spheres FS4-**-GS 257 324 461
19 pcs. 24 pcs. 34 pcs.

4” Carrera Marble Fyre Spheres FS4-**-CM -- 502 --
24 pcs.

5” Epic Black Fyre Spheres FS5-**-EB 316 428 540
14 pcs. 19 pcs. 24 pcs.

5” Graystone Fyre Spheres FS5-**-GS 285 385 488
14 pcs. 19 pcs. 24 pcs.

Mixed Select Fyre Sphere Sets *

Epic Black Mixed Select Fyre Spheres Set FSM-**-EB $ 227 $ 322 $ 493
(4) 4-Packs (6) 4-Packs (8) 4-Packs

Graystone Mixed Select Fyre Spheres Set FSM-**-GS 208 296 450
(4) 4-Packs (6) 4-Packs (8) 4-Packs

Contemporar y Series -  P45 Pan Burner System

SO-24, Shoreline Designer Oak

* 18” Sets Includes:
• (1) 4-Pk. of 2” Spheres
• (1) 4-Pk. of 3” Spheres

• (1) 4-Pk. of 4” Spheres
• (1) 4-Pk. of 5” Spheres

* 24” Sets Includes:
• (2) 4-Pk. of 2” Spheres
• (1) 4-Pk. of 3” Spheres

• (2) 4-Pk. of 4” Spheres
• (1) 4-Pk. of 5” Spheres

* 30” Sets Includes:
• (3) 4-Pk. of 2” Spheres
• (1) 4-Pk. of 3” Spheres
• (2) 4-Pk. of 4” Spheres

• (1) 4-Pk. of 5” Spheres
• (1) 4-Pk. of 6” Spheres

FS5-24-EB, 5" Epic Black Fyre Spheres

FSM-24-GS, 24" Graystone Mixed Select Fyre Spheres Set

P45 Pan Burner System
• P45 Series Burner Systems Include:  Certified Pan Burner with Pre-assembled Control Valve & Regulator, Burner Legs, Vermiculite, Connector Kit and Damper Clamp.

• Shipped for use with Natural Gas - Specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. P45-24-17P).

• For Glass Media Options see page 16.

P45-24-17

FS4-24-CM, 4" Carrera Marble Fyre Spheres

522 01/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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PB Series Pan Burner System
DESCRIPTION MODEL # 16” 18” 20” 24” 30” 36” 42”

PB Series Listed Flame Pan Burner Systems

Glass Pan Burner System PB-** $ 272 $ 283 $ 288 $ 293 $ 344 $ 492 $ 717
20# 22# 24# 28# 35# 40# 45#

PB Series ANSI Certified Flame Pan Glass Burner System

Assembled with Safety Valve PB-**-A -- $ 636 -- $ 650 $ 700 -- --
25# 31# 38#

Assembled with “11” Series 
Valve &  ON/OFF Remote

PB-**-11 -- 1,080 -- 1,093 1,143 -- --
29# 34# 41#

Assembled with “15” Series 
Valve & Variable Remote

PB-**-15 -- 1,154 -- 1,167 1,217 -- --
29# 34# 41#

Assembled with “17” Series 
Valve & Variable Remote

PB-**-17 -- 988 -- 1,002 1,052 -- --
27# 32# 39#

Assembled with “02” Series 
Electronic Valve & Remote

PB-**-02 -- 1,311 -- 1,324 1,374 -- --
29# 34# 41#

Fyre Glass COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 104 $ 418

Azuria GL-10-F GL-40-F

Black GL-10-B GL-40-B

Bronze GL-10-Z GL-40-Z

Caribbean Blue GL-10-N GL-40-N

Clear GL-10-C GL-40-C

Emerald GL-10-E GL-40-E

Star Fyre GL-10-W GL-40-W

Reflective 
Fyre Glass

COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 115 $ 456

Azuria Reflective GL-10-FR GL-40-FR

Black Reflective GL-10-BR GL-40-BR

Bronze Reflective GL-10-ZR GL-40-ZR

Caribbean Blue Refl. GL-10-NR GL-40-NR

Copper Reflective GL-10-QR GL-40-QR

Emerald Reflective GL-10-ER GL-40-ER

Gold Reflective GL-10-HR GL-40-HR

Champagne Reflective GL-10-CR GL-40-CR

Fyre Gems COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 88 $ 346

Black Pearl GLG-10-J GLG-40-J

Blue Topaz GLG-10-T GLG-40-T

Champagne GLG-10-D GLG-40-D

Deep Amber GLG-10-A GLG-40-A

Emerald GLG-10-E GLG-40-E

Glacier GLG-10-C GLG-40-C

Sapphire GLG-10-S GLG-40-S

Ruby GLG-10-RY GLG-40-RY

Diamond 
Nuggets

COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 100 $ 402

Clear GLD-10-C GLD-40-C

Steel Blue GLD-10-SB GLD-40-SB

Rosé GLD-10-R GLD-40-R

Emerald GLD-10-E GLD-40-E

Pacific Blue GLD-10-PB GLD-40-PB

Deep Black GLD-10-DB GLD-40-DB

Fyre Spheres DESCRIPTION COLOR MODEL # PRICE

2" Fyre Spheres (4 in a box)
Epic Black FS2-4-EB $ 41
Graystone FS2-4-GS 38

3" Fyre Spheres (4 in a box)
Epic Black FS3-4-EB 51
Graystone FS3-4-GS 47

4" Fyre Spheres (4 in a box)

Epic Black FS4-4-EB 59
Graystone FS4-4-GS 54
Carrera Marble FS4-4-CM 84

5" Fyre Spheres (4 in a box)
Epic Black FS5-4-EB 89
Graystone FS5-4-GS 81

6" Fyre Spheres (4 in a box)
Epic Black FS6-4-EB 138
Graystone FS6-4-GS 124

Contemporary Series -  Pan Burner, Glass & Spheres

FS6-4-EB FS5-4-GS FS4-4-CM FS3-4-GS FS2-4-EB

• PB Series Glass Burner 
Systems Include:  Pan Burner 
Assembly, Connector Kit, Sand 
(NG) or Vermiculite (LP), and 
Damper Clamp.

• Shipped for use with Natural 
Gas - Specify if for Propane Gas 
by adding a “P” to the model 
number (e.g. PB-24P), and add 
$ 229 for required SPK-26. 

• Log Kit = For using logs on 
PB burners, includes log rests 
and legs.  Part #: PB-LEG-KIT;
Price: $ 136.

PB-24

*PLEASE NOTE: AES STOCKS 10LB ONLY *PLEASE NOTE: AES STOCKS 10LB ONLY

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

52301/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs



172025 Real Fyre Vented Price List

2025

ON/OFF Bluetooth Control System
DESCRIPTION MODEL # PRICE

ON/OFF Bluetooth Control w/ Golden Oak Cover RF-BTSR1-G $ 240

ON/OFF Bluetooth Control w/ White Birch Cover RF-BTSR1-B 246

Remote Compatible Options & Accessories

DESCRIPTION MODEL # PRICE

Basic ON/OFF Receiver/Transmitter Set RR-1A $ 124

Deluxe ON/OFF Receiver/Transmitter Set RR-2A 181

Basic Variable Receiver/Transmitter Set (“15” & “17” Models Only) VR-1A 150

Deluxe Variable Receiver/Transmitter Set (“15” & “17”  Models Only) VR-2A 206

Wall Switch, Cover and Wiring WS-1 72

Wall Timer, Cover and Wiring WS-2 176
Wall Switch, Cover and Wiring (“15” & “17” Models Only) WS-3 88

Burner System Compatibility
BURNER KITS -02 Series -11 Series

G31 •• ••
G45 •• ••
G46 •• ••
G52 ••
PB •• ••

Control Valve Compatibility

VALVES -01
Series

-02
Series

-10
Series

-11
Series

APK •• ••
EPK •• ••

EPK-2M-AD ••

RF-BTSR1-G

RF-BTSR1-B

RR-1A RR-2A VR-1A VR-2A

WS-1 WS-2 WS-3

Safety Control Valve Systems
DESCRIPTION MODEL # PRICE

Low Profile, Safety Pilot Kit w/ removable knob handle SPK-26 * $ 222

High Capacity, Automatic Pilot Kit w/ basic transmitter & receiver APK-10 * 907

Automatic Pilot Kit w/ basic transmitter & receiver APK-11 * 656

Variable, Automatic Pilot Kit w/ basic transmitter & receiver APK-15 or APK-15P ‡ 727

Low Profile, Variable, Automatic Pilot Kit w/ basic transmitter & receiver APK-17 * 574

Electronic Pilot Kit w/ On/Off basic transmitter & receiver EPK-2 or EPK-2P ‡ 844

110V Powered Electronic, non-standing pilot system designed to be installed outside the firebox EPK-2M-AD or EPK-2M-AD/LP ‡ 809

110V Powered Electronic, non-standing pilot system w/ variable flame height control EPK-2V-TR or EPK-2VP-TR ‡ 1,051

High Capacity, 110V Powered Electronic, non-standing pilot system w/ variable flame height control EPK-3V-TR or EPK-3VP-TR ‡ 1,196

Manual On/Off Valve w/ knob handle AV-17 82

Case of 12 - Manual On/Off Valves w/ knob handle AV-17-12 972

Manual On/Off Valve w/ extension handle AV-18 85

Case of 12 - Manual On/Off Valves w/ extension handle AV-18-12 1,008
Straight Line Gas Valve with Key AV-30 72

* = Field convertible Propane Orifice Included.  Specify if for Propane by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. APK-17P).
‡ = Not Field Convertible. Kit Must be ordered for specific gas (e.g. APK-15 for Natural Gas or APK-15P for Propane).

Safety Control Valves

G4 & G45 Burner 
Size Compatibility for Safety Valves

VALVE MODEL GAS 
TYPE

MAX BTU †
INPUT

G4 & G45 
STANDARD

G45-2 
SEE-THRU

SPK-26 N.G. 100,000 12” - 36” 16” - 30”

SPK-26P L.P. 200,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

APK-10 N.G. 230,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

APK-10P L.P. 372,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

APK-11 N.G. 70,000 12” - 30” 16” - 18”

APK-11P L.P. 110,000 12” - 42” 16” - 30”

APK-15 N.G. 85,000 12” - 30” 16” - 18”

APK-15P L.P. 135,000 12” - 42” 16” - 36”

APK-17 N.G. 100,000 12” - 42” 16” - 30”

APK-17P L.P. 200,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

EPK-2 N.G. 120,000 12” - 42” 16” - 30”

EPK-2P L.P. 190,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

EPK-2M-AD N.G. 120,000 12” - 30” 16” - 18”

EPK-2M-AD/LP L.P. 190,000 12” - 42” 16” - 30”

EPK-2V-TR N.G. 120,000 12” - 42” 16” - 30”

EPK-2VP-TR L.P. 180,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

EPK-3V-TR N.G. 200,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

EPK-3VP-TR L.P. 320,000 12” - 60” 16” - 60”

† Using Real Fyre Burner Systems

524 01/25
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Three-Panel Fyrebacks
DESCRIPTION SIZE Traditional # Contemporary # WT. PRICE

Satin Stainless Fyreback

S FBS-18 FBC-18 10 lb. $ 131
M FBS-24 FBC-24 12 149
L FBS-30 FBC-30 14 165

XL FBS-36 FBC-36 17 183

Polished Stainless Steel 
Fyreback

S FBSP-18 FBCP-18 10 200
M FBSP-24 FBCP-24 12 210
L FBSP-30 FBCP-30 14 224

XL FBSP-36 FBCP-36 17 278

Black Porcelain Fyreback

S FBSB-18 FBCB-18 10 202
M FBSB-24 FBCB-24 12 218
L FBSB-30 FBCB-30 14 242

XL FBSB-36 FBCB-36 17 282

Decor Packs, Refresh Kit, & Burner Affix Kit
DESCRIPTION INCLUDES MODEL # WT. PRICE

Decor Pack (Case of 6)
4 small size Wood Chips and 3 small size 
Pine Cones (vacuum packed) DP-2-6 18 lb. $ 458

Ember Enhancing Decor Pack Bryte Coals, Lava Coals, 2 Pine Cones, and 
2 Wood Chips DP-5 10 116

Ember Enhancing Decor Pack Bryte Coals, Lava Coals, 2 Pine Cones, 2 
Wood Chips, and 2 Acorns DP-7 12 125

Holiday Decor Pack (Case of 6)
2 Acorns, 2 Pine Cones, and 4 Wood Chips 
(vacuum packed) HDK-1-6 18 672

Refresh Kit Ember Glow, Sand (NG) or Vermiculite (LP), 
Bryte Coals, Lava Granules, and Acorns

RK-1 /
RK-1P

26 139

Burner Affix Kit Mounting Bracket, Screw, and Silicone AFK-1 1 39
HDK-1

DP-7

DP-2

DP-5

RK-1

Decorative Branches & Bonus Logs
DESCRIPTION MODEL # WT. PRICE

9” Oak Branches (2 in a box) BR-2 3 lb. $ 53
17” Oak Branch BR-17 6 64
Charred Branches (4 vacuum packed) BDC-4 11 60

Charred Accessory Kit (4 pcs. vacuum packed)
Single CHA-1 2 82
Case of 6 CHA-1-6 12 484

Special Designer Bonus Logs (2 in a box) SD-BONUS 13 111
Special Split Logs (2 in a box) SS-BONUS 8 122
Special Birch Bonus Logs (2 in a box) SB-BONUS 12 124
Charred Series Chunk CHC-01 2 34
Wood Chip Ring (vacuum packed) WCRD-1 3 47

BDC-4

BR-2

SD-BONUS
WCRD-1

CHA-1

BR-17

SS-BONUS
SB-BONUS

Accessories

River Rocks & Wood Chunks
DESCRIPTION COLOR MODEL # PRICE

Designer River Rock Fyre Stones (set of 20 assorted sizes) Assorted STN-20 $ 339

River Rock Fyre Stones (set of 10 assorted sizes)

Assorted STN-10

145
Ivory STN-10I
Slate STN-10S
Terracotta STN-10T

Designer Wood Chunks (set of 36 assorted sizes) -- WCD-36 317
STN-10

STN-20

WCD-36

Traditional Contemporary

A

BB C

D

Fyreback Dimension Chart
A* B C D

SMALL (for 18" log sets) 16” 16.5” 11” 14”
MEDIUM (for 24" log sets) 16” 21.5” 12” 14”
LARGE (for 30" log sets) 16” 26.5” 13” 14”
X LARGE (for 36" log sets) 16” 31.5” 14” 14”
* Add 1” to A dimension for Traditional Models

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

52501/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Pine Cones, Wood Chips, & Acorns
DESCRIPTION MODEL # WT. PRICE

4 Designer Pine Cones (assorted sizes, vacuum packed) Case of 6 PC-4-6 22 lb. $ 338
6 Wood Chips (vacuum packed) Case of 6 WC-6-6 22 405
6 Charred Wood Chips (vacuum packed) Case of 6 WCH-6-6 22 444
6 Acorns (vacuum packed) Case of 6 AC-6-6 15 287

PC-4 WC-6

WCH-6 AC-6

Accessories

Gas Log Burner Kit Accessories
DESCRIPTION MODEL # WT. PRICE

Ember Glow
Single EM-1 6 oz. $ 30
Case of 12 EM1-12 5 lb. 348

Super Embers (includes Bryte Coals) EM-1S 7 oz. 57
Bryte Coals EM-11 2 oz. 35

Black Embers
Single EB-1 6 oz. 37
Case of 12 EB-12 5 lb. 431

Select White Sand (10 lb. bag)
Single CS-10 10 lb. 30
Case of 6 CS-10-6 66 lb. 174

Vermiculite Granules
Single LF-15 1.5 lb. 34
Case of 12 LF-15-12 18 lb. 398

Lava-Fyre Granules (5 lb. bag)
Single LF-5 5 lb. 26
Case of 12 LF-5-12 68 lb. 296

Lava-Fyre Granules (10 lb. bag)
Single LF-10 10 lb. 41
Case of 6 LF-10-6 63 lb. 239

Lava-Fyre Coals (10 lb. bag)
Single LFC-10 10 lb. 48
Case of 6 LFC-10-6 66 lb. 280

Assorted Lava Stones (15 lb. box) LVS-15 15 lb. 70
Assorted Lava Stones (35 lb. box) LVS-35 35 lb. 113

EM-1 EM-1S EM-11

CS-10 LF-15 LF-10

LFC-10 LVS-35

Additional Accessories
DESCRIPTION MODEL # WT. PRICE

Charred Birch Decorative Cover (vacuum packed)
Single WCBC-1 2 lb. $ 64
Case of 6 WCBC-1-6 12 lb. 373

Charred Birch Decorative Wood Chunk
Single WCAB-1 2 lb. 64
Case of 6 WCAB-1-6 12 lb. 375

Wood Chunk Decorative Cover (vacuum packed)
Single WCDC-1 2 lb. 54
Case of 6 WCDC-1-6 12 lb. 314

Pine Cone Decorative Cover (vacuum packed)
Single PCDC-1 2 lb. 58
Case of 6 PCDC-1-6 12 lb. 339

Valve Cover, Designer (vacuum packed) WCEC-1 7 lb. 70
Valve Cover, Charred (vacuum packed) CHEC-1 7 lb. 69

Stainless Steel Grate 
(recommended for Outdoor Fireplaces)

18” size SD-18-SS 11 lb. 259
24” size SD-24-SS 12 lb. 410
30” size SD-30-SS 15 lb. 488

Rigid Gas Log Lighter (for Natural Gas Only)
Single LG-1 2 lb. 60
Case of 12 LG-1-12 19 lb. 707

14” Cast Iron Gas Log Lighter (for Natural Gas Only) LC-1 5 lb. 97

Cast Iron Fender (for All Gas Log Sets)

18” size FF-04-18 8 lb. 74
24” size FF-04-24 10 lb. 86
30” size FF-04-30 12 lb. 103

WCEC-1

WCDC-1 WCBC-1PCDC-1

CHEC-1WCAB-1

FF-04

SD-24-SS

LG-1

LC-1

526 01/25
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To Use This Price Sheet:
1. Select Burner System 2. Select Log Style Design or Contemporary Media (G21 & G23)

3. Select Log Size 4. Select Controls & Accessories

Purchase Info. Key
• For all model numbers:  ** = Insert size
• Price:  $
• Weight:  #

1 Front width (in inches)

2 Back width (in inches)

3 Depth (in inches)

4 Height (in inches)

5 Gas stub location
• How far does the gas stub extend into

the firebox?

• What is the distance from the gas stub
to the firebox floor?

Measuring your fireplace for a Real Fyre Vent-Free gas log set.

New Products & Measuring Guide

New Products for 2025

G23 Fyre Spheres Burner System (Pg. 3)
Designed to showcase the modern look of Fyre Spheres in a vent-free setting, 
the new G23 burner system comes in popular 18” and 24” sizes with a choice 
of ODS equipped and ANSI certified millivolt or electronic remote control.  
The 4” diameter model US4 Carrera 
Marble, Epic Black and Graystone 
spheres are designed specially 
for pinned placement on the 
burner pan.  Choose natural gas 
or propane models.

ODG15 Outdoor Only Burner System (Pg. 5)
The new ODG15 is the first Real Fyre ventless burner system designed for 
outdoor installation only.  Certified to the ANSI Z21.97/CSA 2.41 outdoor 
decorative gas appliance standard, the ODG15 is offered in 24/30” size with 
remote operated electronic controls (-02 or -2VT) and your choice of Foothill 
Oak or Foothill Split Oak log sets.  The burner pan is constructed of stainless 
steel and comes in either natural gas or propane versions.

For special sizing requirements exclusive to each burner system, refer to its particular Owner’s Manual.

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

52701/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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G19A Series Burner Systems
• G19A Series Vent-Free Gas Logs sets are ANSI Certified and include:  Uniquely Designed Vent-Free Gas Logs • Certified Vent Free Burner with pre-assembled Remote

Control Valve & ODS Safety System • Custom Grate • Connector Kit • Glowing Embers • Lava Granules.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G19A-24/30-15P).

ODG15 Series Outdoor Burner Systems
• ODG15 Series Gas Logs are certified as Outdoor Decorative Gas Appliances for outdoor use only and include:  Uniquely Designed Vent-Free Gas Logs • Stainless steel

burner with pre-assembled electronic remote valve • Custom grate • Connector kit • Lava Stones.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. ODG15-24/30-02P).

Vent-Free Burner Systems -  G19A, ODG15 & G8E Series

G19A & ODG15 Compatible Gas Log Sets
DESCRIPTION FIREPLACE MODEL # 18" 24" 30"

Foothill Oak Single View FTO-** $ 418 $ 471 $ 568
33# 50#  60#

Foothill Split Oak Single View FTSO-** 455 516 618
33# 50#  54#Foothill Oak Foothill Split Oak

G19A Burner System
DESCRIPTION / WT. CONTROL MODEL # 18"/20" 24"/30"

G19A Burner System
Weight:  18”/20” - 30#
Weight:  24”/30” - 36#

Variable Remote* G19A-**-15 $ 1,539 $ 1,619

Electronic Remote* G19A-**-01V 1,872 1,952

G19A-24/30-15

ODG15 Burner System
DESCRIPTION / WT. CONTROL MODEL # 24"/30"

ODG15 Outdoor Burner System
ON/OFF Remote* ODG15-**-02 $ 2,513

Variable Remote* ODG15-**-2VT 2,538
ODG15-24/30-2VT

G8E Series Burner System
• G8E Series Gas Log Sets are ANSI Certified and Include:  Vent Free Gas Logs • Decorative Front Panel • Certified Vent Free Burner with pre-assembled Control Valve 

and ODS Safety System • Custom Grate • Connector Kit.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G8E-16/20/24P).

G8E Burners
DESCRIPTION / WT. CONTROL MODEL # 16"/20"/24"

G8E Burner (20,000 BTU’s) 
Weight:  12#

Manual G8E-** $ 516
ON/OFF Remote* G8E-**-12 894
Variable Remote* G8E-**-15 979

G8E Burner (9,500 BTU’s) 
Weight:  12#

Manual G8E-**-R 516
ON/OFF Remote* G8E-**-R-12 894

G8E Compatible Gas Log Sets
DESCRIPTION FIREPLACE MODEL # 16" 20" 24"

Valley Oak Single View VO8E-** $ 304 $ 345 $ 384
25# 29# 35#

Split Valley Oak Single View SVO8E-** 326 367 406
27# 33# 36#

Valley Oak

G8E Burner

528 01/25
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G9 Compatible Gas Log Sets
DESCRIPTION FIREPLACE MODEL # 20" 24" 30"

Golden Oak Designer
Single View RD9-** $ 306 $ 332 $ 417

32# 35# 49#

See Thru RD9-2-** -- 441 --
50#

Split Oak
Single View S9-** 330 360 450

31# 34# 48#

See Thru S9-2-** -- 491 --
50#

Meadow Oak
Single View M9-** 317 343 428

56# 61# 68#

See Thru M9-2-** -- 457 --
61#

Split Oak

Meadow Oak

G9 Burners
DESCRIPTION / WT. CONTROL MODEL # 20"/24"/30"

G9 Burner System
Weight:  22-23#

Manual G9-** $ 720
ON/OFF Remote* G9-**-12 1,104
Variable Remote* G9-**-15 1,223

G9 See-thru Burner System
Weight:  36#

ON/OFF Remote* G9-2-**-12 1,457

G9 Series Burner System
• G9 Series Vent Free Gas Log Sets are ANSI Certified and Include:  Vent Free Gas Logs • Certified Vent Free Burner with pre-assembled Control Valve and ODS Safety 

System • Custom Grate • Connector Kit • Glowing Embers • Bryte Coals • Lava-Fyre Granules.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G9-20/24/30P).

G9 Standard Burner

G10 Burners
DESCRIPTION / WT.  CONTROL MODEL # 16"/18" 24"/30"

G10 Burner System 
Weight:  16"/18" - 22-25#
Weight:  24"/30" - 26-30#

Manual G10-** $ 903 $ 1,009
Variable Remote* G10-**-15 1,386 1,492
Electronic Remote* G10-**-01V 1,761 1,867

G10 Burner System (Stainless Steel)
Weight:  16”/18” - 22-25#
Weight:  24”/30” - 26-30#

Manual G10-**-SS 1,570 1,685
Variable Remote* G10-**-15-SS 2,062 2,175
Electronic Remote* G10-**-01V-SS 2,463 2,580

G10 Compatible Gas Log Sets
DESCRIPTION FIREPLACE MODEL # 16/18" 24" 30"

Charred Frontier Oak Single View CHFR-** $ 382 $ 436 $ 542
35# 41#  48#

Charred Aged Split Single View CHAS-** 419 482 592
35# 41#  48#

Charred Alpine Birch Single View CHAB-** 490 552 656
35# 41#  48#

Charred Gnarled Split Single View CHGS-** 506 575 683
35# 41# 48#

Gnarled Oak Single View GNO-** 473 533 632
35# 41# 48#

G10 Series Burner System (Featuring the Vent-Free I-2000 Plus Burner System)
• G10 Series Vent Free Gas Log Sets are ANSI Certified and Include:  Vent Free Gas Logs • Certified Vent Free Burner with pre-assembled Control Valve and ODS Safety 

System • Custom Grate • Connector Kit • Glowing Embers • Bryte Coals • Lava-Fyre Granules.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G10-24/30P).

Charred Aged Split OakCharred Frontier Oak

Charred Alpine Birch Charred Gnarled Split

G10-24/30

G10-24/30-SS

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

52901/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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G18 Burners
DESCRIPTION / WT. CONTROL MODEL # 16"/18" 24"/30"

G18 Burner System
Weight:  26-30#

Manual G18-** $ 1,025 $ 1,148
Variable Remote* G18- **-15 1,526 1,650
Electronic Remote* G18-**-01V 1,862 1,986

G18 See-thru Burner System
Weight:  35-40#

Variable Remote* G18-2-**-15 1,838 1,961G18 Standard Burner G18 See-thru Burner

G18 Compatible Gas Log Sets
DESCRIPTION FIREPLACE MODEL # 16/18" 24" 30"

Evening Fyre Charred
Single View ECV-** $ 457 $ 522 $ 623

33# 38# 44#

See-Thru ECV-2-** 580 644 --
45# 52#

Evening Fyre
Single View EFV-** 407 463 561

35# 41# 48#

See-Thru EFV-2-** 522 589 --
50# 55#

Evening Fyre Split
Single View ESV-** 447 510 605

35# 41# 48#

See-Thru ESV-2-** 565 632 --
50# 55#

Evening Fyre

G18 Series Burner System
• G18 Series Vent Free Gas Logs sets are ANSI certified and include:  Vent Free Gas Logs •  Certified Vent Free Burner with pre-assembled Control Valve and ODS Safety

System • Custom Grate • Connector Kit • Glowing Embers • Bryte Coals • Lava-Fyre Granules • Wood Chunks.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G18-24/30P).

G23 Series Burner System
• G23 Series Vent Free Spheres Burners are ANSI certified and include:  Fyre Spheres • Certified Vent Free Burner with pre-assembled Control Valve and ODS Safety 

System • Removable Front Panel • Connector Kit.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G23-24-12P). 

G23 Series Burner
DESCRIPTION / WT. CONTROL MODEL # 18" 24"

G23 Fyre Spheres Burner System
ON/OFF Remote* G23-**-12 $ 1,396 $ 1,516

Electronic Remote* G23-**-01V 1,875 1,995

G23-24-12

Fyre Spheres
DESCRIPTION / WT. FIREPLACE MODEL # 18" 24"

4” Carrera Marble Fyre Spheres Single View US4-**-CM
$ 384 $ 528
16 pcs. 22 pcs.

4” Epic Black Fyre Spheres Single View US4-**-EB
241 330

16 pcs. 22 pcs.

4” Gray Stone Fyre Spheres Single View US4-**-GS
216 298

16 pcs. 22 pcs.
Carrera Marble Fyre Spheres

530 01/25
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6 2025 Real Fyre Vent-Free Price List

2025Vent-Free Burner Systems -  G21 Series

G21 Glass Burner with On/Off Remote
DESCRIPTION TRIM MODEL # 18” 24” 30”

G21 Glass Burner
Weight:  20-30#

Polished 
Stainless Steel G21-GL-**-12 $ 1,530 $ 1,650 $ 1,720

G21 See-Thru Glass Burner
Weight:  25-35#

Polished 
Stainless Steel G21-GL-2-**-12 1,793 1,922 --G21 Standard Burner

G21 Series Burner System
• G21 Series Vent-Free Glass sets are ANSI certified and include:  Stainless Steel Certified Vent-Free Burner with pre-assembled Remote Control Valve and ODS Safety 

System • Polished Reflective Panel • See-Thru includes Glass Front Panels.  * Remote Systems include basic Transmitter and Receiver.

• Shipped for use w/ Natural Gas - specify if for Propane Gas by adding a “P” to the model number (e.g. G21-GL-24-12P).

• Amount of glass required is 7½ lbs for 18”, 10 lbs for 24”, and 15 lbs for 30”  //  10 lbs for 18” See-Thru and 12½ lbs for 24” See-Thru.

Fyre Glass

COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 104 $ 418

Azuria GL-10-F GL-40-F

Black GL-10-B GL-40-B

Bronze GL-10-Z GL-40-Z

Caribbean Blue GL-10-N GL-40-N

Clear GL-10-C GL-40-C

Emerald GL-10-E GL-40-E
Star Fyre GL-10-W GL-40-W

Reflective Fyre Glass

COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 115 $ 456

Azuria Reflective GL-10-FR GL-40-FR
Black Reflective GL-10-BR GL-40-BR
Bronze Reflective GL-10-ZR GL-40-ZR
Caribbean Blue Reflective GL-10-NR GL-40-NR
Copper Reflective GL-10-QR GL-40-QR
Emerald Reflective GL-10-ER GL-40-ER
Gold Reflective GL-10-HR GL-40-HR
Champagne Reflective GL-10-CR GL-40-CR

Fyre Gems

COLORS 10 lb. Package 40 lb. Bucket
$ 88 $ 346

Black Pearl GLG-10-J GLG-40-J

Blue Topaz GLG-10-T GLG-40-T

Champagne GLG-10-D GLG-40-D

Deep Amber GLG-10-A GLG-40-A

Emerald GLG-10-E GLG-40-E

Glacier GLG-10-C GLG-40-C

Sapphire GLG-10-S GLG-40-S
Ruby GLG-10-RY GLG-40-RY

*PLEASE NOTE: AES STOCKS 10LB ONLY

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

53101/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Gas Logs
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Remote Compatible Options
DESCRIPTION MODEL PRICE

Basic ON/OFF Receiver/Transmitter Set RR-1A $ 124

Deluxe ON/OFF Receiver/Transmitter Set RR-2A 181

Basic Variable Receiver/Transmitter Set for 
(“15” Product Only)

VR-1A 150

Deluxe Variable Receiver/Transmitter Set for 
(“15” Product Only)

VR-2A 206

Wood Chunk Decorative Cover (Vacuum packed) WCDC-1 54

Pine Cone Decorative Cover (Vacuum packed) PCDC-1 58

Charred Birch Decorative Cover (Vacuum packed) WCBC-1 64

Charred Birch Decorative Wood Chunk WCAB-1 64

ON/OFF Bluetooth Control w/ Golden Oak Cover 
(“12” Product Only)

RF-BTSR1-G 240

ON/OFF Bluetooth Control w/ White Birch Cover 
(“12” Product Only)

RF-BTSR1-B 246

Thermostat Control (“12” Product Only) TS-12 86

Wall Switch, Cover and Wiring (“12” Product Only) WS-1 72

Wall Timer, Cover and Wiring (“12” Product Only) WS-2 176

Wall Switch, Cover and Wiring (“15” Product Only) WS-3 88

Wall Switch (“01V” Product Only) WS-6 149

Power Supply (“01V” Product Only) TR-03 138

Vent Free Valve & Control Body Options
DESCRIPTION MODEL PRICE

Valve for G8E Manual - (N.G or L.P.) SV-18 $ 148

Valve for G9, G10 & G18 Manual - (N.G.) SV-26 120

Valve for G9, G10 & G18 Manual - (L.P.) SV-27 120

Control Body for G10-15 & G18-15 - (N.G.) SV-24 385

Control Body for G10-15P & G18-15P - (L.P.) SV-25 385

Control Body for Remote Style (-12) G8E & G9 - (N.G.) SV-8 311

Control Body for Remote Style (-12P) G8E & G9 - (L.P.) SV-8P 311

Control Body for Remote Style (-12) G21 - (N.G.) SV-43 311

Control Body for Remote Style (-12P) G21 - (L.P.) SV-43P 311

Control Body for Variable Remote Style (O1V) G10 
& G18 - (N.G.)

SV-42 444

Control Body for Variable Remote Style (O1VP) G10 
& G18 - (L.P.)

SV-41 444

Control Body for G19A-15 - (N.G.) SV-51 385

Control Body for G19A-15P - (L.P.) SV-51P 385

Control Body for G19A-01V - (N.G.) SV-46 473

Control Body for G19A-01VP - (L.P.) SV-46P 473

Accessories

Accessories
DESCRIPTION MODEL PRICE

Valley Oak Wood Chips (4) and Pine Cones (3) 
(vacuum packed, case of 6)

DP-2-6 $ 458

4 Designer Pine Cones 
(assorted sizes, vacuum packed, case of 6)

PC-4-6 338

6 Wood Chips (vacuum packed, case of 6) WC-6-6 405

6 Charred Wood Chips (vacuum packed, case of 6) WCH-6-6 444

6 Acorns (vacuum packed, case of 6) AC-6-6 287

Lava Fyre Coals - Wt. 6# LFC-6 33

Lava Fyre Granules - Wt. 5# LF-5 26

Refresh Kit 
(Incl.: 5# lava granules, Ember Glow, Bryte Coals & 6 Acorns)

VFRK-1 88

Replacement Embers (G9) EM-9 21

Replacement Embers (G10, G18, & G19A) EM-10 24

Oxygen Depletion Sensors
DESCRIPTION MODEL PRICE

Natural Gas ODS-0001 $ 71

Propane Gas ODS-0002 71

Natural Gas with “12” Valve ODS-0003 138

Propane Gas with “12” Valve ODS-0004 138

Natural Gas with “O1V” Valve ODS-0005 72

Propane Gas with “O1V” Valve ODS-0006 72

532 01/25
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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2025Replacement Logs

G8E
Series

LOGS STYLE (Top & Bottom) No. 8tl 8ty 10tl 11tr 12br 16bf 20bf 24bf
Valley Oak VOL8E $ 47 47 49 56 90 103 150 199

G9
Series

LOGS STYLE (Top & Bottom) No. 8tr-2 8t-2 10ty-2 9ty 10tc 10tr 10ty 11t 11tl 17br 20bf 20br 24bf 24bf-2 30bf
Golden Oak Designer RDL9 $ 45 46 46 48 48 48 52 -- 52 90 136 136 149 149 194
Split Oak SL9 $ 47 49 49 52 52 52 58 52 58 99 143 143 152 152 201

G10
Series
Top Logs

LOGS STYLE (Top) No. 6tc 7t 8t 9t 9tr 10t 10tl 10tr 11t 11tl 11tr 12tr 12tl 13t 14tr 15tl
Charred Frontier Oak CHFRL $ 45 47 -- -- 49 52 -- -- -- 54 -- 65 65 -- 79 79
Charred Aged Split CHASL $ 48 50 -- 54 54 58 -- 58 -- 59 -- 69 69 -- 84 84
Charred Alpine Birch CHABL -- -- $ 61 63 -- -- 77 77 66 72 72 -- -- 79 -- --

G18
Series
Bottom
Logs

LOGS STYLE (Bottom) No. 15br 18bf 20br 24bf 24br 30bf -2-18B1 -2-18B2 -2-24BF
Evening Fyre Charred ECVL $ 121 151 162 176 176 239 151 151 176
Evening Fyre EFVL $ 110 143 151 163 163 230 143 143 163
Evening Fyre Split ESVL $ 117 149 159 170 170 232 149 149 170

G18
Series
Top Logs

LOGS STYLE (Top) No. 8t 9t 10t 11tr 12t 12tl 12ty 13t 13ty 17ty -2-11ty -2-9t -2-10t -2-12t
Evening Fyre Charred ECVL -- $ 64 65 69 79 79 -- 81 81 115 81 66 69 84
Evening Fyre EFVL -- $ 63 63 63 68 68 -- 75 75 106 69 69 63 72
Evening Fyre Split ESVL $ 61 63 64 68 75 -- 79 -- -- 110 79 64 67 80

G10
Series
Bottom
Logs

LOGS STYLE (Bottom) No. 15br 16/18bf 19br 20br 21br 24bf 24br 30bf
Charred Frontier Oak CHFRL $ 104 136 -- 150 -- 161 161 200
Charred Aged Split CHASL $ 110 143 -- 159 -- 166 166 203
Charred Alpine Birch CHABL $ 159 166 171 -- 185 188 -- 209

Individual Replacement Logs - To Order:  Specify Log Style and then Size (i.e. CHFRL-20BR)

G19A
Series

LOGS STYLE (Top & Bottom) No. 7t 8t 9t 10t 10tl 10tr 11t 12t 12tc 13t 13tr 14t 15t 17br 18bf 22br 23br 24bf 30bf
Foothill Oak FTOL -- $ 63 65 66 66 -- 67 68 -- 78 -- -- 97 119 175 159 168 183 257
Foothill Split Oak FTSOL $ 56 63 65 66 -- 66 -- 70 81 78 78 92 -- 119 175 159 -- 183 257

Vent-Free Burner Systems BTU Ratings * (BTU x 1000)

BURNER SYSTEM 16/18” 18” 18/20” 24” 24/30” 30” 16/20/24” 20/24/30”
NG LP NG LP NG LP NG LP NG LP NG LP NG LP NG LP

G8E Series -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 20 20 -- --
G9 Series -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 36 36
G9 Series (See-Thru) -- -- -- -- -- -- 39 39 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
G10 Series 35 32 -- -- -- -- -- -- 37 37 -- -- -- -- -- --
G18 Series 30 30 -- -- -- -- -- -- 38 38 -- -- -- -- -- --
G18 Series (See-Thru) 39 39 -- -- -- -- 40 40 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
G19A Series -- -- -- -- 34 30 -- -- 40 36 -- -- -- -- -- --
ODG15 Series -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 55 45 -- -- -- -- -- --
G21 Series -- -- 30 27 -- -- 35 30 -- -- 40 35 -- -- -- --
G21 Series (See-Thru) -- -- 37 35 -- -- 40 40 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
G23 Series -- -- 28 28 -- -- 37 37 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

* BTU Ratings when burners are on High Setting (when applicable).

14724 E Proctor Ave., City of Industry, CA. 91746 • Tel: (626) 369-5085 • Fax: (626) 369-5979  Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

53301/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Single Sided Loose Logs - Fresh Cut and Charred

Classic Oak Hargrove Select Mountain Timber Western Pine

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

53501/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs



Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Single Sided Loose Logs Radiant and E-Burner Kits

Aspen Timbers Cross Timbers Rustic Timbers E Burner

536 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
H-Burner and System 4 Kits

H Burner System 4 Burner

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

53701/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Gas Logs



Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Single Sided and Large Burner Kits, Large Log Sets

Kodiak Char
(Double Stack)

Mountain Timber Double Stack Burner

538 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
See Thru Log Sets and Burner Kits

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

53901/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs



Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Full Pan Burner Kits, Specialty Shapes and Media Options

Full Pan Burner Specialty Shapes 
(Balls)

540 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented/Vent-Free)
Outdoor Burners and Logs

Wilderness Split
Outdoor

Stainless Outdoor
Log Burner Kit

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

54101/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Gas Logs



Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Olde World Basket, Pinnacle Logs (Rumford) and Burner Kits

Olde World Basket Pinnacle Short Stack 
(Seirra)

Pinnacle Mid Stack 
(Everest)

542 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Pilot Controls, Kits and Parts

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

54301/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Gas Logs



Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Gas Valves, Accessories, Conversion Kits, Electronic Ignition

544 01/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Control System Concealer (CSC)

Control System Concealer
(Logs Not Included)

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

54501/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Gas Logs



Hargrove Gas Logs (Vented)
Replacement (Refractory, Individual Logs and Parts)

546 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Cimarron Timbers Logs and Switching Accessories

Cimarron TImbers

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

54701/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Birch Timbers Logs and Switching Accessories

Birch TImbers

548 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Yukon Char Logs and Switching Accessories

Yukon Char

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

54901/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Heritage Char Logs and Switching Accessories

Heritage Char

550 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Charleston Glow Logs and Switching Accessories

Charleston Glow

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

55101/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Element Series Logs, Switching Accessories and Media

Twig Set for 
Element Series

Glass for 
Element Series

River Stones for 
Element Series

552 01/25
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Gas Logs

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Hargrove Gas Logs (Vent-Free)
Weathered Oak Logs and Switching Accessories

Weathered Oak

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

55301/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Gas Logs



Designer Hearth
 Accessories

JEWELRY - GLASS
Large Broken Glass 10lbs. (1/2" - 3/4")

Item Number Description Retail Stocked

FGGLBLACK10 Pepper (Black) Irregularly Shaped Glass $39.99 Y
FGGLCOPPER10 Cola Irregularly Shaped Glass 39.99 Y
FGGLCRYSTAL10 Crystal (Clear) Irregularly Shaped Glass 39.99 Y
FGGLDARKBLUE10 Blueberry (Dark Blue) Irregularly Shaped Glass 39.99 Y
FGGLLIGHTBLUE10 Caribbean/Paradise Blend Irregularly Shaped Glass 39.99 Y
FGGLSEABREEZE10 Seabreeze (Ocean Blue) Irregularly Shaped Glass 39.99 Y

Reflective Broken Glass 10lbs. (1/2" - 3/4")
FGGRLBLACK10 Black Reflective Fireglass 59.00 Y
FGGRLBRONZE10 Bronze Reflective Fireglass 59.00 Y
FGGRLCOBALT10 Cobalt Reflective Fireglass 59.00 Y
FGGRLCOPPER10 Copper Reflective Fireglass 59.00 TBD
FGGRLSILVER10 Silver Reflective Fireglass 59.00 TBD

LAVA ROCK
FGLAVA10 10 lb. Bag of 1 to 2” Black Lava Rock $29.00 Y
FGLS50 50 lb. Bag of Lava Stones - Ranging from 1 ½” to 2” Size 199.00 Y

554 01/25
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

Fireglass Plus
 Glass, Accessories & Burners

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

55501/25 For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplace Accessories

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date
601-603 Graysen Woods Hearth Pads, Extensions 11/24

604 Graysen Woods Hearth Pad & Extension Order Form 11/24

605 HY-C Ember Guard Steel Hearth Pads 07/25

606 HY-C Flame Genie Wood Pellet Fire Pit 07/25

606 HY-C  Log Racks 07/25

606 Rutland Fireplace Gloves 05/22

607 Goods of the Woods LIMITED TO STOCK 
ON HAND Magical Color Cones, Pine Cone Firestarters 08/22

607 Goods of the Woods LIMITED TO STOCK 
ON HAND Hearth Rugs 08/22

608 Condar Totes, Tote Baskets, Stove Scents, Screens 08/24

609 Liberty Foundry (HYC) Grates 07/25

610 Empire Vent Free Infrared Heaters 06/25

611 Empire Vent Free Blue Flame Heaters 06/25

612 Empire HearthRite Vent Free Infrared Heaters 06/25

613 Empire HearthRite Vent Free Blue Flame Heaters 06/25

614 Empire Direct Vent Wall Furnaces (no Therm) 06/25

615 Empire Direct Vent Wall Furnaces (incl. Therm) 06/25

616 Empire Vinyl Siding and Vent Extension Kits for 
Heaters 06/25

617 Empire Direct Vent Counterflow Wall Furnaces 06/25

618 Empire B-Vent Counterflow Wall Furnaces (no 
Therm) 06/25

619 Empire B-Vent Counterflow Wall Furnaces (incl. 
Therm) 06/25

620 Empire B-Vent Room Heaters (no Visual) 06/25

621 Empire B-Vent Visual Flame Room Heaters 06/25

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales 
for availability 800-682-9722

Section 600

Or by visiting...
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplace Accessories

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

48" x 48" and + Hearth Pads = $50 Surcharge
1-3 = Surcharge Applies
4+ = Surcharge Waived

w w w . g r a y s e n w o o d s . c o m

Hearth Pad Special Options
Special Options Retail
Vintage Tile Layout (12x12 Tiles Only) $115.00
Two Tone Tile Layout (12x12 Tiles Only) 94.00
Air Hole/Gas Line Cutout 94.00
Upgrade to Thermal Guard (Type 2) 94.00

Ceramic Series
12x12 Tiles

Graysen Woods
Hearth Pads

Natural Slate

Stone Series
12x12 Tiles

Due to varying sizes in stone, Stone Series pads 
need to be used with a stove that has 

adjustable feet.

Grey Intensity Pebble

Amplify Black

Jute Charcoal

Reverb Ash

Ceramic Series
12x24 Tiles

Metal Trim Hearth Pad Retails
Wall & Corner

Pad Size Ceramic Monarch/
Yellowstone Stone

32x32 $399.00 $469.00 $569.00
36x36 439.00 509.00 629.00
40x40 509.00 579.00 719.00
40x48* 579.00 699.00 809.00
48x48 639.00 739.00 949.00
48x54* 709.00 839.00 989.00
54x54 839.00 969.00 1,259.00
60x60 969.00 1,119.00 1,369.00

For prices on customs and edge trim options please see Pg. 603
*Size not available in corner style hearth pad

Greige

Monarch

Yellowstone
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Fireplace Accessories

602 07/25

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

w w w . g r a y s e n w o o d s . c o m
Graysen Woods

Hearth Pads
Pricing listed below is for single color hearth pads. Hearth Pads in size 40" x 48" and 48" x 54" are available in Wall-style ONLY. 

To complete the Item Number for your hearth pad:
1.	Enter {W} for Wall or {C} for Corner
2.	Enter Tile Color Identifier Letters to End of SKU
3.	Example: "GPF{  }32M_"  to  "GPFW32MGY"

48" x 48" and + Hearth Pads = $50 Surcharge
1-3 = Surcharge Applies
4+ = Surcharge Waived

Ceramic Series (12x12 Tiles)
Tile Colors: Greige (GR), Grey (GY)
Item No. Size Wt. Metal Trim Retail

GPF{  }32M_ 32 x 32* 75 lbs. $399.00
GPF{  }36M_ 36 x 36* 92 lbs. 439.00
GPF{  }40M_ 40 x 40 109 lbs. 509.00
GPFW4048M_ 40 x 48* 135 lbs. 579.00
GPF{  }48M_ 48 x 48 143 lbs. 639.00
GPFW4854M_ 48 x 54* 174 lbs. 709.00
GPF{  }54M_ 54 x 54* 180 lbs. 839.00
GPF{  }60M_ 60 x 60* 220 lbs. 969.00

Stone Series (12x12 Tiles)
Tile Colors: Natural Slate (SL)

Item No. Size Wt. Metal Trim Retail

GPF{  }32M_ 32 x 32* 69 lbs. $569.00
GPF{  }36M_ 36 x 36* 88 lbs. 629.00
GPF{  }40M_ 40 x 40 108 lbs. 719.00
GPFW4048M_ 40 x 48* 139 lbs. 809.00
GPF{  }48M_ 48 x 48 147 lbs. 949.00
GPFW4854M_ 48 x 54* 183 lbs. 989.00
GPF{  }54M_ 54 x 54* 189 lbs. 1,259.00
GPF{  }60M_ 60 x 60* 230 lbs. 1,369.00

Monarch Series (12x12 Tiles)
Tile Colors: Monarch (CB) LIMITED AVAILABILITY
Item No. Size Wt. Metal Trim Retail

GPF{  }32M_ 32 x 32* 75 lbs. $469.00
GPF{  }36M_ 36 x 36* 92 lbs. 509.00
GPF{  }40M_ 40 x 40 109 lbs. 579.00
GPFW4048M_ 40 x 48* 135 lbs. 669.00
GPF{  }48M_ 48 x 48 143 lbs. 739.00
GPFW4854M_ 48 x 54* 174 lbs. 839.00
GPF{  }54M_ 54 x 54* 180 lbs. 969.00
GPF{  }60M_ 60 x 60* 220 lbs. 1,119.00

Ceramic Series (12x24 Tiles)
Tile Colors: Amplify Black (ABK), Intensity Pebble (IP), Jute 
Charcoal (JC), Reverb Ash (RA)
Item No. Size Wt. Metal Trim Retail

GPFR{  }32M_ 32 x 32* 75 lbs. $399.00
GPFR{  }36M_ 36 x 36* 92 lbs. 439.00
GPFR{  }40M_ 40 x 40 109 lbs. 509.00
GPFRW4048M_ 40 x 48* 135 lbs. 579.00
GPFR{  }48M_ 48 x 48 143 lbs. 639.00
GPFRW4854M_ 48 x 54* 174 lbs. 709.00
GPFR{  }54M_ 54 x 54* 180 lbs. 839.00
GPFR{  }60M_ 60 x 60* 220 lbs. 969.00

Yellowstone Series (12x24 Tiles)
Tile Colors: Yellowstone (YS)
Item No. Size Wt. Metal Trim Retail

GPFR{  }32M_ 32 x 32* 75 lbs. $469.00
GPFR{  }36M_ 36 x 36* 92 lbs. 509.00
GPFR{  }40M_ 40 x 40 109 lbs. 579.00
GPFRW4048M_ 40 x 48* 135 lbs. 669.00
GPFR{  }48M_ 48 x 48 143 lbs. 739.00
GPFRW4854M_ 48 x 54* 174 lbs. 839.00
GPFR{  }54M_ 54 x 54* 180 lbs. 969.00
GPFR{  }60M_ 60 x 60* 220 lbs. 1,119.00

12x12 Tiles 12x24 Tiles
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w w w . g r a y s e n w o o d s . c o m

Graysen Woods
Hearth Extensions and Added Options

Hearth Extension (shown 12x12 tiles)

Size Tile Series Metal 
Trim Retail

GPFW4812M__
(48x12)

Ceramic (12x12) $399.00
Monarch (12x12) (LIMITED 
AVAILABILITY) 469.00

Natural Stone (12x12) 489.00

GPFW4818M__
(48x18)

Ceramic (12x12) 419.00
Monarch (12x12) (LIMITED 
AVAILABILITY) 489.00

Natural Stone (12x12) 509.00

SPECIAL ORDERS
These Special Order Options apply to "Standard Size" Hearth Pads or Extensions

STANDARD Hearth Pad and Hearth Extension Options Retail

Multiple Tile Colors $94.00
Customer's Tile 94.00
Outside Air Hole 94.00
Vintage Tile Layout (12x12 Tile Only) 115.00
No Lops or Extra Lops 94.00
Thermal Guard - High Heat Hearth Pad 94.00

These Special Order Options apply to "Custom Size" Hearth Pads or Extensions

CUSTOM Hearth Pad and Hearth Extension Options Retail

Multiple Tile Colors $94.00
Customer's Tile 94.00
Outside Air Hole 94.00
Vintage Tile Layout (12x12 Tile Only) 115.00
Thermal Guard - High Heat Hearth Pad 94.00

Custom Size and Custom Layout Hearth Pads or Hearth Extensions in Metal Only!
Custom Hearth Pad and Hearth Extension Options Retail

Ceramic $70.00 Per Square Foot
Monarch (LIMITED AVAILABILITY) & Yellowstone (NEW) 80.00 Per Square Foot
Stone 98.00 Per Square Foot

Minimum Charge for any Custom Pad or Extension - $375.00 (To find the Square Footage of your Hearth Pad or Hearth 
Extension, Multiply the Length times the Width (in inches) and Divide that number by 144.)

AFTER 3 CHANGES TO A CUSTOM PAD/CAD DRAWING A $25 FEE WILL INCUR FOR EACH ADDITIONAL REVISION.

Size Tile Series Metal 
Trim Retail

GPFRW4812M__
(48x12)

Ceramic (12x24) $399.00
Yellowstone (12x24) 469.00

GPFRW4818M__
(48x18)

Ceramic (12x24) 419.00
Yellowstone (12x24) 489.00

12x12 Tiles 12x24 Tiles
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Company: AES Customer #:

Phone: Fax: Date:

Ship Via: PO #: Job Ref:

Authorized Signature:

1 - HEARTH PADS & EXTENSIONS - Please check all that apply
Pad Type and Dimensions - For custom sizes, please submit a drawing along with this order form.

Dimensions Square Footage 
(Needed For Custom Sizes Only)

Other Options
(Outside Air Hole is only available for Hearth Pads)

__________" 
Width

__________" 
Depth

(Width x Depth) _____________ = _______"
           144

Customer Tile Outside Air Hole
Thermal Guard 
High Heat 
Protection

Two-Tone1

 Custom Size Vintage layout Please select a border color for 
Two-Tone option

Custom Drawing Attached

Hearth Pad & Extension Total $ _______________

w w w . g r a y s e n w o o d s . c o m

Graysen Woods
Hearth Pad and Extension Order Form

CUSTOM PAD - Drawing Attached

Pad/Extension Trim
Trim

Metal

Tile Selection
Ceramic Series
12x12 Tiles (Square)

Pad 
Color

Border 
Color1

Greige GR

Grey GY

Monarch LTSD CB

Stone Series Pad 
Color

Border 
Color1

Natural Slate SL

12x24 Tiles (Rectangle) - Check for Availability and Colors

Tile Selection
Ceramic Series
12x24 Tiles (Rectangle)

Pad 
Color

Border 
Color1

Amplify Black ABK NA

Intensity Pebble IP NA

Jute Charcoal JC NA

Reverb Ash RA NA

Yellowstone YS N/A

12x12 Tiles (Square) - Check for Availability and Colors

Vintage Tile Layout (12x12 Tiles Only, Special Order)

48" x 48" and + Hearth Pads = $50 Surcharge
1-3 = Surcharge Applies
4+ = Surcharge Waived
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Ember Guard by HYC

Steel Hearth Pads & Extensions

Ember Guard
Features:
•	 Made in the USA
•	 Clean and Contemporary Design
•	 Ember Protection Only (Type 1)
•	 10-Guage (3/16") Steel Hearth Protection
•	 Low Profile
•	 1" Radius Corners
•	 Scratch-Resistant Polyester Powder Coat Finish
•	 No Thermal Protection
•	 For Use with Heating Appliances Requiring Ember Protection Only
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked

Standard (Square) Hearth Pads
HCEP3636B Black Ember Protector | 36” x 36” 50 lbs. $702.99 Y
HCEP3648B Black Ember Protector | 36” x 48” 67 lbs. 712.99 Y
HCEP4242B Black Ember Protector | 42” x 42” 69 lbs. 721.99 Y
HCEP4848B Black Ember Protector | 48” x 48” 90 lbs. 731.99 Y
Corner Hearth Pads
HCEPC3636B Black Ember Protector - Corner | 36” x 36” 50 lbs. $702.99 Y
HCEPC4242B Black Ember Protector - Corner | 42” x 42” 68 lbs. 721.99 Y
HCEPC4848B Black Ember Protector - Corner | 48” x 48” 88 lbs. 731.99 Y
Extension Hearth Pads
HCEP1848B Black Ember Protector | 18” x 48” 33 lbs. $513.99 Y
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

HY-C 
Log Racks

Log Racks
Add 2x4’s of any length to customize the storage you need. Keeps firewood off the ground protecting it from rot and insects, 
and allows it to dry easily for safer burning. Heavy-duty construction, black powder-coated finish. Vinyl cover opens with a 
front flap allowing easy access to firewood.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

HCSLRA Tubular Rack Kit, Adjustable Length (12"W x 42"H) 1 15 lbs. $115.99 Y
HCSERM 4 Foot Heavy Duty Medium Log Rack 295.99 TBD

HCSERMEXT 4 Foot Extension for HCSERM Log Rack (connect multiple for 
even more length) 204.99 TBD

HY-C 
Flame Genie

Flame Genie Pellet Fire Pit
Enjoy a unique Fire Pit experience without the smoke, sparks and cleanup hassels.  The Flame Genie produces maximum 
flame utilizing Gravitational Afterburner System which also minimizes smoke.  The delightful flame pattern can be enjoyed for 
hours.  Flame Genie burns clean and easy to handle wood pellets, producing minimal ash, and requires little cleanup.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

HCFG16 Flame Genie Fire Pit 16" - Painted Black 1 14 lbs. $109.00 Y
HCFG16SS Flame Genie Fire Pit 16" - Stainless Steel 1 299.00 Y
HCFG19 Flame Genie “Inferno” Fire Pit 19” - Painted Black 1 189.00 Y
HCFG19SS Flame Genie “Inferno” Fire Pit 19” - Stainless Steel 1 469.00 Y
HCFGT Flame Genie Tote for 16” Model 1 9.99 Y
HCFGT19 Flame Genie Tote for 19” Model 1 15.99 Y

1. Add pellets up to fill line.

2. Light w/gelled firestarter, 
fatwood or other solid starter.

3. Wait a few minutes, sit back 
and enjoy the unique burn.

4. Add small amounts of pellets 
at a time when re-filling to 
minimize smothering of the 
flame/smoke.

Rutland
Fireplace Gloves

Fireplace Gloves
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

RT702 Fireplace Gloves 1 1 lb. $33.98 Y

HCSLRA HCSERM 



 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

607

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

07/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplace Accessories

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Goods of the Woods
LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND

Color Firestones

Magical Color Cones for Wood Fires
Natural pine cones processed with paraffin wax create dancing blue and green flames when tossed 
into a wood burning fire. Each cone lasts for 6-8 minutes. Not for use in gas fireplaces.
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
GW10100 Large Bag 3 lbs. $26.99 LTSD
GW10101 Bamboo Basket w/Color Cones - 23.29 LTSD
Pine Cone Firestarters
A special firestarter consisting of a loblolly pine cone and wick, set into a special wax formula base 
shaped like a large muffin. Place one of these firestarters on a bottom log of your fire and light the 
wick. Your fire will be safely and easily started. Cones burn for up to 30 minutes each. Not for use in 
gas fireplaces or charcoal cooking fires.

Item No. Description Pcs. per 
Carton Wt. Retail Stocked

GW10274 Mesh Bag 12 5 lbs. $30.29 LTSD

Scented Pine Cones

Genuine Georgia 
Fatwood

Genuine Georgia Fatwood Firestarter
Fatwood is resin-rich heartwood found in decaying pine stumps in the forests of Georgia. When used 
as kindling, firewood can be started with a single match. Fatwood is a completely natural product 
that adds a delightful aroma to the hearth.

Item No Description Wt Retail Stocked

GW10250 Bundle 2 lbs. $13.49 LTSD
GW10251 Berry Box Large Bundle 4 lbs. 19.99 LTSD
GW10252 Large Box 10 lbs. 43.79 LTSD
GW10256 Burlap Bag, Small 6 lbs. 29.99 LTSD
Scented Cones & Potpourri
Natural decorative pine cones scented with aromas that will delight your senses.
GW10287 Cinnamon Scented Cones Bag 1 lb. $9.99 LTSD
GW10289 Pine Scented Cones Bag 1 lb. 9.99 LTSD
GW10290 Potpourri Cello Bag 1 lb. 20.29 LTSD
Log Carriers
GW10912 Canvas Log Carrier, Green $39.00 LTSD
GW10914 Canvas Log Carrier, Burgundy 39.00 LTSD

Rugs - Oriental II (Level Four)
3 1/2-foot half round rugs made of 100% olefin. Rich, heavy, 
antique hand woven look with 50% more fibers than standard 
rugs. Aged faded look. 42” x 25”.
Item No. Description Retail Stocked

GW10491 Southwest $114.49 LTSD
GW10494 Regal Wine 114.49 LTSD
Rugs - Braided Multicolor (Level Four)
4-foot half-round rugs made of 100% polypropylene. Reversible 
construction 48” x 31”.
GW10692 Green $149.00 LTSD
GW10694 Beige 149.00 LTSD
Rugs - Vista
30" x 50" Rectangular 100% olefin.  For lodges, cabins and dens.  
Nature scenes and southwest designs.
GW11043 Desert Beige $149.00 LTSD

Rugs - Flame
100% Polyester, approx. 48" x 27"
Item No. Description Retail Stocked

GW10703 Crimson $89.00 LTSD
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Condar 
Fireplace Accessories

Classic Black 
Half Kettle, Brass 

Handle

Half Kettle Humidifier
A decorative and useful touch for the hearth. Helping to supply much needed moisture to dry winter air, this half-kettle fits snugly on the narrow 
ledge of any fireplace insert as it measures only 4" deep and holds over 2 quarts of water. The Half Kettle is crafted of hand-cast aluminum rather 
than cheaper cast-iron, and will never rust or corrode. Packaged in a sturdy gift box.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
CDHKB Classic Black Half Kettle, Brass Handle 6 4 lbs. $212.99 Y
CDHKBC Half Kettle Steamer, Matte Black with Chrome handle 212.99 N
CDHKBL Half Kettle Steamer, Alumina Blue with Chrome Handle 212.99 Y
Stove Scents
Add wonderful aromas to the air by adding 4-6 drops of Stove Scents to a stovetop steamer and let the steam gently perfume the air. For gas, oil or 
pellet stoves, simply apply a few drops directly on the clay Stove Stone and lay on top of the appliance. Oils are one fluid ounce per bottle. Sold in 
case quantities only.
CDSC Counter Display 1 6 lbs. $292.99 LTSD

Contains 4 bottles of Carolina Breeze, Serenade, Winter Garland and Spice Cake and 8 scent stones; refillable.
CDSC12 Scent Stones Refill 12 3 lbs. 147.99 LTSD
CDSCCB Carolina Breeze Oil 16 3 lbs. 147.99 N
CDSCSC Spice Cake Oil 16 3 lbs. 147.99 Y
CDSCSR Serenade Oil 16 3 lbs. 147.99 LTSD
Holiday Scents
CDSCHW Holiday Welcome Oil 16 3 lbs. $147.99 N
Screens
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
CD918 18"Hx24"W Satin Black Screen Panels w/Rings (Pair) 1 - $72.99 N
CD920 20"Hx24"W Satin Black Screen Panels w/Rings (Pair) 1 - 81.99 N
CD922 22"Hx24"W Satin Black Screen Panels w/Rings (Pair) 1 - 81.99 N
CD924 24"Hx24"W Satin Black Screen Panels w/Rings (Pair) 1 - 89.99 N

CD966 Screen Pulls (Rings Only) - Satin Black 1 - 9.29 TBD
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Liberty Foundry
Fireplace Grates

Cast Iron Franklin Fireplace Grates
3-year warranty. The Franklin Collection fireplace grates are one piece, flat bottom, basket style grates for use 
in small fireplaces and Franklin stoves. The heavy-duty cast iron construction keeps logs where they belong so 
your fire burns neatly, safely and more efficiently and allows air to reach the logs from all angles.

Item No. Height Width Depth Back Wt. Retail Stocked
HCG22BX 5-1/4" 22" 12" 18-1/2" 20 lbs. $224.99 Y
HCG27BX 5-3/4" 27" 12"  22" 23 lbs. 251.99 Y
Cast Iron Saf-T-Grates
A unique self-feeding curved body keeps hot embers and logs from rolling for a carefree fire. Numerous holes 
allow the fire to breathe while preventing hot embers from falling into ash. Each leg is adjustable, preventing 
the grate from rocking on uneven hearth floors.
Item No. Description Front Back Depth Wt. Retail Stocked
HCGT18BX Zero Clearance Grate 18" 14" 12" 22 lbs. $241.99 N
HCGT22BX Standard Grate 22-1/2" 18" 16 -1/2" 32 lbs. 282.99 N
G200 Series Steel Grates
One piece 5/8" solid steel bar construction, keeps logs where they belong so your fire burns neatly, safely and 
more efficiently
Item No. Description Front Back Depth Wt. Retail Stocked
HCG20018 (HCG20018BX) 18" Grate 18" 12" 12" 10 lbs. $173.99 Y
HCG20024 (HCG20024BX) 24" Grate 24" 21" 15" 15 lbs. 192.99 Y
HCG20027 (HCG20027BX) 27" Grate 27" 24" 15" 16 lbs. 210.99 Y
HCG20030 (HCG20030BX) 30" Grate 30" 27" 15" 20 lbs. 229.99 Y

LFGT22

LFG27

by

G200 Series
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Heaters

Page 3

Vent-Free Infrared Heaters - White

INFRARED HEATERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
SR6WLP 6,000 Manual 1-Heat Setting, 6,000 Btu, White 18 529.00$    
SR6WNAT 6,000 Manual 1-Heat Setting, 6,000 Btu, White 18 529.00$    
SR10WLP 10,000 Manual 1-Heat Setting, 10,000 Btu, White 18 529.00$    
SR10WNAT 10,000 Manual 1-Heat Setting, 10,000 Btu, White 18 529.00$    
SR10TWLP 10,000 Hydraulic Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, White 18 665.00$    
SR10TWNAT 10,000 Hydraulic Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, White 18 665.00$    
SR18WLP 18,000 Manual 3-Heat Settings, 18,000 Btu, White 27 655.00$    
SR18WNAT 18,000 Manual 3-Heat Settings, 18,000 Btu, White 27 655.00$    
SR18TWLP 18,000 Hydraulic Thermostat, 18,000 Btu, White 27 819.00$    
SR18TWNAT 18,000 Hydraulic Thermostat, 18,000 Btu, White 27 819.00$    
SR30WLP 30,000 Manual 3-Heat Settings, 30,000 Btu, White 36 839.00$    
SR30WNAT 30,000 Manual 3-Heat Settings, 30,000 Btu, White 36 839.00$    
SR30TWLP 30,000 Hydraulic Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, White 36 1,069.00$ 
SR30TWNAT 30,000 Hydraulic Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, White 36 1,069.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
SRB18W Blower, White, Fits SR18 4 199.00$    
SRB18TW Blower, Auto, White, fits SR18T, BF10, BF20 4 205.00$    
SRB30W Blower, White, Fits SR30 4 199.00$    
SRB30TW Blower, Auto, White, fits SR30, BF30 4 205.00$    
SRS10W Stand, White, Fits SR6, SR10 3 94.00$      
SRS18W Stand, White, Fits SR18, BF10, BF20 3 94.00$      
SRS30W Stand, White, Fits SR30, BF30 3 94.00$      
Note:  Stands may not be used in bedroom installations.

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity:  

SR6   - 42 units
SR10 - 42 units 
SR18 - 30 units 
SR30 - 30 units 

Includes: 
Barrier Grid
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Empire
Heaters

Page 4

Vent-Free Blue Flame Heaters - White

BLUE FLAME HEATERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

BF10WLP 10,000 Modulating Hydraulic Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, Barrier, 
White 29 695.00$    

BF10WNAT 10,000 Modulating Hydraulic Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, Barrier, 
White 29 695.00$    

BF20WLP 20,000 Modulating Hydraulic Thermostat, 20,000 Btu, Barrier, 
White 29 735.00$    

BF20WNAT 20,000 Modulating Hydraulic Thermostat, 20,000 Btu, Barrier, 
White 29 735.00$    

BF30WLP 30,000 Modulating Hydraulic Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, Barrier, 
White 38 849.00$    

BF30WNAT 30,000 Modulating Hydraulic Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, Barrier, 
White 38 849.00$    

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
SRB18TW Blower, Auto, White, fits SR18T, BF10, BF20 4 205.00$    
SRB30TW Blower, Auto, White, fits SR30, BF30 4 205.00$    
SRS18W Stand, White, Fits SR18, BF10, BF20 3 94.00$      
SRS30W Stand, White, Fits SR30, BF30 3 94.00$      
Note:  Stands may not be used in bedroom installations.

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity:  30 units 

Includes: 
Barrier Screen
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Heaters

Page 5

HearthRite Vent-Free Infrared Heaters

INFRARED HEATERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
HRW060ML 6,000 Manual control, 6,000 Btu, Propane 18.5 284.00$    
HRW060MN 6,000 Manual control, 6,000 Btu, Nat 18.5 284.00$    
HRW10ML 10,000 Manual control, 10,000 Btu, Propane 19 304.00$    
HRW10MN 10,000 Manual control, 10,000 Btu, Nat 19 304.00$    
HRW10TL 10,000 Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, Propane 19.25 374.00$    
HRW10TN 10,000 Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, Nat 19.25 374.00$    
HRW17ML 16,800 Manual control, 16,800 Btu, Propane 22 344.00$    
HRW17TL 17,100 Thermostat, 17,100 Btu, Propane 22.25 454.00$    
HRW18MN 18,000 Manual control, 18,000 Btu, Nat 22 344.00$    
HRW18TN 18,000 Thermostat, 18,000 Btu, Nat 22.25 454.00$    
HRW25ML 25,000 Manual control, 25,000 Btu, Propane 29.5 414.00$    
HRW25TL 25,000 Thermostat, 25,000 Btu, Propane 30 529.00$    
HRW30MN 30,000 Manual control, 30,000 Btu, Nat 29.5 414.00$    
HRW30TN 30,000 Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, Nat 30 529.00$    

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

HABLR 0 Blower, fits HRW17, HRW18, HRW25, HRW30, HBW20, 
HBW30 5 92.00$      

HABF Stand - fits HBW06, HBW10, HRW06, HRW10, HRW17, 
HRW18, HRW25, HRW30, HBW20, HBW30 1 47.00$      

Note:  Stands may not be used in bedroom installations.

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Imported
• Pallet Quantity: 

HRW06 - 36 units
HRW10 - 36 units
HRW17 - 30 units
HRW18 - 30 units
HRW25 - 24 units
HRW30 - 24 units

Includes: 
Barrier Grid
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HearthRite Vent-Free Blue Flame Heaters

BLUE FLAME HEATERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
HBW06ML 6,000 Manual control, 6,000 Btu, Propane 18.5 264.00$    
HBW06MN 6,000 Manual control, 6,000 Btu, Nat 18.5 264.00$    
HBW10TL 10,000 Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, Propane 19 314.00$    
HBW10TN 10,000 Thermostat, 10,000 Btu, Nat 19 314.00$    
HBW20TL 20,000 Thermostat, 20,000 Btu, Propane 21.25 439.00$    
HBW20TN 20,000 Thermostat, 20,000 Btu, Nat 21.25 439.00$    
HBW30TL 30,000 Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, Propane 28.25 519.00$    
HBW30TN 30,000 Thermostat, 30,000 Btu, Nat 28.25 519.00$    

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

HABLR 0 Blower, fits HRW17, HRW18, HRW25, HRW30, HBW20, 
HBW30 5 92.00$      

HABF Stand - fits HBW06, HBW10, HRW06, HRW10, HRW17, 
HRW18, HRW25, HRW30, HBW20, HBW30 1 47.00$      

Note:  Stands may not be used in bedroom installations.

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Imported
• Pallet Quantity: 

HBW06 - 36 units
HBW10 - 36 units
HBW20 - 30 units
HBW30 - 24 units

Includes: 
Barrier Screen
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Direct-Vent Wall Furnaces

WALL FURNACE BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
DV210SGXLP 10,000 MV w/o Thermostat, 10,000 Btu 40 1,305.00$ 
DV210SGXNAT 10,000 MV w/o Thermostat, 10,000 Btu 40 1,305.00$ 
DV215SGXLP 15,000 MV w/o Thermostat, 15,000 Btu 50 1,469.00$ 
DV215SGXNAT 15,000 MV w/o Thermostat, 15,000 Btu 50 1,469.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
TMV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch 2 48.00$      
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless 2 265.00$    
TDV1 Wall Thermostat, Digital 1 145.00$    
DVB1 Blower, Auto 5 335.00$    

VSK1 Slim-Line Vent Kit for Vinyl Siding Horizontal, incl outside 
wall plate with vent shield, for DV210/215 2.5 67.00$      

DV822 Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round Vent Kit 5 119.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
DV210SGX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

17080 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17081 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
DV215SGX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

17082 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17083 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

• Thermostat not included
• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 30 units 
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Direct-Vent Wall Furnaces

WALL FURNACE BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
DV25SGLP 25,000 MV w/Thermostat, 25,000 Btu 93 1,825.00$ 
DV25SGNAT 25,000 MV w/Thermostat, 25,000 Btu 91 1,825.00$ 
DV35SGLP 35,000 MV w/Thermostat, 35,000 Btu 96 1,969.00$ 
DV35SGNAT 35,000 MV w/Thermostat, 35,000 Btu 94 1,969.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
TMV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch 2 48.00$      
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless 2 265.00$    
TDV1 Wall Thermostat, Digital 1 145.00$    
DRB1 Blower, Auto 8 325.00$    

VSK2 Slim-Line Vent Kit for Vinyl Siding Horizontal, incl outside 
wall plate with vent shield, for DV25/35, DVC35/55 4 67.00$      

DV822 Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round Vent Kit 5 119.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR DV25 DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
17084 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17085 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR DV35 DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
17086 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17087 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 7 units 

Includes:
Thermostat
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Vinyl Siding Kits and Vent Extension Kits

VINYL SIDING KITS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

VSK1 Slim-Line Vent Kit for Vinyl Siding Horizontal, incl outside 
wall plate with vent shield, for DV210/215 2.5 67.00$      

VSK2 Slim-Line Vent Kit for Vinyl Siding Horizontal, incl outside 
wall plate with vent shield, for DV25/35, DVC35/55 4 67.00$      

DV822 Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round Vent Kit 5 119.00$    

DV210SGX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

TH345 Extension Tube, Flue Outlet 3-in. for walls 13 to 19 in., for 
DV210SGX 2 39.00$      

TH346
Extension Tube, Air Inlet 5-in. for walls 13 to 19-in., for 
DV210SGX 2 51.00$      

DV215SGX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

TH357* Vent Extension Kit for walls 13 to 19 in., for 
DV215SGXNAT 1 76.00$      

TH358* Vent Extension Kit for walls 13 to 19 in., for DV215SGXLP 2 76.00$      

* Approved for US and Canada for installation with DV215SGX-2.  Not approved for DV215SGX-1 in Canada

DV35SGX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
DV983 Vent Extension Kit for walls 13 to 19 in for DV35NAT 1 78.00$      
DV984 Vent Extension Kit for walls 13 to 19 in for DV35LP 1 78.00$      

DV822 - Includes Siding Kit Only

Does not include vent tube, cap, or wall 
plate.  These items ship with unit.

VSK1 and VSK2 - Includes Outside 

Does not include vent tube or cap. 
These items ship with unit.



 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

617

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

07/25

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplace Accessories

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Heaters

Page 10

Direct-Vent Counterflow Wall Furnaces

COUNTERFLOW 
WALL FURNACE BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

DVC35SPPXLP 35,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 35,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 107 2,599.00$ 
DVC35SPPXNAT 35,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 35,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 107 2,599.00$ 

DVC35IPXLP 35,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 35,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 107 3,095.00$ 

DVC35IPXNAT 35,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 35,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 107 3,095.00$ 

DVC55SPPXLP 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 123 2,909.00$ 
DVC55SPPXNAT 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 123 2,909.00$ 

DVC55IPXLP 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 123 3,489.00$ 

DVC55IPXNAT 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 123 3,489.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless 2 265.00$    
TDV1 Wall Thermostat, Digital 1 145.00$    
T24V Wall Thermostat, 24 V 1 41.00$      
SOR1 Side Outlet Register 2 175.00$    
SOK1 Side Outlet Kit, 10-in. 7 199.00$    

VSK2 Slim-Line Vent Kit for Vinyl Siding Horizontal, incl outside 
wall plate with vent shield, for DV25/35, DVC35/55 4 67.00$      

DV822 Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round Vent Kit 5 119.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
DVC35SPPX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

DV1344 Nat to Propane 1 225.00$    
DV1346 Propane to Nat 1 219.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
DVC35IPX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

DV1348 Nat to Propane 1 429.00$    
DV1350 Propane to Nat 1 529.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
DVC55SPPX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

682270 Nat to Propane 1 235.00$    
682161 Propane to Nat 1 285.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
DVC55IPX DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

682269 Nat to Propane 1 219.00$    
682160 Propane to Nat 1 285.00$    

• Thermostat not included
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 

DVC35 18 units
DVC55 6 units

Includes:
DVC35 models include DV1273 Vent Kit
DVC55 models iclude DV600 Vent Kit (Ships in two cartons)
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B-Vent Counterflow Wall Furnaces

COUNTERFLOW WALL 
FURNACE BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

FAW40SPPXLP 40,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 40,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 110 2,269.00$ 
FAW40SPPXNAT 40,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 40,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 110 2,269.00$ 

FAW40IPXLP 40,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 40,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 110 2,795.00$ 

FAW40IPXNAT 40,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 40,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 110 2,795.00$ 

FAW55SPPXLP 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 135 2,599.00$ 
FAW55SPPXNAT 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 135 2,599.00$ 

FAW55IPXLP 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 135 3,169.00$ 

FAW55IPXNAT 55,000 24V System w/o Thermostat, 55,000 Btu/Electronic Pilot 135 3,169.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless 2 265.00$    
TDV1 Wall Thermostat, Digital 1 145.00$    
T24V Wall Thermostat, 24 V 1 41.00$      
SOR1 Side Outlet Register 2 175.00$    
SOK1 Side Outlet Kit, 10-in. 7 199.00$    
ROK1 10-in. Rear Outlet Kit 9 269.00$    
FVE24DB Vent Enclosure, 24-in., fits FAW40 w/DV648DBF 7 165.00$    
FVE34DB Vent Enclosure, 34-inch,  fits FAW40 w/DV648DBF 10 175.00$    
FVE46DB Vent Enclosure, 46-inch, fits FAW40 w/DV648DBF 14 199.00$    
DV651DB Vent Enclosure 14-in., fits FAW55 w/DV648DBD 6 175.00$    
DV665DB Vent Enclosure 24-in., fits FAW55 w/DV648DBD 9 189.00$    
DV666DB Vent Enclosure 36-in., fits FAW55 w/DV648DBD 14 189.00$    
DV648DBF Oval-to-Round Flue Adapter - Double Wall, fits FAW40 3 229.00$    
DV648DBD Oval-to-Round Flue Adapter - Double Wall, fits FAW55 3 229.00$    

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
DV1345 Nat to Propane 1 225.00$    
DV1347 Propane to Nat 1 225.00$    

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
DV1349 Nat to Propane 1 435.00$    
DV1351 Propane to Nat 1 519.00$    

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
682270 Nat to Propane 1 235.00$    
682161 Propane to Nat 1 285.00$    

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
682269 Nat to Propane 1 219.00$    
682160 Propane to Nat 1 285.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR FAW55IPX

CONVERSION KIT FOR FAW55SPPX

CONVERSION KIT FOR FAW40IPX

CONVERSION KIT FOR FAW40SPPX

• Thermostat not included
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 18 units 
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B-Vent Wall Furnaces

GRAVITY WALL FURNACE BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
GWT25WLP 25,000 MV, 25,000 Btu, White 75 1,275.00$ 
GWT25WNAT 25,000 MV, 25,000 Btu, White 75 1,275.00$ 
GWT35WLP 35,000 MV, 35,000 Btu, White 81 1,379.00$ 
GWT35WNAT 35,000 MV, 35,000 Btu, White 81 1,379.00$ 
GWT50WLP 50,000 MV, 50,000 Btu, White 131 1,845.00$ 
GWT50WNAT 50,000 MV, 50,000 Btu, White 131 1,845.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
TMV Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch 2 48.00$      
TRW Wall Thermostat, Wireless 2 265.00$    
TDV1 Wall Thermostat, Digital 1 145.00$    
GWRBT Remote Bulb Thermostat 1 215.00$    
GWTB2W Blower, Auto, White 8 459.00$    

GWTH2535W Header, White, (included with furnace), fits GWT25W, 
GWT35W 2 72.00$      

GWTH50W Header, White, (included with furnace), fits GWT50W 4 78.00$      
GWTR1W Rear Register Kit, White, fits GWT25W, GWT35W 5 229.00$    

GWTW2W Out-of-Wall Installation Kit, White, fits GWT25W, 
GWT35W 23 489.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
GWT25W DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

17088 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17089 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
GWT35W DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

17090 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17091 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR 
GWT50W DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

17092 Nat to Propane 1 102.00$    
17093 Propane to Nat 1 102.00$    

• Thermostat not included
• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 

GWT25W 21 units
GWT35W 21 units
GWT50W 12 units

Includes:
GWT25 includes GWTH2535W Header
GWT35 includes GWTH2535W Header
GWT50 includes GWTH50W Header

Empire
Heaters
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B-Vent  Room Heaters 

ROOM HEATER BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

RH25LP 25,000 Console, Hydraulic Thermostat, 25,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 88 1,535.00$ 

RH25NAT 25,000 Console, Hydraulic Thermostat, 25,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 88 1,535.00$ 

RH35LP 35,000 Console, Hydraulic Thermostat, 35,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 88 1,669.00$ 

RH35NAT 35,000 Console, Hydraulic Thermostat, 35,000 Btu/Standing Pilot 88 1,669.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
DRB1 Blower, Auto 8 325.00$    
DVP1 Floor Pad, 36 x 14 inches 10 115.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR RH25 DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
33728 Propane to Nat 1 69.00$      
33730 Nat to Propane 1 69.00$      

CONVERSION KIT FOR RH35 DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
33729 Propane to Nat 1 69.00$      
33731 Nat to Propane 1 69.00$      

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 6 units 

Includes:
Hydraulic Thermostat
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B-Vent Visual Flame Room Heaters 

VISUAL FLAME ROOM 
HEATERS 

WITH BLOWERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
RH50BLP 50,000 Visual Flame, Hydraulic Thermostat Blower, 50,000 Btu 124 2,475.00$ 
RH50BNAT 50,000 Visual Flame, Hydraulic Thermostat Blower, 50,000 Btu 124 2,475.00$ 

RH65BLP 65,000 Visual Flame, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing Pilot, 
Blower, 65,000 Btu 142 2,689.00$ 

RH65BNAT 65,000 Visual Flame, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing Pilot, 
Blower, 65,000 Btu 142 2,689.00$ 

CLOSED FRONT ROOM 
HEATERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

RH50CLP 50,000 Closed Front, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing Pilot, 50,000 
Btu 124 1,759.00$ 

RH50CNAT 50,000 Closed Front, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing Pilot, 50,000 
Btu 124 1,759.00$ 

RH65CLP 65,000 Closed Front, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing Pilot, 65,000 
Btu 142 1,945.00$ 

RH65CNAT 65,000 Closed Front, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing Pilot, 65,000 
Btu 142 1,945.00$ 

CLOSED FRONT ROOM 
HEATERS WITH BLOWERS BTU DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 

RH50CBLP 50,000 Closed Front w/Blower, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing 
Pilot, 50,000 Btu 124 2,039.00$ 

RH50CBNAT 50,000 Closed Front w/Blower, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing 
Pilot, 50,000 Btu 124 2,039.00$ 

RH65CBLP 65,000 Closed Front w/Blower, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing 
Pilot, 65,000 Btu 142 2,225.00$ 

RH65CBNAT 65,000 Closed Front w/Blower, Hydraulic Thermostat, Standing 
Pilot, 65,000 Btu 142 2,225.00$ 

ACCESSORIES DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
FRB3 Blower, Auto 10 305.00$    
RAD8 Radiants & Supports, Fits RH50B, RH65B 12 355.00$    
RHL2 Log Kit, Fits RH50B, RH65B 6.4 135.00$    
RH425 Floor Pad 36 x 21, Fits RH50 (all); RH65(all) 10 159.00$    

CONVERSION KIT FOR RH50 DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
33724 Nat to Propane 1 69.00$      
33726 Propane to Nat 1 69.00$      

CONVERSION KIT FOR RH65 DESCRIPTION WEIGHT  LIST PRICE 
44496 Nat to Propane 1 69.00$      
33727 Propane to Nat 1 69.00$      

• Does not require electricity; operates in a power outage
• Made in U.S.A.
• Pallet Quantity: 6 units 

Includes:
Hydraulic Thermostat

Empire
Heaters
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Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date
Kingsman Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

703-704 Kingsman KFFDV200S 05/25

705 Kingsman KFFDV350 05/25

706-707 Kingsman KFFDV451 05/25

Kingsman Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

708-709 Kingsman KFZCV3622 05/25

710-711 Kingsman KFZCVRB3622 05/25

712-713 Kingsman KFZCVRB47 05/25

714-715 Kingsman KFZCVRB60 05/25

716-717 Kingsman KFZCVRB72 05/25

718-719 Kingsman KFHBZDV3624 05/25

720-721 Kingsman KFHBZDV3628 05/25

722-723 Kingsman KFHBZDV4224 05/25

724-725 Kingsman KFHBZDV4228 05/25

726-727 Kingsman KFBHZDV4736 05/25

728-729 Kingsman KFZCV34 05/25

730-731 Kingsman KFZCV34H 05/25

732-733 Kingsman KFZCV39 05/25

734-735 Kingsman KFZCV39H 05/25

736-737 Kingsman KFZCV42 05/25

738-739 Kingsman KFZCV42H 05/25

Kingsman Multi-Sided Direct Vent Fireplace

740 Kingsman KFMCVP42 05/25

741-742 Kingsman KFMCVP42H 05/25

743-744 Kingsman KFMCVST42 05/25

745-746 Kingsman KFMCVST42H 05/25

Kingsman Direct Vent Gas Inserts

747-748 Kingsman KFIDV24 05/25

749-750 Kingsman KFIDV26 05/25



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

Section 700

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 
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Kingsman Direct Vent Gas Inserts (Continued)

751-752 Kingsman KFIDV34 05/25

753-754 Kingsman KFIDV44 05/25

Kingsman Venting Accessories

755-757 Kingsman Venting Accessories 05/25

True North Wood Stoves and Inserts

759 True North TN10 Freestanding 06/25

759 True North TN20 Freestanding 06/25

759 True North TN25C Freestanding 06/25

759 True North TN20 Insert 06/25

True North Gas Stoves

760 True North TN24 Freestanding 06/25

True North Pellet Stoves and Inserts

760 True North TN40 Freestanding 06/25

760 True North TN40 Insert 06/25

Empire Vented Gas Products

761 Empire Rushmore 36 Fireplace 06/25

762 Empire Rushmore 40 Fireplace 06/25

763 Empire Rushmore 40 See Through Fireplace 06/25

764 Empire Rushmore 50 Fireplace 06/25

765 Empire Rushmore 30 Insert 06/25

766 Empire Rushmore 35 Insert 06/25

767 Empire McKinley 60 Linear Fireplace 06/25

768 Empire Boulevard 36 & 48 Contemporary Fireplace 06/25

769 Empire Boulevard 60 & 72 Contemporary Fireplace 06/25

770 Empire Boulevard 48 Contemporary See Thru Fireplace 06/25

771 Empire Tahoe 36 Deluxe Fireplace 06/25

772 Empire Tahoe 42 Deluxe Fireplace 06/25

773 Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Deluxe Fireplace 06/25

774 Empire Tahoe 42 Clean Face Premium Fireplace 06/25

775 Empire Tahoe 36 Clean Face Peninsula & See Through Fireplace 06/25

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If “Sold Regionally” please contact AES Inside Sales
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Empire Vented Gas Products (Continued)

776 Empire Innsbrook Small Insert 06/25

777 Empire Innsbrook Medium Insert 06/25

778 Empire Innsbrook Large Insert 06/25

779 Empire Spirit Small Steel Stove 06/25

779 Empire Spirit Medium Steel Stove 06/25

780-783 Empire Venting - 4 x 6 5/8”, 5 x 8”, Stove, Insert and Power Vent 06/25

Empire Vent Free Gas Products

784 Empire Breckenridge 32 Deluxe Firebox (VF) 06/25

785 Empire Breckenridge 36 Deluxe Firebox (VF) 06/25

786 Empire Breckenridge 42 Deluxe Firebox (VF) 06/25

787 Empire Boulevard 36, 48, 60 & 72 Linear Fireplace (VF) 06/25

788 Empire Spirit Small & Medium Steel Stove (VF) 06/25

Empire Wood Products

789 Empire Blackburn Wood Firebox 06/25

790-791 Empire Blackburn Wood Firebox 06/25

792 Empire Venting for Blackburn & Aspen Wood Fireboxes 06/25

793 Empire Gateway 1700 Wood Stove 06/25

794 Empire Gateway 2300 Wood Stove 06/25

795 Empire Gateway 3500 Wood Stove 06/25

796 Empire Archway 1700 Wood Insert 06/25

797 Empire Archway 2300 Wood Insert 06/25

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If “Sold Regionally” please contact AES Inside Sales
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Last Edited: May 5th, 2025
KINGSMAN PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

KFFDV200S - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Retail
 $    4,051.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit Body (Required)
KFFDV200SN Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - NG - Black N/A 2,614.00$    N
KFFDV200SLP Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - LP - Black N/A 2,674.00$    N

KFFDV200SNE2 Free Standing Stove ‐ Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Includes‐
Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan ‐ NG N/A 3,437.00$    N

KFFDV200SLPE2 Free Standing Stove ‐ Proflame 2 IPI ‐ Includes‐
Remote‐Thermostat‐Mod‐Fan ‐ LP N/A 3,498.00$    N

KF200DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP N/A 97.00$          N
KF200DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG N/A 97.00$          N
KF200DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To LP N/A 209.00$        N
KF200DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit ‐ IPI Proflame 2 ‐ To NG N/A 209.00$        N
Log Set (Required)
KFLOGF200 Log Set - Five Piece Fiber Split Oak N/A 351.00$        Y
Optional Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing)                 6 lbs. 392.00$        Y
KFFDV200RL Refractory Liner                                                                                     N/A 263.00$        N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y

Best Selling Package
FDV200S Freestanding Stove Proflame 2, NG, Remote, Thermostat, Fan, Log Set and Refractory 
Liner (KFFDV200SNE2, KFLOGF200 and KFFDV200RL)

Effective: May 6th, 2025

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Dual Burner, Ceramic Glass, Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Leg 
Model, Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter 4/7" Top Flue, Safety Screen, 30,000 BTU NG, 26,000 BTU LP
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06/25704

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

KFFDV200S - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats, Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

KFFDV350 - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit Body (Required)
KFFDV350N Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - NG 120 lbs. 2,270.00$    Y
KFFDV350LP Free Standing Stove - Millivolt - LP 120 lbs. 2,350.00$    N
KFFDV350NE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 130 lbs. 3,504.00$    N
KFFDV350LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 130 lbs. 3,585.00$    N
KF350DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF350DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF350DVCKLPI2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
KF350DVCKNGI2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2  - To NG 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
Door Front (Required)
KFF35DB Door Frame and Ceramic Glass - Black 15 lbs. 776.00$        Y
Log Set (Required)
KFLOGF35 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 447.00$        Y
Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit - PF1/MV w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing)                   6 lbs. 392.00$        Y
KFF35RL Refractory Liner                                                                                     12 lbs. 205.00$        Y
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) 1 lbs. 289.00$        N
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Dual Burner, Fan, Bay Viewing Area, Black Louver, Adjustable SIT Valve, Uses 
KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7" Top Flue, 37,000 BTU NG, 35,000 BTU LP
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

KFFDV451 - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

Retail

 $    4,845.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit Body (Required)
KFFDV451N Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 34,500 BTU for NG - Charcoal 125 lbs. 2,171.00$    N
KFFDV451LP Freestanding Stove - Millivolt - 31,000 BTU for LP - Charcoal 125 lbs. 2,250.00$    N

KFFDV451NE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - 
Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 125 lbs. 3,400.00$    Y

KFFDV451LPE2 Free Standing Stove - Proflame 2 IPI - 
Includes Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 125 lbs. 3,481.00$    N

KF450DVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF450DVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF450DVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KF450DVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
Door Fronts (Required for Each Unit)
KFF450FBL Door Face & Vent Lid - Charcoal w/Flat Black Posts & Safety Screen 32 lbs. 566.00$        Y
Side Doors (Required for Each Unit)
KFF451SDSBL Charcoal Solid Panel w/Black Frame 23 lbs. 365.00$        Y
Media (1 Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF451 Log Set - Oak 9 lbs. 514.00$        Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. (Maximum Glass 15 lbs.) 5 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
Accessories
KFF45FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Control (Temperature Sensing) 6 lbs. 392.00$        Y
KFF451RLT Refractory Liner - Traditional 10 lbs. 429.00$        N
KFF451RLH Refractory Liner - Herringbone 10 lbs. 429.00$        N
KFF451PL Porcelain Liner - 3 Piece 13 lbs. 490.00$        N
KFF7DBC Decorative Black Collar 7” 2 lbs. 44.00$          N
KFF7DTP Decorative Black Wall Trim Plate 4 lbs. 46.00$          N
KFF45LG Log Grate 1.2 lbs. 142.00$        N
KFF35BVC B-Vent Converter (4/7" DV to 4" B-Vent) N/A 289.00$        N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
FDV451 Freestanding Stove Proflame 2, NG, Charcoal Door Front, Flat Black Posts and Charcoal 
Side Doors (KFFDV451NE2, KFF450FBL, KFF451SDSBL and KFLOGF451)

Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stove, Listed for USA/Canada as a Gas Fired Direct Vent Room Heater, Includes Dual Burner, Ceramic 
Glass, Glowing Embers, Hi/Lo SIT Valve, On/Off Switch, Efficiency above 70% NG/LP, Safety Screen Barrier, Approved for Mobile Home 

(Direct Vent Model Only), Approved for Bedroom or Bed Sitting Room                                                                                                                
Uses KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7” Inch Top Flue
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves

KFFDV451 - Freestanding Direct Vent Gas Stoves
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    2,602.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV3622N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG, 21,000 BTU 94 lbs. 1,842.00$    Y
KFZCV3622LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP 21,000 BTU 94 lbs. 1,922.00$    Y

KFZCV3622NE Fireplace, IPI Valve (as above) NG, 21,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 94 lbs. 2,188.00$    Y

KFZCV3622LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve (as above) LP 21,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 94 lbs. 2,267.00$    Y

KFZCV3622NEDX Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) NG WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL SIT IPI 
STOCK IS DEPLETED (KFZCV3622NE) 94 lbs. 2,188.00$    Y

KFZCV3622LPEDX Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) LP WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL SIT IPI 
STOCK IS DEPLETED (KFZCV3622LPE) 94 lbs. 2,267.00$    Y

KF3622CKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF3622CKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF3622CKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF3622CKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 0.4 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF3622CKLPIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI- To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF3622CKNGIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC51 Log Set - Split Oak (ZCV3622) 8 lbs. 414.00$        Y
Surround
KFZCV36S1BL Surround ‐ Black ‐ Coverage 34 1/16” H x 39” W ‐ Covers Framing 

Dimensions - Unit Must be Installed Flush to Wall 12 lbs. 302.00$        N

KFZCV36SWFBL Flat Surround - Black - Covers Framing Dimensions of Solara II - Clean 
View - Unit Must be Finished Flush to Drywall N/A 474.00$        Y

Basic Package
ZCV3622 Fireplace IPI, NG and Log Set (KFZCV3622NE, KFLOGC51)  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Tempered Glass, Tube Burner, SIT Valve w/ Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screen,
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapters, 4/7” Angled Flue, Framing 36 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17 1/2”D

For Complete Unit: Order Unit and Log Set

Page 8



06/25

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

709
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFZCV3622PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 7.5 lbs. 330.00$        Y
KFZCV3622ML Metal Brick Liner (3 PCE) 4 lbs. 244.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
KFDCHS Heat Shield - Required for Millivolt Remote Receivers 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFGTRCDX Remote Control - Thermostat - Dexen #N/A 561.00$        N
KF1023PBSW1 Toggle Switch for Dexen - Toggle Between AC Power and Battery Backup #N/A 24.00$          N
KF1023P055L Cold Climate Switch (CPI/IPI) for Dexen N/A TBD N
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
Decorate the Bottom of Your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $    2,350.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB3622N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG 97 lbs. 2,000.00$    Y
KFZCVRB3622LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP 97 lbs. 2,082.00$    N
KFZCVRB3622NE Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) NG 97 lbs. 2,350.00$    Y
KFZCVRB3622LPE Fireplace, IPI Dexen PF1 Valve (as above) LP 97 lbs. 2,431.00$    N
KF3622RBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF3622RBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF3622RBCKLPIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI- To LP #N/A TBD N
KF3622RBCKNGIDX Conversion Kit - Dexen IPI - To NG #N/A TBD N
Surround (Covers 36"W x 22-1/2"H)

KFZCVRB36SBL Surround Trim Kit ‐1 1/2” Wide ‐ Black 13 lbs. 429.00$        Y
KFZCVRB36SSS Surround Trim Kit ‐ 1 1/2” Wide ‐ Stainless Steel 10 lbs. 713.00$        Y

KFZCVRB36SWFBL Flat Surround - Covers Framing Dimensions of Skyline - Clean View - Unit 
Must be Finished Flush to Drywall N/A 474.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Decorative Bronze Glass, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 
Wall Switch, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapters, 4/7” Angled Flue, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, 17,500 BTU, Framing 36 3/8” W 

x 37 1/4” H x 17 1/2”
For Complete Unit: Order Unit and Surround

The fireplace must be covered up to an 1/8” of the opening with noncombustible materials.

Basic Package
ZCVRB3622 Fireplace Dexen IPI, NG and Bronze Glass (KFZCVRB3622NEDX)  (Suggested 
Remote ST1001A)
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB3622 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps 5 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KFZ3622PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 10 lbs. 330.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount (1F80-40) 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
KFDCHS Heat Shield - Required for Millivolt Remote Receivers 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFGTRCDX Remote Control - Thermostat - Dexen #N/A 561.00$        N
KF1023PBSW1 Toggle Switch for Dexen - Toggle Between AC Power and Battery Backup #N/A 24.00$          N
KF1023P055L Cold Climate Switch (CPI/IPI) for Dexen N/A TBD N
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB47 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47" Wide

Retail
 $    4,386.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB47N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A 3,831.00$    Y
KFZCVRB47LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A 3,895.00$    N
KFZCVRB47NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 4,166.00$    Y
KFZCVRB47LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A 4,228.00$    N
KF46ZRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF46ZRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF46ZRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF46ZRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 105 Sq. Inches

KFVL60EGS Grill - Side Enclosure (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) N/A 373.00$        N
KFV46EG Grill  - Front of Enclosure -  Unfinished (46 9/16" W x 2 1/2" H) 14 lbs. 220.00$        Y
Optional Wall Surround (Covers 44 5/8"W X 17 3/4"H)
KFZCVRB47S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 429.00$        Y
KFZCVRB47S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A 713.00$        N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZCVRB47PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (3 PCE) N/A 479.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) 5 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KFV47PTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A 78.00$          N
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Adapter N/A 85.00$          Y

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Uses 
KFZDVDKA Adapter, 4/7" Top Flue, Tempered Glass 40 5/8 W x 13 7/8" H, Safety Screen, Framing 47" W x 36 1/2" H x 18 1/4" D, 

23,000 BTU, Max Media 5 LBS
The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation up to 105 Sq./Inches 

will be required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 70", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is 
required.

Basic Package
ZCVRB47 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB47NE and KFV46EG)  
(Suggested Remote ST1001A)
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB47 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47" Wide
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB60 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 60" Wide

Retail

 $    5,369.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB60N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A 4,703.00$    N
KFZCVRB60LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A 4,774.00$    N
KFZCVRB60NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG N/A 5,026.00$    Y
KFZCVRB60LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP N/A 5,086.00$    N

KF60ZCVRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP N/A 97.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG N/A 97.00$          N
KF60ZCVRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP N/A 114.00$        N
KF60ZCVRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG N/A 114.00$        N
Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 200 Sq./Inches

KFVL60EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W X 6 5/8" H) N/A 373.00$        N
KFVL60EG Grill - Front for Enclosure -Unfinished (60 5/8" W x 3 5/8" H) N/A 343.00$        Y
Optional Wall Surround (COVERS 64"W X 23"H)
KFZCVRB60S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 768.00$        Y
KFZCVRB60S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A 1,061.00$    N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZCVRB60PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (3 PCE) N/A 568.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFULK64 Universal Light Kit - Four Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) N/A 545.00$        N
KFV60PTLK Tile Lip Kit for Promat Board N/A 97.00$          Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 5/8" 
Angled Flue, Tempered Glass 60" W x 17 7/8" H, Safety Screen, Framing 66 9/16"" W x 43" H x 19 1/4" D, 35,000 BTU, Max Media 10 

LBS
The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation up to 200 Sq./Inches 

will be required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 76", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is 
required.

Basic Package
ZCVRB60 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB60NE and KFVL60EG)  
(Suggested Remote ST1001A)

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

715

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB60 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 60" Wide
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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06/25716

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB72 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 72" Wide

Retail

 $    8,998.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCVRB72N Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A TBD N
KFZCVRB72LP Fireplace Linear, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A TBD N
KFZCVRB72NE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) NG NEW N/A 8,612.00$    N
KFZCVRB72LPE Fireplace Linear, IPI Valve (as above) LP NEW N/A TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. TBD N
KF72ZCVRBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. TBD N
Optional - When Ventilating Enclosure - Ventilation up to 285 Sq./Inches

KFVL72EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (15 1/4" W x 9" H) N/A 386.00$        N
KFVL72EG Grill - Front for Enclosure - Unfinished (78 5/8" W x 3 5/8" H) N/A 386.00$        N
Optional Wall Surround (COVERS 64"W X 23"H)
KFZCVRB72S1BL Surround Trim Kit -1 1/2" Wide -  Black N/A 886.00$        N
KFZCVRB72S1SS Surround Trim Kit - 1 1/2" Wide - Stainless Steel N/A TBD N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZCVRB72PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner  (5 PCE) N/A 731.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFULK64 Universal Light Kit - Four Lamps (For Millivolt/PF1) N/A 545.00$        N
KF72ZRBTLK Tile Lip Kit for Promat Board N/A TBD N

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes: Linear Burner, Bronze Glass Media, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, 5/8" 
Top Flue, Ceramic Glass 73 1/16" W x 17 7/8" H, Invisi-Mesh Safety Screen, Framing 79 1/8" W x 42" H x 19" D (unvented chase), 

50,000 BTU

Basic Package
ZCVRB72 Fireplace IPI, NG, Bronze Glass and Front Grill (KFZCVRB72NE and KFVL72EG)  
(Suggested Remote ST1001A)

CHOOSE GRILL OR CUSTOM GRILL OR ADEQUATE OPENING AS PER MANUAL

Note: If using ICC hard pipe, a starter piece of Duravent must be used at flue of fireplace
The Fireplace Enclosure May Be Ventilated for Cool Touch Walls and reduced Mantel Clearances. Minimum ventilation of 285 sq. 
inches is required. Minimum Enclosure Height is 79", see Manual for details.  NOTE: To vent the chase, removal of vent shields is 

required.

Page 16



06/25

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

717

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCVRB72 Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 72" Wide
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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06/25718

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3624 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    3,517.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV3624N Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 98 lbs. 2,020.00$    Y
KF3624HBCKLP Conversion Kit-From NG to LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KFHBZDV3624NE Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU 98 lbs. 2,364.00$    Y
KF3624HBCKLPI Conversion Kit-From NG to LP IPI 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs. 434.00$        Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs. 110.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 496.00$        N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Angled Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, Framing 36 
3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4”/7” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit
Best Selling Package
HBZDV3624 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Liner and Fan 
Kit (KFHBZDV3624N, KFLOGC44, KFHB36CVCK, KFHB36RLT and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

719

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3624 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Decorative Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 41 1/8"W x 35 1/2"H)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs. 302.00$        N
Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
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06/25720

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3628 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,690.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit

KFHBZDV3628N Fireplace Heater Rated Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, Ceramic Glass, 28,000 BTU 
@ 75% Efficient. Approved for Bedroom and Mobile Home 98 lbs. 2,846.00$    N

KF3628HBCKLP Conversion Kit-From NG to LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y

KFHBZDV3628NE Fireplace Heater Rated Top Flue, IPI, NG, Ceramic Glass, 28,000 BTU @ 
75% Efficient. Approved for Bedroom and Mobile Home 98 lbs. 3,193.00$    N

KF3628HBCKLPI Conversion Kit-From NG to LP IPI 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB36CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 18 lbs. 434.00$        Y
KFHB36GBL Grill Kit - Black 4.5 lbs. 110.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFHB36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 302.00$        Y
KFHB36PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 496.00$        N
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat Shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        N
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y

HBZDV3628 Fireplace IPI, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Liner and Fan Kit 
(KFHBZDV3628NE, KFLOGC44, KFHB36CVCK, KFHB36RLT and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)

Best Selling Package

Listed for USA/Canada, Includes: Dual Burner, Millivolt Nova SIT with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen, 
Framing 36 3/8” W x 35” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4”/7” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

721

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV3628 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 41 1/8"W x 35 1/2"H)
KFHB36SBL Surround - Black 5 lbs. 302.00$        N
Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
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06/25722

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4224 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    3,913.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV4224N Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, Millivolt, NG, 24,000 BTU 113 lbs. 2,328.00$    Y
KFHBZDV4224NE Fireplace Decorative Top Flue, IPI, NG, 24,000 BTU (In California Only) 113 lbs. 2,674.00$    Y
KF4224HBCKLP Conversion Kit-From NG to LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF4224HBCKLPI Conversion Kit-From NG to LP IPI 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 477.00$        Y
KFHB42GBL Grill Kit - Black 5 lbs. 120.00$        Y
Accessories/Options
KFHB42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 546.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat Shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen,
Framing 42 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

HBZDV4224 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Brick Liner 
and Fan Kit (KFHBZDV4224N, KFLOGC44, KFHB42CVCK, KFHB42RLT and KFZ36FK) (Suggested 
Remote ST1001A)

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set and Grill or Designer Clean View Kit
Best Selling Package

Page 22



06/25

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

723

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4224 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 45 1/8"W x 37 5/8"H)
KFHB42SBL Surround - Black 7 lbs. 318.00$        N
Decorate the Bottom of your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA4 - ICC
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06/25724

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4228 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    5,099.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV4228N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, NG, 28,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,514.00$    N
KFHBZDV4228LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, LP, 26,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,574.00$    N
KFHBZDV4228NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, NG, 28,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,857.00$    N
KFHBZDV4228LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve, LP, 26,000 BTU 113 lbs. 3,920.00$    N
KF4228HBCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF4228HBCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF4228HBCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF4228HBCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak (3320, 3624/28, 4224/28 Series) 14 lbs. 375.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB42CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 477.00$        Y
KFHB42GBL Grill Kit - Black 5 lbs. 120.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFHB42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone 25 lbs. 347.00$        Y
KFHB42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 546.00$        Y
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFDCHS Remote Control Heat Shield - (For Z1RC, ZART) 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y

Best Selling Package
HBZDV4228 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Burnt Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Brick Liner 
and Fan Kit (KFHBZDV4228N, KFLOGC44, KFHB42CVCK, KFHB42RLT and KFZ36FK)  (Suggested 
Remote ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screen,
Framing 42 3/8” W x 37 1/4” H x 17” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4228 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

Decorative Surrounds - For Louvered Units Only (Coverage 45 1/8"W x 37 5/8"H)
KFHB42SBL Surround - Black 7 lbs. 318.00$        N
Decorative Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4736 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47"

Retail

 $    5,083.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFHBZDV4736N Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 40,000 BTU 135 lbs. 3,071.00$    N
KFHBZDV4736LP Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 36,000 BTU 135 lbs. TBD N
KFHBZDV4736NE Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 40,000 BTU 135 lbs. 3,416.00$    N
KFHBZDV4736LPE Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 36,000 BTU 135 lbs. TBD N
KF4740HBCKLP Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF4740HBCKNG Conversion Kit ‐ Millivolt ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF4740HBCKLPI Conversion Kit ‐ IPI ‐ To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF4740HBCKNGI Conversion Kit ‐ IPI ‐ To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set ‐ Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 596.00$        Y
Grill Kit or Designer Clean View Kit (Required for Each Unit)
KFHB47CVCK Designer Clean View Circulating Kit 20 lbs. 536.00$        Y
KFHB47GBL Grill Kit ‐ Black 6 lbs. 140.00$        N
Optional Brick or Porcelain Liners
KFHB47RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 PCE) ‐ Traditional 25 lbs. 494.00$        Y
KFHB47RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 PCE) ‐ Herringbone 25 lbs. 494.00$        Y
KFHB47RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (4 PCE) ‐ Red Herringbone 25 lbs. 494.00$        N
KFHB47PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 15 lbs. 773.00$        N
Optional Fireplace Accessories
KFZ36FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
Decorate the Bottom of Your Fireplace with Log Bits
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits ‐ Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
HBZDV4736 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit, Traditional Brick Liner and Fan 
Kit (KFHBZDV4736N, KFLOGF36, KFHB47CVCK, KFHB47RLT and KFZ36FK  (Suggested Remote 
ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada, Dual Burner, Milli Volt Sit Valve with Hi/Lo Adjustment Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, Safety Screen, 
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue, Framing (Louvered) 47 3/8" W x 43 1/8" H x 19 1/2" D
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFHBZDV4736 - Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplace 47"
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital ‐ Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI PF1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI PF1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating/Fan ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,018.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV34N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    2,272.00 Y
KFZCV34LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    2,356.00 N
KFZCV34NE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    2,613.00 Y
KFZCV34LPE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    2,697.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) N/A  $       355.00 Y
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8"H) N/A  $       266.00 Y
Choose Log Set or Glass Media Accessories
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak 14 lbs.  $       375.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
Optional Media Accessories
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $       139.00 Y
Optional Liners
KFZCV34RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional                                                   N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) N/A  $       546.00 N
Optional Electrical Components
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $       386.00 Y
Surrounds and Tile Lip Kit
KFZCV34S1BL Surround - Hearth Mount 2 3/4" Wide (Covers 33 7/8" W x 30 3/4" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S1PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 4" Wide (Covers 36 5/16" W x 33 3/8" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S2PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 1 5/8" Wide (Covers 31 11/16" W x 28 3/4" H) N/A  $       382.00 N
KF34ZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A  $         77.00 N

Most Popular Package
ZCV34 Fireplace, IPI, NG, Eight Piece Log Set, Fan Kit and Remote (KFZCV34NE, KFLOGC44, 
KFZ46FK and KFEGTRC)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch
Tempered Glass Viewing Area 25 1/4” W x 20 3/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 33 1/4” W x 36 1/8” H x 18 1/8” D, 19,000 BTU's NG, 

18,000 BTU's LP.
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        N
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
Non-Vented Chase with Horizontal Venting Requires a Wall Thimble Shield
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (for Non Vented Chase) 4.5 lbs. 49.00$          N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    3,409.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV34NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    2,768.00 N
KFZCV34LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    2,852.00 N
KFZCV34NHE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) NG N/A  $    3,109.00 N
KFZCV34LPHE Fireplace, IPI PF1 Valve (as above) LP N/A  $    3,193.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF34ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
KF34ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Choose Grill for Ventilation or Other Optional Chase Solutions
KFV34EGS Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished (11 1/4" W X 6" H) N/A  $       355.00 N
KFV34EG Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished  (32 5/16" W X 4 3/8"H) N/A  $       266.00 N
Choose Log Set or Glass Media
KFLOGC44 Log Set - Eight Piece - Burnt Oak 14 lbs.  $       375.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media - 1/2" Bronze -  5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
Choose Media Accessories
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16 .5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs.  $       139.00 Y
Optional Liners
KFZCV34RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional                                                   N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone N/A  $       398.00 N
KFZCV34PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) N/A  $       546.00 N
Optional Electrical Components
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs.  $       386.00 Y
Surrounds and Tile Lip Kit
KFZCV34S1BL Surround - Hearth Mount 2 3/4" Wide (Covers 33 7/8" W x 30 3/4" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S1PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 4" Wide (Covers 36 5/16" W x 33 3/8" H) N/A  $       413.00 N
KFZCV34S2PFBL Surround - Picture Frame 1 5/8" Wide (Covers 31 11/16" W x 28 3/4" H) N/A  $       382.00 N
KF34ZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit N/A  $         77.00 N

ZCV34 Fireplace, Millivolt, NG, Front Grill and Eight Piece Log Set (KFZCV34NH, KFV34EG and 
KFLOGC44)  (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch
Ceramic Glass Viewing Area 25 1/4” W x 20 3/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 33 1/4” W x 36 1/8” H x 18 1/8” D, 19,000 BTU's NG, 18,000 

BTU's LP.
Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled Flue

Most Popular Package
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV34H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Optional Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        Y
KFWMBH Wall Mount - Battery Backup Holder Kit - c/w 16 FT Harness - PF1/2 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        N
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1 lbs. 876.00$        Y
Non-Vented Chase with Horizontal Venting Requires a Wall Thimble Shield
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (for Non Vented Chase) 4.5 lbs. 49.00$          N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,476.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV39N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

25,000 BTU 150 lbs. 2,448.00$    Y

KFZCV39LP-NONVC Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, (as above) LP, 25,000 BTU LIMITED TO STOCK 
ON HAND #N/A 2,532.00$    N

KFZCV39LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
25,000 BTU WILL NOT SHIP UNTIL KFZCV39LP-NONVC STOCK DEPLETED 150 lbs. 2,532.00$    TBD

KFZCV39NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 
BTU 150 lbs. 2,789.00$    Y

KFZCV39LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 
BTU 150 lbs. 2,874.00$    Y

KF39ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF39ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF39ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF39ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) - 390.00$        Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) - 276.00$        Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs. 436.00$        Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs. 345.00$        Y

KFZCV39GT Glass Tray for KFZCV39 - (Requires 15 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs. 184.00$        Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs. 328.00$        Y
Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV39S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” W x 35” H) 11 lbs. 435.00$        Y
KFZCV39S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” x 37” H) 15 lbs. 435.00$        N
KFZCV39S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 36 1/8” W x 32 1/2” H) 15 lbs. 397.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
 ZCV39 Fireplace IPI, NG, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Liner, Fan Kit and Remote 
(KFZCV39NE, KFLOGF3, KFZCV39RLH, KFZ46FK and KFEGTRC) 

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, 
Viewing Area 29 5/8” W x 24 1/8” H, Safety Screen, Framing 39 1/2” W x 37 7/8” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 

4/7” Angled Flue
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV39RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 536.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,781.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV39NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

28,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,216.00 Y

KFZCV39LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
29,000 BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,302.00 N

KFZCV39NHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 28,000 
BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,560.00 Y

KFZCV39LPHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 
BTU 150 lbs.  $    3,646.00 N

KF39ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF39ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KF39ZCVCKNHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) -  $       390.00 Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) -  $       276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs.  $       436.00 Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs.  $       345.00 Y

KFZCV39GT Glass Tray for KFZCV39 - (Requires 15 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $       184.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y

KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps 
(for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $       328.00 Y

Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV39S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” W x 35” H) 11 lbs.  $       435.00 Y
KFZCV39S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 40 5/8” x 37 H) 15 lbs.  $       435.00 N
KFZCV39S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 36 1/8” W x 32 1/2” H) 15 lbs.  $       397.00 Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Viewing 
Area 29 5/8” W x 24 1/8” H, Safety Screen, Framing 39 1/2” W x 37 7/8” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” 

Angled Flue

Best Selling Package

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

 ZCV39 Fireplace Millivolt, NG, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Log Set and Fan Kit 
(KFZCV39NH, KFLOGF3, KFZCV39RLH and KFZ46FK) (Suggested Remote ST1001A) 
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735

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV39H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV39RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 436.00$        Y
KFZCV39PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 536.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    4,387.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV42N Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

25,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $    2,745.00 Y

KFZCV42LP Fireplace, Millivolt Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
25,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $    2,832.00 Y

KFZCV42NE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 25,000 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    3,090.00 Y

KFZCV42LPE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 25,000 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    3,176.00 N

KF42ZCVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) -  $       390.00 Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) -  $       276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, Or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs.  $       436.00 Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs.  $       345.00 Y

KFZCV42GT Glass Tray for KFZCV42 - (Requires 20 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $       193.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $       328.00 Y
Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       435.00 Y

Best Selling Package
ZCV42 Fireplace IPI, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Liner and Fan Kit (KFZCV42NE, 
KFLOGF3, KFZCV42RLH, KFZ46FK) (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Decorative Vented Gas Fireplace, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Tempered Glass, 
Viewing Area 33 5/8” W x 27 1/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 42 1/2” W x 41” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” 

Angled Flue
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Zero Clearance Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42 - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        N
KFZCV42RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 577.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail

 $    5,558.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFZCV42NH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 

29,500 BTU 154 lbs.  $    3,919.00 N

KFZCV42LPH Fireplace, Millivolt Valve Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 
29,000 BTU 154 lbs.  $    4,004.00 N

KFZCV42NHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) NG, 29,500 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    4,261.00 N

KFZCV42LPHE Fireplace, IPI Valve, Ventilated Chase Compatible (as above) LP, 29,000 
BTU 154 lbs.  $    4,346.00 N

KF42ZCVCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs.  $         97.00 N
KF42ZCVCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KF42ZCVCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs.  $       114.00 N
Ventilating Enclosure - Choose Grill or Other Chase Option Per Manual
KFV39EGS FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Side (Pair) - Unfinished - 

(Opening 12 1/2” x 6 1/8”) -  $       390.00 Y

KFV39EG FOR VENTILATED UNITS ONLY - Grill - Enclosure Front - Unfinished - 
(Opening 36 1/2" x 3 5/8” ) -  $       276.00 Y

Log Set, Rock Set, or Glass Set (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF3 Log Set - Five Piece - Fiber Split Oak 7 lbs.  $       436.00 Y

KFLOGC3 Log Set - Five Piece - Glo-Cast (Concrete) Split Oak LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 20 lbs.  $       345.00 Y

KFZCV42GT Glass Tray for KFZCV42 - (Requires 20 lbs. of Glass Media) 8 lbs.  $       193.00 Y
KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs.  $       114.00 Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted Size and Colors 16.5 lbs.  $       417.00 Y
KFULK2 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with KFZCV39/42GT Glass Tray) 5 lbs.  $       328.00 Y
Surrounds and Safety Screens
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       492.00 Y
KFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs.  $       435.00 Y

Best Selling Package
ZCV42 Fireplace IPI, NG, Five Piece Log Set, Brick Herringbone Liner and Fan Kit (KFZCV42NHE, 
KFLOGF3, KFZCV42RLH and KFZ46FK) (Suggested Remote ST1001A)

FOR UNIT BODIES W/"VENTILATED CHASE COMPATIBLE" IN DESCRIPTION - The Fireplace Chase may be Vented for Cool Touch Walls 
and Reduced Mantel Clearances. Ventilation Plates Must be Removed from Top of Appliance. Minimum Enclosure Height for a 

Vented Chase is 72". See Installation Manual for Details.

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, SIT Valve with Hi/Lo Flame Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass Viewing 
Area 33 5/8” W x 27 1/4” H, Safety Screen, Framing 42 1/2” W x 41” H x 18 1/2” D, Uses KFZDVDFA/ICTM4AA4 Adapter, 4/7” Angled 

Flue
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFZCV42H - Zero Clearance Clean View Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCV42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Traditional 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42RRH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Red Herringbone 15 lbs. 475.00$        N
KFZCV42RLS Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3PCE) - Stacked Brick 15 lbs. 475.00$        Y
KFZCV42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3PCE) 22 lbs. 577.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFZDVDFA Duravent Fireplace Adapter - 23.5 Degree 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y
ICTM4AA4 ICC Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit (for Finishing Materials - Tile and Brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
Log Bit Decorations
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZDVDFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM4AA5 - ICC
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVP42 - Multi-Sided Clean View Peninsula Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $    6,581.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVP42N Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 30,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,101.00$    N
KFMCVP42LP Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 28,500 BTU 260 lbs. 5,185.00$    N
KFMCVP42NE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 30,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,443.00$    Y
KF42MPCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MPCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MPCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MPCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glassy Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) - Not for Use with LP 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak - Not for Use with LP 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMP42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 11 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with Glass Tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFMP42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner - Traditional 5 lbs. 218.00$        N
KFMP42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner 6 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KF42MCVPTLK Tile Lip Kit - 8 Piece #N/A TBD N
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC

Best Selling Package
MCVP42 Peninsula Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate and Oak Log Set (KFMCVP42NE, KFM42LG and 
KFM42LOG4)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.50, RH Burner, Three Sides Open, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo 
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Tempered Glass, Back, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCPV42H - Multi-Sided Clean View Peninsula Direct Vent Gas Fireplace

Retail
 $    9,619.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVP42NH Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,495.00$    N
KFMCVP42LPH Peninsula Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,579.00$    N
KFMCVP42NHE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,837.00$    N
KFMCVP42LPHE Peninsula Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,922.00$    N
KF42MPCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MPCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MPCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MPCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) - Not for Use with LP 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak - Not for Use with LP 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMP42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 11 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KF42MVB258 Pilot Shield - for Glass Tray and Log Grate (replacement part) N/A 62.00$          N
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFMP42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner - Traditional 5 lbs. 218.00$        N
KFMP42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner 6 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KF42MCVPTLK Tile Lip Kit - 8 Piece #N/A TBD N
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
MCVP42 Peninsula Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate, Oak Log Set and Remote Control w/Thermostat 
(KFMCVP42NHE, KFM42LG, KFM42LOG4 and KFEGTRC)

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.88, RH Burner, Three Sides Open, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo 
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Ceramic Glass, Safety Screens, Back, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCPV42H - Multi-Sided Clean View Peninsula Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42 - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Retail
 $    7,348.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVST42N See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 5,221.00$    N
KFMCVST42LP See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,311.00$    N
KFMCVST42NE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 5,566.00$    Y
KFMCVST42LPE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 5,674.00$    N
KF42MSTCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MSTCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MSTCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MSTCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMST42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 10 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KF42MVB258 Pilot Shield - for Glass Tray and Log Grate (replacement part) N/A 62.00$          N
Surrounds & Designer Doors
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs. 435.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
KFMST42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (2 PCE) - Traditional 12 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFMST42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (2 PCE) 15 lbs. 439.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVST42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
MCVST42 See-Through Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate, Oak Log Set and Remote Control 
w/Thermostat (KFMCVST42NE, KFM42LG, KFM42LOG4 and KFEGTRC)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.50, RH Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Tempered Glass, Back, Uses KFZ58FA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42 - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42H - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Retail

 $    9,548.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFMCVST42NH See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,425.00$    N
KFMCVST42LPH See Through Fireplace, Millivolt (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,509.00$    N
KFMCVST42NHE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) NG, 31,000 BTU 260 lbs. 7,766.00$    Y
KFMCVST42LPHE See Through Fireplace, IPI (as above) LP, 29,250 BTU 260 lbs. 7,851.00$    N
KF42MSTCKLPH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF42MSTCKNGH Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF42MSTCKLPHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF42MSTCKNGHI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Choose Log Grate & Log Set or Glass Tray & Media (Required for Each Unit)
KFM42LG Log Grate (need to choose log set) 28 lbs. 193.00$        Y
KFM42LOG4 Log Set - Oak 13 lbs. 945.00$        Y
KFMST42GT Glass Tray for MCPV42 (requires 10 lbs. of glass media) 10 lbs. 193.00$        Y

KFM42LOG3 Log Set - Driftwood - This Log Set Can Only be Used with Glass Tray 
KFMST42GT 16 lbs. 945.00$        N

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        N
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFULK3 Universal Light Kit - Two Lamps (for use with glass tray) 7 lbs. 328.00$        Y
KF42MVB258 Pilot Shield - for Glass Tray and Log Grate (replacement part) N/A 62.00$          N
Surrounds & Designer Doors
KFZCV42S1BL Surround ‐ Hearth Mount 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 38 1/8” H) 11 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S1PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 4” Wide (Covers 44 5/8” W x 40 1/8” H) 15 lbs. 492.00$        Y
kFZCV42S2PFBL Surround ‐ Picture Frame 1 5/8” Wide (Covers 40 1/8” W x 35 5/8” H) 15 lbs. 435.00$        Y
Fireplace Accessories Options
KFZCVTLK Tile Lip Kit - (for Finishing Materials - tile, brick) 3 lbs. 77.00$          Y
KFMST42RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (2 PCE) - Traditional 12 lbs. 417.00$        Y
KFMST42PL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (2 PCE) 15 lbs. 439.00$        Y
KFZ46FK Fan Kit w/Variable Speed Wall Mount Control (Temperature Sensing) 5 lbs. 386.00$        Y
KFVLBIT6 Log Bits - Small Six Piece Kit 2 lbs. 139.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA Dura-Vent Hard Pipe Adapter - REQUIRED WHEN USING RIGID VENTING 
ON MCVST42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

ICTM5AA1 ICC Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
MCVST42 See-Through Fireplace IPI, NG, Log Grate, Oak Log Set and Remote Control 
w/Thermostat (KFMCVST42NHE, KFM42LG, KFM42LOG4 and KFEGTRC)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Includes: ANSI Z21.88, RH Burner, SIT Nova Valve with Hi/Lo
Adjustment, Wall Switch, Safety Screens, Ceramic Glass, Back, Uses KFZ58DFA/ICTM5AA1 Adapter, 5/8” Angled Flue

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Grate and Oak Log Set OR Glass Tray and Glass Media or Driftwood Log Set
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Multi-Sided Direct Vent Gas Fireplaces

KFMCVST42H - Multi-Sided Clean View See-Through Direct Vent Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats & Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTFRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFGTFRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,232.00$    Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTFRCN Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - NG 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y
KFEGTFRCP Remote Control IPI - Thermostat/Modulating/Fan - LP 1.3 lbs. 1,175.00$    Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

For Venting, please see Kingsman venting page or use one of the following adapters: KFZ58DFA - Dura-Vent // ICTM5AA1 - ICC
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV24 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Retail
 $    4,259.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV24N Insert Direct Vent - Millivolt - NG - 2,171.00$    N
KFIDV24LP Insert Direct Vent - Millivolt - LP - 2,224.00$    N
KFIDV24NE Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF1 - NG - 2,480.00$    N
KFIDV24LPE Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF1 - LP - 2,533.00$    N
KFIDV24NE2 Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - NG - 3,012.00$    Y
KFIDV24LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - IPI PF2 - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan-Lights - LP - 3,083.00$    N
KF24IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF24IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF24IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF24IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
KF24IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KF24IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP 1 lbs. 209.00$        N
Choose Log Set or Glass Media (Required)
KFLOGF24OAK Log Set - Fiber Split Oak #N/A 518.00$        Y

KFZ5GC Glass Media ‐ 1/2” Bronze ‐ 5 lbs. 5 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KFRBCB1 Cannonballs - Assorted size and colors 16.5 lbs. 417.00$        Y
Choose Clean View Front and Appropriate Surround (Required)
KFI24CV1BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 1/4" W x 24 3/16" H x 13/16" 

D #N/A 528.00$        Y

KFI24S3827 Surround - Black (Covers 37 13/16" W x 27" H) #N/A 201.00$        Y
KFI24SPF3829 Surround - Picture Frame - Black  (Covers 37 13/16" W x 28 7/8" H) #N/A 254.00$        N
KFI24SU4541 Surround Universal - Black (Covers 45" W x 41" H) #N/A 213.00$        Y
Options and Accessories
KFI34R40 Riser For Surround (Raises Coverage Height 2 1/2") x 40" W 1 lbs. 174.00$        N
KFIDV24RLT Refractory Brick Liner (3 PCE)                                                            #N/A 398.00$        N

Best Selling Package
IDV24 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set, Clean View Front and Surround (KFIDV24NE2, 
KFLOGF24OAK, KFI24CV1BL and KFI24S3827)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, Adjustable Valve, Blower, 
Two Three Inch Flues, 24,000 BTU/HR, Minimum Fireplace Opening (24 1/4" W x 18 1/2" H x 14" D)                              

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View with Surround
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV24 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats and Remote Controls
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs.  $       120.00 Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs.  $       188.00 N
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs.  $       547.00 Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs.  $       775.00 Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs.  $       775.00 Y
KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs.  $       644.00 Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs.  $       876.00 Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs.  $       876.00 Y
Venting Components - 3"x3"
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $       220.00 Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25' Gas Flex Liner) 19 lbs.  $       479.00 Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $         45.00 N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $         24.00 N
Venting Components - 2"x3"
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs.  $       220.00 Y
KFI23FK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2"x 25' & 3" x 25' Gas Flex Liner) #N/A  TBD N
KFI23FAK Flue Adaptor Kit - 2 x 2" to 3" Increaser and 6" to 7" Increaser #N/A  TBD N
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs.  $         45.00 N
KFZDV2FC Flex Connector 2" Diameter #N/A  TBD N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs.  $         24.00 N
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV26 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Retail
 $    4,483.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV26NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG 96 lbs. 3,662.00$    N
KFIDV26LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP 96 lbs. 3,733.00$    N
KF26IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A 209.00$        N
KF26IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$        N

KFIDV26N Insert Direct Vent, Millivolt, NG 109 lbs. 2,789.00$    Y
KFIDV26LP Insert Direct Vent, Millivolt, LP 109 lbs. 2,862.00$    N
KF26IDVCKLP NG to LP Millivolt Conversion Kit 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
Log Set or Glass Support Platform (One Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF27 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak (IDV26) 5.8 lbs. 507.00$        Y
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform w/Bronze Decorative Glass for IDV26 21 lbs. 605.00$        Y
Choose Your Clean View Kit (One Required)

KFI26CV1BL Clean View Front, Slim ‐ Black ‐ 1 3/4” Depth 12 lbs. 314.00$        Y
KFI26CV3BL Clean View Front ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ 3 1/2” Depth 13 lbs. 364.00$        N
KFI26S1BL Surround ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ (Covers 42” W x 27 1/2”H) 10 lbs. 209.00$        Y

KFI26SUBL Surround Universal ‐ Black ‐ (Picture Frame Size 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8”H, 
Three Sided 47 1/2”W x 28 5/8” H) 16 lbs. 299.00$        N

KFI26CVPF1BL Clean View Front - Slim - Picture Frame - Black 12 lbs. 415.00$        N
KFI26SPF1BL Surround Picture Frame ‐ Slim ‐ Black ‐ (Covers 39 3/8”W x 29 3/4” H) 10 lbs. 282.00$        N

KFI26SUBL Surround Universal ‐ Black ‐ (Picture Frame Size 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8”H, 
Three Sided 47 1/2”W x 28 5/8” H) 16 lbs. 299.00$        N

KFI26CV2BL Clean View Front - Wide - Black 16 lbs. 357.00$        N
KFI26CVPF2BL Clean View Front - Wide - Picture Frame - Black 23 lbs. 473.00$        N

KFI26SUBL Surround Universal ‐ Black ‐ (Picture Frame Size 47 1/2” W x 35 5/8”H, 
Three Sided 47 1/2”W x 28 5/8” H) 16 lbs. 299.00$        N

Accessories/Options
KFI33R40 Riser For Surround (2 1/2”) ‐ For Use on KFI33S4028B 3 lbs. 174.00$        N
KFI33R44 Riser For Surround (2 1/2”) ‐ For Use on KFI33S4430B 3 lbs. 174.00$        N
SD3DFAFC 3” Flex Connector ‐ Normal SD discount applies ‐ *Order 2* N/A 29.72$          Y
KFIDV26RL Refractory Brick Liner (3 Pce) 6 lbs. 353.00$        N
KFIDV26PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 Pce) 10 lbs. 396.00$        Y
KFI33CS Mantel Clearance Shield 7 lbs. 46.00$          N

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View or Grill Kit

Clean View Front ‐ Slim ‐ Measures 35 5/8”W x 22 3/4”H

SERIES 1 - CLEAN VIEW FRONT - PICTURE FRAME 35 5/8"W X 25 7/8"H

SERIES 2 - CLEAN VIEW FRONT - WIDE - MEASURES 44 5/8"W X 26 5/8"H

Best Selling Package
IDV26 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set and Slim Clean View Front (KFIDV26NE2, 
KFLOGF27 and KFI26CV1BL)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace Heater, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, Safety
Screen, Millivolt Valve, Variable Speed with Thermostat Controlled Blower, 30,000 BTU/HR NG, 28,500 BTU/HR LP, Efficiency of 75%, 

(Minimum Size of Fireplace for Component “Out” Installation 28” W x 19 1/2” H x 14 1/8”D. Minimum Size of Fireplace
for Component “In” installation 31” W x 19 1/2” H x 14 1/8”D) 3” Intake 3” Exhaust
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06/25750

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV26 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Accessories/Options
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital Millivolt Wall Mount 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
Venting Components
KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination ‐ (3/3”) 3.5 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25' Gas Flex Liner) 19 lbs. 479.00$        Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off Plate ‐ For Lower Chase (11 3/4” x 14 3/4”) 5 lbs. 45.00$          N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3” Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          N

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV34 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Inserts

Retail

 $    4,283.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV34NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG N/A 3,290.00$    Y
KFIDV34LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP N/A 3,353.00$    N
KF33IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP #N/A 209.00$        N
KF33IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A 209.00$        N

KFIDV34N Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - NG N/A 2,419.00$    Y
KFIDV34LP Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - LP N/A 2,480.00$    N
KFIDV34NE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - NG 96 lbs. 2,764.00$    Y
KFIDV34LPE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - LP N/A 2,825.00$    N

KF33IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF33IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF33IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF33IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set or Glass Support (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF35 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 447.00$        Y
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform - with Bronze Decorative Glass 21 lbs. 605.00$        Y
Clean View CV1 - (Required for Each Unit)
KFI34CV1BL Clean View - Black - c/w Safety Screen - 35 1/4" W x 24 3/16" H x 13/16" 

D N/A 546.00$        Y

Surrounds (for Additional Coverage)
KFI34S3927BL Surround - Black (Covers 39" W x 27 5/16" H) N/A 207.00$        Y
KFI34SPF4131BL Surround - Picture Frame - Black (Covers 41 1/8" W x 31 3/8" H) N/A 266.00$        Y
KFI34SU4541BL Surround Universal - Black (Covers 45" W x 41" H) N/A 220.00$        N
Clean View CV5/6 - (Minimum Fireplace Opening - 26 1/4" W x 21 3/8"H x 14 3/8"D)

KFI34CV6BL
Clean View w/ Backer Surround - Safety Screen - Black - (Covers 37 5/8"W 
x 26 15/16"H x 2 3/4"D) - Allows for an IDV34 to fit in the Same Opening 
as an IDV33

N/A 760.00$        N

Riser for Surrounds (Raises Coverage Height by 2 1/2")
KFI34R40 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 40" W N/A 174.00$        N
KFI44R45 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 45" W N/A 174.00$        N
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFIDV33RL Refractory Brick Liner (3 PCE)                                                            22 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KFIDV33PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 25 lbs. 460.00$        Y

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, SIT Valve, Variable 
Controlled Blower, Two Three Inch Flues, 31,000 BTU/HR NG, 28,500 BTU/HR LP, Minimum Fireplace Opening Required  28 5/8" W x 

21 1/2" H x 17 3/4" D 
For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View Kit

IDV34 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set and Clean View Kit (KFIDV34NE2, KFLOGF35 and 
KFI34CV1BL)

Best Selling Package
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV34 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Inserts
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats, Remote Controls and Venting Components
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFIDVVT36 Vertical Vent Termination - (3/3"), Mill Pac and Screws 3.5 lbs. 220.00$        Y
KFIDVFK25 Flex Pipe Kit ( 2 x 3" Dia x 25FTGas Flex Liner) 19 lbs. 479.00$        Y
KFIDVLCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 5 lbs. 45.00$          N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV44 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert

Retail
 $    4,960.00 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Unit
KFIDV44NE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - NG N/A 3,831.00$    Y
KFIDV44LPE2 Insert Direct Vent - Proflame 2 IPI - Remote-Thermostat-Mod-Fan - LP N/A 3,897.00$    N
KF43IDVCKLP2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To LP N/A TBD N
KF43IDVCKNG2 Conversion Kit - IPI Proflame 2 - To NG N/A TBD N

KFIDV44N Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - NG N/A 2,961.00$    N
KFIDV44LP Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - Millivolt - LP N/A 3,023.00$    N
KFIDV44NE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - NG N/A 3,306.00$    Y
KFIDV44LPE Insert Direct Vent ( as above) - IPI - LP N/A 3,366.00$    N

KF36IDVCKLP Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To LP 1 lbs. 97.00$          Y
KF36IDVCKNG Conversion Kit - Millivolt - To NG 1 lbs. 97.00$          N
KF36IDVCKLPI Conversion Kit - IPI - To LP 1 lbs. 114.00$        Y
KF36IDVCKNGI Conversion Kit - IPI - To NG 1 lbs. 114.00$        N
Log Set or Glass Support Platform (Required for Each Unit)
KFLOGF36 Log Set - Fiber Split Oak 12 lbs. 596.00$        Y
KFRSP10 Glass Support Platform - with Bronze Decorative Glass - IDV26/33/43 21 lbs. 605.00$        Y
Clean View (Required for Each Unit)
KFI44CV1BL Clean View - Black - C/W Safety Screen - 39 9/16" W x 28 1/2"H x 13/16"D N/A 533.00$        Y
Surrounds (for Additional Coverage)
KFI44S4432BL Surround - Black (Covers 44" W x 32 1/16" H) N/A 253.00$        Y
KFI44SPF4436BL Surround Picture Frame - Black (Covers 44" W x 36" H) N/A 314.00$        Y
KFI44SU4742BL Surround Universal - Black (Covers 47" W x 42" H) N/A 258.00$        N
Riser for Surrounds (Raises Coverage Height by 2 1/2")
KFI44R45 Riser For Surround (2 1/2") x 45" W N/A 174.00$        N
Fireplace Accessory Options
KFIDV36RLT Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Traditional                                                   22 lbs. 265.00$        Y
KFIDV36RLH Refractory Fiber Brick Liner (3 PCE) - Herringbone LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND22 lbs. 265.00$        LTSD
KFIDV36PRL Porcelain Reflective Panel Liner (3 PCE) 14 lbs. 589.00$        Y

Best Selling Package
IDV44 Proflame 2 Insert, NG, Split Oak Log Set, Clean View Kit (KFIDV44NE2, KFLOGF36 and 
KFI44CV1BL)

Listed for USA/Canada as a Vented Gas Fireplace, Includes Dual Burner with Glowing Embers, Ceramic Glass, SIT Valve, Variable Speed 
Blower, 3" Air Intake 4" Exhaust, 34,250 BTU NG, 30,000 BTU LP, Minimum Fireplace Opening: 32 7/8" W x 25 3/4" H  x 18"D

For Complete Unit: Order Unit, Log Set or Glass Set and Clean View Kit
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Kingsman
Direct Vent Gas Insert

KFIDV44 - Direct Vent Gas Fireplace Insert
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Thermostats, Remote Controls and Venting Components
KFZ2MT Thermostat Digital ‐ Vertical Wall Mount ‐ MV/PF1 1 lbs. 120.00$        Y
KFZ80PT Thermostat Programmable Digital - Wall Mount - MV/PF1 0.5 lbs. 188.00$        N

ST1001A Remote Control On/Off - Millivolt (Section 800 AES Hearth Catalog) 1 lbs. 219.00$        Y
KFGTRC Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat 1 lbs. 547.00$        Y
KFGTMRCN Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - NG 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y
KFGTMRCP Remote Control Millivolt - Thermostat/Modulating - LP 1 lbs. 775.00$        Y

KFEGTRC Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat 1.3 lbs. 644.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCN Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ NG 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y
KFEGTMRCP Remote Control IPI Proflame 1 ‐ Thermostat/Modulating ‐ LP 1.3 lbs. 876.00$        Y

KFWMBH Wall Mount Battery Holder - Includes Mounting Bracket and 16ft Wire 
Harness 1 lbs. 231.00$        N

KFIDVVT43 Vertical Vent Termination - (4/3"), (Mill Pac and screws) 4 lbs. 231.00$        N
KFI43FK25 Flex Pipe Kit (3&4" Dia x 25FT Gas Flex Liner) 13 lbs. 490.00$        Y
KFI43LCP Block Off  Plate - For Lower Chase (11 3/4" x 14 3/4") 1 lbs. 45.00$          N
KFZDV3FC Flex Connector 3" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          N
KFZDV4FC Flex Connector 4" Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          Y
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Kingsman
4/7” Venting Accesories

4/7" Venting Accessories
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
KFZDVHSK Horizontal Round Termination Vent Starter Kit - 3 FT Length 10 lbs. 307.00$        Y

KFZDVHSKSQ Horizontal Square Termination Vent Starter Kit - 3 FT Length 10 lbs. 361.00$        Y

KFZDVHSK5 Horizontal Round Termination Vent Starter Kit - 5 FT Length 11.5 lbs. 379.00$        Y

KFZDVHSKSQ5 Horizontal Square Termination Vent Starter Kit - 5 FT Length 11.5 lbs. 436.00$        Y

KFZDVFK5 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 5 FT 5 lbs. 208.00$        Y
KFZDVFK8 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 8 FT 8.3 lbs. 292.00$        Y
KFZDVFK20 Flex Kit (4” Stainless & 7” Aluminum ‐ Dia.) 20 FT 19 lbs. 551.00$        Y

KFFDVVT40 Vertical Vent Termination ‐ Convertible Between 15’ & 40’ Vertical 3.5 lbs. 225.00$        Y
KFFDVHT Horizontal Vent Termination 3 lbs. 209.00$        Y
KFFDVHSQ Horizontal Square Vent Termination 3 lbs. 258.00$        Y
KFFDVHSS Horizontal Stucco Shield 3 lbs. 68.00$          N
KFFDVHSCU Safety Cage Universal for Horizontal Termination 2 lbs. 136.00$        N
KFZDV4FC Flex Connector 4” Diameter 1 lbs. 24.00$          Y
KFZDV7FC Flex Connector 7” Diameter 1 lbs. 35.00$          Y
KFZDV4FCL Flex Clamp 4” 1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFZDV7FCL Flex Clamp 7” 1 lbs. 20.00$          Y
KFZDV4SS Spring 4” Standoff Spacer 0.1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFMDV38IS Insulation Sleeve 3’ ‐ for Low Enclosures 1 lbs. 65.00$          N
KFZDVAIS Attic Insulation Shield 4.5 lbs. 113.00$        Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs. 48.00$          Y
KFZDVFS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs. 48.00$          Y
KFZDVRS Roof Support 3 lbs. 69.00$          Y
KFZDVWT Wall Thimble (Horizontal Venting) 4.5 lbs. 105.00$        Y
KFZDVSS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for KFFDVHT Round Termination 2 lbs. 34.00$          Y
KFZDVSSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - 2003 1.5 lbs. 81.00$          Y
KFZ47GP36 Galvanized Pipe 4/7”x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs. 221.00$        Y
KFZDVAAF Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to 7/12) 3 lbs. 134.00$        Y
KFZDVAF2 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs. 152.00$        Y
KFZDVAF3 Flashing 7” c/w Storm Collar Flat 3 lbs. 177.00$        Y
KFZDV7SC Storm Collar 7“ 1 lbs. 27.00$          Y
KFZDVDKA Dura-Vent Stove Adapter (for Direct Vent Stoves and ZCVRB47) 2 lbs. 85.00$          Y

KFZDVDFA Dura-Vent/ICC Fireplace Adapter (for MDV31, HBZDV36/42/47, ZCV39/42, 
ZCV3622, ZCVRB3622 2.5 lbs. 133.00$        Y

KFZ58DFA 5/8” Hard Pipe Adapter 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

KFZDVDIA Duravent Hard Pipe Adapter - Used to Connect 4x6-5/8" to 5/8" Hard Pipe 
at Termination End 1.3 lbs. 199.00$        Y

ICTM4AA4 4” Angled Kingsman Adapter 2 lbs. 215.00$        Y
ICTM4AA5 4/7” Straight Kingsman Adapter 1.2 lbs. 154.00$        Y

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 60” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.

*Kits are complete with Springs, Screws, Mill Pac.

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 36” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 36” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.

Horizontal Vent Termination, Wall Thimble, 60” Flex Pipe, Screws, Mill Pac.
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

5/8" Venting Accessories
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
KFZ58HSK5 Horizontal Vent Starter Kit ‐ 5/8” X 5 FT Flex, Termination, Wall Thimble 11.5 lbs. 435.00$        Y
KFZ58HT Horizontal Round Vent Termination - 5/8 4 lbs. 231.00$        N
KFZ58WTS Horizontal Wall Thimble Shield (For Low Enclosures) 4.5 lbs. 49.00$          N
KFFDVHSCU Horizontal Safety Cage 2 lbs. 136.00$        N
KFZ58WT Horizontal Wall Thimble 4.5 lbs. 105.00$        N
KFZ58SS Siding Shield - Heat Deflector for Horizontal Round Termination 1.5 lbs. 34.00$          N
KFZ58SSLR Siding Shield - Large Return - for Square or Round Terminations 1.5 lbs. 81.00$          N
KFZ58VT Vertical Vent Termination - 5/8 4 lbs. 254.00$        Y
KFZ58AIS24 Attic Insulation Shield ‐ 24” 8 lbs. 157.00$        Y
KFZDVVOS Offset Support 1 lbs. 48.00$          Y
KFZ58FS Firestop Spacer 1 lbs. 59.00$          Y
KFZ58RS Roof Support 3 lbs. 89.00$          N
KFZ58GP36 Galvanized Pipe 5/8” Dia. x 36” (Vertical Installations) 5 lbs. 256.00$        Y
KFZ58AAF Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar (1/12 to7/12) 3 lbs. 195.00$        Y
KFZ58AF2 Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar (8/12 to 12/12) 3 lbs. 219.00$        N
KFZ58AF3 Flashing 8” c/w Storm Collar ‐ Flat 3 lbs. 195.00$        N
KFZDV8SC Storm Collar 8” 1 lbs. 42.00$          N
KFZ58FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs. 222.00$        N
KFZ58FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.25 lbs. 314.00$        Y
KFZ58FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 19 lbs. 602.00$        Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs. 30.00$          Y
KFZDV8FC Flex Connector 8” Diameter 1 lbs. 40.00$          Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs. 20.00$          Y
KFZDV8FCL Flex Clamp 8” 1 lbs. 22.00$          N
KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFZ58DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” ‐ MCVST42/MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y
ICTM5AA1 5” Kingsman Adapter 6 lbs. 154.00$        Y
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

5/8" Power Vent Accessories

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

KFPVH58 Horizontal Power Vent Starter Kit - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 Ft 
Wiring Harness and Mill Pac - Control Module Required (not Included) 18 lbs. 2,050.00$    Y

KFPVH58FM Horizontal Power Vent Kit - Flush Mount - Termination, Wall Thimble, 20 
FT Harness, Mill Pac - Control Module Required (not Included) N/A 2,406.00$    N

Must Choose Power Vent Control Module Type
KFPVC58MV Power Vent Control Module - Required for Millivolt models 4.35 lbs. 1,595.00$    N
KFPVC58IPI Power Vent Control Module - Required for IPI models 2.75 lbs. 1,161.00$    N
KF584X12 Harness for Proflame 2 IPI - Deluxe Models N/A 135.00$        Y
Choose Appropriate Length of Extension Harness

KFPVH20H Harness Extension - 20 FT 3 lbs. 423.00$        Y
KFPVH50H Harness Extension - 50 FT N/A TBD N
Choose Type of Venting - Hard Pipe or Flex Vent
KFZ58DFA Hard Pipe Adapter ‐ 5/8” ‐ MCVST42/MCVP42 3 lbs. 167.00$        Y

KFZ58PVA
Flex Pipe Adapter Kit - (to adapt flex pipe to power vent to hard pipe. 
(Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe connected to the power 
vent on all installations.)

1.3 lbs. 68.00$          N

Adapters
KFZDVDRA Duravent - REDUCER - 5/8" TO 4x6 5/8" ADAPTER (Used at Flue of 

Fireplace) N/A 199.00$        N

KFZDVDIA Duravent Hard Pipe Adapter - (Used to Connect 4x6-5/8 to 5/8 Hard Pipe) 1.3 lbs. 199.00$        Y
Flex Venting Kits
KFZ58FK5 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 5’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 5 lbs. 222.00$        N
KFZ58FK8 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 8’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 8.25 lbs. 314.00$        Y
KFZ58FK20 Flex Kit (5” & 8” Dia.) x 20’ Expanded (c/w Springs, Screws, Mill Pac) 19 lbs. 602.00$        Y
KFZDV5FC Flex Connector 5” Diameter 1 lbs. 30.00$          Y
KFZDV8FC Flex Connector 8” Diameter 1 lbs. 40.00$          Y
KFZDV5FCL Flex Clamp 5” 1 lbs. 20.00$          Y
KFZDV8FCL Flex Clamp 8” 1 lbs. 22.00$          N
KFZDV4SS Spring - Standoff Spacer for Inner Pipe 0.1 lbs. 19.00$          Y
KFPVH58WT Wall Thimble for Power Vent 4.5 lbs. 142.00$        N

Note: Must use a one foot section of 5/8 DV hard pipe connected to the power vent on all installations.

(Distance from the power vent to the appliance)
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

True North
Wood Stoves & Inserts

Effective Date: June 3rd, 2025
Last Revised: June 4th, 2025

TRUE NORTH PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

True North TN10 Freestanding Wood Stove

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31010004 TN10 Wood Stove with Legs N/A 1,649.00$   N
Options
TN31140001 (TNTRNO19BLOWA) Blower Kit 6.4 lbs. 272.00$       Y
TN11100008 (PE11100008) Outside Air Adapter, Wood, 3" N/A 58.00$         Y

True North TN20 Freestanding Wood Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31010009 TN20 Wood Stove with Legs, Met Black, Series B 289 lbs. 1,999.00$   Y
TN31010010 TN20 Wood Stove with Pedestal, Met Black, Series B 289 lbs. 1,999.00$   Y
Options
TN31140001 (TNTRNO19BLOWA) Blower Kit 6.4 lbs. 272.00$       Y
TN11100005 (PE11100005) Outside Air Adapter, Starter Ring, Wood N/A 138.00$       N

True North TN25C Freestanding Wood Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31010016 TN25C Wood Stove with Legs, Met Black NEW - 2,749.00$   Y
TN31010017 TN25C Wood Stove with Pedestal, Met Black NEW - 2,749.00$   Y
Options
TN31490001 Battery Pack for TN25C Electronic Combustion Assist (for use in 

power outages)
- 56.00$         Y

TN31140001 (TNTRNO19BLOWA) Blower Kit 6.4 lbs. 272.00$       Y
TN11100005 (PE11100005) Outside Air Adapter, Starter Ring, Wood N/A 138.00$       N

True North TN20 Wood Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN31040002 TN20 Wood Insert, Met Black, Series B N/A  $   2,249.00 Y
Options
TN31120002 (TN20BPMBKB) Backing Plate - 32”H x 48”W, Series B N/A  $      167.00 Y
TN31250001 Surround Extension - 31"H x 46"W x 2"D N/A  $      167.00 N

Complete with cast iron door, side shields and either legs or pedestal ~ Electronic combustion assist ~ Passive cat technology ~ No 
manual bypass (automated) ~ 2 cu/ft. firebox ~ EPA 2020 certified ~ Efficiency 76% HHV ~ 30% Biomass tax credit qualified ~ 1.1 

grams/hour ~ 60,000 BTU's ~ Uses 6" chimney

Complete with cast iron door, side shields and legs ~ 0.8 cu/ft. firebox ~ 2020 EPA compliant ~ 1.4 grams/hour ~ 30,000 BTU's ~ 
Uses 6" chimney

Complete with cast iron door and side shields ~ 2 cu/ft. firebox ~ 2020 EPA compliant ~ 1.6 grams/hour ~ 55,000 BTU's ~ Uses 6" 
chimney

Complete with cast iron door, surround 38"W x 27"H x 2"D and blower ~ 2 cu/ft. firebox ~ 2020 EPA compliant ~ 1.6 grams/hour ~ 
55,000 BTU's ~ Uses 6" chimney

3



06/25760

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

True North
Gas and Pellet Stoves

True North TN24 Freestanding Gas Stove

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN32010001 (TN24BODYA) TN24 Freestanding Gas Stove 198 lbs.  $   3,849.00 N

Options
TN32180001 (TN24LPKITA) TN24 LP Conversion Kit N/A  $      167.00 Y

TN92270001 Vent Adaptor, Vertical - Does Not Fit Serial Numbers Prior to 
2130010755 N/A  $      360.00 Y

Ships complete with log burner & interior panels ~ Area mood lighting ~ 50% turndown with Proflame II SIT remote included ~ 
24,000 BTU ~ 74.4% P.4 efficiency ~ AFUE 75% ~ 340 in2 glass size ~ Uses 4" x 6 5/8" venting (3” x 3” co-linear compatible with 

adapter)

4

True North TN40 Freestanding Pellet Stoves

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN33010002 (TN40PEDA) TN40 Freestanding Pellet Stove - Pedestal 286 lbs.  $   3,999.00 N
TN33010001 (TN40LEGA) TN40 Freestanding Pellet Stove - Leg Model 325 lbs.  $   3,999.00 N

True North TN40 Pellet Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
TN33040001 (TN40INSA) TN40 Pellet Insert N/A  $   4,449.00 N
Options
TN33120001 (TN40BPMBKA) Oversized Backing Plate - 34"H x 48"W x 1 1/2"D N/A  $      184.00 Y

Comes complete with cast iron door, surround 42"W x 29"H and hopper ~ 80 lb. Hopper capacity ~ EPA 2020 certified ~ 0.69 g/hr 
~ 36,000 BTU's ~ Uses 3" venting

Comes complete with cast iron door and hopper ~ 80 lb. Hopper capacity ~ EPA 2020 certified ~ 1.3 g/hr ~ 40,000 BTU's ~ Uses 3" 
venting

5
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

761

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Clean-Face 36″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT36CBP95P $6109

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT36CBP95N $6109

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS36DINF $609

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS36TINF $579

Log Set, 10-pc., Burncrete, Birch LS36CBB $745

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, IPI, NG To LP 37506 $101

Conversion Kit, IPI, LP To NG 37507 $101

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $665

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $435

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP36CPWH $519

Liner, Rustic Brick DVP36CPMB $549

Liner, Old World Stone DVP36CPWS $569

Liner, Black Porcelain with Matte Black Ceiling 
& Floor

DVP36CPKR $995

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF36BL $1035

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF36RBL $405

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF36CBL $385

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF36FPD $1389

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF36RPD $529

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF36CPD $509

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF36BZT $1389

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF36RBZT $529

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF36FBZT $509

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF362BLX $1139

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF362CNB $1235

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362BZT $1235

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

Ceramic Glass: 28 3/8 H x 31¾ W

Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 12-in min. rise before horizontal (with 
conventional venting)

See Power Venting and conventional DV kits.

Framing 511/2 H x 451/2 W x 221/2 D (see manual before framing)

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

RUSHMORE
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Clean-Face 40″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CBP95P $6555

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CBP95N $6555

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set, 10-pc., Burncrete, Birch LS40CBB $859

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS40DINF $619

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS40TINF $589

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, IPI, NG To LP 36884 $101

Conversion Kit, IPI, LP To NG 36885 $101

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $665

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $435

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP40CPWH $559

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP40PTB $559

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP40PTS $589

Liner, Black Porcelain with Matte Black Ceiling 
& Floor

DVP40PKR $1069

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF40BL $1295

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF40RBL $425

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF40CBL $405

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF40FPD $1515

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF40RPD $539

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF40CPD $519

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40BZT $1515

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40RBZT $539

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF40FBZT $519

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF402BLX $1199

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF402BZT $1285

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF402NB $1285

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

Ceramic Glass: 311/2 H x 37 3/8 W

Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 12-in min. rise before horizontal (with 
conventional venting)

See Power Venting and conventional DV kits.

Framing 531/2 H x 491/2 W x 24 D (see manual before framing)

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

RUSHMORE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

763

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Clean-Face 40″ ST

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV See Thru Fireplace, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CSP95N $9525

DV See Thru Fireplace, Multi-Function 
Remote, LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT40CSP95P $9525

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set, Multi-sided, Ceramic Fiber, 
Traditional Charred

LS40STB $925

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 40636 $101

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 40637 $101

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $665

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Cracked Red Fire Brick DVP40PSFB $445

Liner, Herringbone Brick, Whitewashed DVP40PSWH $455

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP40PSTS $425

Liner, Black Reflective with Matte Black 
Ceiling & Floor

DVP40PSKR $779

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF40BL $1295

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF40RBL $425

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF40CBL $405

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF40FPD $1515

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF40RPD $539

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF40CPD $519

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40BZT $1515

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF40RBZT $539

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF40FBZT $519

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF402BLX $1199

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DF402BZT $1285

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF402NB $1285

Frame, Stainless Steel, for Exterior 
Installation

DFED409SS $2949

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

Ceramic Glass: 311/2 H x 37 3/8 W

Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 24-in min. rise before horizontal (with 
conventional venting)

See Power Venting and conventional DV kits.

Framing - see manual before framing

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

RUSHMORE
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Clean-Face 50″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT50CBP95N $8955

DV Fireplace, Multi-Function Remote, 
LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT50CBP95P $8955

LOGS - REQUIRED  

Log Set for TruFlame, Fiber – Forest Timber LS50TINF $1015

Log Set - Birch LS50CBB $1099

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit - NG To LP 38226 $101

Conversion Kit - LP To NG 38227 $101

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $665

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $435

LINERS - REQUIRED  

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP50CPWH $779

Liner, Cracked Red Fire Brick DVP50PFB $779

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP50PTS $765

Liner, Black Porcelain with Matte Black Ceiling 
& Floor

DVP50PKR $1305

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF50BL $1409

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF50RBL $579

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF50CBL $559

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF50FPD $1585

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF50RPD $655

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF50CPD $655

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF50BZT $1585

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF50RBZT $655

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF50FBZT $655

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF502BLX $1345

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF502BZT $1625

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF502NB $1625

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

Ceramic Glass: 36 9/16 H x 47 3/8 W

Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 12-in min. rise before horizontal

(with conventional venting)

See Power Venting and conventional DV kits.

Framing 581/2 H x 581/2 W x 24 D (see manual before framing)

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

RUSHMORE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

765

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Insert 30″

DV TRUFLAME INSERT

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT30CBN95N $4265

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT30CBN95P $4265

LINERS (REQ)

Liner, Black Ceramic Glass with Matte Black 
Ceiling & Floor

DVP30CPKR $545

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP30CPTB $305

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP30CPTS $335

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP30CPWH $365

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF302BLX $1169

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF302BNB $1209

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF302BZT $1209

SURROUNDS AND SHROUD

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3x1), Black (36 W 
x 24 H x 1 D)

DS30631BL $309

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (9x6x1), Black (40 W 
x 27 H x 1 D)

DS30961BL $319

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7x1), Black (42 
W x 29 H x 1 D)

DS301071BL $335

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (12x7.5x1), Black 
(44 W x 31 H x 1 D)

DS301271BL $345

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3), Black 
(36 W x 24 H)

DS3063BL $335

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7), Black 
(42 W x 29 H)

DS30107BL $345

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $889

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $945

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $229

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF30BL $1459

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF30CBL $375

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF30CBZT $425

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF30CPD $425

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF30FBZT $1469

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF30FPD $1429

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF30RBL $415

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF30RBZT $455

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF30RPD $455

LOG SETS (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS30DINF $445

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS30TINF $395

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38289 $103

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 38290 $103

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

6 x 3
(6-in Header x 3-in Legs)

9 x 6 10 x 7 12 x 7

Ceramic Glass: 151/4 x 251/2

Venting: 3 x 4 Flex

Installs as an insert in an existing fireplace.

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

RUSHMORE INSERT
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert 35″

DV TRUFLAME INSERT

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT35CBN95N $4699

DV Fireplace Insert, Multi-Function 
Remote, LP (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCT35CBN95P $4699

LINERS (REQ)

Liner, Black Ceramic Glass with Matte Black 
Ceiling & Floor

DVP35CPKR $709

Liner, Cottage Brick DVP35CPTB $315

Liner, Traditional Stone DVP35CPTS $339

Liner, Whitewashed Herringbone Brick, 
Ceramic Fiber

DVP35CPWH $385

BEVELED FRAMES

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF352BLX $1129

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF352BNB $1235

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF352BZT $1235

FORGED IRON FRONTS AND INSETS

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF35BL $1305

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Black DFF35CBL $385

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Oil-Rubbed 
Bronze

DFF35CBZT $435

Forged Iron Inset, Rectangle, Distressed 
Pewter

DFF35CPD $415

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF35FBZT $1555

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF35FPD $1555

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Black DFF35RBL $419

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF35RBZT $465

Forged Iron Inset, Arch, Distressed Pewter DFF35RPD $465

SURROUNDS AND SHROUD

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3x1), Black (40 W 
x 29 H x 1 D)

DS35631BL $345

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (9x6x1), Black (44 W 
x 31 H x 1 D)

DS35961BL $355

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7x1), Black (48 
W x 33 H x 1 D)

DS351071BL $375

Surround, 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (12x7.5x1), Black 
(52 W x 36 H x 1 D)

DS351271BL $395

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (6x3), Black 
(40 W x 29 H)

DS3563BL $375

Surround, Flush 3-Sided, 1-Pc., (10x7), Black 
(48 W x 33 H)

DS35107BL $395

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $889

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $945

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $229

LOG SETS (REQ)

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Driftwood LS35DINF $465

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, Traditional Charred LS35TINF $415

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 38499 $103

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 38500 $103

Forged Iron Frame Arch Inset Rectangle Inset

Beveled Frame

6 x 3
(6-in Header x 3-in Legs)

9 x 6 10 x 7 12 x 7

Ceramic Glass: 201/4 x 291/2

Venting: 3 x 4 Flex

Installs as an insert in an existing fireplace

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

RUSHMORE INSERT
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

767

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear 60″

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

DV Linear Fireplace, Multi-Function 
Remote, NG (Req Log Set and Liner)

DVCTL60CFP95N $9625

POWER VENT (REQUIRED)

Horizontal Power Vent Termination for 
Plaza Series DV Fireplaces (Req Wire 
Harness)

DVKPMP $1399

Vertical Conversion Kit (fits Power Vent 
Module DVKPMP)

DVKCVP $435

POWER VENT WIRE HARNESS (REQUIRED)

Wire Harness, 25 ft. WHP25 $779

Wire Harness, 50 ft. WHP50 $879

Wire Harness, 75 ft. WHP75 $935

Wire Harness, 100 ft. WHP100 $985

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit - NG To LP 43772 $103

LINERS - REQUIRED

Liner, Red Fire Brick DVP60PRFB $1025

Liner, Grey Fire Brick DVP60PGFB $1025

Liner, Black Reflective DVP60TLKR $1245

FRONTS - OPTIONAL

Decorative Forged Front, Black DFF60TLBL $1655

Decorative Forged Front, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF60TLBZT $1739

Decorative Forged Front, Hammered Pewter DFF60TLHP $1635

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF60T2LBLX $1459

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF60T2LBNB $1525

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF60T2LBZT $1605

LOGS - REQUIRED

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber Traditional Maple LS60LTF $725

Log Set, Burncrete® Birch LS60LBF $729

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

ACCESSORIES  

Twin Blower, Auto Variable Speed FBB21 $435

Ceramic Glass: 18 1/4 H x 60 1/8 W

Venting: 4 x 6-5/8 Top Vent Only,

Framing 59 7/8 H x 75 1/8 W x 23 1/2 D

(see manual before framing)

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

MCKINLEY
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear 36-48

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 5sq. ft. 48” = 6sq.

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, NG

DVLL36BP92N $5049

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, LP

DVLL36BP92P $5049

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, NG

DVLL48BP92N $5415

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, Black Liner, LP

DVLL48BP92P $5415

ACCESSORIES

Lighting Kit, 120 V LK9 $435

LINERS

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP36LPKR $529

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP36LPZ $489

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP48LKR $549

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP48LPZ $519

CONVERSION KITS

36 Conversion Kit, DV (LP To NG) 40513 $103

36 Conversion Kit, DV NG To LP 40512 $103

48 Conversion Kit, NG To LP 40510 $103

48 Conversion Kit, LP To NG 40511 $103

LOG SETS

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $425

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $81

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $81

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $81

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $81

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $81

36 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF362LBLX $1159

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362LBZT $1399

Beveled Window Frame, Brushed Nickel DF362LNB $1005

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF36LFPD $1399

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF36LBL $1335

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF36LBZT $1399

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Matte 
Black

DF36LBL $255

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF36LHP $255

48 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF482LBLX $1199

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF482LBZT $361

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF482NB $1285

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF48FPD $1489

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF48LBL $1409

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF48LBZT $1489

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF48HP $275

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 36” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW36 $665

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 48” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW48 $715

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

BLOWER

Blower, Auto Variable-Speed, Twin FBB20 $425

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $49

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $185

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $185

DVLL36:
Ceramic Glass: 13 x 36
Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 Top Vent Only, 
12-in min. rise before horizontal 
(with conventional venting). See 
Power Venting and conventional 
DV kits.
Framing 49 1/2 H x 55 5/8 W x 21 
1/2 D (see manual before framing)

DVLL48:
Ceramic Glass: 13 x 48
Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 Top Vent Only, 
12-in min. rise before horizontal 
(with conventional venting). See 
Power Venting and conventional 
DV kits.
Framing 47 3/8 H x 67 5/8 W x 21 
1/2 D (see manual before framing)

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

769

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Linear 60-72

Crushed Glass Quantities
60” = 7sq. ft. 72” = 8sq. ft.

ACCESSORIES

Lighting Kit, 120 V LK9 $435

LINERS (REQ)

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP60LKR $665

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP60LPZ $559

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass DVP72LKR $1159

Liner, Ridgeback, Bronze DVP72LPZ $655

LOG SETS (72 ONLY)

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $425

Log Set, 11 Logs, Burncrete®, Driftwood LS72DC $665

LOG SETS

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $425

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $81

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $81

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $81

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $81

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $81

60 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF602LBLX $1315

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF602NB $1439

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF602LBZT $1699

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF60FPD $1679

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF60LBZT $1679

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Matte 
Black

DF60BL $285

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF60HP $285

72 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF722LBLX $1669

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF72LBL $1739

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF72FPD $1825

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Matte 
Black

DF72BL $339

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF72HP $339

HEAT MANAGEMENT   

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 60” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW60 $765

Gravity Heat Management (Includes 72” 
Plenum and 10’ Flex)

HMGW72 $819

External Forced Air Heat Management 
(Requires Flex Kit)

HMFA $1035

Flex Vent Kit for Forced Air Kit (25’ Flex and 
Clamps)

SD6DFA25 $349

BLOWER

Blower, Auto Variable-Speed, Twin FBB20 $425

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL  

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, White Accent Light, NG

DVLL60BP90N $6989

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, White Accent Light, LP

DVLL60BP90P $6989

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, NG

DVLL72BP90N $10969

DV Fireplace - Contemporary Linear, Multi-
Function Remote, LP

DVLL72BP90P $10969

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $49

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $185

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $185

DVLL60:
Ceramic Glass: 15 x 60
Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 12-in 
min. rise before horizontal (with 
conventional venting) See Power 
Venting and conventional DV kits.
Framing 49 3/8 H x 79 5/8 W x 21 
1/2 D (see manual before framing)

DVLL72:
Ceramic Glass: 15 x 72
Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 12-in 
min. rise before horizontal (with 
conventional venting) See Power 
Venting and conventional DV kits.
Framing 61 5/8 H x 91 5/8 W x 21 
1/2 D (see manual before framing)

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

BOULEVARD
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Linear ST 48"

MULTI-FUNCTION SYSTEM INCLUDES THERMOSTAT 
VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL  

DV Linear See Through Fireplace - 
Multi-Function Remote, Req Liner and 
Decorative Crushed Glass, NG

DVLL48SP90N $8539

DV Linear See Through Fireplace - 
Multi-Function Remote, Req Liner and 
Decorative Crushed Glass, LP

DVLL48SP90P $8539

LINERS - REQUIRED

Liner, Ledge Stone, Ceramic Fiber DVP48SLG $355

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP48SLKR $465

EXTERIOR FRAME

Frame, Stainless Steel, for Exterior Installation DFED489SS $2215

LOG SETS

Log Set, 7 Rustic Logs, 11 Rocks, 5 SS Coils LSM1THF $425

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, DV (NG To LP) 36434 $103

Conversion Kit, DV (LP To NG) 36435 $103

48 FRONTS

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Textured Black DF482LBLX $1199

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF482LBZT $361

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF482NB $1285

Forged Iron Frame, Distressed Pewter DFF48FPD $1489

Forged Iron Frame, Black DFF48LBL $1409

Forged Iron Frame, Oil-Rubbed Bronze DFF48LBZT $1489

Trim Kit, Beveled, Adjustable, 1-in., Hammered 
Pewter

DF48HP $275

Crushed Glass Quantities
48” = 8sq. ft. 

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $81

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $81

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $81

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $81

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $81

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $49

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $185

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $185

Ceramic Glass: 13 x 48

Venting: 5 x 8 Top Vent Only, 12-in min. rise before horizontal (with 
conventional venting)

See Power Venting and conventional DV kits.

Framing 51-3/4 H x 68 W x 19-1/2 D (indoor wall)

Framing 51-3/4 H x 68 W x 21-1/4 D (outdoor wall)

(see manual before framing)

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

771

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Deluxe 36″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVD36FP30N $1759

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVD36FP30P $1759

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, NG DVD36FP31N $2089

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, LP DVD36FP31P $2089

IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVD36FP70N $2029

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVD36FP70P $2029

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, NG DVD36FP71N $2329

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, LP DVD36FP71P $2329

CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18442 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18817 $72

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32882 $82

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31759 $82

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB36SBL $229

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB2BL $245

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $345

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

Platinum Embers PE20 $34

Ember Kit EK1 $94

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF2BL $135

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF2HP $135

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS2HP $64

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG2MBL $389

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG2MHP $389

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG2ABL $389

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG2AHP $389

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB2CBL $529

Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle DVDB2MBL $529

Door Set, Black, Arch DVRB2CBL $529

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch DVRB2MBL $529

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Tempered Glass: 20 x 30 1/2

Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 (Refer to manual for venting requirements)

Framing 35 3/4 H x 37 3/8 W x 16 3/8 D (see manual before framing)

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP2SA $279

Liner, Stacked Limestone DVP2SG $259

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP2SH $269

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP2SKR $385



06/25772

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Deluxe 42″

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVD42FP30N $2125

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVD42FP30P $2125

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, NG DVD42FP31N $2455

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Blower, LP DVD42FP31P $2455

IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVD42FP70N $2389

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVD42FP70P $2389

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, NG DVD42FP71N $2689

DV Fireplace, IPI, Blower, LP DVD42FP71P $2689

CONVERSION KITS 

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18814 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18818 $72

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 31760 $82

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31761 $82

FRONTS
(REQUIRES A FIREPLACE BARRIER)

Select a Barrier or a Door Frame and Doors
FIREPLACE BARRIER

Barrier, Black DVFB42TBL $245

Door Frame with Barrier, Black DVWB3BL $259

OUTER FRAME AND BOT TOM TRIM

Steel Frame, Black DVF3BL $139

Steel Frame, Hammered Pewter DVF3HP $139

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $70

LOUVERS

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $419

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $419

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $419

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $419

DOOR SET (REQ DOOR FRAME WITH BARRIER)

Door Set, Black, Rectangle DVDB3CBL $539

Door Set, Black, Mission Rectangle DVDB3MBL $539

Door Set, Black, Arch DVRB3CBL $539

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch DVRB3MBL $539

Rectangle Doors Rectangle Mission Doors Arch Doors Arch Mission Doors

Barrier Screen Door Frame w/Barrier 

or
CONTROL OPTIONS FOR MILLIVOLT MODELS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $345

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

Platinum Embers PE20 $34

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Tempered Glass: 22 x 361/2

Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 (Refer to manual for venting requirements)

Framing 37 3/8 H x 43 3/8 W x 16 3/8 D (see manual before framing)

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

TAHOE

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP3SA $299

Liner, Stacked Limestone DVP3SG $279

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP3SH $289

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP3SKR $395
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

773

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Deluxe 36″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, NG DVCD36FP30N $2019

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, LP DVCD36FP30P $2019

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, NG DVCD36FP31N $2329

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD36FP31P $2329

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, NG DVCD36FP70N $2299

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, LP DVCD36FP70P $2299

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, NG DVCD36FP71N $2589

DV Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, Blower, LP DVCD36FP71P $2589

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 18442 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 18817 $72

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32882 $82

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 31759 $82

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto FBB4 $345

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

Platinum Embers PE20 $34

Ember Kit EK1 $94

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Tempered Glass: 20 x 30 1/2

Top or Rear Vent, Venting: 4 x 6 5/8

(Refer to manual for venting requirements)

Framing 39 H x 38 1/4 W x 18 D (see manual before framing)

Variable Speed Blower available as an Accessory

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP2SA $279

Liner, Stacked Limestone DVP2SG $259

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP2SH $269

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP2SKR $385



06/25774

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Premium 42″

CLEAN-FACE FIREPLACE MILLIVOLT CONTROL
WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, NG DVCP42BP30N $2445

DV Fireplace, Millivolt, LP DVCP42BP30P $2445

CLEAN-FACE INTERMIT TENT PILOT W/ ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, IPI, NG DVCP42BP70N $2755

DV Fireplace, IPI, LP DVCP42BP70P $2755

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (NG To LP) 31772 $72

Conversion Kit, Millivolt (LP To NG) 31773 $72

Conversion Kit, IPI (NG To LP) 32878 $82

Conversion Kit, IPI (LP To NG) 32879 $82

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed FBB10 $275

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

Platinum Embers PE20 $34

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK6 $295

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Tempered Glass: 27 x 37

Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 Top Vent Only (Refer to manual for venting requirements)

Framing 49 1/4 H x 43 3/4 W x 17 5/8 D (see manual before framing)

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

LOG SET (REQ)

Log Set, 6-pc., Ceramic Fiber LS42FF $305

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick DVP42FAB $415

Liner, Rustic Brick DVP42FRB $415

Liner, Black Porcelain (Replaces DVP42LKR) DVP42NKR $519

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

775

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Peninsula & ST 36″

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, IPI, NG DVCP36PP70N $5115

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, IPI, LP DVCP36PP70P $5115

DV Fireplace, See-Through, IPI, NG DVCP36SP70N $5115

DV Fireplace, See-Through, IPI, LP DVCP36SP70P $5115

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, Millivolt, NG DVCP36PP30N $4835

DV Fireplace, Peninsula, Millivolt, LP DVCP36PP30P $4835

DV Fireplace, See-Through, Millivolt, NG DVCP36SP30N $4835

DV Fireplace, See-Through, Millivolt, LP DVCP36SP30P $4835

LINERS (ORDER 1 FOR PENINSULA , ORDER 2 FOR SEE-
THROUGH)

Liner, Fluted Black DVP36PFLKR $295

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP36PKR $319

Liner, Rustic Brick with Soldier Course DVP36PRB $319

LOGS AND MEDIA (REQ)

Log Set, Multi-sided, 12-pc., 24-in., with 
Floor, Ceramic Fiber, Campfire

LSU24SPF $519

Mixed Logs and Stones, Embers & 
Fireplace Floor

DG36MX $539

VENT KITS

DV thru-the-wall Flexible Vent Kit 
Horizontal- incl Cap, Wall Thimble, Collars, 
4 ft of 5 x 8 flex venting, spacing, gear 
clamps

DVVK5F $535

DV Fireplace Top Vent Kit, 4 to 6-in. wall 
thickness, Incl SD58DVAE90, SD58DVAHC, 
SD58DVA06, SD58DVAWTEC

DVVK5TP $589

DV Fireplace Vent Kit Vertical - incl 
SD58DVAVCH, SD58DVASC, SD58DVAF6

DVVK5VP $365

VENT ELBOW (REQ, USE SAME MANUFACTURER AS REST 
OF VENT SYSTEM)

45-degree Elbow SD58DVAE45 $154

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Variable-Speed FBB14 $379

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK7 $289

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Variable-Speed FBB14 $379

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Incl Rheostat LK7 $289

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35396 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35395 $72

Conversion Kit, NG To LP 35398 $82

Conversion Kit, LP To NG 35397 $82

DECORATIVE FRONTS

THE FRONTS FIT OVER THE BARRIER SCREENS INCLUDED WITH THE 
FIREPLACE . USE DF36 FRONTS FOR SEE-THROUGH OR PENINSULA; USE 
DF24 FRONTS FOR PENINSULA END ONLY.  

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze DF362PBZ $1209

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel DF362PNB $1189

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Oil-Rubbed Bronze, for 
peninsula fireplace end

DF242BZ $1069

Rectangle, 1.5-in., Brushed Nickel, for 
peninsula fireplace end

DF242NB $1025

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

Tempered Glass: 25 x 31 (25 x 16 1/16 Peninsula End)

Venting: 5 x 8; 45° Elbow required - (Refer to manual for venting requirements)

Framing DVCP36PP 42 1/2 H x 41 3/4 W x 23 D

Framing DVCP36SP 42 1/2 H x 45 1/2 W x 23 D

(See manual before framing)

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

TAHOE CLEAN-FACE

Empire
Gas Fireplaces
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Inserts

43

P
ri

ce
s 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
Ju

ne
 2

 2
02

5

DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert Small

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC20IN31N $2649

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC20IN31P $2649

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC20IN71N $2899

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC20IN71P $2899

CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAK ADAPTOR)

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL 
CAST IRON SURROUND OR A STEEL SURROUND BELOW.  THE CAST IRON 
SURROUND DOES NOT ACCEPT A DECORATIVE FRONT OR BOT TOM COVER. 

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC256BL $465

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron Surround 
with Insert

SAK20 $135

STEEL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND BOT TOM COVERS

CHOOSE A  SURROUND THAT COVERS THE FIREPLACE OPENING.  FOR A 
LARGER OPENING, USE THE SH1BL IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SURROUND . 
USE BOT TOM COVER WHEN THE SURROUND DOES NOT REACH FLOOR.

Surround, Black (6x3x1) 34-in W x 23-in H DS2063BL $225

Surround, Black (6x6x1) 40-in W x 23-in H DS2066BL $249

Surround, Black (9x6x1) 40-in W x 26-in H DS2096BL $269

Surround, Deep, Black (6x3x2.2) 34-in W x 
23-in H

DS2063DBL $249

Surround, Deep, Black (6x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
23-in H

DS2066DBL $269

Surround, Deep, Black (9x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
26-in H

DS2096DBL $289

Surround, Bronze (6x3x1) 34-in W x 23-in H DS2063BZ $235

Surround, Bronze (6x6x1) 40-in W x 23-in H DS2066BZ $265

Surround, Bronze (9x6x1) 40-in W x 26-in H DS2096BZ $279

Surround, Deep, Bronze (6x3x2.2) 34-in W x 
23-in H

DS2063DBZ $279

Surround, Deep, Bronze (6x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
23-in H

DS2066DBZ $289

Surround, Deep, Bronze (9x6x2.2) 40-in W x 
26-in H

DS2096DBZ $279

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $229

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063BL C203BL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066BL, 
DS2096BL

C206BL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063BL C203BL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063DBL C203DBL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066DBL, 
DS2096DBL

C206DBL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063BZ C203BZ $135

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066BZ, 
DS2096BZ

C206BZ $135

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2063DBZ C203DBZ $135

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2066DBZ, 
DS2096DBZ

C206DBZ $145

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick DVP20DF $219

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP20SH $209

Liner, Washed Brick DVP20BW $249

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP20KR $285

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, LP To NG - MV 36395 $72

Conversion Kit, NG To LP - MV 36396 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG - IPI 36722 $82

Conversion Kit, NG To LP - IPI 36723 $82

FRONTS (REQ SURROUND)

Front, Black, Lancaster DVF20HBL $375

Front, Bronze, Lancaster DVF20HBZ $405

Doors, Black, Transom (non-operable) DFD20DBL $455

Front, Horizon (non-operable doors), Black DFD20HBL $455

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

Ceramic Glass: 11 1/8 x 25 1/4

Venting: 3 x 3 Flex

Installs as an insert in an existing fireplace

Min. Opening 18 1/2 H x 28 1/4 W x 14 7/8 D

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

INNSBROOK INSERT
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Gas Inserts
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Insert medium

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC26IN31N $2805

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC26IN31P $2805

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC26IN71N $3055

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC26IN71P $3055

CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAK ADAPTOR)

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL 
CAST IRON SURROUND OR A STEEL SURROUND BELOW.  THE CAST IRON 
SURROUND DOES NOT ACCEPT A DECORATIVE FRONT OR BOT TOM COVER. 

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC336BL $539

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron Surround 
with Insert

SAK26 $135

STEEL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND BOT TOM COVERS

CHOOSE A  SURROUND THAT COVERS THE FIREPLACE OPENING.  FOR A 
LARGER OPENING, USE THE SH1BL IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SURROUND . 
USE BOT TOM COVER WHEN THE SURROUND DOES NOT REACH FLOOR.

Surround, Black (6x3x1) 37-in W x 26-in H DS2663BL $245

Surround, Black (6x6x1) 43-in W x 26-in H DS2666BL $265

Surround, Black (9x6x1) 43-in W x 29-in H DS2696BL $275

Surround, Bronze (6x3x1) 37-in W x 26-in H DS2663BZ $265

Surround, Bronze (6x6x1) 43-in W x 26-in H DS2666BZ $275

Surround, Bronze (9x6x1) 43-in W x 29-in H DS2696BZ $285

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $229

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $889

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $945

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2663BL C263BL $115

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2663BZ C263BZ $129

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2666BL, 
DS2696BL

C266BL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2666BZ, 
DS2696BZ

C266BZ $135

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick DVP26DF $239

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP26SH $219

Liner, Washed Brick DVP26BW $255

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP26KR $355

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, LP To NG - MV 36397 $72

Conversion Kit, NG To LP - MV 36398 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG - IPI 36724 $82

Conversion Kit, NG To LP - IPI 36725 $82

FRONTS (REQ SURROUND)

Front, Black, Lancaster DVF26HBL $405

Front, Bronze, Lancaster DVF26HBZ $419

Doors, Black, Transom (non-operable) DFD26DBL $499

Front, Horizon (non-operable doors), Black DFD26HBL $499

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

Ceramic Glass: 14 1/8 x 28 1/4

Venting: 3 x 3 Flex

Installs as an insert in an existing fireplace

Min. Opening 21 1/2 H x 31 1/4 W x 16 5/8 D

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

INNSBROOK INSERT
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Gas Inserts
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert Large

MILLIVOLT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC28IN31N $3125

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, Millivolt, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC28IN31P $3125

INTERMIT TENT PILOT CONTROL WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, NG

DVC28IN71N $3385

DV Gas Insert Fireplace, IPI, Log Set, 
Blower, LP

DVC28IN71P $3385

CAST IRON SURROUND (REQ SAK ADAPTOR)

THIS INSERT REQUIRES A SURROUND.  CHOOSE THE TRADITIONAL 
CAST IRON SURROUND OR A STEEL SURROUND BELOW.  THE CAST IRON 
SURROUND DOES NOT ACCEPT A DECORATIVE FRONT OR BOT TOM COVER. 

Cast Iron (7x6), Black SC356BL $569

Surround Adaptor, Req for Cast Iron Surround 
with Insert

SAK28 $135

STEEL SURROUNDS (REQ) AND BOT TOM COVERS

CHOOSE A  SURROUND THAT COVERS THE FIREPLACE OPENING.  FOR A 
LARGER OPENING, USE THE SH1BL IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SURROUND . 
USE BOT TOM COVER WHEN THE SURROUND DOES NOT REACH FLOOR.

Surround, Black (6x3x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2863BL $259

Surround, Black (6x6x1) 46-in W x 28-in H DS2866BL $259

Surround, Black (9x6x1) 46-in W x 31-in H DS2896BL $285

Surround, Bronze (6x3x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2863BZ $269

Surround, Bronze (6x6x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2866BZ $285

Surround, Bronze (9x6x1) 40-in W x 28-in H DS2896BZ $299

Shroud, Black (48-in W x 35 3/4-in H, plus 2-in 
Bottom panel. Opening 36-in x 23 3/4-in)

SH1BL $229

Custom Surround, 3-Sided, Black CS3SIDED $889

Custom Surround, 4-Sided, Black CS4SIDED $945

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2863BL C283BL $119

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2866BL, 
DS2896BL

C286BL $135

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2863BZ C283BZ $135

Surround Bottom Cover for DS2866BZ, 
DS2896BZ

C286BZ $149

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick DVP28DF $255

Liner, Herringbone Brick DVP28SH $229

Liner, Washed Brick DVP28BW $265

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP28KR $419

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, LP To NG - MV 36399 $72

Conversion Kit, NG To LP - MV 36400 $72

Conversion Kit, LP To NG - IPI 36726 $82

Conversion Kit, NG To LP - IPI 36727 $82

FRONTS (REQ SURROUND)

Doors, Black, Transom (non-operable) DFD28DBL $535

Front, Horizon (non-operable doors), Black DFD28HBL $535

Front, Black, Lancaster DVF28HBL $435

Front, Bronze, Lancaster DVF28HBZ $435

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

Ceramic Glass: 16 1/8 x 31 1/4

Venting: 3 x 3 Flex

Installs as an insert in an existing fireplace

Min. Opening 23 1/2 H x 34 1/4 W x 16 5/8 D

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

INNSBROOK INSERT
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Small

STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Small Millivolt NG DVP20MS30FN $2649

DV Steel Stove, Small Millivolt LP DVP20MS30FP $2649

STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Small IPI NG DVP20MS70FN $2779

DV Steel Stove, Small IPI LP DVP20MS70FP $2779

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt LP To NG 31051 $72

Conversion Kit, Millivolt NG To LP 31052 $72

Conversion Kit, IPI LP To NG 31053 $82

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31054 $82

LINER

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP20CCKR $279

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto CIB4 $419

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK20 $129

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 (Use Black where visible) 

Requires: 45-Degree Elbow

RCK20 Replacement Control Cover required for RVKN or RVKP

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

SPIRIT STOVES
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Medium

STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Medium Millivolt NG DVP30MS30FN $2679

DV Steel Stove, Medium Millivolt LP DVP30MS30FP $2679

STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

DV Steel Stove, Medium IPI NG DVP30MS70FN $2799

DV Steel Stove, Medium IPI LP DVP30MS70FP $2799

CONVERSION KITS

Conversion Kit, Millivolt LP To NG 31057 $72

Conversion Kit, Millivolt NG To LP 31058 $72

Conversion Kit, IPI LP To NG 31059 $82

Conversion Kit, IPI NG To LP 31060 $82

LINER

Liner, Black Porcelain DVP30CCKR $299

ACCESSORIES

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed CIB3 $419

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING)

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK30 $129

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265

Venting: 4 x 6 5/8 (Use Black where visible) 

Requires: 45-Degree Elbow

RCK30 Replacement Control Cover required for RVKN or RVKP

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

SPIRIT STOVES
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Venting (for Gas Fireplaces)
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

4 x 65/8

VENT PIPE AND ELBOWS 

6-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA06 $78

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Galv) SD46DVA08A $91

9-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA09 $94

12-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA12 $101

16-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 15 in (Galv) SD46DVA16A $94

24-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA24 $139

36-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA36 $174

48-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA48 $199

60-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA60 $247

Elbow (Galv) SD46DVAE45 $139

Elbow 90-degree (Galv) SD46DVAE90 $164

4 X 6 5/8 VENT KITS  HORIZONTAL 

Vinyl Siding Vent Kit for Empire Round 
Vent Kit

DV822 $119

DV Flex Vent Kit Horizontal, inc Cap, Wall 
Thimble, Collars, Gear Clamps, 4 ft of 4x7-
inc flex vent

DVVK4F $525

Vent Kit - Rear Vent DVVK4RP $399

Vent Kit, Empire Round DVVK4RE $285

Vent Kit- Horiz Flex With Empire Round 
Cap

DVVK4FRE $435

Vent Kit, Empire Round, Vinyl Siding DVVK4REVS $339

Vent Kit- Horiz Flex With Empire Round 
Cap

DVVK4FREVS $455

DV Vent Kit Top Vent 8 to 11-in. wall 
thickness-incl SD46DVA09, SD46DVA08A, 
SD46DVAHC, SD46DVAE90, SDDVAWT 
Firestop

DVVK4TP $685

DV Fireplace Vent Kit for Top Vent, thru-
the-wall, 5 to 7-in. wall thickness-incl 
SD46DVA06, SD46DVAWT, SD46DVAHC, 
SD46DVAE90

DVVK4TSP $559

DV Adaptor, 4 x 6 5/8 to 4 x 7 flex vent SD46DVAFCFX7 $106

4 X 6 5/8 VENT KITS  VERTICAL

Vent Kit Extension, 10Ft DVEK10 $279

Vent Kit Extension, 25Ft (100561) DVEK25 $495

Vent Kit, Vertical Flex (100546) DVVK4FV $975

DV Vent Kit Vertical thru-the-roof 4-in.-incl 
SD46DVAHC, SD46DVASC, SD46DVAF6

DVVK4VP $289

Vertical Inlet Baffle, 6 5/8-in. VIB6A $88

Vertical Inlet Baffle, 7-in. VIB7A $84

VENT ACCESSORIES

Wall Thimble Cover SD46DVADC $179

Roof Flashing SD46DVAF6 $94

Firestop, Ceiling SD46DVAFS $46

Linear Termination Kit (inc Connector 
and Flashing, Req SD46DVAVCH cap 
and DVK35 vent ext kit)

SD46DVAGK $405

High-Wind Horizontal Cap SD46DVAHC $514

Storm Collar SD46DVASC $35

14-in. Pipe Snorkel SD46DVASNK14 $1229

36-in. Pipe Snorkel SD46DVASNK36 $1539

Vinyl Siding Standoff SD46DVAVSS $209

Firestop, Wall SD46DVAWFS $129

Wall Strap SD46DVAWS $71

Wall Thimble, 4 x 6 5/8 w/3-inch 
clearance

SD46DVAWT3 $129

DV Adaptor, 4 x 6 5/8 to 4 x 7 flex vent SD46DVAFCFX7 $106

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

VENTING
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

781

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Venting (for Gas Fireplaces)
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

5 x 8

VENT PIPE AND ELBOWS 

6-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA06 $94

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Galv) SD58DVA08A $124

9-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA09 $94

12-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA12 $114

16-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 15 in (Galv) SD58DVA16A $107

24-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA24 $154

36-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA36 $169

48-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA48 $219

60-in. Pipe (Galv) SD58DVA60 $309

45-degree Elbow SD58DVAE45 $154

90-degree Elbow SD58DVAE90 $184

5/8 VENT KITS  HORIZONTAL 

DV thru-the-wall Flexible Vent Kit 
Horizontal- incl Cap, Wall Thimble, Collars, 
4 ft of 5 x 8 flex venting, spacing, gear 
clamps

DVVK5F $535

DV Fireplace Rear Vent Kit, 6 to 12-
in. wall thickness.Incl SD58DVA06, 
SD58DVAWTEC, SD58DVAHC Square 
Termination cap

DVVK5RP $499

DV Fireplace Top Vent Kit, 4 to 6-in. 
wall thickness, Incl SD58DVAE90, 
SD58DVAHC, SD58DVA06, 
SD58DVAWTEC

DVVK5TP $589

DV Flex Vent Connector SD58DVAFCF $107

5/8 VENT KITS  VERTICAL

DV Fireplace Vent Kit Vertical - incl 
SD58DVAVCH, SD58DVASC, SD58DVAF6

DVVK5VP $365

VENT ACCESSORIES

Roof Flashing SD58DVAF6 $174

Firestop, Ceiling SD58DVAFS $46

Cap Hor. Square SD58DVAHC $594

Storm Collar SD58DVASC $46

14-in. Pipe Snorkel SD58DVASNK14 $1309

36-in. Snorkel SD58DVASNK36 $1529

High-Wind Vert Cap SD58DVAVCH $259

Vinyl Siding Standoff SD58DVAVSS $269

Wall Thimble, with 2-in. offset SD58DVAWTEC $169

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

VENTING



06/25782

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Venting (for Gas Stoves)
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

Stove Venting

STOVE VENTING − HORIZONTAL TERMINATION KITS

Horizontal DV 45-Deg Kit, Incl: 
SD46DVAE45B, SD46DVA12B, 
SD46DVADC, SD46DVAWT, SD46DVAHC, 
fits DVP20CC (NG only)

DVK45NAT $1285

Vent Kit - Horizontal DVKHP45 $1285

Vent Kit - Horizontal DVKVP45 $1089

STOVE VENTING FOR EXISTING FIREPLACE FLUE

Vent Kit, High Wind Vert Co-Linear 3 X 
35 Ft

SD46DVACL33 $967

DV Adaptor, Co-Axial to Co-Linear SD46DVAGCL $419

Vent Extension Kit, 17 ft (35 ft flex, 2 
connectors, 4 clamps)

DVK35 $259

Vent Kit - Vertical DVKI2P $619

4 X 6 5/8 VENTING - GALVANIZED

6-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA06 $78

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Galv) SD46DVA08A $91

9-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA09 $94

12-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA12 $101

16-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 15 in (Galv) SD46DVA16A $94

24-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA24 $139

36-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA36 $174

48-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA48 $199

60-in. Pipe (Galv) SD46DVA60 $247

Elbow (Galv) SD46DVAE45 $139

Elbow 90-degree (Galv) SD46DVAE90 $164

4 X 6 5/8 VENTING - USE BLACK WHERE VISIBLE IN ROOM

6-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA06B $124

8-in. DV Pipe Ext, 3 to 7 in (Black) SD46DVA08AB $189

9-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA09B $124

12-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA12B $139

24-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA24B $179

36-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA36B $229

48-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA48B $264

60-in. Pipe (Black) SD46DVA60B $296

Elbow (Black) SD46DVAE45B $154

Elbow 90-degree, Black SD46DVAE90B $174

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

VENTING
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

783

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Venting (for Gas Inserts)
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DVP BF SV LG BVD BVP DIRECT + B DVK MANTELS+

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S  A N D  A C C E S S O R I E S

Insert Venting

DIRECT-VENT INSERT VENT KITS (3 X 3)

Linear Termination Kit (inc Connector and 
Flashing, Req SD46DVAVCH cap and 
DVK35 vent ext kit)

SD46DVAGK $405

High-Wind Vert Cap SD46DVAVCH $209

Vent Kit, High Wind Vert Co-Linear 3 X 
35 Ft

SD46DVACL33 $967

Vent Extension Kit, 17 ft (35 ft flex, 2 
connectors, 4 clamps)

DVK35 $259

Vent Kit - Vertical DVKI2P $619

DIRECT-VENT INSERT VENT KITS (3 X 4)

Vertical flex vent kit, High-wind Cap, with 
35 feet of 3-in. and 4-in flex vent

SD46DVACL34 $745

Flexliner, 3-in. x 35 ft. SD3DFA35 $245

Flexliner, 4-in. x 35 ft. SD4DFA35 $455

Connector Kit for 3-in. DV Insert Flex 
Venting-includes connector and 2 clamps

DVIC3 $154

Connector Kit for 4-in. DV Insert Flex 
Venting-includes connector and 2 clamps

DVIC4 $154

SPIRIT STOVE VENTED LOGS KEYSTONE VENTING POWER VENTING MISC.

VENTING
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

DVKPM

POWER VENT

Horizontal Power Vent Termination for 
use on 90 Series DV Fireplaces (Req Wire 
Harness and SD58DVAX46 Vent Adaptor)

DVKPM $1209

WIRE HARNESS

Wire Harness, 25 ft. WHP25 $779

Wire Harness, 50 ft. WHP50 $879

Wire Harness, 75 ft. WHP75 $935

Wire Harness, 100 ft. WHP100 $985

VERTICAL CONVERSION KIT

Vertical Conversion Kit (fits Power Vent 
Module DVKPM)

DVKCV $365

REDUCER

DV Vent Pipe Reducer, 5 x 8 to 4 x 6 5/8 
(attach to top of fireplace only)

SD58DVAX46 $144

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

POWER VENTING
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DVCT DVCT INSERT DVC
DVCPDVCTL DVLL DVL DVD DVP DVX

DVCD DVCC 
DVCP DVCX

V E N T E D  F I R E P L A C E S

DVKPM

POWER VENT

Horizontal Power Vent Termination for 
use on 90 Series DV Fireplaces (Req Wire 
Harness and SD58DVAX46 Vent Adaptor)

DVKPM $1209

WIRE HARNESS

Wire Harness, 25 ft. WHP25 $779

Wire Harness, 50 ft. WHP50 $879

Wire Harness, 75 ft. WHP75 $935

Wire Harness, 100 ft. WHP100 $985

VERTICAL CONVERSION KIT

Vertical Conversion Kit (fits Power Vent 
Module DVKPM)

DVKCV $365

REDUCER

DV Vent Pipe Reducer, 5 x 8 to 4 x 6 5/8 
(attach to top of fireplace only)

SD58DVAX46 $144

RUSHMORE RUSHMORE INSERTSMCKINLEY BOULEVARD LOFT TAHOE TAHOE CLEAN

POWER VENTING
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

70

P
ri

ce
s 

ef
fe

ct
iv

e 
Ju

ne
 2

 2
02

5

HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Deluxe 32

VENT-FREE FIREBOX DELUXE 32 

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFD32FB0F $665

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFD32FB0L $665

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front, Refractory Liner

VFD32FB2MF $819

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver, 
Refractory Liner

VFD32FB2ML $819

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP32SA $255

Liner, Banded Brick VBP32SE $255

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP32SF $269

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP32SK $239

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP32SKR $395

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG1ABL $365

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG1AHP $365

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG1MBL $365

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG1MHP $365

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY32SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, 32S, Black, Arch VFR32SCBL $799

Door Set, 32S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR32SCHP $799

Door Set, 32S, Black, Mission Arch VFR32SMBL $799

Door Set, 32S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR32SMHP $799

Door Frame, Black, Arch VFY32SBL $259

OUTER FRAME , STEEL FOR FLUSH OR LOUVERED BOXES 
EASY INSTALL DESIGN 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS32SBL $175

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS32SHP $175

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS1HP $64

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H32BL $115

CABINET MANTELS AND CORNER CABINET MANTELS 
WITH BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .
CABINET MANTELS REQUIRE 3-PIECE FRAME .  ALSO SEE PROFILE MANTELS 
AND MANTEL SHELVES.

Cherry EMBF1SC $1279

Dark Oak EMBF1SDO $1279

Oak EMBF1SO $1279

Unfinished Hardwood EMBF1SUH $1059

White EMBF1SW $1279

Cherry, Corner EMBC1SC $1229

Dark Oak, Corner EMBC1SDO $1229

Oak, Corner EMBC1SO $1229

Unfinished Hardwood, Corner EMBC1SUH $1019

White, Corner EMBC1SW $1229

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $269

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $54

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $92

Opening - 24 1/4 H 31 W x 14 1/8 D

Framing - 33 3/4 H x 35 1/2 W x 16 1/4 D

Available Liners – See brochure for liner style colors

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

BRECKENRIDGE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

785

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Firebox Deluxe 36

VENT-FREE FIREBOX DELUXE 36

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFD36FB0F $725

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFD36FB0L $725

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front, Refractory Liner

VFD36FB2MF $879

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver, 
Refractory Liner

VFD36FB2ML $879

LINERS

Liner, Aged Brick VBP36SA $265

Liner, Banded Brick VBP36SE $275

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP36SF $275

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP36SK $249

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP36SKR $429

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch FBG36ABL $385

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch FBG36AHP $385

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission FBG36MHP $385

Louvers, Black, Mission FBG36MBL $385

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY36SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, 36S, Black, Arch VFR36SCBL $819

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Arch VFR36SCHP $819

Door Set, 36S, Black, Mission Arch VFR36SMBL $819

Door Set, 36S, Hammered Pewter, Mission 
Arch

VFR36SMHP $819

Door Frame, Black, Arch VFY36SBL $289

OUTER FRAME , STEEL FOR FLUSH OR LOUVERED BOXES 
EASY INSTALL DESIGN 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS36SBL $189

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS36SHP $189

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS36HP $64

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H36BL $125

CABINET MANTELS AND CORNER CABINET MANTELS 
WITH BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .
CABINET MANTELS REQUIRE 3-PIECE FRAME .  ALSO SEE PROFILE MANTELS 
AND MANTEL SHELVES.

Cherry EMBF3SC $1425

Dark Oak EMBF3SDO $1425

Oak EMBF3SO $1425

Unfinished Hardwood EMBF3SUH $1209

White EMBF3SW $1425

Cherry, Corner EMBC3SC $1345

Dark Oak, Corner EMBC3SDO $1345

Oak, Corner EMBC3SO $1345

Unfinished Hardwood, Corner EMBC3SUH $1155

White, Corner EMBC3SW $1345

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $269

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $54

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $92

Opening - 24 1/4 H 36 W x 16 1/2 D

Framing - 35 3/4 H x 40 1/2 W x 18 3/4 D

Available Liners – See brochure for liner style colors

BRECKENRIDGE
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces

72
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Firebox Deluxe 42

VENT-FREE FIREBOX DELUXE 42 

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front

VFD42FB0F $849

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver VFD42FB0L $849

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Flush 
Front, Refractory Liner

VFD42FB2MF $1035

VF Deluxe Firebox - Circulating, Louver, 
Refractory Liner

VFD42FB2ML $1035

LINERS

Liner, Traditional Brick VBP42SF $279

Liner, Aged Brick VBP42SA $269

Liner, Banded Brick VBP42SE $289

Liner, Stacked Fieldstone VBP42SK $279

Liner, Black Porcelain VBP42SKR $445

LOUVERS (FOR LOUVERED FIREBOXES ONLY)

Louvers, Black, Arch DVG3ABL $419

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Arch DVG3AHP $419

Louvers, Black, Mission DVG3MBL $419

Louvers, Hammered Pewter, Mission DVG3MHP $419

DOOR SET - REQUIRES VFY42SBL DOOR FRAME WITH 
BARRIER

Door Set, Black, Arch VBR42SCBL $879

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Arch VBR42SCHP $879

Door Set, Black, Mission Arch VBR42SMBL $879

Door Set, Hammered Pewter, Mission Arch VBR42SMHP $879

Door Frame, Black, Arch VBY42SBL $289

OUTER FRAME , STEEL FOR FLUSH OR LOUVERED BOXES 
EASY INSTALL DESIGN 

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Black VBS42SBL $199

Steel Frame, EZ Attach, Hammered Pewter VBS42SHP $199

Trim Kit, Bottom, Hammered Pewter FBS3HP $70

EXTENDED HOOD

REQUIRED FOR THICK SURROUNDING MATERIALS - SUCH AS STONE OR 
BRICK

Hood, Extended, Black VB4H42BL $145

CABINET MANTELS AND CORNER CABINET MANTELS 
WITH BASES

THESE MANTELS FIT THE FIREPLACES ON THIS PAGE .
CABINET MANTELS REQUIRE 3-PIECE FRAME .  ALSO SEE PROFILE MANTELS 
AND MANTEL SHELVES.

Cherry EMBF4SC $1459

Dark Oak EMBF4SDO $1459

Oak EMBF4SO $1459

Unfinished Hardwood EMBF4SUH $1209

White EMBF4SW $1459

Cherry, Corner EMBC4SC $1389

Dark Oak, Corner EMBC4SDO $1389

Oak, Corner EMBC4SO $1389

Unfinished Hardwood, Corner EMBC4SUH $1189

White, Corner EMBC4SW $1389

ACCESSORIES

Ember Kit EK1 $94

Blower, Auto, 1-spd FBB5 $269

Speed Cont, Var, FBB5 SCV1 $54

Fresh Air Kit VFA2 $92

Opening - 24 1/4 H 40 W x 14 1/8 D

Framing - 35 3/4 H x 44 1/2 W x 18 3/4 D

Available Liners – See brochure for liner style colors

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

BRECKENRIDGE
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

787

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Vent Free Fireplaces
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Vent-Free Linear

Crushed Glass Quantities
36” = 2sq. ft. 48” = 2.5sq. ft. 60” = 5sq. ft. 72” = 6sq. ft.

Includes:
• Barrier
• On/Off Remote (Millivolt Models)
• Thermostat Variable Remote (IP Models)
• Battery Relocation Kit (IP Models)

MILLIVOLT WITH FRBC ON/OFF REMOTE CONTROL

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, NG

VFLB36FP30N $2795

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, LP

VFLB36FP30P $2795

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, NG

VFLB48FP30N $3365

Linear VF - Contemporary - Millivolt, 
Barrier, LP

VFLB48FP30P $3365

IPI WITH THERMOSTAT VARIABLE REMOTE CONTROL

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, NG VFLB36FP90N $3005

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, LP VFLB36FP90P $3005

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, NG VFLB48FP90N $3605

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, Barrier, LP VFLB48FP90P $3605

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, NG

VFLB60FP90N $5299

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, LP

VFLB60FP90P $5299

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, NG

VFLB72FP90N $7069

Linear VF - Contemporary - IPI, LED 
Lighting, Barrier, LP

VFLB72FP90P $7069

LINERS

Liner with Burner Cover, Black Porcelain VBP36LKR $609

Liner, Stainless Steel (Liner only) VBP36LSS $289

Liner with Burner Cover, White Porcelain VBP36LWR $609

Liner with Burner Cover, Black Porcelain VBP48LBKR $639

Liner, Stainless Steel (liner only) VBP48LSS $319

Liner with Burner Cover, White Porcelain VBP48LBWR $639

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass VBP60LKR $975

Liner, Stainless Steel (liner only) VBP60LSS $529

Liner, Reflective, Black Ceramic Glass VBP72LKR $1035

Liner, Stainless Steel (liner only) VBP72LSS $589

LOG SETS

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber with Rock Set, 22-pc., 
Driftwood

LS60SHF $435

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 6 Logs, 6 stones with 
locator pins, Driftwood

LS60DF $419

Log Set, Ceramic Fiber, 6 stones, with locator 
pins, Driftwood

LS72DF $479

FRONTS

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF361VBL $319

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF362VBL $345

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF481VBL $339

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF482VBL $359

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF601VBL $345

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF602VBL $365

Beveled Frame, .75-inch, Matte Black DF721VBL $369

Beveled Frame, 1.5-in., Matte Black DF722VBL $399

CRUSHED GLASS (REQ)
(NOT REQUIRED ON THE 36 & 48)

Crushed Glass, Clear Frost, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1CLF $81

Crushed Glass, Copper Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BCR $81

Crushed Glass, Bronze Reflective, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BZR $81

Crushed Glass, Blue Clear, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1BUC $81

Crushed Glass, Black Polished, approx. 1 
sq. ft.

DG1BKP $81

GLASS DROPLETS, ROCKS, AND PEBBLES

Droplets, 1/2-in., Glacier Ice, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1GC $49

Decorative Rocks Assortment, approx. 1 sq. ft. DR1FMA $185

Decorative Pebble Assortment, approx. 1/2 
sq. ft.

DRFPA $185

Drops 1-in., Onyx Solid, approx. 1 sq. ft. DG1NXS $67

 LIGHTING (36, 48, AND 48 ST ONLY)

Lighting Kit, 120 V, Req switch or rheostat LK5 $189

BOULEVARD
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Vent Free Stoves
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HRSQ HLS
LOG SETS AND 

BURNERS
MISCVFDVFD VFP VFS VFS VFL

VFP VFD 
VFPA VFP

VFLC VFPC 
VBPC

V E N T  F R E E  F I R E P L A C E S

Small, Medium

SMALL STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Small Millivolt NG VFD20MS30FN $1889

VF Steel Stove - Small Millivolt LP VFD20MS30FP $1889

MEDIUM STEEL STOVE MILLIVOLT WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, NG

VFD30MS30FN $1939

VF Steel Stove - Millivolt, Contour Burner, 
Log Set, LP

VFD30MS30FP $1939

SMALL STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - Small IPI NG VFD20MS70FN $1999

VF Steel Stove - Small IPI LP VFD20MS70FP $1999

MEDIUM STEEL STOVE IPI WITH ON/OFF SWITCH

VF Steel Stove - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, NG

VFD30MS70FN $2069

VF Steel Stove - IPI, Contour Burner, Log 
Set, LP

VFD30MS70FP $2069

CONTROL OPTIONS

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, On/Off FRBC $219

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, Thermostat FRBTC2 $269

Remote, Electric Receiver/Battery Remote, 
On/Off

FREC $209

Remote, Battery Receiver/Remote, 
TouchScreen, Programmable

FRBTPS $349

Wall Switch, On/Off FWS1 $35

Wall Thermostat, Reed Switch TMV $48

Wall Thermostat, Wireless TRW $265VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING) SMALL

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK20 $129

ACCESSORIES

Flex Gas Line, 24-in. Stainless Steel GF24 $44

Blower, Auto, Variable-Speed CIB3 $419

VARIABLE REMOTE FOR IP (INCL STEPPER MOTOR, 
THERMOSTAT REMOTE , AND WIRING) MEDIUM

Remote, Var Flame Kit, NG RVKN $365

Remote, Var Flame Kit, LP RVKP $365

Replacement Control Cover - req. for 
RVK(N/P)

RCK30 $129

Vent-Free Stove, Small:
Dimensions 23.5H x 21 1/2 W x 
15 5/8 D

Vent-Free Stove, Medium:
Dimensions 27 7/8 H x 25 1/5 W x 
15 5/8 D

HEARTHRITE VENT-FREE ACCESSORIESSPIRIT STOVEBRECKENRIDGE BOULEVARD VAIL
INNSBROOK

LOFT

SPIRIT STOVES



06/25

2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

789
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Firebox
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WOOD FIREBOX WOOD FIREBOX WOOD VENT

W O O D  B U R N I N G  F I R E P L A C E S

WOOD FIREBOX

36” Wood Burning Firebox, No Brick WB36FB0F $2949

44” Wood Burning Firebox, No Brick WB44FB0F $3105

54” Wood Burning Firebox, No Brick WB54FB0F $3315

36 LINER

36” Herringbone Brick Set Black WBL36HBL $959

36” Herringbone Brick Set Mocha WBL36HBR $959

36” Herringbone Brick Set Gray WBL36HGR $899

36” Herringbone Brick Set White WBL36HWH $959

36” Smooth Brick Set Black WBL36SBL $959

36” Smooth Brick Set Mocha WBL36SBR $959

36” Smooth Brick Set Gray WBL36SGR $899

36” Smooth Brick Set White WBL36SWH $959

36” Traditional Brick Set Black WBL36TBL $959

36” Traditional Brick Set Mocha WBL36TBR $959

36” Traditional Brick Set Gray WBL36TGR $899

36” Traditional Brick Set White WBL36TWH $959

BI-FOLD DOORS

36” Bi-Fold Door Black W/Wood handles 
Painted black

BDW36BL $589

36” Bi-Fold Door Pewter W/Wood handles 
Painted Pewter

BDW36PE $589

44” Bi-Fold Door Black W/Wood handles 
Painted black

BDW44BL $619

44” Bi-Fold Door Pewter W/Wood handles 
Painted Pewter

BDW44PE $599

54” Bi-Fold Door Black W/Wood handles 
Painted black

BDW54BL $725

54” Bi-Fold Door Pewter W/Wood handles 
Painted Pewter

BDW54PE $699

OUTSIDE AIR

Outside Air Kit WBOAK $93

Non-Insulated Duct For Outside Air Kit WBNID $62

Insulated Duct Outside Air Kit WBID $82

12” Chimney Air Kit Must Order Outside Air kit 
and Flex

WB12VCAK $73

HEARTH EXTENSION

36” Hearth Extension (52”x “x 20”) 3 piece (1-
36”x20” and 2-12”x20”) Pk of 1 1/2” Micor20

WB36HE $103

44” Hearth Extension (68 “x 20”x 1/2”) 3 piece 
(1-44”x20” and 2-12”x20”) Pk of 1 1/2” Micor

WB44HE $115

54” Hearth Extension (78 “x 20”x 1”) 6 piece 
(2-54”x20 x 1/2” and 4-12”x 20” x 1/2”) Pk of 1 
1/2” Micor

WB54HE $125

44 LINER

44” Herringbone Brick Set Black WBL44HBL $1049

44” Herringbone Brick Set Mocha WBL44HBR $1049

44” Herringbone Brick Set Gray WBL44HGR $999

44” Herringbone Brick Set White WBL44HWH $1049

44” Smooth Brick Set Black WBL44SBL $1049

44” Smooth Brick Set Mocha WBL44SBR $1049

44” Smooth Brick Set Gray WBL44SGR $999

44” Smooth Brick Set White WBL44SWH $1049

44” Traditional Brick Set Black WBL44TBL $1049

44” Traditional Brick Set Mocha WBL44TBR $1049

44” Traditional Brick Set Gray WBL44TGR $999

44” Traditional Brick Set White WBL44TWH $1049

54 LINER

54” Herringbone Brick Set Black WBL54HBL $1149

54” Herringbone Brick Set Mocha WBL54HBR $1149

54” Herringbone Brick Set Gray WBL54HGR $1099

54” Herringbone Brick Set White WBL54HWH $1149

54” Smooth Brick Set Black WBL54SBL $1149

54” Smooth Brick Set Mocha WBL54SBR $1149

54” Smooth Brick Set Gray WBL54SGR $1099

54” Smooth Brick Set White WBL54SWH $1189

54” Traditional Brick Set Black WBL54TBL $1149

54” Traditional Brick Set Mocha WBL54TBR $1149

54” Traditional Brick Set Gray WBL54TGR $1099

54” Traditional Brick Set White WBL54TWH $1149

Wood Firebox
Firebox 36:
Opening - 36” x 30”
Up to 18” Log

Firebox 44:
Opening - 44” x 30”
Up to 24” Log

Firebox 54:
Opening - 54” x 34”
Up to 30” Log

BLACKBURN ASPEN VENTING

BLACKBURN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Firebox
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WOOD FIREBOX WOOD FIREBOX WOOD VENT

W O O D  B U R N I N G  F I R E P L A C E S

60” TRADITIONAL WOOD FIREBOX

Wood Burning Fireplace WB60FB0F $8999

60 LINER

Smooth Brick Set - Gray WBL60SGR $1899

Smooth Brick Set - Black WBL60SBL $1949

Smooth Brick Set - White WBL60SWH $1949

Smooth Brick Set - Mocha WBL60SBR $1949

FIREBRICK

Firebrick - Soapstone WBL60SBK $1319

Firebrick - Buff WBL60BBK $599

Firebrick - Red WBL60RBK $599

Mortar Alsey WBBKM $349

60″ Firebox Traditional

HEARTH EXTENSION

Hearth Extension WB60HE $299

Hearth Extension - Shallow WB60SHE $439

BURNERS

Double Burner - 36-in., Match Light VDP36N $355

LOGSETS

Log Set - 10-pc., 36-in., Oak Tinder, Fiber LOT36 $619

Log Set - Birch LBF60 $1299

MISC

1 Inch Chase Top Spacers WB1CS $50

C O M I N G  M A Y  2 0 2 5

BLACKBURN ASPEN VENTING

ASPEN
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Firebox
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60” LINEAR WOOD FIREBOX

Wood Burning Fireplace - Linear WB60LFB0F $8999

60 LINER

Smooth Brick Set - Gray WBL60LSGR $1699

Smooth Brick Set - Black WBL60LSBL $1749

Smooth Brick Set - White WBL60LSWH $1749

Smooth Brick Set - Mocha WBL60LSBR $1749

FIREBRICK

Firebrick - Soapstone WBL60SBK $1319

Firebrick - Buff WBL60BBK $599

Firebrick - Red WBL60RBK $599

Mortar Alsey WBBKM $349

60″ Firebox Linear

BURNERS

Double Burner - 36-in., Match Light VDP36N $355

LOGSETS

Log Set - 10-pc., 36-in., Oak Tinder, Fiber LOT36 $619

Log Set - Birch LBF60 $1299

HEARTH EXTENSION

Hearth Extension WB60HE $299

Hearth Extension - Shallow WB60SHE $439

MISC

1 Inch Chase Top Spacers WB1CS $50

C O M I N G  M A Y  2 0 2 5
ASPEN
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Firebox
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WOOD FIREBOX WOOD FIREBOX WOOD VENT

W O O D  B U R N I N G  F I R E P L A C E S

VENTING FOR 36, 44, 60

Pipe - 6” Length 12” Diameter WB12V06 $125

Pipe - 12” Length 12” Diameter WB12V12 $149

Pipe - 15 Degree Elbow 12” Diameter WB12V15E $404

Pipe - 18” Length 12” Diameter WB12V18 $179

Pipe - 30 Degree Elbow 12” Diameter WB12V30E $379

Pipe - 36” Length 12” Diameter WB12V36 $264

Pipe - 48” Length 12” Diameter WB12V48 $319

Attic Insulation Shield 12” Diameter WB12VAI $84

12” Chimney Air Kit Must Order Outside Air kit 
and Flex

WB12VCAK $73

Flashing 2/12-5/12 Pitch 12” Diameter WB12VF05 $436

Flashing 6/12-10/12 Pitch 12” Diameter WB12VF10 $439

Chase Top Flashing 12” Diameter WB12VFC $264

Firestop Assembly 12” Diameter WB12VFS $62

Tall Cone Flashing 12” Diameter WB12VFTC $439

Black Painted Pyramid Chimney Cap 12” WB12VPC $754

Rain Cap 12” Diameter WB12VRC $195

Round Chimney Cap 12” Diameter WB12VRCC $394

Radiation Shield 12” Diameter WB12VRS $100

Support Band 12” Diameter WB12VSB $31

Storm Collar 12” Diameter WB12VSC $52

Wall Band 12” Diameter WB12VWB $48

VENTING FOR 54

Pipe - 6” Length 14” Diameter WB14V06 $135

Pipe - 12” Length 14” Diameter WB14V12 $169

Pipe - 15 Degree Elbow 14” Diameter WB14V15E $439

Pipe - 18” Length 14” Diameter WB14V18 $209

Pipe - 30 Degree Elbow 14” Diameter WB14V30E $409

Pipe - 36” Length 14” Diameter WB14V36 $319

Pipe - 48” Length 14” Diameter WB14V48 $399

Attic Insulation Shield 14” Diameter WB14VAI $84

14” Chimney Air Kit Must Order Outside Air kit 
and Flex

WB14VCAK $73

Flashing 2/12-5/12 Pitch 14” Diameter WB14VF05 $439

Flashing 6/12-10/12 Pitch 14” Diameter WB14VF10 $484

Chase Top Flashing 14” Diameter WB14VFC $294

Firestop Assembly 14” Diameter WB14VFS $69

Tall Cone Flashing 14” Diameter WB14VFTC $624

Black Painted Pyramid Chimney Cap 14” WB14VPC $786

Rain Cap 14” Diameter WB14VRC $264

Round Chimney Cap 14” Diameter WB14VRCC $409

Radiation Shield 14” Diameter WB14VRS $100

Support Band 14” Diameter WB14VSB $31

Storm Collar 14” Diameter WB14VSC $58

Wall Band 14” Diameter WB14VWB $58

Wood Venting

BLACKBURN ASPEN VENTING

WOOD BURNER VENTING
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 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Stove

Gateway 1700 Wood-Burning Stove

Gateway 1700
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB17FS 65,000 Freestanding Stove, 1.9 cu.ft., Metallic Black 318 $2,197

Door Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD1BL Door Overlay, Black 2 $76
WD1NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2 $279

Pedestal and Leg Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WP1BL Pedestal with Ash Pan, Black 38 $438
WLS1BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Black 55 $526
WLS1NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Nickel 55 $862
WLQ1BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Black 44 $493
WLQ1NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Nickel 42 $1,274

Accessories
Model Description Wt List
WT1BL Step Top Add-On 20 $219
WB1V Blower, Variable Speed 7 $307

WT1QC Thermodisc Kit, Quick Connect 1.25 $101
WBS1BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.5 $191

Fresh Air Kits
Model Description Wt List
WA1L Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Legs 9 $301

WA5PD Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Pedestal 2.5 $131

Meets 2020 Standard
1.9 cu. ft. Firebox
29 1/2" H, 24 1/8" W, 18 3/4" D
Heating Area 500 to 1,800 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 65,000 BTU/H
6 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 18"

Requires
Door Overlay
Pedestal or Legs

Gateway 1700 shown with Straight Leg set and Black Door Overlay
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Stove

Gateway 2300 Wood-Burning Stove

Gateway 2300 
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB23FS 75,000 Freestanding Stove, 2.4 cu.ft., Metallic Black 376 $2,449

Door Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD2BL Door Overlay, Black 2.5 $76
WD2NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2.5 $279

Pedestal and Leg Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WP2BL Pedestal with Ash Pan, Black 47 $471
WLS2BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Black 58 $526
WLS2NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Nickel 58 $862
WLQ2BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Black 47 $504
WLQ2NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Nickel 46 $1,241

Accessories
Model Description Wt List
WT2BL Step Top Add-On 21.5 $274
WB1V Blower, Variable Speed 7 $307

WT1QC Thermodisc Kit, Quick Connect 1.25 $101
WBS2BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.7 $208

Fresh Air Kits
Model Description Wt List
WA2L Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Legs 10 $241

WA5PD Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Pedestal 2.5 $131

Meets 2020 Standard
2.4 cu. ft. Firebox
32 1/4" H, 26 1/4" W, 20 7/8" D
Heating Area 500 to 2,100 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 75,000 BTU/H
8 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 20"

Requires
Door Overlay
Pedestal or Legs

Gateway 2300 shown with Queen Anne Leg  Set and Black Door Overlay
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Stove

Gateway 3500 Wood-Burning Stove

Gateway 3500
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB35FS 110,000 Freestanding Stove, 3.5 cu.ft., Metallic Black 466 $3,186

Door Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD3BL Door Overlay, Black 2 $76
WD3NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2 $290

Pedestal and Leg Sets (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WP3BL Pedestal with Ash Pan, Black 56 $493
WLS3BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Black 59 $526
WLS3NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Straight, Nickel 58 $823
WLQ3BL Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Black 49 $504
WLQ3NB Leg Kit with Ash Pan, Queen Anne, Nickel 47 $840

Accessories
Model Description Wt List
WT3BL Step Top Add-On 27 $329
WB1V Blower, Variable Speed 7 $307

WT1QC Thermodisc Kit, Quick Connect 1.25 $101
WBS3BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 10 $285

Fresh Air Kits
Model Description Wt List

WA5PD Fresh Air Kit for Wood-Burning Stove on Pedestal 2.5 $131

Meets 2020 Standard
3.5 cu. ft. Firebox
34" H, 28 1/8" W, 24 5/8" D
Heating Area 1,000 to 2,700 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 110,000 BTU/H
10 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 22"

Requires
Door Overlay
Pedestal or Legs

Gateway 3500 shown with Pedestal and Black Door Overlay
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Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Empire
Wood Insert

Archway 1700 Wood-Burning Insert 

Archway 1700 
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB17IN 65,000 Insert with Blower, 1.9 cu.ft., Metallic Black 365 $3,021

Doors (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD1BL Door Overlay, Black 2 $76
WD1NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2 $279

Surrounds (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WS1744BL Surround, Black (29 x 44) 11 $164
WS1750BL Surround, Black (32 x 50) 15 $186

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WBS1BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.5 $191

Fresh Air Kit
Model Description Wt List
WA5IN Fresh Air Kit for Insert, 5-in 2 $114

Meets 2020 Standard
1.9 cu. ft. Firebox
21 1/2" H, 27 1/2" W, 12 7/8" D
Heating Area 500 to 1,800 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 65,000 BTU/H
6 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 18"

Includes:
Blower

Requires
Door Overlay
Surround Archway 1700 shown with Nickel Door Overlay and Black Surround
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Fireplaces, Inserts & Stoves

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Empire
Wood Insert

Archway 2300 Wood-Burning Insert

Archway 2300
Model BTU Description Wt List

WB23IN 75,000 Insert with Blower, 2.4 cu.ft., Metallic Black 439 $3,296

Doors (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WD2BL Door Overlay, Black 2.5 $76
WD2NB Door Overlay, Nickel 2.5 $279

Surrounds (Req)
Model Description Wt List

WS2344BL Surround, Black (29 x 44) 11 $169
WS2350BL Surround, Black (32 x 50) 14 $186

WS2350TBL Surround, Black, Cuttable (32 x 50) 19 $197

Accessories
Model Description Wt List

WBS1BL Barrier, Black (Fire Screen) 5.5 $191

Fresh Air Kit
Model Description Wt List
WA5IN Fresh Air Kit for Insert, 5-in 2 $114

Meets 2020 Standard
2.4 cu. ft. Firebox
24" H, 29 1/2" W, 19" D
Heating Area 500 to 2,100 sq. ft.
Maximum Heat Output 75,000 BTU/H
6 Hour Burn Time
6-inch Diameter Flue
Maximum Log Length 20"

Includes:
Blower

Requires
Door Overlay
Surround Archway 2300 shown with Nickel Door Overlay and Black Surround
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801-802 Forrest Paint Appliance Paint, Hi-Temp 04/25

802-803 Forrest Paint Appliance Paint, Gas-Vent 04/25

803-804 Forrest Paint Appliance Paint, Pellet Vent & Chimney 04/25

804-805 Forrest Paint Paint Accessories & Cleaners 04/25

806 Meeco Cleaners, Paints, Polishes & Firestarters 04/25

807 Meeco Gasket, Cement & Silicone Sealants 04/25

808-810 Meeco Thermometers, Ash Cleanup, Glass, Rope 
& Tape 04/25

810-811 Meeco Brushes & Rods 04/25

812 Condar Products Thermometers & Draft Matches 08/24

813 Condar Products Combustors & Air Supply Ventilator 08/24

814 HY-C Stoveboard & Wall Spacing Kit 07/25

814 Permachink Mortar Sealant 01/16

814 Flitz Metal Polish 12/10

815 Speedy White Hearth & Stove Cleaner 11/21

815 Forrest Paint Gasket, Door & Window Sealants 04/25

816 AES Gasket Spools 01/24

816-817 Rutland Gasket Spools and Cement 05/24

818-820 Rutland Maintenance Products & Firestarters 05/24

821-824 Rutland Chimney Brushes & Accessories 05/24

824 Sooteater (HY-C) Sooteater Chimney Cleaning & Accessories 07/25

825-826 Saver Systems LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND Chimney Maintenance Supplies 02/22

827-828 Skytech Remote Controls 04/25

828-829 Skytech Accessories & Gas Log Valve Kits 04/25

830 Flame Tec Controls and Receivers 08/20

831-832 Robertshaw Thermostats, Thermocouples & Connectors 04/25

833-834 SIT Gas Regulators & Controls 03/24

835 TIF, Dwyer & Ritchie Service Products & Testing Equipment 03/25

836-837 AES Service Products Installation Screws, Drill Bits, & Rivets 01/23

838 Malco Tools LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND Installation Tools 08/22

Continued on next page...
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Maintenance, Installation & Testing Equipment

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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Or by visiting...
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839-841 Enervex Chimney Fans & Adapters 05/25

842 Skamol Skamolex Liner Replacement Panels 02/22

843-845 Greenfan Replacement Fireplace Fans 03/25

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN
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Maintenance, Installation & Testing Equipment

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities
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®Effective Date April 15th, 2025
Last Edited April 8th, 2025
FORREST PAINT PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
High-Temperature Appliance Spray Paint (1200°F)

FP1990 Satin Black 31956119904 1.17 lbs. 20.99$            Y
FP6304 Flat Black 31956163044 1.17 lbs. 20.99$            Y
FP6302 Gold 31956163020 1.17 lbs. 28.49$            N
FP6306 Hi-Temp Primer 31956163068 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP1A262H227 Gas Firebox Paint 31956512088 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP1A262H209A1 Travis Industries Metallic Black Unavailable 1.17 lbs. TBD Y
Brown Tones
FP6283 Almond 31956162832 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6307 Sand 31956163075 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6159 Metallic Brown 31956161590 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6192 Russet 31956161927 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6195 Mahogany Metallic 31956161958 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6199 Redwood 31956161996 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6230 Goldenfire Brown 31956162306 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6298 Rich Brown 31956162986 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6310 Bark Brown 31956163105 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6311 Honey-Glo Brown 31956163112 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6324 Sunset 31956044787 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6325 Surf Sand 31956044794 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6224 Adobe Tan 31956162245 N/A 22.39$            Y
Black Tones
FP6201 Charcoal/Travis New Iron 31956162016 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6193 Gray Metallic 31956161934 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6309 Metallic Black 31956163099 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6265 Silver 31956162658 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
Blue Tones
FP6194 Sky Blue 31956161941 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6196 Blue Metallic 31956318031 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6318 Patriot Blue 31956163181 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
Metal Tones
FP6320 Copper 31956044800 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6321 Pewter 31956044763 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6332 Bronze 31956320553 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
Green Tones
FP6197 Moss Green 31956161972 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6198 Forest Green 31956161989 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y

Easy, fast-drying, rust and scratch resistant. Silicone formula retains color with extended exposure to 1200°F. Stove
Bright Paint is used by many of the leading stove manufacturers as their factory finish. 12 oz. can.
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Green Tones
FP6223 Emerald Green 31956162238 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6327 Green Illusion 31956044770 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
Red Tones
FP6313 Mauve 31956163136 1.17 lbs. 24.89$            Y
FP6319 Mojave Red 31956163198 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP6329 Shimmering Rose 31956044756 1.17 lbs. 26.09$            Y
FP6224 Adobe Tan 31956162245 N/A 22.39$            Y
High-Temperature Brush-On Paint

FP62M290PL Satin Black - Pint 31956612900 1.17 lbs. 31.19$            Y
FP62M290QL Satin Black - Quart 31956622909 1.17 lbs. 47.49$            Y
FP62M209PL Metallic Black - Pint 31956612092 1.17 lbs. 32.79$            Y
FP62M209QL Metallic Black - Quart Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 49.69$            N
FP62M201PL Charcoal - Pint 31956612016 1.17 lbs. 33.29$            N
FP62M201QL Charcoal - Quart 31956622015 1.17 lbs. 51.39$            N
FP62M059PL Metallic Brown - Pint Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 33.29$            N
FP62M059QL Metallic Brown - Quart 31956620592 1.17 lbs. 51.39$            Y
FP62M830PL Goldenfire Brown - Pint Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 33.29$            N
FP62M830QL Goldenfire Brown - Quart Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 51.39$            N
Gas Vent Stovepipe Paint (250°F)

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Enviro
FP64E200 (FP1A64E200) Black 31956402006 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP64EN9001 (FP1A64EN9001) Antique White (Westport) 31956310059 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP64EN9002 (FP1A64EN9002) Diamond Black (Westport) Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 25.19$            N
FP64EN9004 (FP1A64EN9004) Pearl Gray (Westport) Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP64EN9005 (FP1A64EN9005) Wedgwood Blue (Westport) Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            N
FP64E816 (FP1A64E816) Antique Chestnut 31956310042 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FPI Cast
FP64E815 (FP1A64E815) WI Brown 31956408152 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y

Stove Bright High-Temp Paint (1200°F) is available in Pint and Quart sizes as listed below.
Sold in case quantities only. ~ Special Order Only ~ UPS SHIPMENTS MUST COME FACTORY DIRECT, HAZARDOUS FEES APPLY.

Forrest’s Gas Vent Pipe Paint has been formulated for gloss and color with temperature resistance up to 250°F. 
The colors are designed to colorize gas vent pipes to match the porcelain finish on gas stoves in the color indicated on the label. 

This is a single step coating. No other top coating for gloss is required. The purpose is to offer an alternative to 
black or galvanized gas stove vent pipe. 12 oz. can.

Page 2 of 7

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Maintenance, Installation & Testing Equipment

802
Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Forrest Paint 
Stove Bright Products



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

05/25

®

Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Hearthstone
FP64EN9583 (FP1A64EN9583) Seafoam Majolica 31956495831 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            N
Napoleon
FP64E816 (FP1A64E816) Majolica Brown 31956310042 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
Pacific Energy
FP64E200 (FP1A64E200) Black 31956402006 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
Quadrafire Cast
FP1A53H115 Crème 31956531157 N/A 26.49$            N
FP64E200 (FP1A64E200) Black 31956402006 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP64EN9213 (FP1A64EN9213) Mahogany 31956492137 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
Travis/Travis Berkshire
FP1A62H202 New Iron 31956162016 1.17 lbs. 20.99$            Y
FP64E816 (FP1A64E816) Oxford Brown 31956310042 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP64EN9869 (FP1A64EN9869) Taupe Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            N
FP64ER90006 (FP1A64ER90006) Cashmere 31956317652 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            N
FP1A64ER80148 (FP1A64ER80148) Antique Willow 31956320126 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            N
Vermont Castings
FP64EN9779 (FP1A64EN9779) Suede Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
Waterford
FP64E815 (FP1A64E815) Brown 31956408152 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
FP64EN9779 (FP1A64EN9779) Suede Brown Unavailable 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Pellet Vent Paint (550°F)

FP1A53H001 Clear Coat (375°) 31956530013 N/A 24.89$            Y
Miscellaneous Paints
FP1A54H222 Dura-Vent Black Pipe Touch-Up 31956308551 1.17 lbs. 23.29$            Y
Chimney and Roof Flashing Paint

FP1A464E204 Teak 31956308148 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP1A464E206 Charcoal 31956308162 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP1A464E305 Terracotta 31956308155 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            N
FP1A464E720 Sea Green 31956308186 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP1A464E810 Driftwood 31956308179 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
FP1A464E811 Coffee Brown 31956308193 1.17 lbs. 22.39$            Y
Paint Accessories
FPHANDLE Trigger Spray Handle 38965116504 N/A 6.79$              N

FPCLEANTIP Clean-Out Tip Unavailable N/A 1.29$              Y

FP1A80Y010 Paint-Prep Degreaser Solvent, 12.oz. Aerosol 31956800017 13 lbs. 16.59$            Y

Firestarter

FP80M400B32 Gelled Firestarter, 32 oz. N/A 1 lbs. 20.69$            Y
FP80M400B16 Gelled Firestarter, 16 oz. 31956804169 1 lbs. 13.79$            Y
FP80M400B8 Gelled Firestarter, 8 oz. 31956804084 1 lbs. 8.99$              Y
FP80M400B4 Gelled Firestarter, 4 oz. 31956804046 1 lbs. 5.99$              Y
Glass Cleaner

FP03M00316 (FP03M003B16) Thick Glass Cleaner, 16 oz. 31956222055 1.5 lbs. 11.89$            Y
Gas Appliance Glass Cleaner

FP03M1014 (FP03M101B4) Gas Appliance Glass Cleaner, 4.oz. 31956031022 N/A 9.59$              Y
FP03M1018 (FP03M101B8) Gas Appliance Glass Cleaner, 8.oz. 31956031015 N/A 13.39$            Y

An alcohol based material, formulated in a highly flammable gel so it stays where you put it. For use in pellet, coal or
woodburning stoves, fireplaces, barbecues or campfires. This firestarter can be used inside or outside the house. Does NOT

contain methyl alcohol. Doesn't produce toxic gases and won't affect catalytic converter.

A pump handle that attaches to aerosol can. Makes application easier and keeps paint off hands.

For exterior use on galvanized, aluminum and steel chimney and roof flashings. 
Paint is formulated to retain color up to 350°F. 12 oz. each.

Medium temperature paint for use on pellet stove vent pipes. High quality fast drying formula with color stability to 550°F. 12 oz. 
can.

Cleans out dried paint inside inner tube.

Multi-purpose cleaner for use prior to painting or priming to clean surface of dirt and oils.

Stove Bright Glass Cleaner is a concentrated liquid specially formulated to cut through baked on carbon and creosote deposits.
This spray-on cleaner for tempered glass, porcelain and baked on enamel is a non-streaking formula which will quickly remove
layers of smoke stains from your wood, coal or pellet burning stoves. Also, Stove Bright Glass Cleaner is an excellent choice for

preparing your wood stove for painting and a good general cleaner.

Stove Bright Gas Stove & Fireplace Glass Cleaner is designed for use on gas appliance glass doors to remove most white deposits that 
develop. Leaves a film that resists the white build-up during future appliance use. Formulated with a thick, creamy, no scratch 

consistency that is designed to cling. Apply to glass and allow to stand 3-5 minutes before buffing with a soft cloth to restore clarity. 
Frequent use will prevent hard baked on deposits. Always wear rubber gloves before applying or removing. Immediately discard all 

cleaning rags and newspaper into the garbage. Glass must be free of all cleaning agent materials before lighting fire.
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Forrest Paint - Stove Bright Products

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Surface Mounted Thermometer
FP2TSBTHERM Magnetic Stovepipe Thermometer Unavailable 1 lbs. 42.89$            N

Page 5 of 7

Dealer Showroom Display Items
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked

FPSMDISPLAY (FP1MJWP000024) Counter Top Display Unavailable 4 lbs. 91.29$            N

FPLGDISPLAY (FP1MJWP000120) Large Floor Display Unavailable 28 lbs. 236.99$          N

FPMLGDISPLAY (FP1MJWP000121) Modified Floor Display Unavailable 28 lbs. 236.99$          N

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Net Price Stocked

FPZBRO Forrest Paint Consumer Products Brochure - - -$                Y
FPZBROGS Forrest Paint Gas Vent Paint Charts - - -$                Y
FPZBROSTV Forrest Paint Hi Temp Stove Paint Charts - - -$                Y

FPZPOPFAN (FP1MCDSB) Forrest Paint High Temp Fan Style Color 
Card Set/Deck - - 24.89$            Y

FPZPOPFANGV (FP1MCDGVPP) Forrest Paint Gas Vent Fan Style Color 
Card Set/Deck - - 20.89$            Y

84-can paint and 36 bottle glass cleaner point of purchase rack with display card. 
“FREE” with a 10 case paint or glass cleaner order (no broken cases). 58"H x 24"W x 18"D Dimensions depend 

on how far back you set the prop: it can set between 9" and 18" from the wall.

24-can rack with POP display card. “FREE” with a 3 case paint order (no broken cases). 17"W x 12"D.

120-can rack with POP display card. “FREE” with a 10 case paint order (no broken cases). 58"H x 24"W x 18"D.
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Forrest Paint 
Stove Bright Products

Black Stove Touch-Up Paint Reference List
The following is a general list of classic/standard black touch-up paints used by the specified manufacturers.  Please verify the color you 
need before ordering.

Manufacturer/Model Forrest Paint Color

Country Flame FP1990

Enviro FP6309

ICC Ultra Black FP6304

Kingsman/Marquis FP6304

Kingsman Venting FP6201

Kozy Heat FP1990

Majestic FP6309

Manufacturer/Model Forrest Paint Color

Mendota FP6309

Pacific Energy FP6309

RH Peterson FP6304

RSF FP6309

Travis Industries FP6309

Vermont Castings FP1990
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In Effect: April 17th, 2025
Last Edited: April 16th, 2025
MEECO PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Meeco's Red Devil
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Creosote Control
ME12 Creosote Destroyer - Liquid 0 7419700012 3 2.3125 lbs.  $            25.30 Y
ME13 Creosote Destroyer - 3 oz. 0 7419700013 6 0.225 lbs.  $              4.50 Y
ME14 Creosote Destroyer - 1 lb. 0 7419700014 3 1.125 lbs.  $            13.20 Y
ME25 Creosote Destroyer - 2 lb. 0 7419700025 9 2.2 lbs.  $            24.40 Y
ME27 Creosote Destroyer - 5 lb. 0 7419700027 3 5.75 lbs.  $            55.90 Y
ME1004 Creosote Control FireBricks (4 pack) 0 7419701004 3 3.3875 lbs.  $            29.50 Y
MEFireEx FireEx™ (Chimney Fire Suppressant) 0 7419703412 4 N/A  $            41.10 Y
Soot Removers
ME163 Powder Soot Remover - 3 oz. 0 7419710016 4 0.225 lbs.  $              4.60 N
ME16 Powder Soot Remover - 1 lb. 0 7419700016 7 1.125 lbs.  $              8.80 N
ME17 Powder Soot Remover - 2 lb. 0 7419700017 4 2.2 lbs.  $            17.40 Y
ColorGlo Cones and Sticks
ME88110 ColorGlo Pine Cones - 1 lb. (30 pieces) 0 7419788110 7 1 lbs.  $            25.00 N
ME88310 ColorGlo Sticks - 1 lb. (30 pieces) 0 7419788310 6 1.2833 lbs.  $            25.00 Y
Fuel Oil Additives
ME15 Liquid Soot Remover - Pint 0 7419700015 0 1.025 lbs.  $            19.50 N
ME26448 10 GPH Oil Filter Element 6 6312109012 2 0.125 lbs.  $              9.60 N
Masonry & Glass Cleaners
ME504 Brick & Masonry Cleaner - 32 oz. 0 7419700504 9 2.375 lbs.  $            17.70 Y
ME700 Conditioning Glass Cleaner - 8 oz. 0 7419700700 5 0.825 lbs.  $            10.50 Y
ME704 Glass Cleaner - Woodstoves - 4 oz. 0 7419700704 3 0.3167 lbs.  $              4.90 Y
ME701 Glass Cleaner - Woodstoves - 16 oz. 0 7419700701 2 1.3333 lbs.  $            12.00 Y
ME702 Glass Cleaner - Woodstoves - 64 oz. Refill 0 7419700702 9 4.8333 lbs.  $            30.90 Y
ME710 Glass Cleaner - Gas Stoves - 8 oz. 0 7419700710 4 0.75 lbs.  $            11.30 Y
Paints & Polishes
ME401 Black Stove Polish - 8 oz. 0 7419700401 1 0.6667 lbs.  $            11.80 Y
ME402 RAVEN BLACK Stove Polish - 4 oz. 0 7419700402 8 0.4167 lbs.  $            10.80 Y
ME403 HI-TEMP Stove Finish 0 7419700403 5 1.3333 lbs.  $            40.60 N
ME405 Black Spray Paint 0 7419700405 9 1.0667 lbs.  $            24.50 Y
Firestarters
ME416 Firestarter - 16 oz. - GEL 0 7419700416 5 1.0833 lbs.  $            14.70 Y
ME432 Firestarter - 32 oz. - GEL 0 7419700432 5 2.1167 lbs.  $            21.70 Y
ME417 MultiFuel Firelighting Pellets 0 7419700417 2 1.8833 lbs.  $            18.80 Y
ME420 Firelighting Squares - 4 pack 0 7419700420 2 0.1458 lbs.  $              2.60 N
ME418 Firelighting Squares - 24 pack 0 7419700418 9 0.9333 lbs.  $              6.90 Y
ME419 Firelighting Squares - 144 pack 0 7419700419 6 4.65 lbs.  $            35.10 Y
ME422 Cedar Firelighting Disc 0 7419700422 6 0.2417 lbs.  $            11.90 N
MEN12EB Lightning Nuggets - 12 pack 04781514175 7 0.625 lbs.  $            13.80 Y
MEN50LBOX Lightning Nuggets - 50 pack 04781500050 4 3 lbs.  $            40.50 N
ME442 Fatwood - 2 lb. Polybag 0 7419700442 4 2.1143 lbs.  $            11.90 Y
ME44210 Fatwood - 10 lb. Box - -  $            36.80 N
ME446 Fireplace Safety Matches - 90 Count 0 7419700446 2 0.3583 lbs.  $              7.00 Y
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Gasket Cement
ME110 Gasket Cement - 3 oz. 0 7419700110 2 0.3833 lbs.  $              9.40 Y
ME109 Gasket Cement - Clear - 2oz. 0 7419700109 6 0.2583 lbs.  $              8.90 Y
ME110C Gasket Cement - 10 oz. Cartridge 0 7419700111 9 1.35 lbs.  $            10.40 Y
Furnace Cements & Mortars
ME120 Black - Cartridge 0 7419700120 1 1.5 lbs.  $              8.80 Y
ME1332 Black - 1/2 Pint 0 7419701332 7 1.125 lbs.  $              8.50 Y
ME1333 Black - Pint 0 7419701333 4 2.1667 lbs.  $            12.70 Y
ME1334 Black - Quart 0 7419701334 1 4.1167 lbs.  $            21.10 N
ME121 Gray - Cartridge 0 7419700121 8 1.4167 lbs.  $              8.80 Y
ME1352 Gray - 1/2 Pint 0 7419701352 5 1.125 lbs.  $              8.50 N
ME1353 Gray - Pint 0 7419701353 2 2.1667 lbs.  $            12.70 N
ME1354 Gray - Quart 0 7419701354 9 4.1167 lbs.  $            21.10 Y
ME1355 Gray - 1/2 Gallon 0 7419701355 6 9.625 lbs.  $            31.00 N
ME122 Buff - Cartridge 0 7419700122 5 1.4167 lbs.  $              8.80 Y
ME1373 Buff - Pint 0 7419701373 0 2.1667 lbs.  $            12.70 N
ME1374 Buff - Quart 0 7419701374 7 4.1167 lbs.  $            21.10 Y
Refractory Cement
ME608 Contractor Grade Cement - 16 oz. 0 7419700608 4 N/A  $            15.80 N
ME610 Refractory Cement - 1/2 Gallon 0 7419710610 4 8.75 lbs.  $            33.10 N
ME611 Refractory Cement - Gallon 0 7419700611 4 14.85 lbs.  $            62.60 Y
ME1611 Castable  Refractory  Cement - 25 lbs. #N/A #N/A  $         106.30 N
Silicone Sealants
ME600B Black Silicone - 2.8 oz Tube (500 F) 0 7419710600 5 0.2417 lbs.  $            12.60 Y
ME601B Black Silicone - Cartridge (500F) 0 7419710601 2 0.8333 lbs.  $            23.00 Y
ME600C Clear Silicone - 2.8 oz Tube (500 F) 0 7419700600 8 0.2417 lbs.  $            12.60 Y
ME601C Clear Silicone - Cartridge (500F) 0 7419700601 5 0.8333 lbs.  $            23.60 Y
ME600R Red Silicone - 2.8 oz Tube (600 F) 0 7419710613 5 0.2417 lbs.  $            16.70 Y
ME613 Red Silicone Cartridge - (600 F) 0 7419700613 8 0.8333 lbs.  $            34.00 Y
Specialty Sealants
ME125 Exterior Mortar Patch 0 7419700125 6 1.1167 lbs.  $            21.10 Y
ME614 Direct- Vent - 2 oz Tube 0 7419700614 5 0.2167 lbs.  $            13.60 Y
ME615 Direct-Vent Cartridge (1050 degree F) 0 7419700615 2 0.9167 lbs.  $            29.00 Y
Insulating Products
ME1105 10' x 1-1/2'' Self-Adhesive Insul Roll 0 7419701105 7 0.4 lbs.  $            26.70 Y
ME623 Insulating Cement - 2 lb. 0 7419700623 7 2.475 lbs.  $            23.40 N
Gas Log Maintenance Products
ME503 Gas Log Cleaner - 16 oz. 0 7419700503 2 1.3167 lbs.  $            13.00 Y
ME580 Silica Sand - 6 lb. 0 7419700580 3 6.5 lbs.  $            23.30 Y
ME585 Glowing Embers - 12 oz. 0 7419700585 8 1.3 lbs.  $            24.60 Y
ME590 Vermiculite - 1 lb. 0 7419700590 2 1.55 lbs.  $            19.50 Y
ME595 Lava Rock - 5 lb. 0 7419700595 7 5.9 lbs.  $            21.70 Y
Firewood Accessories
ME5110 Heat Resistant Gloves - Pair 0 7419705110 7 0.9167 lbs.  $            37.60 Y
ME5120 CarryAll Tote - Medium 0 7419705120 6 1.2333 lbs.  $            57.60 Y
ME5130 CarryAll Tote - Large 0 7419705130 5 1.55 lbs.  $            72.20 Y
ME5140 CarryAll Apron 0 7419705140 4 1.25 lbs.  $            50.80 Y
Firebrick
MEFBP6 Firebrick - 6 Pack Box 0 7419704000 2 21.5 lbs.  $            58.30 Y
Heat Deflectors & Mantel Protectors
ME5101 Single Deflector 0 7419705101 5 5.3 lbs.  $         109.90 Y
ME5050 Mantel Protector 0 7419705050 6 6.1 lbs.  $         122.10 Y
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Tek Head Stove Pipe Anchor Screws
ME5020 20 Pack - Includes Clip Strip 0 7419705020 9 0.0833 lbs.  $            10.50 Y
ME5200 200 Pack LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 0 9368530501 0 0.7 lbs.  $            39.80 LTSD
Wall Spacing Kit
ME5700 10 Piece Kit 0 7419705700 0 0.5 lbs.  $            24.00 Y
Thermometers
ME425 Thermometer Standard 0 7419700425 7 0.1833 lbs.  $            33.00 Y
Ash Vacuum and Accessories
ME400ML Motor-Less Ash Collector 0 7419700400 4 N/A  $         120.30 N
ME360 Moisture Meter 0 7419700360 1 0.55 lbs.  $            57.60 Y
Mica Glass
ME5224 Mica Glass 2'' x 4'' Clear 0 7419705224 1 0.0667 lbs.  $              5.10 N
ME5234 Mica Glass 3'' x 4'' Clear 0 7419705234 0 0.0667 lbs.  $              8.30 N
ME5235 Mica Glass 3'' x 5'' Clear 0 7419705235 7 0.0667 lbs.  $            10.40 N
ME5246 Mica Glass 4'' x 6'' Clear 0 7419705246 3 0.0667 lbs.  $            16.50 N
Pre-Cut Rope & Tape
ME201 1/4'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700201 7 0.1417 lbs.  $            12.50 Y
ME201K 1/4'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710201 4 0.475 lbs.  $            21.00 Y
ME200 5/16'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density Unavailable 0.1417 lbs.  $            12.50 Y
ME200K 5/16'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710200 7 0.475 lbs.  $            21.00 Y
ME202 3/8'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700202 4 0.225 lbs.  $            13.80 Y
ME202K 3/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710202 1 0.5417 lbs.  $            22.30 N
ME207 7/16'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700207 9 0.3167 lbs.  $            13.80 Y
ME207K 7/16'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710207 6 0.65 lbs.  $            22.30 Y
ME203 1/2'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700203 1 0.3083 lbs.  $            14.70 Y
ME203K 1/2'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710203 8 0.7333 lbs.  $            23.20 Y
ME204 5/8'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700204 8 0.6167 lbs.  $            20.70 Y
ME204K 5/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, White - Medium Density 0 7419710204 5 0.95 lbs.  $            29.20 Y
ME205 3/4'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700205 5 0.6333 lbs.  $            24.70 Y
ME212 7/8'' x 6' Rope (LOPI), White - Medium Density 0 7419700212 3 1.05 lbs.  $            37.60 Y
ME206 1'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700206 2 1.3167 lbs.  $            42.10 Y
ME216 1-1/4'' x 6' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700216 1 1.1667 lbs.  $            46.30 N
ME301W Window Channel Tape - 6', White - Medium Density 0 7419700301 4 0.25 lbs.  $            20.70 Y
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Pre-Cut Rope & Tape
ME201B 1/4'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740201 5 0.3167 lbs.  $         167.80 Y
ME201BK 1/4'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750201 2 0.65 lbs.  $            22.90 N
ME202B 3/8'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740202 2 0.3167 lbs.  $            15.80 Y
ME202BK 3/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750202 9 0.65 lbs.  $            24.40 Y
ME207B 7/16'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740207 7 0.3167 lbs.  $            15.90 N
ME207BK 7/16'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750207 4 0.65 lbs. 24.40$            N
ME203B 1/2'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740203 9 0.3167 lbs.  $            16.90 Y
ME203BK 1/2'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750203 6 0.65 lbs.  $            25.40 Y
ME204B 5/8'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740204 6 0.65 lbs.  $            23.80 Y
ME204BK 5/8'' x 6' Rope w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419750204 3 0.9833 lbs.  $            32.30 Y
ME205B 3/4'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740205 3 0.375 lbs.  $            29.50 Y
ME212B 7/8'' x 6' Rope (LOPI), Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740212 1 1.4167 lbs.  $            40.80 Y
ME206B 1'' x 6' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740206 0 1.4167 lbs.  $            45.80 Y
ME3053B 5/8'' x 6' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419743053 7 0.375 lbs.  $            13.10 Y
ME3053BK 5/8'' x 6' Tape w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419753053 4 0.7083 lbs.  $            21.70 N
ME3102B 3/4'' x 6' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density Unavailable 0.375 lbs.  $            15.10 N
ME3102BK 3/4'' x 6' Tape w/cement, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419753102 9 0.7083 lbs.  $            23.70 N
Rope & Tape Spools
ME101VC 3/16'' x 200'  (Verm Cast), White - Medium Density 0 7419703101 7 N/A  $         186.60 Y
ME101 1/4'' x 200'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700101 0 2.3 lbs.  $         186.60 Y
ME100 5/16'' x 75' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700100 3 2.3 lbs.  $            70.00 N
ME100X 5/16'' x 200' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701100 2 2.3 lbs.  $         186.60 Y
ME102 3/8'' x 75' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700102 7 2.3 lbs.  $            97.50 Y
ME102X 3/8'' x 150' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701102 6 2.3 lbs.  $         195.00 Y
ME107 7/16'' x 100' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700107 2 2.3 lbs.  $         130.00 N
ME103 1/2'' x 50' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700103 4 2.3 lbs.  $            98.30 N
ME103X 1/2'' x 100' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701103 3 2.3 lbs.  $         196.60 N
ME104 5/8'' x 40' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700104 1 2.3 lbs.  $         105.40 Y
ME104X 5/8'' x 70' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701104 0 2.3 lbs.  $         184.30 N
ME105 3/4'' x 35'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700105 8 2.3 lbs.  $         128.30 N
ME105X 3/4'' x 40'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419701105 7 2.3 lbs.  $         146.70 N
ME112 7/8'' x 25' Rope (LOPI), White - Medium Density 0 7419700112 6 2.3 lbs.  $         119.20 N
ME106 1'' x 25' Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700106 5 2.3 lbs.  $         155.00 N
ME116 1-1/4'' x 20'  Rope, White - Medium Density 0 7419700116 4 2.3 lbs.  $         153.30 N
ME2052 1/2'' x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702052 3 2.3 lbs.  $         100.00 N
ME2053 5/8'' x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702053 0 2.3 lbs.  $         100.00 N
ME2053X 5/8'' x 150' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419712053 7 2.3 lbs.  $         150.00 N
ME2072 3/4'' x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702072 1 2.3 lbs.  $         126.70 Y
ME2102 1''x 100' Tape, White - Medium Density 0 7419702102 5 2.3 lbs.  $         146.70 N
ME300W Window Tape - White - 100', White - Medium Density 0 7419700300 7 2.3 lbs.  $         283.30 N
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Rope & Tape Spools
ME101B 1/4'' x 200'  Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740101 8 3 lbs.  $         202.50 Y
ME100B 5/16'' x 75' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740100 1 2.3 lbs.  $            76.00 N
ME100XB 5/16'' x 200' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741100 0 3 lbs.  $         202.50 Y
ME102B 3/8'' x 75' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740102 5 2.3 lbs.  $         106.10 N
ME102XB 3/8'' x 150' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741102 4 3 lbs.  $         212.20 N
ME107B 7/16 x 100' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740107 0 3 lbs.  $         141.50 Y
ME103B 1/2'' x 50' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740103 2 2.3 lbs.  $         106.90 N
ME103XB 1/2'' x 100' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741103 1 3 lbs.  $         213.80 N
ME104B 5/8'' x 40' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740104 9 2.3 lbs.  $         114.50 N
ME104XB 5/8'' x 70' Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741104 8 2.3 lbs.  $         200.30 N
ME105B 3/4'' x 35'  Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740105 6 2.3 lbs.  $         139.20 N
ME105XB 3/4'' x 40'  Rope, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419741105 5 2.3 lbs.  $         159.10 N
ME2052B 1/2'' x 100' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419742052 1 3 lbs.  $         111.80 N
ME2053B 5/8'' x 100' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419742053 8 3 lbs.  $         111.80 Y
ME2053XB 5/8'' x 150' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419732053 1 3 lbs.  $         167.60 N
ME2072B 3/4'' x 100' Tape, Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419742072 9 3 lbs.  $         145.70 N
ME300B Window Tape - Black - 100', Bronze - Medium Density 0 7419740300 5 3 lbs.  $         308.10 Y
Chimney Brushes, Rods, & Accessories
ME84332 3'' Fiber Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784332 0 0.2167 lbs.  $            24.60 N
ME84333 4'' Fiber Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784333 7 0.2167 lbs.  $            27.60 Y
ME84352 3'' S.S. Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784352 8 0.2333 lbs.  $            29.90 N
ME84372 4'' S.S. Pellet Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784372 6 0.2667 lbs.  $            32.80 N
ME84373 4'' Dryer Vent Brush, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419784373 3 0.2833 lbs.  $            31.90 N
ME65012 4' Flexible Extension Rod, 1/4 - 20 Thread 0 7419765012 6 2.0333 lbs.  $            21.20 Y
ME30600 6'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730600 9 0.9 lbs.  $            33.00 Y
ME30700 7'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730700 6 0.9 lbs.  $            33.60 N
ME30800 8'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730800 3 0.9 lbs.  $            41.40 N
ME30900 9'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730900 0 1 lbs.  $            45.20 N
ME31000 10'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731000 6 1 lbs.  $            51.60 Y
ME31200 12'' Round Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731200 0 1.2 lbs.  $            55.60 N
ME30606 6'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730606 1 0.9 lbs.  $            46.80 N
ME30707 7'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730707 5 0.9 lbs.  $            48.00 N
ME30808 8'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730808 9 0.9 lbs.  $            51.70 N
ME31010 10'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731010 5 1 lbs.  $            77.60 Y
ME31111 11'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731111 9 1 lbs.  $            80.80 N
ME31212 12'' Square Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731212 3 1.5 lbs.  $            88.20 Y
ME31006 10'' x 6'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731006 8 1.5 lbs.  $            74.60 N
ME31107 11'' x  7'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731107 2 1.5 lbs.  $            81.10 N
ME31208 12'' x  8'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419731208 6 2 lbs.  $            85.70 N
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Meeco's Red Devil

Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
Chimney Brushes, Rods, & Accessories
ME33140 6'' Round Poly Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419733140 7 0.9 lbs.  $            30.00 N
ME33170 7'' Round Poly Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419733170 4 0.9 lbs.  $            31.90 N
ME33190 8'' Round Poly Brush, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419733190 2 0.9 lbs.  $            33.80 Y
ME30023 4' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730023 6 0.4792 lbs.  $            18.80 Y
ME30018 18' Rod Kit (6 ea. of 3'), 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730018 2 N/A  $         100.90 N
ME30024 20' Rod Kit ( 5 ea. of 4'), 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730024 3 N/A  $            84.50 N
ME30071 6' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 1/4'' NPT 0 7419730071 7 N/A  $            24.30 Y
ME70011 Eye Socket Nipple (Pull Ring), 1/4'' NPT 0 7419770011 1 0.0833 lbs.  $              9.40 N
ME30601 6'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730601 6 0.9 lbs.  $            53.30 N
ME30701 7'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730701 3 0.9 lbs.  $            63.00 Y
ME30801 8'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730801 0 0.9 lbs.  $            64.20 Y
ME30901 9'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730901 7 1 lbs.  $            68.70 N
ME31001 10'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731001 3 1 lbs.  $            72.60 N
ME31201 12'' Round Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731201 7 1.2 lbs.  $            92.00 N
ME30607 6'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730607 8 0.9 lbs.  $            78.70 N
ME30708 7'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730708 2 0.9 lbs.  $            82.60 N
ME30809 8'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730809 6 0.9 lbs.  $            86.30 N
ME31011 10'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731011 2 1 lbs.  $            99.90 N
ME31112 11'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731112 6 1 lbs.  $         121.40 N
ME31213 12'' Square Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731213 0 1.2 lbs.  $         136.80 N
ME31007 10'' x 6'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731007 5 1.5 lbs.  $         107.80 N
ME31108 11'' x  7'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731108 9 1.5 lbs.  $         115.10 N
ME31205 12'' x  8'' Rectangular Wire Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419731205 5 2 lbs.  $         120.00 N
ME33141 6'' Round Poly Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419733141 4 0.9 lbs.  $            41.20 Y
ME33171 7'' Round Poly Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419733171 1 0.9 lbs.  $            41.90 N
ME33191 8'' Round Poly Brush, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419733191 9 0.9 lbs.  $            47.80 N
ME30035 4' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730035 9 N/A  $            28.40 N
ME30065 6' Fiberglass Extension Rod, 3/8'' NPT 0 7419730065 6 N/A  $            31.60 Y
ME70016 Eye Socket Nipple (Pull Ring), 3/8'' NPT 0 7419770016 6 0.075 lbs.  $            10.70 N
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Condar 
Thermometers & Matches

Surface Mounted Thermometers
Patented surface mounted thermometers are accurate and long-lasting. Magnetic attachment, wire 
handle and safety screw included.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
CD316 WoodSaver Stovepipe Thermometer 12 1 lb. $23.99 Y

Economy version in black aluminum with silver markings and red pointer. Markings 
indicate ranges for too cool (creosote), best operation and overheating. Temperatures up 
to 900°F.

CD330 Inferno StoveTop Thermometer 12 1 lb. 31.99 Y
CD326 StoneGard Thermometer for Soapstone Stove Top 29.99 N
CD345 Optimiser Dual-Zone Stovepipe/Stove Top 12 29.99 N

Probe Thermometers
Patented design for corrosion resistance and swift heat transmission. Complete with mounting 
hardware.
CD339 FlueGard™ Thermometer 6 1 lb. 38.99 Y

Best probe thermometer for flue pipes up to 8" in diameter. Durable genuine porcelain 
enamel with yellow and orange zones clearly indicated on brown case showing 
temperatures in the center of the flue pipe at a glance. 4" stem length; requires 1/4" 
access. Readings up to 1700°F. Rugged steel case.
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See section 600 of this catalog for additional accessory 
products from Condar!

Condar
Combustors & Air Supply Ventilator

Blaze King
2200 CDCC508

KEJ-1100 CDCC100
KEJ-1300 CDCC100

KING (early) CDCC100
PRINCESS CDCC100

Consolidated Dutchwest
ANDIRONDACK CDCC001

DUTCHWEST (224, 264, 288 
- 1990) CDCC001

FEDERAL/AIRTIGHT CDCC001
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CDCC001

SENECA CDCC001
SEQUOIA PRE 1990 CDCC100
SEQUOIA (1990+) CDCC001

Earthstove
1000C CDCC001
1003C CDCC255
BV400 CDCC255

BV4000 CDCC255
Hearthstone

I, II (85-88) CDCC001
Vermont Castings

DEFIANT CDCC257
ENCORE CDCC257

FEDERAL (1990+) CDCC001
INTREPID CDCC251
SENECA CDCC001

SEQUOIA PRE 1990 CDCC100
SEQUOIA (1990+) CDCC001

WINTERWARM CDCC257

Catalytic Combustors
More heat from less wood! Replacing a worn-out combustor brings new life to an aging 
stove! Condar uses the highest grade ceramics and verified platinum/palladium catalyst 
loading for peak performance. Sizes not listed below are available by special order for any 
EPA-certified catalytic stove.

Item No. Description Height Pkg. Cells Wt. per inch Retail Stocked

CDCC001 6" Round 2" 1 25 3 lbs. $327.99 Y
CDCC100 7" Round 2" 1 16 4 lbs. 405.99 N
CDCC251 2.5"W x 6.5"L 2" 1 16 3 lbs. 245.99 N
CDCC255 2.5"W x 15.3"L 3" 1 3 lbs. 878.99 N
CDCC257 2.5"W x 13"L 2" 1 4 lbs. 440.99 N
CDCC508 3.5"W x 5.5"L 2" 2 3 lbs. 338.99 N
CDCC555 Opel 2000 479.99 N

Combustor Reference List
This is a partial list of stove models and their corresponding catalytic combustors. Please call AES 
Inside Sales for additional makes and models that are not listed.

Air Supply Ventilator

Every home needs fresh air. Whether to provide make-up air for a stove or fireplace, 
helping to prevent negative pressure drafting problems or to improve the quality of the 
indoor environment. Condar's Air Supply Ventilator is the smart way to provide your 
home with filtered, draft-free fresh air. Requires no electricity and only a 4" hole in the 
wall. Simple to use and install. Made of tough paintable ABS polymer plastic. Comes 
complete with two tubes, dust filter and hardware pack. Dimensions: Interior cover 6" 
x 6" x 2". Exterior grille 5.5" x 5.5". Tube dimensions 4" diameter x 6" long. Three-year 
limited warranty.

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked

CDASV90 Air Supply Ventilator 2 lbs. $129.99 Y
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Excellent for exterior and interior use. Won’t “flake” or “powderout” like conventional mortar. Perma-Chink is textured mortar 
made of pure flexible acrylic that adheres and stretches to maintain a tight seal eliminating heat loss and air infiltration. An 
excellent product for minor mortar repair. Professionals in the glass fireplace door business make Perma-Chink their choice for 
final finish grout work on custom and standard fit doors. Gray tinted formula. 12 tubes per case.

Item No Description Wt. Retail Stocked

AESTG224 Perma Chink Mortar Sealant, 11oz. tube  14 lbs. $30.10 Y

Perma-Chink 
Acrylic Mortar Sealant

HY-C
Stoveboard

Flitz 
Metal Polish

Protect floors from intense heat, hot coals, ashes and soot that wood stoves can produce. Extend and protect the floor in front of a 
fireplace or place under other heating appliances such as kerosene, gas and electric heaters. These UL listed stoveboards may also be 
used as wall shields. A wall spacing kit is recommended for mounting all types of stoveboards. HCULSK includes necessary hardware 
and metal spacers to extend stoveboard 1" from walls, providing air space that helps protect combustible walls from heat and fire 
damage.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
HCT2UL1848BL1 Hearth Extender, Black Oxide, 18" x 48" 1 12 lbs. $113.99 Y
HCT2UL3648BL1 Floor Protector, Black Oxide, 36" x 48" 1 25 lbs. 248.99 Y
HCULSK Wall Spacing Kit, 8 Metal Spacers 1 2 lbs. 36.99 Y

Metal Polish

Watch oxidation, tarnish and rust melt away with ease. Flitz Metal Polish is a concentrated cream that is unequaled in its ability 
to clean, polish, deodorize and protect for up to six months. Unsurpassed for removing rust, tarnish, heat discoloration, lime 
deposits, hard water stains, fresh and salt water corrosion, oxidation, lead and powder residue, fingerprints, graffiti, flies, tar, 
tree sap and more! Safe for stove tops, window and door frames, leaded glass, antique jewelry and silver.

FIBU03511 1.76 oz. Tubes w/Counter Display 20 4 lbs. $18.99 Y
FIBU03515 5.29 oz. Tubes w/Counter Display 10 6 lbs. 37.79 Y
FICA03518 2 lb. Industrial Can 6 15 lbs. 87.79 N
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Forrest Paint - Gasket and Sealant
Item Code Item Name UPC Code Ship Weight Retail Price Stocked
White Fiberglass Rope Gasket
FP2TRGW1408 (FPW1408) 1/4" Width - 8' Length 31956304997 1 lbs. 14.29$            Y
FP2TRGW3808 (FPW3808) 3/8" Width - 8' Length 31956305000 1 lbs. 16.09$            Y
FP2TRGW1208 (FPW1208) 1/2" Width - 8' Length 31956305017 1 lbs. 21.49$            Y
FP2TRGW5808 (FPW5808) 5/8" Width - 8' Length 31956305024 1 lbs. 26.59$            Y
FP2TRGW3408 (FPW3408) 3/4" Width - 8' Length 31956305031 1 lbs. 29.69$            Y
FP2TRGW10008 (FPW10008) 1" Width - 8' Length 31956305048 1 lbs. 44.89$            Y
FP2TRGW11408 (FPW11408) 1-1/4" Width - 8' Length 31956305055 2 lbs. 56.79$            Y
Black Fiberglass Rope Gasket
FP2TRGB7808L (FPB7808L) 7/8" Width - 8' Length - for Lopi Products 31956305062 1 lbs. 42.39$            Y
FP2TRGB7808CS (FPB7808CS) 7/8" Width - 8' Length - for Country Products31956305079 1 lbs. 47.79$            Y
Black Tape Gasket w/Adhesive Back
FP2TRCTB780316 (FPTB780316) 7/8" Width - 3/16" Channel - 1/2" Adhesive31956305086 1 lbs. 25.19$            Y
FP2TRMTB18031
6VC (FPTB180316VC) 3/16" Vermont Castings 31956305093 2 lbs. 22.39$            N

FP2TRMTB18058 (FPTB18058) 5/8" Matrix 31956305109 1 lbs. 26.49$            Y
FP2TRMTB18034 (FPTB18034) 3/4" Matrix 31956305116 1 lbs. 28.29$            N
Accessories
FP13M200 Gasket Cement, 4 oz. Bottle 31956305123 1 lbs. 8.49$              Y
Silicone Sealant
FP13M050C10SS (FP13M050) RTV Clear Silicone Sealant, 10.1 oz. 31956308247 1 lbs. 26.49$            Y
FP13M250C10SS (FP13M250) RTV Black Silicone Sealant, 10.1 oz. 31956014315 1 lbs. 26.49$            Y
FP13M350C10SS (FP13M350) RTV Red Oxide Silicone Sealant, 10.1 oz. 31956014322 1 lbs. 28.79$            Y
High Temperature Sealant
FP13M230 High Temperature Sealant-Black 31956311278 1 lbs. 44.09$            Y
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Speedy White
Hearth & Stove Cleaner

Speedy White Hearth and Stove Cleaner is the only truly versatile fireplace cleaner on the market today. Due to its special 
cleaning capabilities and dirt-cutting formula, there’s really nothing like it out there now!

Speedy White cleans and beautifies all fireplaces and stove surfaces. This versatile product also cleans brick and stone, cloth, 
vinyl, carpeting and plastics. Consumers have found countless uses for Speedy White including cleaning whitewall tires, grimy 
plastic computer enclosures, keyboards and much more.  It’s an all purpose cleaner that will make your customers return for 
more. Complete with a “hassle-free” Complete Satisfaction Guarantee! 

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs.     Retail Stocked
SW22 Speedy White Cleaner, 22 oz. Trigger Spray 12 22 lbs. $14.49 Y
SWGAL4000 Speedy White Cleaner, 1 Gallon 4 39.99 N

Forrest Paint
Gasket and Sealant
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 Gasket Cement

Rope Gasket Spools
Item No. Width Length/Type Pkg.   Wt. Retail Stocked
AES12 1/2" 50' Rope Gasket 1 3 lbs.  $99.00 Y
AES12-30 1/2" 30' Rope Gasket LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 1 3 lbs. 51.99 Y
AES34 3/4" 35' Rope Gasket 1 6 lbs. 152.00 Y
AES38 3/8" 75' Rope Gasket 1 4 lbs. 115.00 Y
AES58 5/8" 40' Rope Gasket 1 3 lbs. 127.00 Y
AES78C 7/8" 30' Rope For Country Products Rope (firm, dense) 1 4 lbs. 169.00 Y
AES78L 7/8" 25' Rope For Lopi Products (loose weave) 1 3 lbs. 128.00 Y
AES1 1" 30' Rope Gasket 1 6 lbs. 168.00 Y
AES114 1-1/4" 25' Rope Gasket 1 8 lbs. 212.00 Y
AES516 5/16" 75' Rope Gasket 1 lbs. 101.00 Y
AESTADPOLE 1/2" - 1" 30' Tape Gasket 1 lbs. 197.00 Y

Flat Gasket Spools, 1/8" Thick
AES118 1" 100' Tape Gasket 1 4 lbs. 186.00 Y
AES3418 3/4" 100' Non-Adhesive 1 4 lbs. 163.00 Y
AES301W 3/4" 100' Self-adhesive Window Channel (white) 1 3 lbs. 173.00 Y
AES301B 3/4" 100' Self-adhesive Window Channel (black) 1 3 lbs. 249.00 Y
AES304B 1/2" - 1" 30' Self-adhesive (black) 1 1 lbs. 345.00 Y
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Stove Gasket
AES and Rutland Brands

Rutland PrePackaged Gasket
GraphoGlas black graphite impregnated fiberglass for greater resistance.

Item No. Width Length/Type Pkg.   Wt. Retail Stocked
RT91N 1/4"-5/16" 7' Rope Gasket 12 2 lbs.  $12.88 Y
RT91 3/8" 7' Rope Gasket 12 3 lbs. 13.78 Y
RT92 1/2"-5/8" 5' Rope Gasket 12 4 lbs. 16.13 Y
RT92W 3/4" 7' Rope Gasket 12 7 lbs. 21.97 Y
RT94 1" 6' Rope Gasket 6 7 lbs. 43.97 Y
RT96W-6 5/8" 7' Rope Gasket 6 6 lbs. 28.93 N
RT90 5/8" 7' Tape Gasket 12 3 lbs. 12.19 Y
RT95-6 5/8" 7' Tape Gasket 6 4 lbs. 22.62 N
RT93 11/16" 4-1/2' Self-adhesive Window Channel (Black) 12 2 lbs. 17.35 Y
RT105 1-1/2" 10' Insert Surround Insulation 6 3 lbs. 29.33 Y
RT720 5/8" 157' Tape Gasket 1 4 lbs. 157.77 N
RT721 5/16" 200' Rope Gasket 1 4 lbs. 174.15 Y
RT721N 1/4" 200' Rope Gasket 1 4 lbs. 188.19 N
RT722 3/8" 132' Rope Gasket 1 5 lbs. 172.43 Y
RT723 1/2" 88' Rope Gasket 1 5 lbs. 168.07 N
RT726 1" 25' Rope Gasket 1 6 lbs. 155.36 Y
RT729 13/16" 90' Thin Style Window Tape 1/8" Thick 1 4 lbs. 239.07 N

Rutland Gasket Cement
Black silicate-ceramic type stove cement adheres all types of gasket materials to airtight stoves. Bonds metal to 
metal and fiberglass gaskets to metal. Withstands temperatures to 2000° F.
RT77 Gasket Cement, 3 oz. Tube 12 6 lbs. $9.46 Y
RT78 Gasket Cement, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 18 lbs. 10.39 Y
RT77E Gasket Cement, Thin EZ Spread, 3 oz. Tube 12 5 lbs. 8.94 Y
RT78E Gasket Cement, Thin-EZ Spread, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 14 lbs. 10.36 Y

Comes with handy brush top applicator.



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

05/25

Rutland Service Products
Cements & Mortars

Refractory 
Cement

RT600

RT211

Stove Mortar

Fireplace Mortar

 Black Furnace 
Cement

Gray Furnace
Cement

Black Furnace Cement
Highly adhesive non-asbestos formula that sticks to metal and withstands over 2000°F.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
RT64C Black Furnace Cement, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 18 lbs. $9.97 Y
RT64A Black Furnace Cement, 1/2 Pint 12 14 lbs. 8.62 Y
RT64 Black Furnace Cement, 1 Pint 12 26 lbs. 12.94 Y
RT65 Black Furnace Cement, 1 Quart 6 26 lbs. 20.90 Y

Fireplace Mortar
A strong bonding cement that cures rock hard with heat for rejointing and repairing fireplaces.
RT63 Fireplace Mortar, Black, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 16 lbs. $8.56 Y
RT63B Fireplace Mortar, Buff, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 17 lbs. 8.56 Y
RT63G Fireplace Mortar, Gray, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 16 lbs. 8.56 Y

STOVO Stove Mortar
A premixed general purpose asbestos-free cement for repairing stoves, fireplaces and furnaces. Can 
also be used for relining firebrick in boilers and incinerators.
RT615 Stovo Stove Mortar, Buff, 1 Quart 6 25 lbs. $18.94 Y

Cements and Adhesives

RT89 Chimney Masonry Patch, 10 oz. Cartridge NOT FOR 
SALE IN CALIFORNIA 12 18 lbs. $13.78 Y

The Following Items Do NOT Qualify For Freight Allowance:
RT610 Refractory Cement (Mortar), 1/2 Gal. 6 50 lbs. $35.81 Y
RT611 Refractory Cement (Mortar), 1 Gal. 2 32 lbs. 66.57 Y

A high-temperature silicate cement for setting or resurfacing firebrick. Asbestos-free, 
pre-mixed formula.

RT600 Castable Refractory Cement, 12-1/2 lb. Pail 2 27 lbs. $71.52 Y
RT601 Castable Refractory Cement, 25 lb. Bag 1 27 lbs. 114.38 Y

A dry mix fire clay that allows the ability to cast firebrick on-site as well as reline wood 
stove fire beds and repair fireplace floors. Withstands 2000ºF. 

RT211 Dry Mix 211-Refractory Mortar, 10 lb. Pail 4 45 lbs. $55.70 N
A dry blend which, when mixed as directed with water produces a medium-duty, non-water 
soluble, calcium aluminate refractory mortar which meets or exceeds all the requirements of 
the National Fire Protection Association standard NFPA211.

Fire Brick
RT6041 Firebrick Intermediate Duty, 6 bricks per box 2 48 lbs. $66.15 N

Rebuild or repair fireboxes, for temperatures up to 2200° F.  9" x 4.5" x 1.25"  
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RTV Silicone 
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Remover

RTV Silicone 
Cartridge
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Rutland Service Products 
Silicone Sealants & Log Bright

Black Latex 800° Seal It Right Silicone Sealant
Apply for installation and maintenance of direct-vent gas burning systems. Seals gas duct and pipe flanges 
as well as the firebox of direct-vent fireplaces and sealing pellet stove vent applications. Acid-resistant seal 
remains flexible in heat environments of up to 800ºF and will not shrink or turn brittle.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked

RT641 800° Seal It Right Silicone Sealant, 10.3 oz. Cartridge NOT FOR 
SALE IN CALIFORNIA 12 15 lbs. $24.90 Y

Super Red 600° RTV Silicone Sealant
An odorless ultra-performance sealant that prevents corrosion to copper or galvanized chimney flashings. 
Forms a tough rubbery seal and stays flexible even in heat environments of up to 550ºF.
RT76R 600° RTV Silicone Super Red, 10 oz. Cartridge 12 10 lbs. $49.85 Y

500° RTV Silicone Sealant
500ºF heat resistant silicone sealant forms a tough rubbery adhesive seal. Used for sealing fireplace 
inserts, stoves, flashings - anywhere a black or translucent permanent elastic seal is needed.

RT76 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Black, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 10 lbs. $33.04 Y
RT76A 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Black, 2.7 oz. Tube 12 3 lbs. 18.06 Y
RT76C 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Clear, 11 oz. Cartridge 12 10 lbs. 33.38 Y
RT76CT 500° RTV Silicone Sealant, Clear, 2.7 oz. Tube 12 3 lbs. 17.81 Y

Paint
RT80 1200°F Flat Black Stove Spray Paint, 16 oz. 12 13 lbs. $25.91 Y
RT81 1200°F Flat Black Stove Paint, 1 Pint 6 7 lbs. 46.64 Y

Resists peeling and blistering to 1200°F. Renews finish on steel or iron.

Log Bright Gas Log Replacement Accessories
RT570-6 Gas Log Soot Remover, 16 oz. Spray 6 8 lbs. $19.49 Y
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RT100S

RT565
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Rutland Service Products
Soot Removers & Cleaners
Soot Sweep Remover
Lower the ignition temperature of carbon to effectively aid soot removal. Unlike competitive products, Soot 
Sweep doesn't contain sodium chloride which attacks iron or steel stoves. Use in non-airtight stoves or 
fireplaces.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
RT100 Soot Sweep Soot Remover, 1 lb. 12 14 lbs. $9.36 Y
RT100B Soot Sweep Soot Remover, 2 lbs. 6 14 lbs. 18.65 Y
RT100S Kwik-Shot Soot Stopper, 3 oz. Stick 36 10 lbs. 5.27 Y

No mess, toss-in stick for easy chimney soot removal. 
Removes creosote while producing colorful flames.

Creosote Remover
Weekly application helps prevent creosote and soot build-up in chimneys. Catalytic action reduces 
accumulated deposits and lets fire burn cleaner.  Not a substitute for regular thorough cleaning, but it makes 
that job easier.

RT97 Creosote Remover, 1 lb. Powder 12 14 lbs. $12.80 Y
RT98 Creosote Remover, 2 lb. Powder 6 14 lbs. 26.69 Y
RT97L Creosote Remover, 1 Quart Spray 6 15 lbs. 25.74 Y
RT97S Toss-In Creosote Remover, 3 oz. Tube 36 10 lbs. 4.92 N

White-Off Glass Cleaner
Formulated to remove the white mineral build-up on glass fireplace doors caused by gas log or coal fires. 
Guaranteed against harming glass, stainless steel, porcelain, chrome or ceramic tile.

RT565 White-off Glass Cleaner, 8 oz. 12 9 lbs. $12.02 Y

Deodorants, Cleaners and Polish
RT836 Brick & Stone Cleaner, 1 Pint Spray 6 8 lbs.  $11.75 Y
RT84 Hearth Conditioning Glass Cleaner, 8 oz. 12 9 lbs. 10.97 Y
RT82 Fireplace, Glass & Hearth Cleaner, 1 Qt. Spray 6 15 lbs. 15.84 Y

RT72 Liquid Stove Polish, 1/2 Pint NOT FOR SALE IN 
CALIFORNIA 12 9 lbs. 13.05 Y

RT70 Paste Stove Polish, 5-1/2 oz. Tube NOT FOR SALE 
IN CALIFORNIA 12 7 lbs. 11.29 Y
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Rutland Service Products 
Firestarters & Misc.
One Match Gelled Firestarter
The convenient, safe “one match” firestarter in a bottle. Ignites easily and safely without splashing or 
dangerous flare-ups. 

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
RT48 One Match Gelled Firestarter, 8 oz. 12 7 lbs. $10.8 Y
RT49 One Match Gelled Firestarter, 16 oz. 12 13 lbs. 16.07 Y
RT49Q One Match Gelled Firestarter, 1 qt. 12 25 lbs. 23.75 Y

Safe Lite Firelighters

Lights quickly and easily burns 8-12 minutes even when wet! Suitable for charcoal grills, fireplaces, 
wood and pellet stoves as well as campfires. The solid fuel alternative to liquid charcoal firestarters. 
A non-explosive, non-toxic product that won't produce dangerous flare-ups and will not flavor food. 
These compressed woodchip and wax-based squares contain 10% recycled wood and paper fiber. 
Meets or exceeds California and SCAQMD rules for clean-burning charcoal-lighter.

RT50B Safe Lite Firelighter, Carton, 144 Piece 8 42 lbs. $39.50 Y
RT50C Safe Lite Firelighter, Carton, 24 Piece 24 22 lbs. 7.78 Y

Rainbow Flame Crystals
Granular crystals. Relax and enjoy a colorful fiesta of intense blue and green flames in a gas log or 
natural wood fireplace. Packaged in a convenient counter display box. 
RT715 Rainbow Flame Crystals, 16 oz. 12 15 lbs. $14.04 Y
RT715S Rainbow Flame Crystal Stick, 1.45 oz. 24 3 lbs. 5.33 Y

Hearth Accessories

Almost a foot long for added safety and longer burn time.  Strike on box.  HAZARDOUS 
MATERIAL.  AUTO FREIGHT ONLY, NO GROUND OR AIR SHIPMENTS VIA UPS.

RT701 Stove Thermometer 12 3 lbs. $34.96 LTSD
Placed on flue pipe, stovetop or door this magnetic thermometer tells at a glance whether your 
stove is operating efficiently. 

RT620 Damp Gone, 12 oz. 12 11 lbs. $9.93 N
RT30360R Stack-N-Store Log Rack Bracket, 4 brackets 6 27 lbs. 37.11 Y
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Rutland Service Products
Chimney Brushes
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     Fires are great when they’re blazing away in stoves and fireplaces. But if there’s a fire roaring up your chimney, you 
have a real problem. Surprisingly, 8% of all home fires start in the chimney. Talk to people who have had chimney fires 
and they will tell you about the telltale “freight train” inside the wall - the ominous sound of burning creosote.  
     Creosote is the highly combustible tarry residue that collects on chimney walls. The more softwood you burn or the 
“cooler” the fire, the more buildup you get. The best way to prevent chimney fires is to reduce creosote buildup. Using 
a creosote fighter on a regular basis is a good first step and is quick and easy to do. But there is no alternative for a 
thorough chimney cleaning- and for that you need a good chimney brush.
     Rutland has chimney brushes for every shape and size flue. Extensions allow you to reach from rooftop to cellar 
cleanout where you may be amazed at the pile of creosote that’s been scrubbed off by the brush’s stiff bristles. 

Pellet Stove Brushes
For cleaning pellet stoves, turns sharp radius without getting caught in tight corners.  Brush 
filament is 0.020" poly.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RT17409 3" w/10' Flexible Handle 4 3 lb. $33.21 Y
RT17410 4" w/10' Flexible Handle 4 3 lb. 33.92 Y
RT17419 3" w/20' Flexible Handle 4 4 lb. 34.76 Y
RT17420 4" w/20' Flexible Handle 4 4 lb. 35.96 Y
RT10672 72" Fiberglass Extension Rod 24 16 lbs. 26.52 N

Pellet Stove Brushes
Made from quality nylon bristles. Exceptional heavy-duty ball tip that guides the bristles 
through the narrow flue. Slender rods (.240) are manufactured in 5' lengths with 1/4" fittings, 
made from reinforced poly and designed to easily maneuver through 30° and 40° offsets.  
Handle length may vary slightly.

RTPS3 3" Round 4 1 lb. $19.30 Y
RTPS4 4" Round 4 1 lb. 24.53 Y
RT25P5 Extension Rod 10 4 lb. 24.74 Y
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Rutland Service Products 
Chimney Brushes & Accessories

Round, Square & Rectangular Chimney Sweep Wire Chimney Brushes
Pipe thread is 1/4".  Individual Package.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RT16406 6" Round 4 7 lbs. $34.43 Y
RT16408 8" Round 4 7 lbs. 46.18 N
RT16409 9" Round 4 7 lbs. 49.66 N
RT16506 6" Square 1 3 lbs. 48.55 N
RT16510 10" Square 1 3 lbs. 83.61 N
RT16511 11" Square 1 3 lbs. 89.08 N
RT16532 11" x 7" Rectangular 1 3 lbs. 86.54 N
RT16533 12" x 8" Rectangular 1 3 lbs. 91.12 N

Round Poly Chimney Sweep Poly Chimney Brushes
Pipe thread is 1/4". For insulated metal chimneys and oil flues.  Helps prevent damage.
RT16906 6" Round 4 5 lbs. $30.88 Y
RT16908 8" Round 4 6 lbs. 35.04 N

ProKleen Wizard Rotary Loop Brush
Rotary action removes thin layers of accumulated glazed creosote, roughing up surface glaze for 
faster penetration of liquid creosote remover treatments.
RTWRL14 14" Replacement Loop 5 4 lbs. $62.32 LTSD
RTWRL24 24" Replacement Loop 5 6 lbs. 63.04 LTSD

Super Duty Fiberglass Extension Rods
Rods snap together, adapter needed to properly secure
RT60XT6 6' x .480" Diameter x 3/8" NPT 10 13 lbs. $30.70 LTSD

Pull-through Loops
A loop designed to attach to the line of chimney brushes for two rope or rope and weight method 
of chimney cleaning. Packaged for display. 
RTW38PTL 3/8" Loop 12 1 lb. $5.73 Y
RT16202 1/4" Loop 12 1 lb. 5.35 Y

Brush and Rod Adapters
Adapts varying sizes of chimney brushes and rods together. Packaged for display.

RT1438 1/4" to 3/8" NPT Adapter 12 2 lb. $12.63 Y

Vacuum Accessories
RTAWS211FK Sentinel Diffuser Filter for Sootsweeper 5 2 lbs. $44.16 LTSD
RTAWS900 Black PVC/Poly Hose 4" x 10' 9 lbs. 250.49 LTSD
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Rutland Service Products 
TLC Chimney Brushes & Accessories

Extension Rods 

Polypro  
Chimney Brush
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     Introducing the new Torque Lock Connector (TLC) from Rutland! This quick disconnect 
system is easy-to-use and will save you time. The TLC system is being used on all of 
Rutland's brushes, rods and tools, eliminating the need for adapters! The large button is 
easy to press with gloves on, also its recessed design helps avoid unexpected disconnects.

Fiberglass Extension Rods - TLC
Rods snap together to extend into chimney.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RT59FT4 4' x .440" Dia. x TLC Connector 25 20 lbs. $20.92 LTSD

ProFlex Heavy Duty Polypropylene Rods - TLC
Flexible extension rods that can reach where others can't.  Use TLC SweepsAll brushes with these 
rods.
RTPFT785 5' x 7/8" Diameter 10 12 lbs. $48.94 LTSD

ProKleen Steel Extension Rods - TLC
For use with TLC ProKleen brushes, these rods have snap-lock fittings that allow them to rotate in 
either direction while connected to 1/2" drill without coming apart.
RT57ST25 30" x 1/4" Diameter 10 8 lbs. $37.76 LTSD

Adapters

Allows you to use older style brushes and rods with the new TLC system.

RT38FTF 3/8" Female to TLC Female 6 2 lbs. $11.32 LTSD
Polypro Chimney Brushes - TLC
Use on coal and oil flues where the acids deteriorate steel bristles.  0.075" Poly filaments resist 
acids.
RTPBT8 8" Round 4 7 lbs. $40.74 Y
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Sooteater Chimney Cleaning Accessories
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked

HCRCH205B Sooteater Rotary Chimney Cleaning System $98.99 N
HCRPS204B Sooteater Rotary Pellet Cleaning System 54.99 N
HCSLK24 Sooteater Liner Kit, 8 Flex Rods - 24' Reach 146.99 N

Professional Choice Wire Brushes - Heavy Duty - TLC
Single spiral 0.177 diameter spindle design with heavy duty plated TLC connector. 22-gauge 0.028" 
oil tempered wire bristles.
Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked

RTPCT8 8" Round 4 8 lbs. $36.80 LTSD

Master Sweep Wire Brushes - Commercial Duty - TLC
Constructed in a heavy duty double spiral configuration, 0.177 diameter spindle design with a 
plated TLC connector plus 7" of fill of 2 on 2 high-density, oil-tempered wire bristles in 22-gauge 
0.028" for uniform, rugged bristle distribution.
RTMST6 6" Round 1 2 lbs. $45.40 LTSD
RTMST8 8" Round 1 2 lbs. 54.70 LTSD
RTMST66 6" x 6" Square 1 2 lbs. 67.12 LTSD
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Saver Systems
ChimneySaver Chimney Maintenance Supplies

ChimneySaver Water Repellent
ChimneySaver prevents costly damage to masonry chimneys by reducing water penetration by 99.9%.  It 
also allows water vapor to pass through the chimney quickly while in use to prevent condensation inside 
the brick; which can lead to spalling and freeze/thaw damage to the masonry.  ChimneySaver comes in 
a water-based and a solvent-based formula, the solvent-based is recommended for chimneys that have 
been previously treated.

Item No. Description Qty/
Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked

SSCS5W (300035) Water-Based, 5 Gallon 1 46 lbs. $300.30 LTSD

Brick and Mortar Cleaner
This powerful cleaner removes most stains from masonry, including rust, efflorescence and mortar 
splatter.  It accomplishes this (when used as directed) without releasing toxic fumes, burns or streaking 
or damaging metals like aluminum.  It comes in a 2.5 gallon container that covers 50-150 sq. feet 
depending on the surface.

SSSMC25 (300133) Brick & Mortar Cleaner 2.5 
Gallon 1 24 lbs. 60.20 LTSD

CrackMagik Crack Sealant
CrackMagik prevents water from entering small holes and cracks (up to 1/8") that can't be treated with 
water repellents.  Use it to treat these small defects and avoid the expense and time of tuckpointing.

SSCRMG (300018) 1/2 Gallon Pail with 1" and 4" 
Application Brushes 1 5 lbs. 158.90 LTSD

FlashSeal
This easy to use flashing repair system forms a flexible waterproof membrane when dry.  It will adhere to 
asphalt shingles, metal flashing, brick and other chimney and roofing materials.  It remains permanently 
flexible and comes with a 7-year warranty when used with the FlashSeal Reinforcement Fabric.  The 1 
gallon pail will cover 2-4 average chimneys and the Reinforcement Fabric will last 4-6 pails of FlashSeal.
SSFS1 (300049) FlashSeal - Black 1 Gallon 1 14 lbs. 104.10 LTSD

SSFSF (300052) FlashSeal Reinforcement Fabric 
6" X 50' 12 13 lbs. 36.40 LTSD

CrownSeal Flexible Coating
Premixed, trowel grade, elastomeric coating that when cured (24 hours) forms a flexible waterproof 
membrane to protect chimney crowns and other areas that need protection from water.  
SSCRS2 (300023) 2 Gallon Container 1 16 lbs. 151.50 LTSD
SSCRS5 (300025) 5 Gallon Container 1 38 lbs. 397.90 LTSD
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

ACS Home & Hearth Cleaner
Safely cleans smoke and creosote stains from fireplace glass, hearths, stoves, brick, stone and 
most hard surfaces.  This powerful, biodegradable cleaner has unlimited uses around the house.

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt./Cs. Retail Stocked
SSACSHH (300204) Spray Bottle, 32 oz. 12 30 lbs. $10.50 LTSD

Anti-Creo-Soot Liquid
ACS is an easy-to-use liquid manganese catalyst to help improve the safety of your wood or coal 
burning appliance.  Daily use during the heating season will attack creosote and soot, helping 
prevent chimney fires and making chimney cleaning easier.

SSACSGLCS (300001) Refill, 1 Gallon 4 36 lbs. 47.40 LTSD

Miniature Brick Set
5 Treated, 5 untreated.

SSBK10 (300206) Miniature Brick Set (5 Treated, 5 
Untreated) 10 2 lbs. 19.90 LTSD
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SkyTech
Remote Controls

Effective Date April 16th, 2025
Last Edited April 16th, 2025
SKYTECH PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Remote Controls

Item Code Item Name
Volume 

Discount Min 
Qty

Retail Price MAP Stocked

On/Off Remote Controls
ST7001 On/Off Remote w/Battery Powered Receiver - Sky Bridge Compatible - 

WHILE SUPPLIES LAST - SPECIAL NET COST OF $60! N/A  60.00 NET 
COST  - WSL

ST1001A Battery Operated Remote and Receiver, On/Off, Wall Clip Included 40 Qty (+5%)  $        219.00  $  175.00 Y
ST1001DA Battery Operated Wireless Wall Switch, w/On/Off Receiver N/A  $        255.00  $  204.00 Y

ST1001TLCDA Battery Operated On/Off Transmitter w/LCD Temperature Display, 3 Hour 
Countdown Timer, Child Safety Lock Out 40 Qty (+5%)  $        236.00  $  189.00 Y

ST1420A Remote Control includes Battery Operated On/Off Transmitter, 110V 
Receiver 40 Qty (+5%)  $        231.00  $  185.00 Y

ST1420TLCDA On/Off Remote Control w/110V Receiver, Battery Operated Transmitter, 
LCD Display 40 Qty (+5%)  $        262.00  $  210.00 Y

Thermal Remote Controls
ST5301 Skytouch Touch Screen Thermostat Remote 40 Qty (+10%)  $        382.00  $  306.00 Y

ST5320 Skytech Touchscreen Thermostat Remote w/110VAC Plug-In Receiver 40 Qty (+10%) 397.00$        318.00$  Y

ST5301P Skytouch Touch Screen Programmable Remote 40 Qty (+10%) 391.00$        313.00$  Y

ST1001THA Model 1001THA Remote Control, On/Off 40 Qty (+5%) 292.00$        234.00$  Y

ST3301 Model 3301 Remote Control, On/Off 40 Qty (+5%) 301.00$        241.00$  Y

ST1420THA On/Off Remote Control w/110V Receiver/Battery Operated Transmitter, 
LCD Display 40 Qty (+5%) 320.00$        256.00$  Y

ST3002
Skytech 3002 All Battery Operated R.F. LCD Displays Both Room & Set 
Temp 9-Hour Countdown Timer 24-Hour Clock Flame Icon & Low Battery 
Indicator

40 Qty (+5%) 327.00$        262.00$  Y

Volume Discounts (varies, +5-10%)  are available on certain items (required min. qty noted if item qualifies)                                
Contact your AES Sales Representative to take advantage and save on top sellers

(above) All battery operated, thermostatically or manually operated On/Off, transmitter features 
LCD screen that displays room or set temperature in F or C degrees, flame icon to show unit on or off. 

Transmitter features velvet touch coating. Includes 4 control buttons.

(above) Single push button, click for on and double click for off, mounting hardware included, receiver will learn up to two additional Skytech 
transmitters.

(above) Features full blue backlit LCD touch-screen that lights up and operates at the touch of a finger. All battery operated, LCD displays both 
room and thermostat set temps, 24-hour clock, 9-hour countdown timer and manual on/off, low battery indicator.

(above) Battery operated, touchscreen transmitter, backlit LCD screen, thermostatic control, flame indicator, low battey indicator, 9-hour 
countdown timer, child safety lock out, wall mount docking station.

(above) Features full blue backlit LCD touch-screen that lights up, 110V receiver and operates at the touch of a finger.

(above) All battery operated, LCD displays both room and thermostat set temps, 24-hour clock, 9-hour countdown timer and manual on/off, low 
battery indicator, wall cover plate/holder and velvet touch coating. Flame icon illuminates when unit is on.

1
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SkyTech
Remote Controls

Additional/Other Remote Controls

Item Code Item Name
Volume 

Discount Min 
Qty

Retail Price MAP Stocked

ST3301P2 Model 3301P2 Programmable Weekday/Weekend 40 Qty (+5%) 342.00$        274.00$  Y
STRCAFLMF On/Off Remote for STAFLMF Valve Kits N/A 323.00$        258.00$  N
STRCAFLMFV Variable Flame Control Remote for STAFLMF Valve Kits N/A 388.00$        310.00$  N
STTSR2A Model TS/R2A Wireless Thermostat or Manual On/Set/Off Remote N/A 292.00$        234.00$  Y

STTS3 Model TS3 Wired On/Off Thermostat Millivolt or 24V Wired Thermostat N/A 124.00$        99.00$     Y

Electric Fireplace Remote Controls
ST7015 Button On/Off RF Remote - Replaces ST1315G - Sky Bridge Compatible 60 Qty (+5%) 166.00$        133.00$  Y

(above) All battery operated wireless manual thermostat. Large LCD screen displays room and set temperature. 
Simple operation with 3 push buttons: on/off/set. 255 unique security codes. Wall

and hearth mount plate, wire kit and batteries included.

110V input receiver/output 1800 watt capacity with ground leg, 255 unique security codes and 12V battery included.

2
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SkyTech
Accessories & Gas Log Valve Kits

Accessories & Gas Log Valve Kits

Item Code Item Name
Volume 

Discount Min 
Qty

Retail Price MAP Stocked

Accessories
STRS1A Remote Receiver Shield N/A 25.00$           20.00$     Y

STRS2 Decorative Log-Style Receiver Shield N/A 42.00$           34.00$     N

STTM3 Battery Operated Wired Timer N/A 140.00$        112.00$  Y
ST1001DAF1TX Wireless Wall Mount Switch (On/Off) for Use w/STAFVKSP N/A 156.00$        125.00$  Y
STTMRAF1TX Wireless Wall Timer Transmitter 30/60/120 N/A 175.00$        140.00$  Y
Valve Kits

STAFLMFR AF-1000 Natural Gas Valve N/A 616.00$        493.00$  Y

STAFLMFRVS Valve Kit with Manual On/Off N/A 627.00$        502.00$  Y

STAFVKSP AF-4000 Spark to Pilot Natural Gas Valve N/A 884.00$        707.00$  Y

STAFLMF Valve Kit with Manual On/Off N/A 317.00$        254.00$  N

STAFVKSPHLSPLIT Solenoid Hi/Low Split Valve Kit w/Manual On/Off Switch N/A 1,050.00$     840.00$  N

STLPK18 Propane conversion kit for AFLMF/AFVK/AFVKSP Valve Kits - SPECIAL ORDER N/A 68.00$           54.00$     N
STAFVKSPMHL Motorized Hi/Low Spark to Pilot Valve Kit - SPECIAL ORDER N/A 943.00$        754.00$  Y
Fan Kits

STFK180ESC
Fan Kit Complete w/Variable Solid State Speed Control (FKESC), 
Temperature Sensor & Wiring Accessories.  Magnetic Mounting System 
and Cord Set,

24 Qty (+5%) 254.00$        203.00$  N

STFKESC Universal Solid State Speed Control. Includes Cord Set, Wiring and Fan 
Control for 4 Levels of Fan Speed Control, N/A 150.00$        120.00$  N

Skytech Compact Standing Pilot Valve Kit and Accessories
STAF1000S Solenoid for ST1001DAF1 Wall Switch. N/A 69.51$           56.00$     Y

(above) Includes Spark-to-Pilot Assembly, Ignition Module, Battery Pack, Damper Clamp & Connectors for Main Burner & Pilot.

(above) 4-sided, open on bottom. Made of high-quality POM material. Enhanced radio frequency and UL listed with heat
distortion rating of 230 degrees F. Provides limited amount of heat protection for Skytech receivers.

(above) Simulated decorative log refractory material provides the receiver with a limited amount of protection from the heat.

(above) New Valve Kits from Skytech use the American Flame 2000 series valve. This kit operates most any vented gas log set up to 100K
BTU. Features great space efficiency so the unit nearly disappears in the firebox, quiet operation and an industry-leading maximum 50% 

reduction in flame height. Valves are easily convertible in the field and installer friendly.

(above) Designed for gas logs. Features on/off valve OR it can be upgraded to a remote on/off switch capable valve. Includes 30 millivolt 
thermocouple pilot assembly, damper clamp and stainless connector for main burner and pilot. RCAF-LMF On/off remote control.

(above) Features on/off valve, 30 millivolt thermocouple pilot assembly, damper clamp and stainless connector for main
burner and pilot. High/Medium/Low remote control. SPECIAL ORDER.

(above) All battery operated valve kit. System includes battery pack, ignition module, on/off rocker switch, manual high to low 
flame control, remote control receiver, damper clamp and stainless connector for main burner and pilot. On/off remote standard.

(above) Features on/off valve, 30 millivolt thermocouple pilot assembly, damper clamp and 
stainless connector for main burner and pilot. SPECIAL ORDER.
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Flame Tec
Controls and Receivers

August 19th, 2021
FLAME-TEC PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Flame-Tec Electronic Controls

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTWBECS1 Outdoor Ignition and Control 260,000 BTU's 1 lb. 820.00$         1,399.97$     N
FTWBECSHC Hi-Capacity Electronic Control 500,000 BTU's 1 lb. 860.00$         1,459.97$     N
FTWS1 WeatherSmart Bluetooth/WiFi Controls 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         N
FTTFYR TrueFyre Modulating Valve Kit 60,000 BTU's 1 lb. 180.00$         299.97$         N
FTTFYRHC TrueFyre Modulating Valve Kit Hi Capacity 175,000 BTU 1 lb. 315.00$         519.00$         N

I-Flame Millivolt Remote Controls

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIF10 One Button RF Remote Control Kit 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           Y
FTIF20 One Button Remote w/Bluetooth WiFi Case 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         Y
FTIFSSKT SkySmart Bluetooth Enabled Millivolt Remote Kit 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         Y

I-Flame Smart Receivers (Uses Smart Devices as Transmitter)

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIFMERSR Mertik GV60 Smart Receiver 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         N
FTIFBTSR Firebug Remote Receiver 1 lb. 77.50$           129.97$         Y
FTEFSR Echofire On/Off Wall Switch Bluetooth Receiver 1 lb. 92.00$           159.97$         Y
FTBTLB LightBug Bluetooth WiFi Control for Hearth and Lights 1 lb. 92.00$           159.97$         N

Flame Tec Remote Upgrade (Smart Chip)

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked

FTMERUG
Smart Upgrade to Transmitter for Mertik GV60 - Remote Sold Seperately - 
TEMPORARILY UNAVAILABLE 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         TBD

FTSITUG
Smart upgrade to transmitter SIT - Remote Sold Seperately - TEMPORARILY 
UNAVAILABLE 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         TBD

Flame-Tec Smart Transmitter for Compatible Receivers

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIFBTSS SkySmart Transmitter 24 - Works with SkyTech and Other Receivers 1 lb. 65.00$           109.97$         N

Remote sold seperately ~ Customer must supply remotes for chip addition

Page 3

I-Flame Smart Enhancements

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Net Price Retail Stocked
FTIFWFH3002 WiFi Hub Connects Smart Devices 1 lb. 115.00$         199.97$         Y
FTIFLED60B 60" LED Light Kit for WeatherSmart Blue 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           N
FTIFLED60R 60” LED Light Kit for WeatherSmart Red 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           N
FTIFLED120B 120” LED Light Kit for WeatheSmart Blue 1 lb. 77.50$           129.97$         N
FTIFLED120R 120” LED Light Kit for WeatheSmart Red 1 lb. 77.50$           129.97$         N
FTIFLEDRGB 36” Multicolor Light Kit 1 lb. 40.00$           79.97$           N

Page 4
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Robertshaw 
Thermostats & Thermocouples

RS785002
Automatic Pilot  

Re-light Kit

Thermocouples

Item No. Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RS785002 Automatic Pilot Re-light Kit 15 $274.00 Y

Automatically re-lights pilot light. 9V DC. Includes ignitor and reset button assembly. 
Designed for use on water heaters, boilers, space heaters, gas fireplaces and other 
appliances where the problem of pilot outage may occur. Battery not included.

RS1970024 24" Thermocouple (10 to 24 Millivolt) 20 21.00 Y
RS1970036 36" Thermocouple (10 to 24 Millivolt) 10 25.00 Y

Lock washer equipped coaxial connection resists loosening during vibration or change 
in temperature. Extended cold junction for greater voltage output potential. Allows for 
installation to most pilot burners. Copper tube for corrosion protection, stainless steel tip 
for longer life.

RS1960027 27" Low Mass Thermocouple 10 38.00 Y
Low-mass or quick dropout thermocouple usually found on applications requiring O.D.S. on 
the thermo safety. Also found on many LP gas applications that require a quick dropout of 
the thermo safety if there is a loss of pilot flame. Standard thermocouple threads, will not 
fit metric threads.
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Robertshaw 
Thermopiles, Regulators & CO Alarm

Adjustable 
Regulator

Millivolt Valve 
Body

RS11293

RS1950018

Thermopiles and Accessories

Item No. Description Pkg. Wt. Retail Stocked
RS1950018 18" Thermopile with PG9 Adapter 10 $117.00 Y

Designed for use on self-powered gas control systems. Includes PG9 adapter for use on 
multi-sized pilot adapters.

RS1950518 18" Thermopile (250 to 750 Millivolt) 10 97.00 Y
RS1950532 36" Thermopile (250 to 750 Millivolt) 10 85.00 Y
RS1950548 48" Thermopile (500 to 600 Millivolts 10 98.00 Y

Designed for use on self-powered gas control systems. Includes mounting nuts.

RS11293 Aluminum Tubing O.D. 1/4"x 5' 1 32.00 Y
Packaged with compression nut, ball sleeves and break away ferrule. Fits Robertshaw pilot 
supply line.

RS11610 Electrical Connectors - Insulated Terminals, .250 
Female Tab - Fully Insulated - Wire Size 16-14 10 13.00 Y

Valves and Regulators

RS710502 Millivolt Valve Body, Natural Gas 12 269.00 Y

Designed for gas stoves, logs and other applications with limited space. Thermopile only, no 
hi-low regulator. 3.5" water column natural gas. Three-position outlet with 1/2" plugs for 
end position left or right gas outlet. 2-1/2" x 3/8" reducer bushings included to reduce inlet 
or outlet to 3/8". Maximum flow capacity 70,000 BTU. End position 1/2" inlet and outlet.

RS710508 Millivolt Valve Body, Natural Gas 12 368.00 Y
3.5" water column natural gas. Maximum flow capacity, 70,000 BTU. End position 3/8" inlet 
and outlet. Thermocouple/thermopile, no hi-low regulator.

RS710503 Millivolt Valve Body w/Hi-Low Regulator, NG 12 451.00 Y

Equipped with hi-low adjustable knob from 1.3" to 3.5" water column natural gas, 
thermopile only. Three-position 3/8" outlet with 3/8" plug for end position left or right gas 
outlet. 1-1/2" x 3/8" reducer bushing included to reduce inlet to 3/8". End position 1/2" 
inlet. Top mounted inlet and manifold pressure taps. Maximum flow capacity 70,000 BTU.

RS1751005 Hi-Low Adjustable Regulator, Natural Gas 12 119.00 Y
RS1751021 Hi-Low Adjustable Regulator, Propane Gas 12 119.00 Y

Use on electric or millivolt controls only. Allows adjustment of the BTU output from the 
controls. Fits Robertshaw 7000 series valve bodies above.

RS900106 Gas Pressure Test Kit 424.00 N

RS9204V Mechanical Thermostat 59.00 Y

50 to 90 Degrees, Millivolt Compatible, 24V AC/2 Amps, 
Positive-Off Switch, J-Box Compatible

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Maintenance, Installation & Testing Equipment
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820 Nova Technical Data
Gas Connections ..................................................................... 3/8" NPT or 1/2" NPT
Pilot Connections..................................................................... 7/16" UNEF
Installation Position................................................................. Multi-position, Never upside Down
Gas Families............................................................................. LP or NG
Maximum Gas Inlet Pressure................................................... 1/2 PSI
Maximum Outlet Pressure Setting Range............................... 3.5" - 6" w.c., NG; 8" - 12" w.c., LP
Working Temperature Range.................................................. 32 - 175°F (optional 32 - 225°F)
Pressure Regulator.................................................................. Servo Regulated

SIT 
Gas Regulators & Controls

820 NOVA

820 Nova Valve

The 820 Nova Millivolt combination gas control is an On/Off gas valve suitable for use with gas fireplaces,  log sets, gas space heaters and other 
gas heating equipment. Millivolt control permits complete regulation of the appliance, without requiring main supply voltage.  The 820 Nova 
control features: three-position control knob ("Off/Pilot/On"), thermo-electric flame failure device with re-start interlock, servo controlled pressure 
regulator, manual "Hi/Lo" adjustment, millivolt operator, pilot outlet with flow adjustment screw, inlet and pilot filters and inlet and outlet pressure 
test ports. Nova Kit replaces 820/634/652/704/635/706/655/644/654.  For use with 3/8" inlet, use RO4886 fitting for 1/2" inlet. 

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
SC820844 NG/LP Nova Valve 820 w/Regulator 1 lb. $469.00 Y
Accessories for 820 Nova Valve
Highly reliable devices suitable for use with all types of gas appliances. Ignition time is less than 6 seconds. 

SC916188 On/Off Pilot Knob Extension 3.0”  10 lbs. $8.00 Y
SC916189  Hi/Lo Knob Extension 3.0”  10 lbs. 8.00 Y
SC073952 Piezo with Nut 10 lbs. TBD Y
SC290216 Universal SIT Thermocouple (Vented Product Only) 10 lbs. 18.00 Y
SC907201 33% NG Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 3.5-1.6  10 lbs. 97.00 Y
SC907207 50% NG Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 3.5-1.3  10 lbs. 97.00 Y
SC907202 33% LP Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 10.0-6.4 10 lbs. 92.00 Y
SC907206 50% LP Manual Hi/Lo Regulator Kit, 10.0-3.6 10 lbs. 97.00 Y
SC73801 Battery Spark Box w/Switch 10 lbs. 55.00 Y
SC2182280 1/8" Pilot Tube w/ end Ferules 28.00 Y
Eurosit Valve
Eurosit Kit Replaces 630 (504/510/553/554/555).  Combination gas control with a snap-action modulating thermostat, safety interlock and on/
off function. No electrical supply needed.  Threaded for 3/8” NPT or 9/16” UNEF gas inlet and outlet connections.  Suitable for use in gas space 
heaters, fireplaces, log sets and all appliances that require accurate temperature control.
SC630516 NG Modulating Valve (Vented Appliances) 1 lb. $403.00 N
SC630509 LP Modulating Valve (Vented Appliances) 1 lb. 393.00 Y
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SIT 
Gas Regulators & Controls

885 Proflame Valve
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
SC880001 Proflame Valve - NG 1 lb. $370.00 N
SC880002 Proflame Valve - LP 1 lb. 361.00 N
Remote Transmitters for 885 Proflame Valve

885 Proflame Technical Data
Gas inlet and outlet connections 3/8" - 18 NPT ANSI B 1.20.1

5/8" - 18 SAE J512
9/16" - 24 UNEF ANSI B 1.1

Pilot outlet 7/16" - 24 UNS - 2B ANSI

Installation position Upright, LTD horizontal (Never Upside Down)

Gas families Natural Gas LNG, LPG

Maximum gas inlet pressure 1/2 PSI

Outlet pressure setting range LPG: 10" to 6.4" w.c. (SIT code 0.885.001)
NG: 3.5" to 1.6" w.c. (SIT Code 0.885.002)

VALVE DESCRIPTION
① On-Off solenoid EV1 terminals
② On-Off solenoid EV2 terminals
③ Inlet pressure test point
④ Outlet pressure test point
⑤ Pressure modulator device
⑥ Pilot adjusting screw
⑦ Pilot outlet
⑧ Gas inlet with protective seal
⑨ Gas outlet with protective seal
⑩ Ground connection
⑪ Mounting holes

SC584021 Proflame GT Transmitter $424.00 N
SC584022 Proflame GTM Transmitter 434.00 N
SC584023 Proflame TRMF Transmitter 434.00 N
SC584026 Proflame GTMFS Transmitter 424.00 N
Accessories for 885 Proflame Valve
SC907012 LP Servo Valve $239.00 N
SC907013 Stepper Motor Kit NG 245.00 N
SC907843 Millivolt Stepper Motor NG 239.00 N
SC907844 Millivolt Stepper Motor LP 239.00 N
SC584121 Fan Control Module 577.00 N
SC584521 ProFlame Receiver Kit 392.00 N
SC584523 ProFlame S-Receiver Kit 392.00 N
SC584803 ProFlame White Wall Cover for Receiver 8.00 N
SC584912 Proflame Cold Climate Switch 85.00 N
SC584806 *Receiver Battery Door Cover (SC9999905 / 575-5017) 22.00 N
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Item No. Description Retail Stocked
TI8800X TIF Combination Gas Detector $739.00 Y
Portable; battery operated; UL approved; one-year warranty. Rechargeable battery. Long, flexible probe. 
Geiger counter signal. 50 ppm sensitivity; replaceable tip; comes complete with case and recharge adapter.
TIF8801 Replacement Tip 72.00 Y
TI8809 Nickel Battery Pack for TI8800X 311.00 Y

Magnahelic 
Gauge & 
Portable 

Accessory Kit

RE78060

TI8800X

Ritchie
Testing Equipment

TIF
Testing Equipment

Dwyer
Testing Equipment
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
DIAES2000-0 Dwyer Pellet Pressure Magnahelic Gauge $180.00 Y
4" dial, easy-to-read gauge, 0-.5" water column. Featuring a precision made helix, red tipped pointer, pointer 
stops, "wishbone" assembly, jeweled bearings, die cast aluminum case to withstand 168 hour salt spray 
corrosion test and more.
DIA432 Portable Accessory Kit for Magnahelic Gauge 154.00 Y
Includes carry case, 9 feet of 3/16" I.D. rubber tubing, stand hang bracket and terminal tube with holder.

Item No. Description Retail Stocked
RE78060 Ritchie Complete Gas Pressure Test Kit $155.00 Y
Accurately sets manifold pressure for Natural or LP gas. Easier to use than a manometer and more compact 
too! Special sensitive diaphragm gauge is calibrated in inches of water column. A tube nipple allows easy 
connection to system manifold. Range: 0-35 inches water column.
RE78064 Brass Adapter 10.00 Y
RE78080 Ritchie Gas Test Gauge, 0-30 lbs. 66.00 Y
Easy-to-read pressure test system for leaks in new construction. Leak is indicated by pressure drop on 
gauge. 0-30 is in 1/4 lb. increments to meet some inspection regulations. 3/4" NPT pipe end.

RE60991

MINI-SPLIT TOOL KIT, Includes: Heat Pump Manifold, 60" PLUS II 
Hoses (RYB), 1/4" with 1/4" flare fittings, Eccentric Cone Flare Tool, 
Hex Key Set, Vacuum /Charge Valve with side port 5/16" x 1/4" x 
1/4", Adjustable Metric Torque Wrench 16, 17, 21, 22, 24, 26, 27 and 
29 mm flare nuts, Tube Cutter and Deburring Tool

1,159.00 Y
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Black Pipe 
Screw

Service Products
Screws

SR20TORX

Lag Bolt

Stove Pipe Anchor 
Screw

Zinc Thread Cutting 
Screw

Steel "Tek" Screw

Stainless Steel 
"Tek" Screw

SRDURA

Malco 1/2" Zip 
Screw

Installation Screws
Item No Description Retail Stocked
SR20TORX #20 Torx with Tamper Proof Divet $15.00 Y

High quality, long lasting nut setters with magnetic tip for professional work.

MPHW7X1/2Z Malco 1/2" Zip Screw w/1/4" Hex Head, 1,000 Count 45.00 Y

Combination lead double thread design, single starting thread machined down to very tip of screw point, 
instantly penetrates and engages in heavy gauge sheet metal and layered light gauge. A consistent, heat 
treated, sharp and tapered point that won't mushroom or break. Installers using lower speed, battery 
power drills will especially save time, effort and battery life by using the Zip-in Screw.

SR1 #7 x 1/2" Black Pipe Screws, "Streakers", 200 Count 22.00 Y
SR2 #7 x 1/2" Black Pipe Screws, "Streakers", 500 Count 54.00 Y

Professional-looking, 1/4" hex head screws with fast drilling “Streakers” point. Permanent, black oxide 
finish. 1/4" hex head driver required, not slotted.

SRDURA #7 x 1/4" Short Screw, 100 Count 7.00 Y
For attaching pellet vent or gas vent together. Will not penetrate inner liner and requires 1/4" hex head 
driver.

SR3 #8 x 1/2" Stainless Steel “Tek” Screw, 50 Count 14.00 Y
SR4 #8 x 1/2" Stainless Steel “Tek” Screw, 100 Count 28.00 Y

A self-drilling stainless screw for relines. Requires a 1/4" hex head driver.

SR5  1/4" x 3/4" Steel “Tek” Screw, 25 Count 4.00 Y
SR6  1/4" x 3/4" Steel “Tek” Screw, 100 Count 16.00 Y

Excellent for mounting glass fireplace doors and screens. This self-drilling screw drills up to 1/4" steel. 
Requires a 3/8" hex head driver.

SR7 1/4" x 1/2", 1/2" Zinc Thread Cutting Screw, 25 Count 34.00 Y
SR8 1/4" x 1/2", 1/2" Zinc Thread Cutting Screw, 100 Count 136.00 Y

Excellent for mounting glass fireplace doors and fireplace screens. 7/32" hole and 3/8" hex head 
driver required.

Stove Pipe Anchor Screws

Keeps stove pipe firmly in place despite constant expansion and contraction from heat. Self-drilling, built-
in drill tip makes for easy one-step installation. Black oxide finish for permanent durability.

SR22 #8 x 1/2" Stove Pipe Anchor Screws, 200 Count $28.00 Y
SR23 #8 x 1/2" Stove Pipe Anchor Screws, 500 Count 69.00 Y

Lag Bolts
For use with lead expansion shield to mount on masonry or directly drives into wood surfaces 3/8" hex 
head driver required.
SR11 1/4" x 1-1/4" Lag Bolt, 25 Count 8.00 Y
SR12 1/4" x 1-1/4" Lag Bolt, 100 Count 29.00 N

Lead Expansion Shield
For use with 1-1/4" lag bolt to mount on masonry. Requires 5/16" hole.
SR13 1" Lead Expansion Shield, 25 Count $49.00 N
SR14 1" Lead Expansion Shield, 100 Count 194.00 N

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Maintenance, Installation & Testing Equipment

836
Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities



2
0
2
5
-
2
0
2
6

05/25

Stainless Rivets

Service Products

Cobalt Drill Bits

RS11606

RS11610

Cobalt Drill Bits
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail Stocked
SR15 1/8" Drill Bit $9.00 N

For drilling 1/8" rivets or #8 “Tek” screws into single wall stainless steel liner.

SR16 5/32" Drill Bit $10.00 Y
For drilling into stove collars, steel and cast iron.

SR17 1/4" Drill Bit $18.00 N
For draft meter holes and cast iron key dampers.

Stainless Rivets
SR18 1/8" x 3/16" Grip Range, 50 Count $19.00 N
SR19 1/8" x 3/16" Grip Range, 100 Count 37.00 N

For stainless steel liner to liner installations.

SR20 1/8" x 3/8" Grip Range, 50 Count $20.00 Y
SR21 1/8" x 3/8" Grip Range, 100 Count 40.00

For flex pipe to stainless liner installations. Y

Electrical Connectors
UR and CSA approved, clamshell packed.
Item No. Description Pkg. Retail
RS11606 Male Tab, 250 10 $13.00 Y
RS11610 Fully Insulated Female Tab, 250 10 13.00 Y

Robertshaw 
Service Products
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Malco 
LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND

Tube Benders

Offset Cutting Zip 
Snips

Aviation Snips

Install Tools
Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
MPM2007 Offset Cutting Zip Snips, Cuts Right Circles 2 lbs. $78.00 LTSD

For continuous cuts in sheet metal stock, round and square duct, stovepipe, aluminum and steel siding. 
These highly maneuverable snips are ideal for flush cuts and for cutting any angle, contour hole or 
pattern configuration. 5" diameter cuts right and left angles and straight lines. Cuts up to 
22-gauge stainless steel. 1.25" cut length.

MPM2002 Aviation Snips, Cuts Right 2 lbs. 64.00 LTSD
Dual serrations, adjustable crossover disk, jam proof latch, lifetime spring and ergonomic handles. Cut 
length 1.375".

MPTB1026 Tube Bender, 3/8" O.D. Spring 1 lb. 14.00 LTSD
This budget priced tool is for bending soft tubing to any shape without collapsing walls. One end is flared 
for quick tube insertion and removal. Made of special spring steel that is zinc finished.

MPMSH14 1/4" Magnetic Hex Chuck Driver 1 lb. 10.00 LTSD
1/4" hex opening, 1/4" shank diameter, 7/16" nose diameter, 1-3/4" overall length.

MPMSH516 5/16" Magnetic Hex Chuck Driver 1 lb. 11.00 LTSD

5/16" hex opening, 1/4" shank diameter, 1/2" nose diameter, 1-3/4" overall length.

Magnetic Hex  
Chuck Drivers
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Chimney Fans
For the mechanical venting of fireplaces and stoves. Includes RS-fan with horizontal discharge equipped 
with bird screen, fan speed control and pre-wired junction box. 120V, 1600 RPM, Axial Vane. To select 
the proper fan model for your application, a combination of the size and design of the fireplace AND the 
inner dimension of the flue is used. Please call AES Inside Sales for assistance.

Item No. Description Wt. Retail Stocked
EX101.0299.1200 Model RS009, 0.4A 28 lbs.  $3,466.00 Y

EX101.0499.1200 Model RS012, 1.2A 37 lbs. 4,090.00 Y

EX101.0699.1200 Model RS014, 1.4A 47 lbs. 4,397.00 Y

EX101.0899.1200 Model RS016, 3.9A 61 lbs. 6,386.00 Y

Recommended for solid fuel applications

EX102.0299.1200 RS009HT, 0.85A 28 lbs. 4,062.00 N

EX102.0499.1200 RS012HT, 1.25A 37 lbs. 4,796.00 Y

EX102.0699.1200 RS014HT, 3.5A 28 lbs. 5,157.00 Y

EX102.0899.1200 RS016HT, 4.5A 61 lbs. 7,487.00 Y

"Nothing is more important than proper draft for the safe and clean 
operation of your fireplace."
	
	 ENERVEX has manufactured chimney fans for more than 40 years.  Only the best 
materials and components are used.  Housing is made of cast aluminum and all other 
components are made in stainless steel to assure a long product life and reliability.  In 
addition, all product components, including the motor, are produced by ENERVEX according 
to certified quality assurance which provides the user with products of uniform quality.  ISO 
9001 certified.  2-year guarantee against mechanical problems.  10-year warranty against 
corrosion perforation.  6-month unconditional guarantee.

	 With ENERVEX's extremely quiet and reliable chimney fan system, your draft problems will be cured.  It doesn't matter 
whether you have a wood or gas-burning fireplace, stove, oven or BBQ!  

•	 Easy to Install - The Chimney Fan is easy to install.  No mess from tearing down or rebuilding.
•	 Low Operating Cost - The Chimney Fan is very energy efficient.  In most cases, it consumes less energy than a regular 

light bulb!
•	 Easy to Operate - Every Chimney Fan is virtually maintenance-free.  All that is required is a periodic cleaning - something  

your chimney sweep will take care of during the annual chimney inspection.

 Associated Energy Systems -  Serving you with distribution centers in:  Kent, WA | West Sacramento, CA | Denver, CO | Dallas, TX | Rogers, MN

839

Index 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Maintenance, Installation & Testing Equipment

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722



05/25

Chimney Adapters
Use ENERVEX steel chimney adapters when installing the ENERVEX chimney fan on the top of a single, double or 
triple wall steel chimney. Adapter is designed to slide into the steel chimney for a tight fit. The outer diameter of the 
collar is 1/8” smaller than the inner diameter of the steel chimney and has a 5” deep collar. Made of 16-gauge, 304 
stainless steel. 2-year warranty. Steel chimney adapters for air cooled chimneys are also available. Please call AES 
Inside Sales for more information.

Model RS009 Steel Chimney Adapters
Item No. Chimney Size Retail Stocked
EX221.0300.2005 5” $528.00 N
EX221.0300.2006 6” 528.00 N
EX221.0300.2008 8” 528.00 N
EX221.0300.2010 10” 502.00 N

Steel Chimney 
Adapter

Model RS016 Steel Chimney Adapters
Item No. Chimney Size Retail Stocked
EX221.0300.4008 8” $654.00 N
EX221.0300.4010 10" 639.00 N
EX221.0300.4012 12” 639.00 N
EX221.0300.4014 14” 639.00 N
EX221.0300.4016 16" 639.00 Y
EX221.0300.4018 18” 639.00 N
EX221.0300.4020 20” 1,122.00 N
EX221.0300.4022 22" 1,122.00 N
EX221.0300.4024 24” 1,122.00 N
EX222.0400.4016 16" Adapter for Air Cooled Chimneys 687.00 Y

Model RS012/RS014 Steel Chimney Adapters
Item No. Chimney Size Retail Stocked
EX221.0300.3006 6" $528.00 N
EX221.0300.3008 8" 528.00 Y
EX221.0300.3010 10" 502.00 Y
EX221.0300.3012 12" 639.00 Y
EX221.0300.3014 14" 639.00 Y
EX222.0400.3011 11" Adapter for Air Cooled Chimney 687.00 N

Dilution Bolts

Parts & Accessories
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
EX301.1001.0000 Proven Draft Switch, 0.08" - 0.60” W.C. $342.00 Y

An adjustable differential pressure switch for proven fan operation, suitable for switching a circuit on, off or over 
on changes in actual pressure value relative to the set reference value. The reference value (switching point) is 
adjusted on a setting wheel provided with a scale. Pressure setting range is .08" W.C. to .60" W.C. Suitable for air, 
flue and exhaust gasses. Maximum load 5 amps @ 120-240VAC. 2-year warranty.

EX301.0105.1200 Fan Speed Control, 5 Amp 99.00 Y
EX301.0108.1200 Fan Speed Control, 8 Amp 240.00 Y

Used in conjunction with all single-phased ENERVEX chimney fans to provide variable speed control of split-
capacitor motors. Control is accomplished by reducing the line voltage to the motor and using only the necessary 
energy to maintain the desired volume of air flow (fan speed).

EX501.0100.0000 Dilution Bolts, RDS, Set of 4 84.00 N
Used to lift the fan above the chimney or adapter. Designed to obtain a vibration-free operation and allow 
dilution air to enter the fan to cool off the flue gases. Used for application where the gas temperature or exhaust 
exceeds 575°F. 2-year warranty.

EX302.0100.1200 ADC100 Universal Control w/Variable Speed & PDS-1 1,203.00 Y
EX302.0200.1200 ADC150 Modulating Fan & Damper Control w/ XTP2 2,528.00 Y

Fan Control
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. Dealer Showroom Display Items
Item No. Description Retail

Chimney Fan Display Package - Includes EXEXH0021 chimney fan, model 
chimney brochure holder and brochures, press release for local media and 
full color cloth poster.

$1,868

Mechanical Fireplace Dampers
These automated fireplace dampers prevent excess heat from escaping when your gas fireplace is not in use. Made from 
304 Stainless Steel, must be installed along with EX30201001200

Item No. Description Retail Stocked
EX302.0100.1200 ADC100 - Universal Control w/Variable Speed & PDS-1 $1,203.00 Y

EX216.0100.1208 8" MFD for RS9 and RS12, S/S, 120V 2,716.00 N
EX216.0100.1210 10" MFD for RS9 and RS12, S/S, 120V 2,849.00 Y
EX216.0100.0610 10'' MFD for RS9 and RS12 , S/S, 24V 2,849.00 N
EX216.0100.0612 12" Mechanical Fireplace Damper 24V 3,040.00 N
EX216.0100.1212 12" MFD for RS9 and RS12, S/S, 120V 3,040.00 N
EX216.0200.1208 8" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 2,825.00 N
EX216.0200.1210 10" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 3,040.00 N
EX216.0200.0610 10'' MFD for RS14 and RS16, 304 S/S, 24V 3,040.00 N
EX216.0200.1212 12" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 3,250.00 Y
EX216.0200.1214 14" MFD for RS14 and RS16, S/S, 120V 3,358.00 Y
EX216.0200.1216 16" Mechanical Fireplace Damper 3,702.00 N

Mechanical Fireplace 
Damper

MFD Slip Rings for Air Cooled Chimneys
Item No. Description Retail Stocked
EX216.0900.0010 10" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS $357.00 N
EX216.0900.0011 11" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 357.00 N
EX216.0900.0012 12" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 357.00 N
EX216.0900.0013 13" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 357.00 N
EX216.0900.0014 14" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 357.00 N
EX216.0900.0016 16" MFD Slip Ring, 304SS 357.00 N
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Skamol 
Skamolex Firebox Liner Replacement Panels 

     Skamolex firebox liner replacement panels allow you to reline fireplaces and stoves with ease.  The panels 
can be easily cut with everyday wood working tools, even a hand saw will do the job.  Simply measure the 
needed dimensions, and remembering to allow for 1% heat expansion, cut and then insert  the new panels 
into the firebox.  These panels withstand heat up to 2012º F and have been tested to UL 127 standards.  Panels 
measure 24" H x 39 5/8" W x 1" D.

Skamol - Skamolex Firebox Replacement Panels

Item Number Description Wt. Retail Stocked

LC620100 Skamolex Replacement Panel - Brick Pattern - 5 Pack 145 lbs. $888.00 Y
LC6201002 Skamolex Replacement Panel - Brick Pattern - 2 Pack 58 lbs. 406.00 Y
LC620101 Skamolex Replacement Panel - Herringbone Pattern - 5 Pack 145 lbs. 888.00 N
LCSAMPLE Skamolex Sample 0.00 Y

*Panels only come in sand color.

Before Relining After Relining

Measuring Old Panel Drilling a Hole for the 
Gas Line

Cutting the Panel to Size
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Greenfan 
Replacement Fireplace Blowers

Greenfan Replacement Blowers
Item Number Description Wt. Retail Stocked

GF120.65LT (43855SGL) Crossflow - 80 CFM $199.00 Y

GF180.65L (43839SGL) Crossflow - 110 CFM 219.00 Y
GF180.65R (44240SGL) Crossflow - 110 CFM, Right Hand Motor 219.00 Y
GF240.65L (43840SGL) Crossflow - 130 CFM 219.00 Y
GF240.65R (43841SGL) Crossflow - 130 CFM, Right Hand Motor 219.00 Y
GFDCHG (43742SGL) Dual Centrifugal - Heat-n-Glo mount 229.00 Y

GFUWH

(30309SGL) COMBINE WITH ANY REPLACEMENT BLOWER TO 
CREATE A UNIVERSAL FAN KIT. High-Temp Wiring Harness with 
63" Plug-In, Rheostat, Velco Attachment and "Fits Anywhere" 
Magnetic Thermo Sensor with 53" leads.

149.00 Y

     A customer walks into your store and says that the blower in their (insert brand here) gas fireplace just went out. 
This is no problem if they bought their fireplace from you-just pull a replacement blower off your back shelf. But what 
do you do if they have a brand you don’t carry or their fireplace is more than 10 years old? Greenfan has the answer for 
you and your customer. 

     With just 5 Greenfan replacement blowers on the shelf you can replace blowers on all these brands: Enviro, Heat-
n-Glo, Heatilator, Lennox, Regency, Napoleon, QuadraFire, Archgard, Empire and Continental. They also have blowers 
available for Majestic and Monessen fireplaces as well! Instead of having to make a weeks worth of calls to find an 
outdated fan kit to pull a blower from, why not have the Greenfan on the shelf and have your customer on their way in 
less than 5 minutes? 

GFDCHG

GFUWH w/ GF120.65LT

GF240.65R

GF180.65L
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Greenfan Replacement Fan Kits
Item Number Description Wt. Retail Stocked

GF160AKIT (43856SGL) GFDCHG (Dual Centrifugal - Heat-n-Glo mount) w/Thermal Disk, 
Rheostat & 24" Plug-In $299.00 Y

GFBLOTKIT (43873SGL) GF240.65 w/Air Deflector, Thermal Disk, Rheostat & 40" Plug-In 329.00 Y
GFBLOTSCKIT (43872SGL) GF240.65 w/Air Deflector & Velcro Attachment 269.00 Y
GFFK12KIT (43877SGL) GF240.65R w/Velcro Attachment & 40" Plug-In 189.00 Y
GFFKB200KIT (43875SGL) GF240.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Wall Rheostat and 68" Plug-In Cord 279.00 Y
GFFKB250KIT (43876SGL) GF240.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Thermal Disk, Rheostat and 68" Plug-In 499.00 Y
GFGZ550KIT (43878SGL) GF180.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Thermal Disk, Rheostat and 27" Plug-In 329.00 Y
GFZ36FKKIT (43874SGL) GF240.65L w/Mounting Bracket, Thermal Disk, Wall Rheostat and 60" Cord 449.00 Y
GF30398 (30398SGL) 120 Degree Fan Temp Sensor w/Magnetic Mounting Plate 44.00 Y

Greenfan 
Replacement Fireplace Fan Kits

GFFKB200KIT

GFFK12KIT

GFBLOTKIT

GFZ36FKKIT

GFGZ550KIT

GFFKB250KIT
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Manufacturer OEM Blower or Fan Kit
Greenfan Replacement

Blower Fan Kit

Archgard FK36, FK38 (All Models) GF18065L ̶

Continental GZ550 (All Models) GF18065L ̶

Empire Comfort FBB4 (All American Hearth and White Mountain 
DV Fireplace Models) GF24065L ̶

Enviro ECO6 (All Models) GF24065R ̶

Heat-n-Glo 160A (All Models) GFDCHG GF160AKIT

Heatilator

GFK21 (Novus 3630 exclusive - All models 
possible) GF12065LT ̶

GFK4 (Novus 3933/4236, NXT and Caliber series) GF1865L ̶

160B (Multi-sided series) GFDCHG ̶

Kingsman Z36, Z35 and Z33 (Respective Models) GF24065L GFZ36FKKIT

Lennox 250, 200 and 100 (All Models) GF24065L

GFFKB200KIT
(Wall Rheostat)

or
GFFKB250KIT

(Internal Rheostat & Tempera-
ture Sensor)

Majestic (Pre 2010) 
InstaFlame/
Northern Flame

FK121 (All Models) GF24065R GFF12KIT

FK241 (All Models) GF24065R ̶

Majestic BLOT2 and BLOTSC2 (All Models) GF24065R
or

GF24065L

GFBLOTKIT
or

GFBLOTSCKITMonessen BLOT2 and BLOTSC2 (All Models)

Napoleon GZ550 (All Models) GF18065L GFGZ550KIT

Quadra Fire 160A (All Models) GFDCHG GF160AKIT

Regency

910-331P Fan (U20-31, U32 [1999-2000], U33-39, 
E21-33, P33-39, P90 and P95) GF24065R ̶

910-215P Fan (U32 [2001-Current], P40, L234, B36 
and B41) GF18065L ̶

1Majestic FK12 and FK24 blowers require Velco attachment.
2Monessen BLOT and BLOTSC blowers require air deflector and bracing.
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Greenfan 
Replacement blower/fan kit matrix
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Section 900
Page 
Number Vendor Product Sold 

Regionally
Publish 

Date
901-903 Modern Flames Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace 05/25

904 Modern Flames Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace 05/25

905 Modern Flames Spectrum Series Fireplace 05/25

906 Modern Flames Redstone Fireplace 05/25

907 Modern Flames Challenger Series Fireplace 05/25

908 Modern Flames Orion Slim Fireplace 05/25

909-910 Modern Flames Orion Multi-Sided Fireplace 05/25

911 Modern Flames Orion Traditional Fireplace 05/25

913 Dimplex Ignite Ultra Linear Fireplace 05/25

914 Dimplex Ignite Aspire Portrait Fireplace 05/25

915 Dimplex Ignite XL Bold Linear Fireplace 05/25

916-917 Dimplex Ignite Evolve Linear Fireplace 05/25

918 Dimplex IgniteXL Linear Fireplace 05/25

919-920 Dimplex Revillusion Firebox NEW MODELS COMING 2025
EXISTING INVENTORY LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 05/25

921 Dimplex Revillusion Log Set 05/25

922 Dimplex Multi-Fire XHD Firebox 05/25

923 Dimplex Opti-Myst Revive Fireplace 05/25

923 Dimplex Opti-Myst Aura Fireplace 05/25

924-925 Dimplex Opti-Myst Fireboxes and Cassettes (OLF, GBF & CDFI 
Series) 05/25

926 Dimplex Deluxe Firebox 05/25

926 Dimplex Standard Firebox 05/25

927 Dimplex Standard Insert 05/25

927 Dimplex Winslow Wall Mount or Table Top Fireplace 05/25

929 Empire Nexfire Electric Fireplaces (Traditional and Linear) 10/24

PLEASE NOTE:  Not all products are sold throughout all AES territories/regions.  If "Sold Regionally" please contact AES Inside Sales 
for availability 800-682-9722
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Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Landscape Pro Multi-Sided

Effective Date: May 1st, 2025
Last Edited: May 1st, 2025
MODERN FLAMES PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
Landscape Pro Multi 44"
MFLPM4416V2 44" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace - Outdoor Rated 145 lbs. 2,779.00$    Y
Landscape Pro Multi 44" Options
MF20029101 5-Piece Trim Kit for Multi-Side Installs - fits 44" Model (1-piece 

kit included w/unit)
- 111.60$        N

MFTWL4244SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for LPM 44" NEW - 350.00$        Y

MFWMC44LPMRTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for LPM4416 Multi - 
Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and 
Installation Components - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" Paint Prior to 
Install

- 1,250.00$    N

MFWMC44LPMCS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
LPM4416 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for 
Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,250.00$    N

MFWMC44LPMDW
Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for LPM4416 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom 
Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,250.00$    N

MFWMC44LPMWW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for LPM4416 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,250.00$    N

Landscape Pro Multi 56"

MFLPM5616 56" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND

175 lbs. 3,199.00$    
Y

MFLPM5616V2 56" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace - Outdoor Rated WILL 
NOT SHIP UNTIL MFLPM5616 STOCK DEPLETED 175 lbs. 3,199.00$    Y

Up to 12 installation configurations ~ Clear acrylic stone media ~ Black smoke acrylic crystals ~ Hand painted canyon 
driftwood logs ~ RGB flame colors ~ RGB ember bed colors ~ RGB downlighting colors ~ Individually controlled lighting or 
synchronized ~ Full feature remote control with color wheel and brightness slide bar ~ Whisper quiet, high efficiency PTC 

ceramic heater with up to 10,000 BTU output ~  Compatible with Modern Flames app "V2" ~ Units Include 1-Piece 
Magnetic Trim Kit ~ Outdoor Rated
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Landscape Pro Multi-Sided

Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
Landscape Pro Multi 56" Options
MF20029102 5-Piece Trim Kit for Multi-Side Installs - fits 56" Model (1-piece 

kit included w/unit)
- 130.80$        N

MFTWL5260SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for LPM 56" NEW - 400.00$        Y

MFWMC56LPMRTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for LPM5616 Multi - 
Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and 
Installation Components - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" Paint Prior to 
Install

- 1,400.00$    N

MFWMC56LPMCS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
LPM5616 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for 
Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,400.00$    N

MFWMC56LPMDW
Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for LPM5616 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom 
Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,400.00$    N

MFWMC56LPMWW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for LPM5616 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,400.00$    N

Landscape Pro Multi 68"
MFLPM6816V2 68" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace - Outdoor Rated 235 lbs. 3,849.00$    Y
Landscape Pro Multi 68" Options
MF20029103 5-Piece Trim Kit for Multi-Side Installs - fits 68" Model (1-piece 

kit included w/unit)
- 145.20$        N

MFTWL6880SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for LPM 68" NEW - 450.00$        Y

MFWMC68LPMRTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for LPM6816 Multi - 
Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and 
Installation Components - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" Paint Prior to 
Install

- 1,550.00$    N

MFWMC68LPMCS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
LPM6816 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for 
Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,550.00$    N

MFWMC68LPMDW
Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for LPM6816 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom 
Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,550.00$    N

MFWMC68LPMWW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for LPM6816 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,550.00$    N

Landscape Pro Multi 80"
MFLPM8016

80" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 170 lbs. 4,549.00$    Y

MFLPM8016V2 80" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace - Outdoor Rated WILL 
NOT SHIP UNTIL MFLPM8016 STOCK DEPLETED 170 lbs. 4,549.00$    Y
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Landscape Pro Multi-Sided

Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
Landscape Pro Multi 80" Options
MF20029104 5-Piece Trim Kit for Multi-Side Installs - fits 80" Model (1-piece 

kit included w/unit)
- 159.60$        Y

MFTWL6880SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for LPM 80" NEW - 450.00$        Y

MFWMC80LPMRTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for LPM8016 Multi - 
Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and 
Installation Components - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" Paint Prior to 
Install

- 1,700.00$    N

MFWMC80LPMCS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
LPM8016 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for 
Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,700.00$    N

MFWMC80LPMDW
Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for LPM8016 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom 
Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,700.00$    N

MFWMC80LPMWW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for LPM8016 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components

- 1,700.00$    N

Landscape Pro Multi 96"
MFLPM9616V2 96" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace - Outdoor Rated - 5,549.00$    Y
Landscape Pro Multi 96" Options
MF20029105

5-Piece Trim Kit for Multi-Side Installs - fits 96" Model (1-piece 
included w/unit) - 186.00$        Y

MFTWL96120SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for LPM 96" NEW - 500.00$        Y
Landscape Pro Multi 120"
MFLPM12016V2 120" Landscape Pro Multi-Sided Fireplace - Outdoor Rated - 6,399.00$    Y
Landscape Pro Multi 120" Options
MF20029106 5-Piece Trim Kit for Multi-Side Installs - fits 120" Model (1-piece 

kit included w/unit)
- 238.20$        Y

MFTWL96120SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for LPM 120" NEW - 500.00$        Y
Additional Options (All Landscape Multi Models)
MFTHWTCLP Thermostat and Full Wall Control 3 lbs. 120.00$        N
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Landscape Pro Slim

Landscape Pro Slim Electric Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
Landscape Pro Slim 44"
MFLPS4414V2 44" Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace - Outdoor Rated 95 lbs. 2,299.00$    Y
44" Options
MFTWS4452SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for LPS 44 NEW - 250.00$        Y

MFSCREEN44LPS
Invisible Non-Glare Mesh Screen for 44" Landscape Pro Slim 
(Inside Fit w/Magnets) 3 lbs. 170.00$        N

Landscape Pro Slim 56"
MFLPS5614V2 56" Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace - Outdoor Rated 125 lbs. 2,499.00$    Y
56" Options
MFTWS5660SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for LPS 56 NEW - 300.00$        Y

MFSCREEN56LPS
Invisible Non-Glare Mesh Screen for 56" Landscape Pro Slim 
(Inside Fit w/Magnets) 5 lbs. 180.00$        N

Landscape Pro Slim 68"
MFLPS6814V2 68" Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace - Outdoor Rated 165 lbs. 3,099.00$    Y
68" Options
MFTWS6876SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for LPS 68 NEW - 350.00$        Y

MFSCREEN68LPS
Invisible Non-Glare Mesh Screen for 68" Landscape Pro Slim 
(Inside Fit w/Magnets) 6 lbs. 210.00$        N

Landscape Pro Slim 80"
MFLPS8014V2 80" Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace - Outdoor Rated 190 lbs. 3,649.00$    Y
80" Options
MFTWS80100SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for LPS 80 NEW - 400.00$        Y

MFSCREEN80LPS
Invisible Non-Glare Mesh Screen for 80" Landscape Pro Slim 
(Inside Fit w/Magnets) 8 lbs. 240.00$        N

Landscape Pro Slim 96"
MFLPS9614V2 96" Landscape Pro Slim Fireplace - Outdoor Rated - 4,649.00$    Y
96" Options
MFTWS80100SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for LPS 96 NEW - 400.00$        Y

MFSCREEN96LPS
Invisible Non-Glare Mesh Screen for 96" Landscape Pro Slim 
(Inside Fit w/Magnets) - 320.00$        N

Options (All)
MFTHWTCLP Thermostat and Full Wall Control 3 lbs. 120.00$        Y

Independently controlled flame ~ Up and down lighting ~ Hybrid-FX flame technology ~ Active ember bed ~ Driftwood logs 
~ Compatible with Modern Flames app ~ 5,000 BTU heater ~ Remote and wireless control ~ 1-Piece Magnetic Trim Kit ~ 

Outdoor Rated
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Spectrum Slimline

Spectrum Slimline Electric Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
Spectrum 50" Slimline Electric Fireplace
MFSPS50B 50" Spectrum Slimline 75 lbs. 1,599.00$    Y
Spectrum 60" Slimline Electric Fireplace
MFSPS60B 60" Spectrum Slimline 100 lbs. 1,799.00$    Y
60" Spectrum Slimline Allwood Media Wall

MFAFWSMAINCS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain) Allwood Media Wall for 
SPS-60B - Includes (2) Main Wall Sections (Top/Bottom) and 
Installation Components (6'W x 12"D x 7'-10"H)

- 3,000.00$    N

MFAFWSSIDECS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain) Allwood Media Wall 
SIDE SHELF for SBS-60B - Includes (1) Side Shelf Section, (4) 
Shelves and Installation Components (2'W x 7-10"H)

- 700.00$        N

MFAFWSMAINDW

Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall for SBS-60B - Includes (2) Main Wall Sections 
(Top/Bottom) and Installation Components (6'W x 12"D x 7'-
10"H)

- 3,000.00$    N

MFAFWSSIDEDW
Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall SIDE SHELF for SBS-60B - Includes (1) Side Shelf 
Section, (4) Shelves and Installation Components (2'W x 7-10"H)

- 700.00$        N

MFAFWSMAINWW

Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall for SBS-60B - Includes (2) Main Wall Sections 
(Top/Bottom) and Installation Components (6'W x 12"D x 7'-
10"H)

- 3,000.00$    N

MFAFWSSIDEWW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall SIDE SHELF for SBS-60B - Includes (1) Side Shelf 
Section, (4) Shelves and Installation Components (2'W x 7-10"H)

- 700.00$        N

Spectrum 74" Slimline Electric Fireplace
MFSPS74B 74" Spectrum Slimline 140 lbs. 2,299.00$    Y
Spectrum 100" Slimline Electric Fireplace
MFSPS100B 100" Spectrum Slimline 190 lbs. 2,889.00$    Y

Hybrid-FX flame technology ~ 12 Color flame combinations ~ Glacier glass ember bed and driftwood ~ Touch button 
controls ~ Remote ~ Variable and thermostatic heat ~ Timer
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Redstone

Redstone Electric Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
Redstone 26" 
MFRS2621 26" Redstone Electric Fireplace - Viewing Area 23"W x 15 1/2"H - 999.00$        Y
Redstone 26" Options
MFTWL2630SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for Redstone 26" - 250.00$        Y
MFTKRS263324 Small 5" Trim Kit for Redstone 26" - Covers 33"W x 24"H - 175.00$        Y
MFTKRS263726 Large 7" Trim Kit for Redstone 26" - Covers 37"W x 26"H - 250.00$        Y
Redstone 30" 
MFRS3021 30" Redstone Electric Fireplace - Viewing Area 28"W x 15 1/2"H - 1,179.00$    Y
Redstone 30" Options
MFTWL2630SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for Redstone 30" NEW - 250.00$        Y
MFTKRS303824 Small 5" Trim Kit for Redstone 30" - Covers 38"W x 24"H - 175.00$        Y
MFTKRS304427 Large 8" Trim Kit for Redstone 30" - Covers 44"W x 27"H - 250.00$        Y

MFPTORS30BLK Hammered Front, Black, Magnet Install, Fits Over All Trim Kits - 
30" Redstone Model Only DISCONTINUED 7 lbs. DISCO N

MFPTORS30BC Hammered Front, Burnished Bronze, Magnet Install,  Fits Over All 
Trim Kits - 30" Redstone Model Only DISCONTINUED - DISCO N

Redstone 36" 
MFRS3626 36" Redstone Electric Fireplace - Viewing Area 32 1/2”W x 21”H - 1,499.00$    Y
Redstone 36" Options
MFTWL36SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for Redstone 36" NEW - 300.00$        Y
MFTKRS364128 Small 4" Trim Kit for Redstone 36" - Covers 41"W x 28"H - 175.00$        Y
MFTKRS364530 Large 6" Trim Kit for Redstone 36" - Covers 45"W x 30"H - 250.00$        Y
Redstone 42" 
MFRS4229 42" Redstone Electric Fireplace - Viewing Area 38 1/2”W x 24”H - 1,699.00$    Y
Redstone 42" Options
MFTWL4244SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for Redstone 42" NEW ETA - 350.00$        Y
Redstone 54"
MFRS5435 54" Redstone Electric Fireplace - 50 1/2"W x 30"H - 3,149.00$    Y
Redstone 54" Options
MFTWL5260SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for Redstone 54" NEW - 400.00$        Y

Hybrid-FX flame technology ~ 10 Unique flame colors ~ Ember bed and downlighting ~ Acrylic crystal ember bed ~ Low 
energy LED flame technology ~ Touch button controls ~ Remote control ~ Variable heat with thermostat ~ Variable flame 

controls ~ 120 Volt plug ~ Finish trim kit included (1) 5/8" and (1) 1.5"
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Challenger

Challenger Series Electric Fireplaces

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
50" Challenger
MFCEF50B 50" Challenger Recessed Electric Fireplace - 949.00$        Y
60" Challenger
MFCEF60B 60" Challenger Recessed Electric Fireplace - 1,079.00$    Y

Flush mount ~ Controlled RGB ember flame ~ Standard media includes glacier crystals ~ 10 Vibrant flame and ember bed 
colors ~ 5 Selective dimmer options for flame ~ 7 1/2 Hour auto/off timer ~ 3 Heat level options ~ 5.75" Deep ~ 45" x 12" 

Viewing area

9
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Orion Slim

Orion Slim Electric Fireplaces

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
52" Orion Slim
MFOR52SLIM 52" Orion Slim Electric Fireplace - 4,279.00$    Y
52" Orion Slim Options
MFTWS4452SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for OR52 Slim NEW - 250.00$        Y
60" Orion Slim
MFOR60SLIM 60" Orion Slim Electric Fireplace - 4,799.00$    Y
60" Orion Slim Options
MFTWS5660SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for OR60 Slim NEW - 300.00$        Y
60" Orion Slim Allwood Media Wall

MFOFWSMAINCS

Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain) Allwood Media Wall for 
OR60 Slim - Includes (2) Main Wall Sections (Top/Bottom) and 
Installation Components (6'W x 12"D x 7'-10"H) 
(MFAFWOMAINCS)

- 3,000.00$    N

MFOFWSSIDECS

Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain) Allwood Media Wall 
SIDE SHELF for OR60 Slim - Includes (1) Side Shelf Section, (4) 
Shelves and Installation Components (2'W x 7-10"H) 
(MFAFWOSIDECS)

- 700.00$        N

MFOFWSMAINDW

Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall for OR60 Slim - Includes (2) Main Wall Sections 
(Top/Bottom) and Installation Components (6'W x 12"D x 7'-
10"H) (MFAFWOMAINDW)

- 3,000.00$    N

MFOFWSSIDEDW

Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall SIDE SHELF for OR60 Slim - Includes (1) Side Shelf 
Section, (4) Shelves and Installation Components (2'W x 7-10"H) 
(MFAFWOSIDEDW)

- 700.00$        N

MFOFWSMAINWW

Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall for OR60 Slim - Includes (2) Main Wall Sections 
(Top/Bottom) and Installation Components (6'W x 12"D x 7'-
10"H) (MFAFWOMAINWW)

- 3,000.00$    N

MFOFWSSIDEWW

Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain) Allwood 
Media Wall SIDE SHELF for OR60 Slim - Includes (1) Side Shelf 
Section, (4) Shelves and Installation Components (2'W x 7-10"H) 
(MFAFWOSIDEWW)

- 700.00$        N

76" Orion Slim
MFOR76SLIM 76" Orion Slim Electric Fireplace - 5,999.00$    Y
76" Orion Slim Options
MFTWS6876SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for OR76 Slim NEW - 350.00$        Y
100" Orion Slim
MFOR100SLIM 100" Orion Slim Electric Fireplace - 7,499.00$    Y
100" Orion Slim Options
MFTWS80100SP TruWood Slim Premium Timber Log Kit for OR100 Slim NEW - 400.00$        Y

Single sided ~ Slide-in installation into 6" wall or wall mount ~ 15" Tall viewing area ~ 3 Flame patters ~ 6 Flame colors ~ 
Adjustable flame speed ~ Ambient crackling sound ~ Multi-color ember bed ~ Multi-color downlighting ~ Multi-dimensional 

flame appearance ~ 5,000 BTU heater ~ Heats up to 1,000 square feet ~ Wi-fi controled via Modern Flames app
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Orion Multi

Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplaces

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
52" Orion Multi-Sided
MFOR52MULTI 52" Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace - 4,799.00$    Y
52" Orion Multi-Sided Options
MFTWL5260SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR52 Multi NEW - 400.00$        Y
MFUSBLINEARFLAME
V3

TruWood USB Upgrade - for use w/TruWood Logs, Displays Taller 
Flames, Linear Models Only NEW - 40.00$          Y

MFWSSOR52RTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for OR52 Multi - Includes 
Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation 
Components (64 1/2"W x 30 1/2"H) - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" 
Paint Prior to Install

- 1,250.00$    N

MFWSSOR52CS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
OR52 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Ele ctrical 
and Installation Components (64 1/2"W x 30 1/2"H)

- 1,250.00$    N

MFWSSOR52DW

Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for OR52 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components (64 1/2"W x 
30 1/2"H)

- 1,250.00$    N

MFWSSOR52WW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for OR52 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" 
for Electrical and Installation Components (64 1/2"W x 30 1/2"H)

- 1,250.00$    N

60" Orion Multi-Sided
MFOR60MULTI 60" Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace - 5,299.00$    Y
60" Orion Multi-Sided Options
MFTWL5260SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR60 Multi NEW - 400.00$        Y
MFUSBLINEARFLAME
V3

TruWood USB Upgrade - for use w/TruWood Logs, Displays Taller 
Flames, Linear Models Only NEW - 40.00$          Y

MFWSSOR60RTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for OR60 Multi - Includes 
Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation 
Components (73"W x 30 1/2"H) - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" Paint 
Prior to Install

- 1,400.00$    N

MFWSSOR60CS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
OR60 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical 
and Installation Components (73"W x 30 1/2"H)

- 1,400.00$    N

MFWSSOR60DW

Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for OR60 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components (73"W x 30 
1/2"H)

- 1,400.00$    N

Front, left corner, right corner or bay installation options ~ Built-in clean face or wall mount ~ Wall mount installs only 1 
1/2" from the wall ~ 18" Tall viewing area ~ 3 Flame patters ~ 6 Flame colors ~ Adjustable flame speed ~ Ambient crackling 

sound ~ Multi-color ember bed ~ Multi-color downlighting ~ Multi-dimensional flame appearance ~ Heats up to 1,000 
square feet ~ 5,000 or 10,000 BTU heater ~ Wi-fi controled via Modern Flames app
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Orion Multi

Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplaces

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
60" Orion Multi-Sided Options (Continued)

MFWSSOR60WW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for OR60 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" 
for Electrical and Installation Components (73"W x 30 1/2"H)

- 1,400.00$    N

76" Orion Multi-Sided
MFOR76MULTI 76" Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace - 7,199.00$    Y
76" Orion Multi-Sided Options
MFTWL6880SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR76 Multi NEW - 450.00$        Y
MFUSBLINEARFLAME
V3

TruWood USB Upgrade - for use w/TruWood Logs, Displays Taller 
Flames, Linear Models Only NEW - 40.00$          Y

MFWSSOR76RTF

Ready to Finish Wall Mount Cabinet for OR76 Multi - Includes 
Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical and Installation 
Components (88"W x 30 1/2"H) - Ready to Finish "Pro-Tip" Paint 
Prior to Install

- 1,550.00$    N

MFWSSOR76CS
Coastal Sand (Light Tan w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount Cabinet for 
OR76 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" for Electrical 
and Installation Components (88"W x 30 1/2"H)

- 1,550.00$    N

MFWSSOR76DW

Driftwood Gray (Light/Medium Gray w/Wood Grain)  Wall 
Mount Cabinet for OR76 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, 
"Notch" for Electrical and Installation Components (88"W x 30 
1/2"H)

- 1,550.00$    N

MFWSSOR76WW
Weathered Walnut (Medium Brown w/Wood Grain)  Wall Mount 
Cabinet for OR76 Multi - Includes Top/Bottom Mantel, "Notch" 
for Electrical and Installation Components (88"W x 30 1/2"H)

- 1,550.00$    N

100" Orion Multi-Sided
MFOR100MULTI 100" Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace - 9,999.00$    Y
100" Orion Multi-Sided Options
MFTWL96120SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR100 Multi NEW - 500.00$        Y
MFUSBLINEARFLAME
V3

TruWood USB Upgrade - for use w/TruWood Logs, Displays Taller 
Flames, Linear Models Only NEW - 40.00$          Y

120" Orion Multi-Sided
MFOR120MULTI 120" Orion Multi-Sided Electric Fireplace - 12,999.00$  Y
120" Orion Multi-Sided Options
MFTWL96120SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR120 Multi NEW - 500.00$        Y
MFUSBLINEARFLAME
V3

TruWood USB Upgrade - for use w/TruWood Logs, Displays Taller 
Flames, Linear Models Only NEW - 40.00$          Y

12
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Modern Flames Electric Fireplaces
Orion Traditional

Orion Traditional Electric Fireplaces

Item Code Item Name Weight Retail Price Stocked
26" Orion Traditional
MFOR26TRAD 26" Orion Traditional Built-In Electric Fireplace (10"Deep - 22-

7/16"W x 16-1/4”H Viewing) (was $2,249, save $250!) - 2,149.00$    Y

Orion 26" Traditional Options
MFTWL2630SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR26 Trad NEW - 250.00$        Y

MFOTKOR26SM
Small 5" Surround (Covers 32-3/4"W x 23-1/4"H - 32-3/4"W x 
27"H) Pair w/Orion 26" Traditional Unit Body for Insert 
Installation

- 175.00$        Y

MFOTKOR26LG
Large 7" Surround (Covers 36-3/4"W x 25-1/4"H - 36-3/4"W x 
31"H) Pair w/Orion 26" Traditional Unit Body for Insert 
Installation

- 250.00$        Y

30" Orion Traditional
MFOR30TRAD 30" Orion Traditional Built-In Electric Fireplace (10"Deep - 27-

5/8"W x 16-1/4”H Viewing) - 2,649.00$    Y

Orion 30" Traditional Options
MFTWL2630SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR30 Trad NEW - 250.00$        Y

MFOTKOR30SM Small 5" Surround (Covers 38"W x 23-1/4”H - 38"W x 27"H) Pair 
w/Orion 30" Traditional Unit Body for Insert Installation

- 175.00$        Y

MFOTKOR30LG Large 7" Surround (Covers 44"W x 26-1/4"H - 44"W x 33"H) Pair 
w/Orion 30" Traditional Unit Body for Insert Installation

- 250.00$        Y

36" Orion Traditional
MFOR36TRAD 36" Orion Traditional Built-In Electric Fireplace (10"Deep - 32-

1/8"W x 21-3/8”H Viewing) - 3,199.00$    Y

Orion 36" Traditional Options
MFTWL36SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR36 Trad NEW - 300.00$        Y

MFOTKOR36SM
Small 4" Surround (Covers 40- 1/2"W x 27-3/8"H - 40 1/2"W x 
30"H) Pair w/Orion 36" Traditional Unit Body for Insert 
Installation

- 175.00$        Y

MFOTKOR36LG
Large 6" Surround (Covers 44-1/2"W x 29 -3/8"H - 44-1/2"W x 
34"H) Pair w/Orion 36" Traditional Unit Body for Insert 
Installation

- 250.00$        Y

42" Orion Traditional
MFOR42TRAD 42" Orion Traditional Built-In Electric Fireplace (10"Deep - 38-

1/8"W x 24-3/8”H Viewing) - 3,799.00$    Y

Orion 42" Traditional Options
MFTWL4244SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR42 Trad NEW - 350.00$        Y
54" Orion Traditional
MFOR54TRAD 54" Orion Traditional Built-In Electric Fireplace (12"Deep - 50-

1/2"W x 30-1/2”H Viewing) - 6,399.00$    Y

Orion 54" Traditional Options
MFTWL5260SP TruWood Premium Timber Log Kit for OR54 Trad NEW - 400.00$        Y

Three different flames included ~ Six flame colors (yellow, blue, green, orange, purple and white) ~ Ten different ember 
bed and downlighting colors ~ Adjustable flame speed ~ Ambient crackling sound ~ WiFi app controls ~ 120V & 240V option 

on 36", 24" and 54" models ~ Lit RGB logs included ~ Up to 9,000 BTU heater ~ Installs as Built-In or Insert w/Surround 

13
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Ignite Ultra Linear

Effective Date: May 1st, 2025
Last Edited: May 1st, 2025
DIMPLEX PRODUCTS PRICE LIST

Ignite Ultra Linear Electric Fireplaces 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500003149 50" Ignite Ultra Linear Electric Fireplace NEW AVAILABLE 
NOW! 92 lbs. 4,304.99$     4,304.99$    Y

DX500003151 60" Ignite Ultra Linear Electric Fireplace NEW AVAILABLE 
NOW! 97 lbs. 5,039.99$     5,039.99$    Y

DX500003152 74" Ignite Ultra Linear Electric Fireplace NEW AVAILABLE 
NOW! 104 lbs. 5,774.99$     5,774.99$    Y

DX500003154 88" Ignite Ultra Linear Electric Fireplace NEW AVAILABLE 
NOW! 111 lbs. 5,984.99$     5,984.99$    Y

DX500003155 100" Ignite Ultra Linear Electric Fireplace -  NEW AVAILABLE 
NOW! 118 lbs. 6,299.99$     6,299.99$    Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces, 
and Order (x2) for 70-100" Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

Dynamic-Fire flame effect ~ Includes rythmic inner-glow logs, pulsating ember bed and crackling sound effect ~ Edge-to-edge viewing 
area ~ Installs as front, left, right or bay ~ Comfort$aver heater ~ Heats up to 2,000 sq. ft ~ Control via remote or Flame Connect app

100" Ignite Ultra

88" Ignite Ultra

74" Ignite Ultra

60" Ignite Ultra

50" Ignite Ultra

Accessories

3
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Electric Fireplaces

914 05/25

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Ignite Aspire Portrait Fireplace

Ignite Aspire Built-In Portrait Electric Firebox

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500003050 30" Ignite Aspire Built-In Portrait Electric Firebox NEW 
AVAILABLE NOW! 92 lbs. 4,514.99$     4,514.99$    Y

DX500003051 36" Ignite Aspire Built-In Portrait Electric Firebox NEW 
AVAILABLE NOW! 98 lbs. 5,459.99$     5,459.99$    Y

DX500003049 42" Ignite Aspire Built-In Portrait Electric Firebox NEW 
AVAILABLE NOW! 104 lbs. 6,299.99$     6,299.99$    Y

DX500003060 48" Ignite Aspire Built-In Portrait Electric Firebox NEW 
AVAILABLE NOW! 110 lbs. 7,769.99$     7,769.99$    Y

DX500003783 Trim Accessory Kit for 30" Ignite Aspire - Required for Left, 
Right or Bay Install 12 lbs. 115.99$        - Y

DX500003784 Trim Accessory Kit for 36" Ignite Aspire - Required for Left, 
Right or Bay Install 13 lbs. 125.99$        - Y

DX500003785 Trim Accessory Kit for 42" Ignite Aspire - Required for Left, 
Right or Bay Install 14 lbs. 136.99$        - Y

DX500003786 Trim Accessory Kit for 48" Ignite Aspire - Required for Left, 
Right or Bay Install 15 lbs. 146.99$        - Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces, 
and Order (x2) for 70-100" Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

Dynamic-Fire flame effect ~ Includes rythmic inner-glow logs, pulsating ember bed and crackling sound effect ~ Unique, "portrait" 
viewing area ~ Installs as front, left, right or bay ~ Comfort$aver heater ~ Heats up to 2,000 sq. ft ~ Control via remote or Flame Connect 

app

48" Ignite Aspire

42" Ignite Aspire

36" Ignite Aspire

30" Ignite Aspire

Trim Kits - Required for Left, Right or Bay Install

Accessories

4
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
IgniteXL Bold Linear

IgniteXL Bold Linear Electric Fireplaces 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXXLF5017XD 50" IgniteXL Bold Linear Electric Fireplace - 50 1/2"W x 12 
1/14"D x 23 7/8"H 121 lbs. 3,884.99$     3,884.99$    Y

DXXLF6017XD 60" IgniteXL Bold Linear Electric Fireplace - 63 1/8"W x 12 
1/14"D x 23 7/8"H 147 lbs. 4,535.99$     4,535.99$    Y

DXXLF7417XD 74" IgniteXL Bold Linear Electric Fireplace - 75 5/8"W x 12 
1/14"D x 23 7/8"H 171 lbs. 5,197.99$     5,197.99$    Y

DXXLF8817XD 88" IgniteXL Bold Linear Electric Fireplace - 88 1/4"W x 12 
1/14"D x 23 7/8"H 179 lbs. 5,407.99$     5,407.99$    Y

DXXLF10017XD 100" IgniteXL Bold Linear Electric Fireplace - 100 3/4"W x 12 
1/14"D x 23 7/8"H 223 lbs. 5,774.99$     5,774.99$    Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces, 
and Order (x2) for 70-100" Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DXXLFXDLINK Linking Kit Bracket 1 lbs. 31.49$          - Y
DXXLFXDPLUG Plug Kit 1 lbs. 83.99$          - Y

50" IgniteXL Bold

Multi-Fire XD flame effect ~ Media accent and top lighting ~ Modern media bed (acrylic glass and driftwood logs) ~ Large viewing height 
(16") ~ Heats up to 2,000 sq. ft. ~ Up to 8,530 BTU's ~ Eco/heat boost/air circulation modes ~ Ambient light sensor adjusts firebox 
lighting ~ Timer ~ Self-diagnostics ~ Hardwire or plug-in (not included) ~ Left, right or front installation configurations ~ Control via 

remote or Flame Connect app

100" IgniteXL Bold

Accessories

60" IgniteXL Bold

74" IgniteXL Bold

88" IgniteXL Bold

5
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Electric Fireplaces

916 05/25

Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Ignite Evolve Linear

Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplaces 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500002573 50" Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplace, Includes Frosted 
Glass and Driftwood - Up to 8,530 BTU's 73 lbs. 3,338.99$     3,338.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM50 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 5.9 lbs. 194.99$        194.99$       Y

DXLF50DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock, 1 Large and 1 Small Driftwood Pieces 5 lbs. 141.99$        141.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces 
NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DX500002574 60" Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplace, Includes Frosted 
Glass and Driftwood - Up to 8,530 BTU's 86 lbs. 3,727.99$     3,727.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM60 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 5.8 lbs. 215.99$        215.99$       Y

DXLF74DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock, 2 Large and 1 Small Driftwood Pieces 8 lbs. 183.99$        183.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces 
NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DX500002608 74" Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplace, Includes Frosted 
Glass and Driftwood - Up to 8,530 BTU's 104 lbs. 4,199.99$     4,199.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM74 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 8.5 lbs. 270.99$        270.99$       Y

DXLF74DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock, 2 Large and 1 Small Driftwood Pieces 8 lbs. 183.99$        183.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x2) for 70-100" 
Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

Multi-Fire XD flame effect ~ Clean face front, edgeless design ~ Includes frosted, tumbled glass and driftwood media ~ Media accent 
colors (7 "flame themes" and 5 "media bed themes")  ~ 5 Flame speed settings ~ 3 Pre-set media modes (prism, kaleidoscope and 

midnight)  ~ Ambient light sensor ~ Comfort$aver heat system (heats up to 2,000 sq. ft.)  ~ Heat boost mode (quickly heats room)  ~ 
Smart self-diagnostics ~ Hardwire or plug-in ~ Control via smart device (flame connect app) , remote or hidden touch controls

74" Ignite Evolve

Accessories

60" Ignite Evolve

Accessories

50" Ignite Evolve

Accessories

6

Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplaces 
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500002563 100" Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplace, Includes Frosted 
Glass and Driftwood - Up to 8,530 BTU's 137 lbs. 4,934.99$     4,934.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM100 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 11 lbs. 325.99$        325.99$       Y

DXLF100DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock and 2 Large Driftwood Pieces 10 lbs. 283.99$        283.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x2) for 70-100" 
Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

100" Ignite Evolve

Accessories

7
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Ignite Evolve Linear

Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplaces 
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500002563 100" Ignite Evolve Linear Electric Fireplace, Includes Frosted 
Glass and Driftwood - Up to 8,530 BTU's 137 lbs. 4,934.99$     4,934.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM100 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 11 lbs. 325.99$        325.99$       Y

DXLF100DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock and 2 Large Driftwood Pieces 10 lbs. 283.99$        283.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x2) for 70-100" 
Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

100" Ignite Evolve

Accessories

7
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Electric Fireplaces
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
IgniteXL Linear

IgniteXL Linear Electric Fireplaces 

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXXLF50 50" IgniteXL Linear Electric Fireplace - Up to 8,530 BTU's 70 lbs. 2,824.99$     2,824.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM50 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 5.9 lbs. 194.99$        194.99$       Y

DXLF50DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock, 1 Large and 1 Small Driftwood Pieces 5 lbs. 141.99$        141.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces 
NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DXXLF60 60" IgniteXL Linear Electric Fireplace - Up to 8,530 BTU's 82 lbs. 3,149.99$     3,149.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM60 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 5.8 lbs. 215.99$        215.99$       Y

DXLF74DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock, 2 Large and 1 Small Driftwood Pieces 8 lbs. 183.99$        183.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces 
NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DXXLF74 74" IgniteXL Linear Electric Fireplace - Up to 8,530 BTU's 99 lbs. 3,412.99$     3,412.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM74 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 8.5 lbs. 270.99$        270.99$       Y

DXLF74DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock, 2 Large and 1 Small Driftwood Pieces 8 lbs. 183.99$        183.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x2) for 70-100" 
Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DXXLF100 100" IgniteXL Linear Electric Fireplace - Up to 8,530 BTU's 131.5 lbs. 3,884.99$     3,884.99$    Y

DXXLFTRIM100 Black Metal Trim - Allows for Installation into 2" x 4" Wall 
Construction 11 lbs. 325.99$        325.99$       Y

DXLF100DWSKIT Driftwood & River Rock Accessory Kit - Includes Loose River 
Rock and 2 Large Driftwood Pieces 10 lbs. 283.99$        283.99$       Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x2) for 70-100" 
Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

Multi-Fire XD flame effect ~ Clean face design ~ Diamond-like acrylic ember bed chunks ~ Red, blue or clear light options ~ Backlit 
controls hidden when not in use ~ Heat boost delivers timed maximum heat output  Multi-function remote control

60" IgniteXL

Accessories

100" IgniteXL

Accessories

74" IgniteXL

Accessories

50" IgniteXL

Accessories

8
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Revillusion Firebox

Revillusion Electric Fireboxes & Firebox Accessories

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXRBF24DLX 24" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Herringbone LIMITED TO 
STOCK ON HAND 55 lbs. 1,429.99$     1,429.99$    LIMITED

DXRBF24DLXWC 24" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Weathered Concrete 
LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 55 lbs. 1,429.99$     1,429.99$    LIMITED

DXRBFL24FC Fresh Cut Log Set LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 6 lbs. 409.99$        - LIMITED
DXRBFL24BR Birch Log Set LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 6 lbs. 409.99$        - LIMITED
DXRBF24TRIM36 Trim 36" 12 lbs. 188.99$        - Y
DXRBF24TRIM40 Trim 40" 14 lbs. 199.99$        - Y

DX500002388
30" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Herringbone - Up to 8,794 
BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED TO 
STOCK ON HAND

94 lbs. 2,059.99$     2,059.99$    LIMITED

DX500002389
30" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Weathered Concrete - Up 
to 8,794 BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND

94 lbs. 2,059.99$     2,059.99$    LIMITED

DXRBFL30FC Fresh Cut Log Set LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 6 lbs. 459.99$        - LIMITED
DXRBFL30BR Birch Log Set LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 6 lbs. 459.99$        - LIMITED
DXRBF30TRIM38 Trim 38" 9 lbs. 230.99$        - Y
DXRBF30TRIM44 Trim 44" 14 lbs. 241.99$        - Y

DX500002400
36" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Herringbone - Up to 8,794 
BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED TO 
STOCK ON HAND

101 lbs. 2,519.99$     2,519.99$    LIMITED

DX500002401
36" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Weathered Concrete - Up 
to 8,794 BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND

101 lbs. 2,519.99$     2,519.99$    LIMITED

DXRBFL42BR Birch Log Set - for Revillusion 36/42 LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 8 lbs. 524.99$        - LIMITED

DX500002398
36" Revillusion Portrait Electric Firebox - Herringbone - Up 
to 8,794 BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND

109 lbs. 2,559.99$     2,559.99$    LIMITED

DX500002399
36" Revillusion Portrait Electric Firebox - Weathered 
Concrete - Up to 8,794 BTU's - Includes Glass Front and 
Plug Kit LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND

109 lbs. 2,559.99$     2,559.99$    LIMITED

DXRBFL42BR Birch Log Set - for Revillusion 36/42 LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 8 lbs. 524.99$        - LIMITED

Revillusion flame technology ~ ThruView design ~ Mirage flame panel ~ Realogs ~ Full brick or concrete firebox Mood lighting ~ Color 
enhancement (red or blue flame base) ~ Brightness/flicker adjustment ~ Ambient light sensor

36" Revillusion

NEW MODELS COMING 2025 - ALL INFO TBD
EXISTING REVILLUSION INVENTORY LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND

36" Portrait Revillusion

Accessories

30" Revillusion

30" Revillusion Accessories

24" Revillusion

Accessories

Accessories
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Revillusion Firebox

Revillusion Continued

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500002410
42" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Herringbone - Up to 8,794 
BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED TO 
STOCK ON HAND

116 lbs. 2,889.99$     2,889.99$    LIMITED

DX500002411
42" Revillusion Electric Firebox - Weathered Concrete - Up 
to 8,794 BTU's - Includes Glass Front and Plug Kit LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND

116 lbs. 2,889.99$     2,889.99$    LIMITED

DXRBFL42BR Birch Log Set - for Revillusion 36/42 LIMITED TO STOCK ON 
HAND 8 lbs. 524.99$        - LIMITED

Accessories

42" Revillusion

10
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Revillusion Log Sets

Revillusion Electric Log Sets

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXRLG20 20" Revillusion Electric Log Set with Logs 14.5 lbs. 398.99$        - Y

DXREMKIT Log Grate Ember Mat for 20" Log Set 1 lbs. 111.99$        - Y

DXRLG25 25" Revillusion Electric Log Set with Logs 15.5 lbs. 692.99$        - Y

Revillusion flame technology ~ Mirage flame panel ~ ThruView full depth design ~ Mood lighting ~ Logs and ember mat (included with 
25" log set) ~ Multi-function remote control

25" Revillusion Log Set

20" Revillusion Log Set

Accessories

11
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Electric Fireplaces
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Multi-Fire XHD Fireboxes

Multi-Fire XHD Plug-In Electric Firebox

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXXHD23L 23" Firebox, Landscape, Logs 30 lbs. 745.99$        - Y
DXXHD23G 23" Firebox, Landscape, Acrylic Glass 30 lbs. 745.99$        - Y

DXXHD26L 26" Firebox, Landscape, Logs 30 lbs. 944.99$        - Y
DXXHD26G 26" Firebox, Landscape, Acrylic Glass 30 lbs. 944.99$        - Y

DXXHD28L 28" Firebox, Landscape, Logs 37 lbs. 1,102.99$     - Y
DXXHD28G 28" Firebox, Landscape, Acrylic Glass 37 lbs. 1,102.99$     - Y

DXXHD33L (500001756) 33" Firebox, Landscape, Logs 46 lbs 1,364.99$     - Y
DXXHD33G (500001757) 33" Firebox, Landscape, Acrylic Glass 46 lbs 1,364.99$     - Y

DX500001758 Driftwood and River Rock Ember Bed - 393.99$        - Y

Multi-Fire XHD flame effect ~ Realistic logs ~ Customizable flame speed ~ Blue and red ember accents ~ Hidden controls ~ Remote ~ 
Timer ~ LED lighting ~ Heats 1,000 square feet ~ 5,118 BTU's

28" Multi-Fire XHD Plug-In

26" Multi-Fire XHD Plug-In

23" Multi-Fire XHD Plug-In

Accessories

33" Multi-Fire XHD Plug-In
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Opti-Myst Revive Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500003863 25" Opti-Myst Revive Fireplace w/Logs, Remote, Heater and 
Pull-Out Water Reservoir Drawer NEW ETA JULY 2025 - 1,994.99$     1,994.99$    TBD

Opti-Myst Aura Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500003866 28" Opti-Myst Aura Fireplace w/Logs, Remote, Heater and 
Pull-Out Water Reservoir Drawer NEW ETA JULY 2025 - 3,884.99$     3,884.99$    TBD

True 3D flame effect (water vapor and light)  ~ Single-sided, traditional fireplace ~ Pull-our drawer for water refills (no plumbing 
required)  ~ Heats 1,000 square feet ~ Glowing logs ~ Remote control (not app compatible)

25" Revive

True 3D flame effect (water vapor and light)  ~ 4 Install configurations (single, left, right or bay)  ~ Pull-our drawer for water refills (no 
plumbing required)  ~ Heats 1,000 square feet ~ Standard logs ~ Customizable flame (change color, speed and on/off crackling sound)  ~ 

Control via remote or Dimplex Flame Connect App

28" Aura
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Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Opti-Myst Revive and Aura

Opti-Myst Revive Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500003863 25" Opti-Myst Revive Fireplace w/Logs, Remote, Heater and 
Pull-Out Water Reservoir Drawer NEW ETA JULY 2025 - 1,994.99$     1,994.99$    TBD

Opti-Myst Aura Fireplace

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DX500003866 28" Opti-Myst Aura Fireplace w/Logs, Remote, Heater and 
Pull-Out Water Reservoir Drawer NEW ETA JULY 2025 - 3,884.99$     3,884.99$    TBD

True 3D flame effect (water vapor and light)  ~ Single-sided, traditional fireplace ~ Pull-our drawer for water refills (no plumbing 
required)  ~ Heats 1,000 square feet ~ Glowing logs ~ Remote control (not app compatible)

25" Revive

True 3D flame effect (water vapor and light)  ~ 4 Install configurations (single, left, right or bay)  ~ Pull-our drawer for water refills (no 
plumbing required)  ~ Heats 1,000 square feet ~ Standard logs ~ Customizable flame (change color, speed and on/off crackling sound)  ~ 

Control via remote or Dimplex Flame Connect App

28" Aura
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Opti-Myst Fireboxes and Cassettes

Opti-Myst Built-In Electric Fireboxes and Cassettes

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked
OLF Series

DX136786
(OLF46-AM) 46" Opti-Myst Pro Linear Electric Firebox and 
Cassette - Includes Adjustable Flame Color, Driftwood 
Logs, Acrylic "Ice" Media and Flame Connect App Control

122 lbs 5,879.99$     5,879.99$    Y

DX136793
(OLF66-AM) 66" Opti-Myst Linear Electric Firebox and 
Cassette - Includes Adjustable Flame Color, Driftwood 
Logs, Acrylic "Ice" Media and Flame Connect App Control

177 lbs 8,084.99$     8,084.99$    Y

DX136809
(OLF86-AM) 86" Opti-Myst Linear Electric Firebox and 
Cassette - Includes Adjustable Flame Color, Driftwood 
Logs, Acrylic "Ice" Media and Flame Connect App Control

232 lbs 9,029.99$     9,029.99$    Y

DXOLFPLUG 120 V Plug Kit (for OLF86/66/46-AM Models) 1 lbs. 83.99$          - Y

DX500003421 Tumbled Glass Ember Bed - Order (x1) for 40-60" Fireplaces, 
and Order (x2) for 70-100" Fireplaces NEW 1 lbs. 104.99$        - Y

DX00275 Air Intake Grille - 33.49$          - N
GBF Series

DXGBF1000PRO 40" Opti-Myst Pro Built-In Electric Firebox and Cassette 128 lbs. 5,669.99$     5,669.99$    Y

DXGBF1000GLASS Rear Glass Pane for See-Through Application (for  40" Opti-
Myst Pro GBF Series/GBF1000PRO)

9 lbs. 367.99$        367.99$       Y

DX00275 Air Intake Grille - 33.49$          - N

DXGBF1500PRO 60" Opti-Myst Pro Built-In Electric Firebox and Cassette 132 lbs. 8,714.99$     8,714.99$    Y

DXGBF1500GLASS Rear Glass Pane for See-Through Application (for  60" Opti-
Myst Pro GBF Series/GBF1500PRO)

13 lbs 608.99$        608.99$       Y

Cassette with customizable flame width ~ Single sided or see-through ~ Adjustable flame intensity ~ Supplemental heat ~ Optional 
plumbed water supply kit ~ Crackling sound effects ~ Remote ~ Front glass pane ~ Media tray

60" Opti-Myst Pro (Firebox and Cassette)

Accessories

Accessories

Accessories

66" Opti-Myst (Firebox and Cassette)

46" Opti-Myst Pro (Firebox and Cassette)

86" Opti-Myst (Firebox and Cassette)

40" Opti-Myst Pro (Firebox and Cassette)
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Electric Fireplaces

For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Opti-Myst Fireboxes and Cassettes

Opti-Myst Fireboxes and Cassettes Continued
CDFI Series
Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXCDFI500PRO (X-2113053) 20" Opti-Myst Pro Electric Cassette (1 Flame 
Color Only; Yellow)  LIMITED TO STOCK ON HAND 24 lbs. 2,129.99$     2,129.99$    LIMITED

DX500004172 20" Opti-Myst Pro Electric Cassette (Multiple Flame Colors ) 
NEW ETA Q2 2025, COMING SOON! 24 lbs. 2,129.99$     2,129.99$    TBD

DXCDFILOG (X-206176) Logs (for CDFI100 order 2, for CDFI1500 order 3) 28 lbs. 377.99$        - Y
DXCDFI500DWSKIT Driftwood Logs (for CDFI500) 6 lbs 151.99$        - Y
DXCDFI500BLKRCK Black Rock Media (for CDFI1500 Models) 6 lbs 136.99$        - Y
DXCDFI500RVRCK River Rock Media (for CDFI500 Models) 6 lbs 136.99$        - Y

DXCDFIPLUMBKIT (X-206213) Plumbing Kit for Continuous Water Supply 1 lbs. 109.99$        - Y
DXCDFIPLUGKIT Plug Kit - For CDFI500 models - 83.99$          - Y

DXCDFITMHEAT Independent Built-in Heater - Can be used independently or 
can be paired with CDFI1000-PRO or CDFI500-PRO 8 lbs. 236.99$        - Y

DXCDFIBX1000 40" Firebox Only w/Heat - REQUIRES (2x) 20" Cassettes 
(DX2113053/DXCDFI500PRO) - Glass not  Included 75 lbs. 1,049.99$     1,049.99$    Y

DXCDFIBX1500 60" Firebox Only w/Heat - REQUIRES (3x) 20" Cassettes 
(DX2113053/DXCDFI500PRO) - Glass not  Included 99 lbs 1,732.99$     1,732.99$    Y

DXFG1000 Pro Box Front Glass Pane for 40" Firebox 13 lbs. 367.99$        367.99$       Y
DXFG1500 Pro Box Front Glass Pane for 60" Firebox 9 lbs. 608.99$        608.99$       Y
DX00275 Air Intake Grille - 33.49$          - N

20" Opti-Myst Pro (Cassette Only)

Accessories

20" RGB Opti-Myst Pro (Cassette Only)

Additional Accessories

15
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Stock: Y = Stock, N or * = Non-Stock, LTSD = Limited to Stock on Hand

Non-Stock Item Notice: Items marked non-stock must be ordered in case quantities

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Deluxe Built-In and Standard Fireboxes

Deluxe Built-In Electric Firebox

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXBF33DXP (X-781052045781) 33" Deluxe Built-In Electric Firebox - Up 
to 9,200 BTU's 75 lbs. 1,154.99$     - Y

DXBFSDOOR33BLK Swing Glass Door with Black Accents 14 lbs. 449.99$        - Y
DXBFDOOR33BLKSM Black, Single Pane, Bi-Fold Glass Door 13 lbs. 293.99$        - Y
DXBFGLASS33BLK Black, Single Pane, Tamperproof Glass Door 12 lbs. 304.99$        - Y
DXBF4TRIM33 4 Piece Black Decorative Trim 3.5 lbs. 178.99$        - Y
DXBFPLUGE Plug Kit to Convert to Outlet - 120V Only 1 lbs. 83.99$          - Y

DXBF39DXP 39" Deluxe Built-In Electric Firebox - Up to 9,200 BTU's 82 lbs. 1,396.99$     1,396.99$    Y

DXBFSDOOR39BLK Swing Glass Door with Black Accents 14 lbs. 472.99$        - Y
DXBFDOOR39BLKSM Black, Single Pane, Bi-Fold Glass Door 18 lbs. 367.99$        - Y
DXBFGLASS39BLK Black, Single Pane, Tamperproof Glass Door 24 lbs. 367.99$        - Y
DXBF4TRIM39 4 Piece Black Decorative Trim 3.8 lbs. 183.99$        - Y
DXBFPLUGE Plug Kit to Convert to Outlet - 120V Only 1 lbs. 83.99$          - Y

DXBF45DXP 45" Deluxe Built-In Electric Firebox - Up to 9,200 BTU's 100 lbs. 1,690.99$     - Y

DXBFDOOR45BLKSM Black, Single Pane, Bi-Fold Glass Door 18 lbs. 409.99$        - Y
DXBF4TRIM45 4 Piece Black Decorative Trim 3.9 lbs. 188.99$        - Y
DXBFPLUGE Plug Kit to Convert to Outlet - 120V Only 1 lbs. 83.99$          - Y

39" Deluxe

Accessories

33" Deluxe

45" Deluxe

Accessories

Accessories

Pulsating embers and LED inner glow logs ~ Refractory brick lining ~ Thermostatic blower
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Standard Built-In Electric Firebox

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXBF39STP 39" Standard Built-In Electric Firebox 84 lbs. 1,301.99$     - Y

DXBFSDOOR39BLK Swing Glass Door with Black Accents 14 lbs. 472.99$        - Y
DXBFDOOR39BLKSM Black, Single Pane, Bi-Fold Glass Door 18 lbs. 367.99$        - Y
DXBFGLASS39BLK Black, Single Pane, Tamperproof Glass Door 24 lbs. 367.99$        - Y
DXBF4TRIM39 4 Piece Black Decorative Trim 3.8 lbs. 183.99$        - Y
DXBFPLUGE Plug Kit to Convert to Outlet - 120V Only 1 lbs. 83.99$          - Y

39" Standard

Accessories

Flame effect ~ Inner glow logs ~ 3-Stage remote
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Standard Electric Insert

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXDFI2310 Firebox 23" Insert With LED Log Set, On/Off Remote Control 28.2 lbs. 509.99$        - Y

DXDFI23TRIMX Expandable Trim Kit - Includes Trim and Spark Screen 15 lbs. 325.99$        - Y
Accessories

Flame effect ~ Inner glow logs ~ Thermostat control ~ On/off remote

23" Standard Insert

18

Dimplex Electric Fireplaces
Standard Insert and Winslow Fireplaces

Winslow Linear Electric Fireplaces - Wall Mount or Table Top

Item Code Item Name Ship Weight Retail Price MAP Stocked

DXSWM3520 36" Winslow Linear Electric Fireplace - 4,777 BTU's LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND 37 lbs. 499.99$        - LIMITED

DXSWM4220 42" Winslow Linear Electric Fireplace - 4,777 BTU's LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND 42 lbs. 599.99$        - LIMITED

DXSWM4820 48" Winslow Linear Electric Fireplace - 4,777 BTU's LIMITED 
TO STOCK ON HAND 50 lbs. 649.99$        - LIMITED

36" Winslow

48" Winslow

42" Winslow

High contrast flames ~ Interchangeable media bed between the three included options (crystals, logs or pebbles) ~ Eight ember bed 
colors ~ Timer ~ Hidden controls ~ Remote
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For same day shipping, place order by: 1pm (CO), 2pm (CA, WA) and 11am (MN, TX). Give us a call at 1-800-682-9722

Nexfire
Electric Fireplaces




